
PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

2018 PRICE LIST

1-877-681-0448
www.JirehCycles.com



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#JIREH CYCLE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

THESE TERMS GOVERN ALL OUR SALES, AND MAY NOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT OUR WRITTEN PERMISSION. 
PLACING AN ORDER WILL CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE TERMS BY THE CUSTOMER.

ALL PRICES LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.  ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY.  
WE ARE NOT LIABLE FOR GRAPHIC OR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.  

PAYMENT FOR MERCHANDISE MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO SHIPMENT WITH THE EXCEPTION OF COD ORDERS. 
ANY ORDER THAT IS NOT PAID IN FULL WITHIN 20 DAYS OF THE INVOICE DATE WILL BE CANCELLED AND PARTS 
WILL BE RETURNED TO STOCK.  PAYMENT METHODS FOR PUCHASES ARE: CERTIFIED BANK CHECK, PAYPAL, 
POSTAL MONEY ORDER, VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AMERICAN EXPRESS AND BANK TRANSFERS.  ITEMS PAID 
FOR BY ANY OTHER METHOD THAN CREDIT CARD WILL BE REFUNDED AS AN INTERNAL CREDIT ONLY. WE DO NOT 
ACCEPT PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS.  WHEN PAYING WITH A MONEY ORDER, YOU MUST CALL FIRST AND 
OBTAIN AN ORDER NUMBER BEFORE SENDING THE MONEY ORDER.

ALL ORDERS WILL BE SHIPPED EITHER USPS OR FEDERAL EXPRESS.  INSURANCE CHARGES WILL BE $1.25 
PER $100 OF MERCHANDISE; OR PART THEREOF.  COD CHARGE IS $13.50 PER BOX.  ANY ORDER INSIDE THE 
CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES, UNDER $100 WILL BE CHARGED $8.00 FOR SHIPPING.  POSSIBLE EXTRA SHIPPING 
CHARGE ON BIG, AWKWARD, HEAVY, OR BULKY ITEMS. ASK YOUR SALES PERSON.

IF YOU RECEIVE A DAMAGED PACKAGE, MAKE A NOTE THAT IT IS DAMAGED WHEN SIGNING FOR THE PACKAGE.  
OWNERSHIP IS PASSED TO THE CUSTOMER WHEN THE ITEM LEAVES OUR FACILITY.  DAMAGED PARTS WILL BE 
EXCHANGED FOR THE SAME PART NUMBER ONLY. ANY PROBLEMS OR SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN  
48 HOURS OF RECEIPT OF THE PACKAGE.

ORDERS SHIPPED OUT AND THEN REFUSED, OR RETURNED FOR ANY REASON WILL BE CHARGED ALL COSTS 
INCURRED BEFORE REFUND.  ANY NON-DELIVERED COD SHIPMENTS WILL RESULT IN A PREPAY STATUS ON THAT 
ACCOUNT, IN ADDITION TO PAYING THE PREVIOUS SHIP CHARGE BOTH DIRECTIONS.

NO RMA‚S WILL BE ISSUED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE.  RETURNS MUST BE RECEIVED WITHIN 45 DAYS 
FROM THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE DATE.  FOR A RETURN TO BE PROCESSED, YOU MUST CALL AND OBTAIN A 
RETURN MERCHANDISE AUTHORIZATION NUMBER (RMA).  THIS NUMBER MUST BE NOTED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE 
BOX BEING RETURNED AS IT CREATES THE DOCUMENTATION USED TO INSPECT THE RETURN AND APPLY CREDIT 
IN THE PROPER METHOD TO THE ACCOUNT.  AFTER OBTAINING AN (RMA), PLEASE SEND RETURNS TO:  JIREH 
CYCLES, 2100 HWY Z, PEVELY< MO 63070.

SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNABLE. WE WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS ON PARTS 
ORDERED BY DESCRIPTION.  ALL SHIPPING COSTS FOR RETURNS ARE TO BE PAID BY THE CUSTOMER.  WE DO 
NOT ACCEPT RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL ITEMS, MANUALS, VIDEOTAPES, CDS OR TOOLS. THERE ARE NO REFUNDS 
ON ROLLING CHASSIS OR MOTORCYCLE KITS.  ALL ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION. DEFECTIVE OR DAMAGED 
PARTS WILL BE EXCHANGED AT SELLER’S DISCRETION.

ALL MERCHANDISE IS GUARANTEED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTUER’S TERMS OF WARRANTY.  
WARRANTY IS FROM ORIGINAL DATE OF PURCHASE AND TO ORIGINAL PURCHASER ONLY.  DEFECTIVE ITEMS WILL 
BE REPAIRED,REPLACED OR REFERRED BACK TO THE MANUFACTURER AT OUR DISCRETION.  DEFECTIVE ITEMS 
WILL BE REPLACED FOR THE SAME PART NUMBER ONLY.  MISUSED OR ABUSED ITEMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED 
FOR RETURNS. ANY MODIFICATION TO ANY ITEM WILL VOID WARRANTY.

JIREH CYCLES UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGE FROM/OR IN CONNECTION WITH INSTALLATION OR USE OF PRODUCTS. CHROME PLATING & POWDER 
COATING IS SOLD AS IS.  WE WILL ACCEPT NO RETURNS BECAUSE OF SMALL FINISH IMPERFECTIONS. 
DISCOLORATION OF EXHAUST ITEMS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED A DEFECT.

IF A CALL TAG IS ISSUED ON A PRODUCT AND THE PRODUCT THAT IS RETURNED IS NOT IN THE STATE CLAIMED IN 
THE RMA, YOU WILL RECEIVE A 20% RESTOCKING FEE WHICH WILL BE TAKEN FROM THE AMOUNT OF THE RETURN. 



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

1-33	 BATTERY,12N7-4A 66006-70;	 EA	 40.99	 1.2
1-55	 BATTERY,YTX20L-BS 65989-;97A	 EA	 92.99	 1.2
1-56	 BATTERY,YTX20-BS 66672-9;6	 EA	 77.99	 1.2
1-57	 BATTERY,YIX30L 97/L FLH,;T 66010-97A	 EA	 83.99	 1.2
1-58	 BATTERY,YB16-B-LM 65991-;82A 1973/96	 EA	 72.99	 1.2
1-67	 BATTERY,Y50-N18L-A 66010;- 82A	 EA	 72.99	 1.2
1-71	 BATTERY,EXIDE 12N5.5A-3B;	 EA	 30.99	 1.2
1-76	 BATTERY,YB16-B 65991-75C;	 EA	 61.99	 1.2
1-97	 BATTERY,YHD-12 66007 -;84	 EA	 92.99	 1.2
1-98	 BATTERY,YB16HL-A-M 65989;- 90A	 EA	 72.99	 1.2
1-104	 BATTERY,TENDOR JR.-12;VOLT	 EA	 37.99	 1.3
1-105	 BATTERY TENDOR PLUS -12;VOLT	 EA	 70.99	 1.3
1-106	 BATTERY TENDER JR 800;12V	 EA	 36.99	 1.3
1-110	 BATTERY CUSTOM;APPLICATIONS	 EA	 66.99	 1.2
1-115	 BATTERY,YTX14L-BS 04;SPORTSTER	 EA	 87.99	 1.2
1-117	 BATTERY, YTX20CH-BS;	 EA	 87.99	 1.2
1-140	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM OE#;65989-97	 EA	 75.99	 1.3
1-141	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 66007-84	 EA	 84.99	 1.3
1-142	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM OE#;66010-97A	 EA	 101.99	 1.3
1-143	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 66958-04	 EA	 66.99	 1.3
1-144	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 65989-90B	 EA	 79.99	 1.3
1-145	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 65991-82B	 EA	 79.99	 1.3
1-146	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 66010-82B	 EA	 84.99	 1.3
1-147	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 65948-00	 EA	 61.99	 1.3
1-148	 BATTERY, ULTIMA AGM- OE#; 66006-70	 EA	 38.99	 1.3
1-150	 TERMINALS & SCREWS,;ULTIMA AGM BATTERIES	 PR	 4.99	 1.3
2-19	 TUBE,INNER 500/510-16;SIDE VALVE	 EA	 15.99	 5.49
2-23	 STRIP, RIM 16” CENTER;VALVE	 EA	 1.99	 5.49
2-24	 STRIP, RIM 16” SIDE;VALVE	 EA	 0.99	 5.49
2-26	 STRIP, RIM 19” CENTER;VALVE	 EA	 1.99	 5.49
2-27	 STRIP, RIM 21” CENTER;VALVE	 EA	 2.18	 5.49
2-28	 STRIP, RIM 19” SIDE;VALVE	 EA	 0.99	 5.49
2-29	 STRIP, RIM, 26” CENTER;VALVE	 EA	 0.99	 5.49
2-56	 TUBE,INNER 325/350-19;METAL CENTER	 EA	 9.99	 5.49
2-57	 TUBE,INNER 275/300-21;METAL CENTER	 EA	 7.99	 5.49
2-58	 TUBE, INNER, 300/325-23,;CNTR VLVE	 EA	 8.99	 5.49
2-65	 TUBE,INNER 325/350-18;METAL CENTER	 EA	 11.99	 5.49
2-66	 TUBE,INNER 350/400X18;METAL CENTER	 EA	 11.99	 5.49
2-69	 TUBE,INNER 450/510-18;METAL CENTER	 EA	 10.99	 5.49
2-72	 TUBE,INNER 510-16 METAL;SIDE VALVE	 EA	 15.99	 5.49
2-73	 TUBE,INNER 510-16 METAL;CENTER VALVE	 EA	 15.99	 5.49
3-30	 PLUGS,SPARK H10C;	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-32	 PLUGS,SPARK H8C;	 EA	 2.99	 9.24
3-36	 PLUGS,SPARK D14;	 EA	 2.99	 9.24
3-38	 PLUGS,SPARK 8810-2 CHAMP; POWER SPORT	 CD2	 15.98	 9.24
3-41	 PLUGS,SPARK RN9YC;CHAMPION	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-43	 PLUGS,SPARK RN11YC;CHAMPION	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-44	 PLUGS,SPARK RN11YC4 SHOP; PACK 24	 PKG	 65.99	 9.24
3-45	 PLUG,SPARK RA4HC;CHAMPION V-ROD	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-46	 SPARK PLUG, RA6HC;CHAMPION	 EA	 4.99	 9.24
3-50	 SPARK PLUG, BT EVO OEM;32311-83	 EA	 1.99	 9.23
3-51	 SPARK PLUG, TC 99-LTR,;XL 86-LTR OEM 32317-86	 EA	 1.99	 9.23
3-162	 PLUG,SPARK RL82YC;	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-164	 SPARK PLUG, RA8HC;CHAMPION	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-167	 PLUGS,SPARK N3C;	 EA	 2.99	 9.24
3-170	 PLUGS,SPARK RN7YC;	 EA	 2.99	 9.24
3-188	 PLUGS,SPARK N12YC;	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-189	 PLUGS,SPARK RN12YC;	 EA	 4.99	 9.24
3-193	 PLUG,SPARK J12YC CHAMP;	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
3-228	 PLUG,SPARK RN13LYC CHAMP;	 EA	 3.99	 9.24
4-432	 TIRE,HDS SUPER CLASSIC;BLACK E-270	 EA	 113.99	 5.23
4-433	 TIRE,HDS SUPER CLASSIC W;/W E-270	 EA	 123.99	 5.23
4-434	 TIRE,HDS CLASSIC BLACK E;-240	 EA	 108.99	 5.23
4-435	 TIRE,HDS CLASSIC 1-1/4;WIDE W E-240	 EA	 128.99	 5.23
4-436	 TIRE,HDS CLASSIC 2 W/W E;-240	 EA	 116.99	 5.23
4-437	 TIRE, SHINKO, 120/70V21;	 EA	 111.99	 5.23
4-465	 TIRE,K657-130 90H16;BLACK TT	 EA	 74.99	 5.22
4-466	 TIRE,K657-100 90H19;BLACK TT	 EA	 70.99	 5.22
4-467	 TIRE,K657-140 90H16;BLACK TT	 EA	 98.99	 5.22
4-493	 TIRE,K657-130/90H16;FRONT BLACK	 EA	 87.99	 5.22
4-494	 TIRE,K657-90/100H21;FRONT BLACK	 EA	 74.99	 5.22
4-496	 TIRE,K671-130/90-16;BLACK	 EA	 86.99	 5.22
4-497	 TIRE,K671-100/90-19;BLACK	 EA	 65.99	 5.22
4-570	 TIRE, K673KRUZ 130/90H -;16F	 EA	 115.99	 5.22
4-571	 TIRE, K673KRUZ 130/90H -;16	 EA	 107.99	 5.22
4-572	 TIRE, K673KRUZ 100/90H -;19F	 EA	 82.99	 5.22
4-573	 TIRE, K673KRUZ 80/90H-21;F	 EA	 82.99	 5.22
4-574	 TIRE K671-140/70P-16;	 EA	 99.99	 5.22
4-650	 TIRE,180/60HB16,REAR;BIAS	 EA	 192.99	 5.2
4-651	 TIRE 200/60HB REAR BIAS;	 EA	 204.99	 5.2
4-652	 TIRE 200/55HR17 REAR;RADIAL	 EA	 229.99	 5.2
4-653	 TIRE 200/50HR18 REAR;RADIAL	 EA	 225.99	 5.2
4-654	 TIRE MH90H21 FRONT BIAS;	 EA	 71.99	 5.2
4-655	 TIRE 90/90H21 FRONT BIAS;	 EA	 72.99	 5.2
4-656	 TIRE 260/35HR18 REAR;	 EA	 208.99	 5.2
4-657	 TIRE 310/35HR18 REAR;	 EA	 234.99	 5.2
4-660	 TIRE 120/70HR23 FRONT;	 EA	 130.99	 5.2
4-661	 TIRE 120/50HR26 FRONT;	 EA	 155.99	 5.2
4-662	 TIRE 130/90H16 REAR;	 EA	 79.99	 5.21
4-663	 TIRE 140/90H16 REAR;	 EA	 88.99	 5.21
4-664	 TIRE 100/90H18 FRONT;	 EA	 66.99	 5.21
4-665	 TIRE 90/90H19 FRONT;	 EA	 77.99	 5.21
4-666	 TIRE 100/90H19 FRONT;	 EA	 61.99	 5.21
4-667	 TIRE, 360/30HR18 REAR;	 EA	 361.99	 5.2
4-668	 TIRE, 120/70H21 WW FT,;BIAS	 EA	 114.99	 5.21
4-669	 TIRE, 130/70H18 WW FT;REAR UNI BIAS	 EA	 199.99	 5.21
4-670	 TIRE, 150/60HB18 WW REAR;BIAS	 EA	 213.99	 5.21
4-671	 TIRE, MT90HB16 WW REAR;BIAS	 EA	 154.99	 5.21
4-672	 TIRE, MT90HB16 WW FRONT;BIAS	 EA	 154.99	 5.21
4-673	 TIRE, 150/80HB16 WW REAR;BIAS	 EA	 214.99	 5.21
4-674	 TIRE, 130/50HB23 WW; Front	 EA	 237.99	 5.21
4-675	 200/50 R18 WW;	 EA	 262.99	 5.21
4-677	 180/60B16 REAR BIAS;WW	 EA	 174.99	 5.21
4-690	 TIRE, 130/60VR23 FT;	 EA	 200.99	 5.23
4-693	 TIRE, 130/90HB16, RR;	 EA	 117.99	 5.23
4-694	 TIRE, 130/90HB16, RR, WW;	 EA	 108.99	 5.23
4-695	 TIRE, 180/65HB16, RR;	 EA	 171.99	 5.23
4-696	 TIRE, 180/65HB16, RR, WW;	 EA	 185.99	 5.23
4-697	 TIRE, 130/90HB16, FT;	 EA	 117.99	 5.23
4-698	 TIRE, 130/90HB16, FT, WW;	 EA	 130.99	 5.23
4-699	 TIRE, 120/50H26 FRONT;BLACK	 EA	 205.99	 5.23
4-700	 TIRE, 100/90-19 FT;	 EA	 71.99	 5.2
4-701	 TIRE, MT90 B16 FT;	 EA	 99.99	 5.2

4-702	 TIRE, 150/80 B16 RR;	 EA	 123.99	 5.2
4-703	 TIRE, 150-60 B18 RR;	 EA	 189.99	 5.2
4-704	 TIRE, 180-50 R18 RR;	 EA	 221.99	 5.2
4-705	 TIRE, MT90 B16 RR;	 EA	 135.99	 5.2
4-706	 TIRE, 120/50-26 WW, FT;	 EA	 194.99	 5.21
4-707	 TIRE, 180/50 R18 WW, RR;	 EA	 250.99	 5.21
4-708	 TIRE, 200/60 B16 WW, RR;	 EA	 208.99	 5.21
4-709	 TIRE, 80/90-21 FT;	 EA	 81.99	 5.2
4-710	 TIRE, 130/90-16 RR;	 EA	 87.99	 5.2
4-711	 TIRE, 150/80-16 RR;	 EA	 121.99	 5.2
4-712	 TIRE, 150/80-16;	 EA	 109.99	 5.21
5-30	 STRAP,BATTERY HD 66470-6;7	 EA	 8.99	 1.5
5-31	 STRAP,BATTERY HD;66383-70	 EA	 7.99	 1.5
5-32	 STRAP,BATTERY HD;66470-70	 EA	 7.99	 1.5
5-33	 STRAP,BATTERY HD;66476-73	 EA	 8.99	 1.5
5-34	 FRAME HEADCUP W/RACE;INSTALLED, OE#48311-60	 EA	 10.99	 3.21
5-42	 MTR MT,TOP COIL BRACKET;HD 74	 EA	 14.99	 2.18
5-43	 MTR MT,TOP COIL BRACKET;SPT	 EA	 13.99	 2.19
5-53	 MTR MT,TOP COIL & SW SPT;	 EA	 13.99	 2.19
5-60	 HEADCUP TIMKEN STYLE E S;PT	 KIT	 52.99	 3.22
5-61	 ADJUSTERS,CHAIN HD BT 72;E	 PR	 6.99	 7.65
5-62	 ADJUSTERS,CHAIN SPT 78E;	 PR	 11.99	 7.65
5-63	 ADJUSTERS,CHAIN HD LATE;	 PR	 14.99	 2.6
5-64	 MOUNT, LOWER T FATBOB;TANK	 EA	 7.99	 8.5
5-69	 MOUNT,VOLT REG HD 74 SPT;	 EA	 7.99	 1.38
5-74	 ADJUSTER,PRMCH LINER 74L;	 EA	 4.99	 7.58
5-75	 ADJUSTER,CH LINER 39978-;58	 EA	 3.99	 7.58
5-76	 MTR MT HD 74-48L CP;	 EA	 16.99	 2.18
5-77	 COVERS NUTS,S A CLY 8101;	 KIT	 16.99	 7.65
5-78	 MOUNT,TOOL BOX SANT 5012;	 EA	 17.99	 2.7
5-81	 BRACKET,CALIPER BT 79E;	 EA	 8.99	 5.34
5-82	 RETAINER,P CH 39979-58A;	 EA	 2.99	 7.58
5-84	 PLATE,SKID HD STYLE CP;	 EA	 24.99	 2.6
5-85	 BRACKET,REG HD 74533-75;CP	 EA	 15.99	 1.38
5-86	 BRACKET,COIL 31728-78 CP;	 EA	 16.99	 9.19
5-94	 KIT,TOOL BOX MNT CLY 820;6	 KIT	 19.99	 2.7
5-96	 HOLDER,S PLUG BIGTWIN CP;	 EA	 13.99	 9.23
5-99	 MOUNT,R FENDER 59795-52A;	 EA	 8.99	 2.16
5-101	 MOUNT, MOTOR FRONT;16207-79	 EA	 16.99	 2.19
5-102	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54515-67;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-103	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54517-67;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-104	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54515-73;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-105	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 3958;	 EA	 10.99	 2.22
5-106	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54515-56B;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-107	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54516-72;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-108	 NUT,LOCK SHOCK STUD 7993;	 EA	 0.99	 2.22
5-109	 TENSIONER,CHAIN 39966-80;	 EA	 4.99	 7.58
5-111	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54515-58A;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-112	 STUDS,SHOCK HD 54517-58;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.22
5-113	 BRACKET,SPT COIL 71-UP;	 KIT	 7.99	 9.19
5-115	 STUDS,SHOCK HD OEM 4081;	 KIT	 20.99	 2.22
5-116	 STUDS,SHOCK HD OEM 1614;	 KIT	 20.99	 2.22
5-117	 BRACKET,TOOL BOX 53-57;	 EA	 16.99	 2.7
5-118	 PLATE,SKID HD STAINLESS;	 EA	 20.99	 2.6
5-119	 ADJ, AXLE PYRAMID CHROME;OEM #47554-73A	 PR	 15.99	 7.66
5-122	 BRACKET,TANK SUPPORT HD;58-64	 KIT	 13.99	 8.42
5-123	 MOUNT,MOTOR SHOVEL HVY;DTY	 EA	 24.99	 2.18
5-124	 MOTOR MOUNT, BILLET;CHROME,HEAVY DTY	 EA	 106.99	 2.19
5-126	 BRACKET,REG HD 74529-79;	 EA	 9.99	 1.38
5-127	 MOUNT,MOTOR FRONT SPT;LATE	 PR	 27.99	 2.19
5-128	 STUDS,S SPT CONVERSION;	 KIT	 43.99	 2.24
5-129	 STRAP,BATTERY 66105-77;	 EA	 4.99	 1.5
5-130	 ADJUSTER,AXLE BLOCK TYPE;	 PR	 20.99	 7.65
5-132	 MOUNT,RUBBER HEAVY DUTY;	 EA	 3.99	 5.132
5-134	 MOUNT,RUBBER FEMALE;HEAVY DUTY 5/16	 EA	 3.99	 8.5
5-135	 MOUNT,FAT BOB ONE PIECE;	 KIT	 33.99	 8.5
5-136	 SPACER,SHOCK STUD BIG;TWIN 67-84	 EA	 0.99	 2.23
5-137	 ANCHOR PLATE 39998-65;	 EA	 14.99	 7.58
5-138	 CHAIN TENSIONER SHOE;39990-65	 EA	 19.99	 7.58
5-139	 CHAIN TENSIONER BOLT KIT; 39992-65C	 EA	 3.99	 7.58
5-140	 LOWERING KIT,SOFTAIL 89-;99	 KIT	 33.99	 2.23
5-142	 REAR TANK MOUNT CHROME;FXST	 EA	 13.99	 8.41
5-143	 REAR TANK MOUNT BLACK;FXST	 EA	 12.99	 8.41
5-144	 FRONT TANK MOUNT CHROME;FXST	 EA	 9.99	 8.41
5-145	 FRONT TANK MOUNT BLACK;FXST	 EA	 6.99	 8.41
5-146	 AXLE ADJ SOFTAIL CHROME;	 KIT	 12.99	 7.65
5-147	 AXLE ADJ SPACER OEM 4757;7-86	 PR	 18.99	 7.65
5-150	 MOUNT,MOTOR EXTENDED;HEAVY DUTY	 EA	 40.99	 2.2
5-153	 CHAIN TENSIONER -;AUTOMATIC BT 2001-06	 EA	 102.99	 7.66
5-154	 AXLE ADJUSTER KIT,;200 TIRE	 KIT	 9.99	 2.4
5-155	 AXLE ADJUSTER KIT,;250 TIRE	 KIT	 15.99	 2.4
5-156	 MOTOR MOUNT TOP, SOFTAIL; 16852-83A	 EA	 19.99	 2.18
5-157	 AXLE ADJUSTER FXR 1982-9;4	 KIT	 36.99	 7.65
5-158	 CHAIN TENSIONER -;AUTOMATIC BT 65/95	 KIT	 102.99	 7.66
5-159	 CHAIN TENSIONER RPL PAD;FOR 5-158	 EA	 20.99	 7.66
5-160	 HARDWARE KIT,GAS TANK,;FLATSIDE HDW	 KIT	 9.99	 8.5
5-161	 CHAIN TENSIONER,;AUTOMATIC BT 2007-LATER	 EA	 125.99	 7.66
5-164	 BOLT KIT,MTR MOUNT-BT 70;/84- CP	 KIT	 30.99	 2.2
5-165	 GROMMET,FUEL TANK-FXST 8;4/L	 PKG	 6.99	 8.5
5-175	 ADJ,AXLE-PYRAMID-WITH;MEASUREMENTS	 PR	 49.99	 7.66
5-179	 CHAIN TENSIONER-AUTO-SPT; 77/90-4SP	 KIT	 102.99	 7.66
5-180	 CHAIN TENSIONER-AUTO-SPT; 91/03-5SP	 KIT	 102.99	 7.66
5-181	 MOUNT KIT,FLAT SIDE TANK;	 KIT	 40.99	 8.5
5-182	 MOUNT,MOTOR SHOVEL HDUTY; CHROKE&ING	 EA	 34.99	 2.18
5-185	 MOUNT KIT,MOTOR-FXST84/L;-FX1985-CP	 KIT	 34.99	 2.2
5-186	 MOUNT KIT,MOTOR FOR;ULTIMA RIGID KIT	 KIT	 23.99	 2.2
5-187	 CHAIN TENSIONER AUTO SPT; 2004-UP	 EA	 102.99	 7.66
5-191	 LOWERING KIT DUAL ACTION; 89-99	 PR	 85.99	 2.23
5-192	 LOWERING KIT SINGLE;ACTION 89-99	 PR	 66.99	 2.23
5-193	 STABILIZER,MOTOR MOUNT;FXR CP	 EA	 33.99	 2.2
5-194	 MOUNTS,GAS TANK FLAT;STYL TO EARLY FRAME	 KIT	 40.99	 8.5
5-196	 SHOCK MOUNT BOLTS 84-UP;SOFTAIL CP	 KIT	 15.99	 2.24
5-197	 CUSHION,RUBBER SOFTAIL;84-UP	 EA	 1.99	 2.7
5-198	 MOUNT,MOTOR BLACK B/TWIN; URETHANE	 KIT	 35.99	 2.19
5-201	 BOLT,CHAIN TENSIONER;LOCK PLATE	 EA	 0.99	 7.58
5-202	 LOCK,CHAIN TENSIONER;	 EA	 5.99	 7.58
5-203	 PLATE,CHAIN TENSIONER;	 EA	 2.99	 7.58
5-214	 TOP MOTOR MT S/TAIL;	 EA	 32.99	 2.18
5-218	 MOTOR MOUNT,BT RIGID W/C;OIL MOUNT	 EA	 31.99	 2.2
5-219	 HEADCUP W/FORK STOP BIG;TWIN	 EA	 13.99	 3.22
5-220	 STRAP,BATT.SOFTAIL 93-99;	 SET	 7.99	 1.5
5-225	 MOTOR MOUNT,2000-05;SOFTAIL,FLT CARB MODELS	 KIT	 38.99	 2.19
5-226	 MOTOR MOUNT,XL1986-94;OEM 16278-86A	 KIT	 31.99	 2.19



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

5-227	 MOTOR MOUNT,XL 1995-03;OEM 16278-95B	 KIT	 30.99	 2.19
5-230	 LOWERING KIT, 2000;SOFTAIL	 KIT	 13.99	 2.23
5-232	 BRACKET, REGULATOR MOUNT;RAW	 EA	 11.99	 1.36
5-233	 BRACKET, REGULATOR MOUNT;CHROME	 EA	 13.99	 1.36
5-234	 CHAIN TENSIONER HYD.;AUTOMATIC	 EA	 123.99	 7.66
5-235	 CHROME AXLE ADJ KIT ST;1987/99	 KIT	 14.99	 2.4
5-237	 GAS TANK MOUNT KIT,;SOFTAIL 2000/L*	 KIT	 11.99	 8.6
5-238	 GAS TANK MOUNT KIT,;SOFTAIL 1984/99	 KIT	 11.99	 8.6
5-239	 GAS TANK MOUNT KIT,;SPORTSTER 1996/L*	 KIT	 31.99	 8.6
5-240	 LOWER MOTOR MOUNT KIT,;FXST 2000/L*	 KIT	 51.99	 2.2
5-245	 RELOCATION KIT FOR 95-00; XL	 KIT	 14.99	 8.5
5-246	 COIL RELOCATION BRKT FOR; 95L XL	 EA	 7.99	 8.5
5-251	 FORK CUPS W/INTERNAL;STOPS	 KIT	 65.99	 3.22
5-252	 STAINLESS HEADCUPS FOR;INTERNAL TREE	 KIT	 53.99	 3.22
5-261	 CUSHION,RUBBER SOFTAIL;2000-UP	 EA	 3.99	 2.7
5-262	 CHAIN GUIDE,1999-UP TWIN; CAM	 EA	 3.99	 6.79
5-286	 DRAIN PLUG,OIL TANK;MAGNETIC	 EA	 3.99	 8.4
5-288	 MOUNT,OIL TANK;	 EA	 3.99	 8.4
5-289	 MOUNT,OIL TANK;	 EA	 2.99	 8.4
5-290	 MOUNT KIT,OIL TANK;	 KIT	 16.99	 8.4
5-301	 TAPERED HEAD CUPS OEM 48;311-60	 PR	 28.99	 3.22
5-302	 SEAT TAB, UTLIMA 250;	 EA	 1.99	 2.4
5-303	 FRONT OIL TANK MNT;ULTIMA FRAMES	 EA	 3.99	 2.4
5-307	 REAR FENDER BRACKET;ULTIMA RIGID	 EA	 4.99	 2.4
5-308	 MOUNT, FRONT OIL TANK,;ULTIMA FRAMES	 KIT	 12.99	 8.4
6-3	 BULB,LED STRAIGHT SINGLE; CONTACT RED	 EA	 20.99	 1.18
6-4	 BULB, LED STRAIGHT DUAL;CONTACT RED	 EA	 19.99	 1.18
6-5	 BULB, LED ANGLE SINGLE;CONTACT RED	 EA	 19.99	 1.18
6-6	 BULB, LED ANGLE DUAL;CONTACT RED	 EA	 20.99	 1.18
6-7	 BULB,LED STRAIGHT SINGLE; CONTACT AMB	 EA	 19.99	 1.18
6-9	 BULB, LED ANGLE SINGLE;CONTACT AMBER	 EA	 19.99	 1.18
6-10	 BULB,LED ANGLE DUAL CONT;ACT AMBER	 EA	 19.99	 1.18
6-43	 BULB,12V-T.LIGHT-BAYONET;	 EA	 0.99	 1.19
6-52	 BULB,QUARTZ-H4-12V 60/55;W	 EA	 5.99	 1.15
6-54	 BULB,6V3W-INSTRUMENT -;PINS	 EA	 0.99	 1.14
6-56	 BULB,INSTR.BAYONET-12V;	 EA	 1.99	 1.19
6-57	 BULB,KING MARKER-12 VOLT;	 EA	 0.99	 1.29
6-58	 BULB,MARKER DUAL FILAMET;	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
6-64	 BULB,HALOGEN STOP/;TAILLIGHT BULB	 EA	 3.99	 1.18
6-68	 BULB WEDGE MNT SINGLE;ELEMENT LATEO3	 EA	 0.99	 1.18
6-104	 19 PIECE AMBER LED;REPLACES 1156	 EA	 7.99	 1.18
6-112	 BULB LED WEDGE MNT AMBER;SINGLE ‘03L	 EA	 5.99	 1.18
6-113	 BULB LED WEDGEMNT RED -;DUAL LATE ‘03	 EA	 5.99	 1.18
6-114	 BULB LED WEDGE MNT AMBER;- DUAL LATE03	 EA	 5.99	 1.18
6-115	 BULB, LED WEDGE MOUNT;RED SINGLE ELEMENT	 EA	 4.99	 1.18
6-116	 BULB, CLEAR FOR MIN;BULLET LIGHTS	 EA	 1.99	 1.29
7-25	 SEALED BEAM 12V 37/60;5 3/4”	 EA	 8.99	 1.14
7-45	 KIT,H LIGHT H4 7”;FLAT	 EA	 15.99	 1.16
7-46	 KIT,H.LIGHT-H4-5 3/4 IN.;FLAT	 EA	 13.99	 1.15
8-16	 HEADLIGHT,12V BM S BEAM;	 EA	 44.99	 1.14
8-20	 HEADLITE,TRI-BAR BULLET;STYLE CP4.5	 EA	 95.99	 1.12
8-21	 HEADLITE,TRI-BAR BULLET;STYLE 5.75	 EA	 105.99	 1.12
8-30	 HEADLIGHT, TRI-BAR,;BULLET, 4.5 BLACK	 EA	 105.99	 1.12
8-31	 HEADLIGHT, TRI-BAR,;BULLET, 5.75 BLACK	 EA	 95.99	 1.12
8-32	 HEADLIGHT, 5.75 W.RND;VISOR, BLACK	 EA	 105.99	 1.12
8-33	 HEADLIGHT, 5.75;STRETCHED BLACK	 EA	 86.99	 1.12
8-41	 HEADLIGHT 5-3/4 W/VISOR;NO TRI-BAR	 EA	 102.99	 1.12
8-55	 LIGHTS,MARKER-RED-12VOLT;	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-56	 LIGHT,TOMBSTOME 12V;	 EA	 33.99	 1.23
8-59	 LIGHT,TAIL SPT 55/72 CP;	 EA	 25.99	 1.23
8-62	 LIGHT,TAIL SIDE MT 12V;	 EA	 60.99	 1.22
8-70	 LIGHT,BEEHIVE 12V;	 EA	 30.99	 1.21
8-71	 LIGHT,TURN SPT SG AMBER;	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-73	 LIGHT,TAIL FLUSH MOUNT;	 EA	 15.99	 1.23
8-74	 LIGHT,TAIL SPT SG 73L;	 EA	 25.99	 1.24
8-75	 LIGHT,FENDER FRONT HD;59140-85T	 EA	 13.99	 2.16
8-78	 LIGHT,HEAD SPT SG E CP;	 EA	 22.99	 1.15
8-79	 LIGHT,CAT EYE CHROME 12V;	 EA	 17.99	 1.2
8-82	 LIGHT,QUEEN MARKER RED;	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-83	 LIGHT,QUEEN MARKER AMBER;	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-84	 LIGHT,TURN 12V AMBER 1;WIRE	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-85	 LIGHT,TURN 12V AMBER 2;WIRE 68557-70A	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-86	 LIGHT,TURN 12V RED 2WIRE;	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-87	 LIGHT,TURN 12V RED 2WIRE;	 EA	 17.99	 1.33
8-88	 LIGHT,TURN 12V AMBER 2;WIRE 68400-86	 EA	 17.99	 1.33
8-89	 LIGHT,HEAD SPT SG L CP;	 EA	 23.99	 1.15
8-93	 LIGHT,KING RED 2;FILAMENT	 EA	 10.99	 1.29
8-94	 LIGHT,KING AMB 2;FILAMENT	 EA	 9.99	 1.29
8-95	 LIGHT,SPOT HD STYLE;	 EA	 17.99	 1.15
8-97	 LIGHT,FENDER FRONT CLEAR;	 EA	 12.99	 2.16
8-98	 LIGHT,FENDER FRONT AMBER;	 EA	 12.99	 2.16
8-99	 LIGHT,TURN HD 68404-86;	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-101	 LIGHT,TURN HD 68515-77A;	 EA	 10.99	 1.33
8-102	 LIGHT,MARKER AMBER 12V;	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-103	 LIGHT,MARKER BLUE 12V;	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-104	 LIGHT, MARKER RED 2;FILAMENT	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-105	 LIGHT, MARKER AMB 2;FILAMENT	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-106	 LIGHT,MARKER BLUE 2;FILAMENT	 EA	 6.99	 1.29
8-110	 TURN SIGNAL KIT EARLY;	 KIT	 86.99	 1.34
8-114	 LIGHT,WEDGE RED 12V;	 PR	 18.99	 1.28
8-115	 LIGHT,WEDGE AMBER 12V;	 PR	 19.99	 1.28
8-118	 LIGHT,MINI BANTAM RED;	 EA	 7.99	 1.28
8-119	 LIGHT,MINI BANTAM AMBER;	 EA	 7.99	 1.28
8-122	 MINI BULLET AMBER MARKER; LIGHT	 PR	 20.99	 1.29
8-123	 MINI BULLET RED MARKER;LIGHT	 PR	 20.99	 1.29
8-125	 FENDER,LAMP FRONT 59082-;79 AMBER	 EA	 12.99	 2.16
8-126	 FENDER,LAMP REAR 59658-7;9 RED	 EA	 10.99	 2.16
8-131	 CUSTOM FATBOB TAILLIGHT;BRACKET KIT	 KIT	 40.99	 1.22
8-132	 TAILLIGHT,MALTESE 12V;DUAL FILAMENT	 EA	 19.99	 1.2
8-136	 TAILLIGHT,CAT EYE W/BLUE;DOT CHROME	 EA	 22.99	 1.2
8-137	 HEADLIGHT,4-1/2  12V 30/;30	 EA	 27.99	 1.14
8-138	 SPOTLIGHT,4-1/2  BT 65/L; 68671-69	 EA	 31.99	 1.15
8-139	 HEADLIGHT,5-3/4  12V;HALOGEN	 EA	 38.99	 1.14
8-144	 REPLACEMENT LIGHT;W/35/35 WATT BULB	 EA	 17.99	 1.14
8-145	 SPOTLIGHT,4-1/2  GROOVED;	 EA	 42.99	 1.14
8-146	 HEADLIGHT,5-3/4  GROOVED;	 EA	 61.99	 1.14
8-147	 HEADLIGHT, FATBOY 86-UP;67789-91	 EA	 62.99	 1.15
8-150	 LIGHT,TURN SIGNAL 86/L;RED USA	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-151	 HEADLITE,SHELL 93-UP FXS;TS	 EA	 30.99	 1.14
8-152	 HEADLITE,SHELL CUSTOM;MOUNT	 EA	 31.99	 1.14
8-185	 TAILLIGHT CAT EYE;LED CLEAR LENS	 EA	 36.99	 1.2
8-186	 TAILLIGHT,CAT EYE, LED;RED LENS	 EA	 36.99	 1.2
8-188	 LIGHT,TS 12V DEUCE FRT 6;8885-00	 EA	 21.99	 1.31

8-189	 LIGHTS,TS 12V DEUCE REAR;	 EA	 21.99	 1.31
8-190	 TURN S. KIT DEUCE;	 KIT	 84.99	 1.31
8-191	 TAILLIGHT,TOMBSTONE -;LED	 EA	 48.99	 1.23
8-192	 TAILLIGHT,WIDE TOMBSTONE;- LED	 EA	 54.99	 1.21
8-194	 SPOTLIGHT, 4.5  CHROME;H3 12V/25W	 EA	 38.99	 1.13
8-195	 HEADLIGHT, 5 3/4  CHR H4; 12V/60/55W	 EA	 36.99	 1.13
8-196	 HEADLIGHT, 5 3/4;SIDEMOUNT 12V/60/55	 EA	 36.99	 1.13
8-197	 HEADLIGHT, 7” CHROME H4;12V/60/55W	 EA	 54.99	 1.14
8-198	 TAILIGHT, WIDE;TOMBSTONE WITH BULB	 EA	 44.99	 1.21
8-200	 LIGHT,TURN HD RED 68406-;86	 EA	 13.99	 1.33
8-215	 TAILLIGHT, MALTESE-LED;	 EA	 39.99	 1.2
8-232	 TAILLIGHT, BLACK DRILLED;BEZEL	 EA	 69.99	 1.21
8-233	 TAILLIGHT, CHROME;DRILLED BEZEL	 EA	 76.99	 1.21
8-251	 HEADLIGHT ASY 5 3/4;STRETCHED	 EA	 95.99	 1.12
8-252	 HEADLIGHT ASY 5 3/4 W/;VISOR	 EA	 119.99	 1.12
8-270	 LIGHT, TS DEUCE REAR 689;77-00	 EA	 21.99	 1.31
8-277	 MALTESE LED VERTICAL;SIDE MNT	 EA	 175.99	 1.22
8-285	 TAILLIGHT, DIAMOND LED;	 EA	 40.99	 1.22
8-286	 BULLET STYLE TURN SIGNAL; KT 68005-99	 KIT	 112.99	 1.29
8-287	 BULLET STYLE TURN SIGNAL; KT 68007-99	 KIT	 112.99	 1.29
8-289	 TAILLIGHT ASY, CATEYE;LED	 EA	 57.99	 1.21
8-301	 TAILLIGHT, CHOPPER;POLISHED	 EA	 25.99	 1.21
8-302	 TAILLIGHT, CHOPPER;CHROME W/LED	 EA	 47.99	 1.21
8-303	 MINI BULLET AMBER LIGHT;W/GROOVES	 PR	 18.99	 1.29
8-304	 MINI BULLET RED LIGHT W/;GROOVES	 PR	 19.99	 1.29
8-305	 MINI BULLET AMBER LED W/;GROOVES	 PR	 23.99	 1.29
8-307	 MINI BULLET RED LED W/;GROOVES	 PR	 23.99	 1.29
8-309	 MINI BULLET AMBER LED;SMOOTH	 PR	 28.99	 1.29
8-310	 MINI BULLET CLEAR LED;SMOOTH	 PR	 27.99	 1.29
8-311	 MINI BULLET RED LED;SMOOTH	 PR	 23.99	 1.29
8-312	 MINI BULLET BLUE LED;SMOOTH	 PR	 26.99	 1.29
8-315	 HEADLIGHT, WAVE CLEAR;LENS	 EA	 72.99	 1.13
8-316	 HEADLIGHT, WAVE BLUE;LENS	 EA	 75.99	 1.13
8-331	 HEADLIGHT,4.5” W/POINTED; VISOR/TRI	 EA	 100.99	 1.12
8-332	 HEADLIGHT,4.5 W/O VISOR-;W/TRI	 EA	 98.99	 1.12
8-333	 HEADLIGHT, 5.75” W/;POINTED VISOR/TRI	 EA	 105.99	 1.12
8-334	 HEADLIGHT,5.75W/ROUND;VISOR/TRI-SHRT	 EA	 102.99	 1.12
8-335	 HEADLIGHT,5.75W/O VISOR-;SHRT	 EA	 102.99	 1.12
8-336	 HEADLIGHT,4-1/2”;PROJECTION	 EA	 175.99	 1.13
8-339	 HEADLIGHT,3-1/2” WITH;VISOR	 EA	 92.99	 1.13
8-340	 HEADLIGHT,3-1/2” W/OUT;VISOR	 EA	 91.99	 1.13
8-341	 T-LITE, CATEYE W/TURN;SIGNALS	 EA	 105.99	 1.2
8-342	 TURN SIGNAL, LED-AMBER;	 EA	 32.99	 1.31
8-343	 TURN SIGNAL, LED-RED;	 EA	 37.99	 1.31
8-347	 TURN SIGNAL, LED-41MM;CLAMP-RED	 PR	 97.99	 1.31
8-349	 TURN SIGNAL, LED-39MM;CLAMP-RED	 PR	 97.99	 1.31
8-351	 MARKER LIGHT, LED-RED;	 EA	 30.99	 1.28
8-356	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;,CHR AMBER	 PR	 105.99	 1.3
8-357	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;, CHROME RED	 PR	 105.99	 1.3
8-359	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT; CHROME RED	 PR	 84.99	 1.3
8-360	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;, CHR AMBER	 PR	 102.99	 1.3
8-361	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;, CHROME RED	 PR	 91.99	 1.3
8-363	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;, CHROME RED	 PR	 97.99	 1.3
8-365	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;, CHROME RED	 PR	 97.99	 1.3
8-367	 TORPEDO LED MARKER LIGHT;, CHROME RED	 PR	 92.99	 1.3
8-431	 HEADLIGHT 4.5 POINT;VISOR NO TRI-BAR	 EA	 97.99	 1.12
8-435	 HEADLIGHT 5-3/4 NO VSR;NO TRI BAR	 EA	 99.99	 1.12
8-436	 4-1/2 REPLACEMENT HDLMP;W/TRI BAR	 EA	 32.99	 1.15
8-437	 4-1/2 REPLACEMENT HDLGHT; NO TRI BAR	 EA	 31.99	 1.15
8-438	 5-3/4 REPLACEMENT HDLGHT; W/TRI BAR	 EA	 30.99	 1.15
8-439	 5-3/4 REPLACEMENT HDLGHT; NO TRI BAR	 EA	 30.99	 1.15
8-477	 HEADLIGHT 7” W/VISOR W/;TRI BAR	 EA	 154.99	 1.12
8-478	 HEADLIGHT 7” W/VISOR NO;TRI BAR	 EA	 154.99	 1.12
8-479	 KIT, H. LIGHT H4 5 3/4”;ROUND	 EA	 15.99	 1.15
8-480	 KIT, H. LIGHT H4 7”;ROUND	 EA	 15.99	 1.15
9-7	 GUARD,CHAIN XLH 67L CP;	 EA	 28.99	 7.89
9-10	 GUARD,CHAIN HD 74 RIGID;	 EA	 30.99	 7.89
9-11	 GUARD,CHAIN HD 74 SA STK;	 EA	 30.99	 7.89
9-55	 GUARD,CHAIN FX 73-85;CHROME	 EA	 32.99	 7.89
9-58	 GUARD,CHAIN-FL 60302-63;	 EA	 41.99	 7.89
9-60	 GUARD,CHAIN XLCH 56-71;	 EA	 39.99	 7.89
9-63	 GUARD,CHAIN LOWER FXD 60;475-92	 EA	 25.99	 7.88
9-65	 GUARD, BELT UPPER FOR 70;T SPK.	 EA	 33.99	 7.89
9-73	 GUARD,BELT SOFTAIL;SHORTY 70T CP	 EA	 16.99	 7.89
9-74	 BELT GUARD-SOFTAIL;CHOPPER STYLE	 EA	 34.99	 7.88
9-81	 BELT GUARD, CHROME 91-99;XL	 EA	 36.99	 7.89
9-82	 BELT GUARD, CHROME 00-03;XL	 EA	 33.99	 7.89
9-85	 GUARD, BELT-UPPER-XL04/L;	 EA	 53.99	 7.88
10-2	 LINKAGE,SHIFTER FXST 86-;UP CP	 KIT	 19.99	 4.18
10-3	 ROD, SHIFTER 10.75” FAT;LINK CP	 EA	 113.99	 4.19
10-4	 ROD, SHIFTER 12.75” FAT;LINK CP	 EA	 113.99	 4.19
10-7	 SUPERFAT 20MM SHIFT ROD;FOR V-ROD	 EA	 127.99	 4.19
10-9	 SHIFT ROD,ULT WARRIOR &;ROADSTAR	 EA	 99.99	 4.19
10-10	 SHIFT ROD,SF ROADLINER &; STRATOLINER	 EA	 92.99	 4.19
10-11	 SHIFT ROD,ULT ROADLINER;& STRATOLINE	 EA	 99.99	 4.19
10-14	 SHIFT ROD, FAT LINK-ST;BLACK	 EA	 117.99	 4.19
10-15	 SHIFT ROD, FAT LINK-SPT0;8-CHROME	 EA	 110.99	 4.19
10-26	 ROD,CL FOOT SHIFT BT CP;	 EA	 7.99	 4.17
10-27	 ROD,CL HAND SHIFT BT CP;	 EA	 7.99	 4.17
10-30	 ROD,BRAKE SPT;	 EA	 13.99	 4.33
10-35	 LINKAGE,GEARSHIFT HD 52L;	 KIT	 17.99	 4.18
10-38	 ROD,BRAKE HD 42326-37 CP;	 EA	 7.99	 4.3
10-39	 ROD,REAR BRK HD 74E CP;	 EA	 7.99	 4.3
10-56	 ROD, SHIFTER-STNLS-5/16,;11” LONG	 EA	 37.99	 4.18
10-57	 ROD, SHIFTER-STNLS;5/16-24, 13” LONG	 EA	 38.99	 4.18
10-60	 END, SHIFT ROD;OEM33729-82 CHROME	 EA	 5.99	 4.19
10-61	 ROD END, SHIFTER OEM;33871-85 CP	 EA	 6.99	 4.19
10-62	 ROD, SHIFTER-STNLS,;POLISHED 15-1/4	 EA	 41.99	 4.18
10-64	 ROD SHIFT ROD POLISHED;17.25”, 2”  EXT	 EA	 44.99	 4.18
10-84	 SHIFT ROD, VICTORY KING;PIN CHROME	 EA	 124.99	 4.19
10-85	 SHIFT ROD, VICTORY;HAMMER,VEGAS,NESS	 EA	 124.99	 4.19
10-86	 SHIFT ROD, VICTORY KING;PIN BLACK	 EA	 124.99	 4.19
10-87	 SHIFT ROD, HAMMER, VEGAS;, NESS BLACK	 EA	 124.99	 4.19
10-88	 SHIFT ROD, SUPER FAT FX/;FL WRNKL BLK	 EA	 127.99	 4.19
10-55A	 ROD END, STAINLESS;5/16-24 FEMALE-RT	 EA	 10.99	 4.19
11-1	 SUPPORT, REAR TS 68480-0;2	 EA	 8.99	 1.32
11-2	 SUPPORT, REAR TS 68821-0;0	 EA	 6.99	 1.32
11-3	 FRT TS MOUNTING KIT 6818;5-00	 KIT	 13.99	 1.32
11-7	 LICENSE PLATE FRAME,CHR;SPREAD EAGLE	 EA	 35.99	 1.26
11-10	 BRACKET,HEADLIGHT BM;SINGLE	 EA	 16.99	 1.17
11-26	 BRACKET,HEADLIGHT;UNIVERSAL FORK	 PR	 9.99	 1.17
11-37	 FRAME,LICENSE PLATE CP;	 EA	 6.99	 1.26
11-38	 LICENSE PLATE FRAME BLK;	 EA	 5.99	 1.26



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

11-40	 BRACKET,HEADLIGHT WG SPT;E	 EA	 9.99	 1.17
11-44	 BRACKET,LICENSE PLATE 2;HOLE	 EA	 14.99	 1.25
11-54	 BRACKET,SPOTLIGHT FL,;LATE 1962-84	 PR	 36.99	 1.15
11-59	 PLATE,HEADLITE MOUNT;EARLY FXST	 EA	 18.99	 1.17
11-72	 SIGNAL MOUNT FL REAR;	 EA	 28.99	 1.31
11-79	 SUPPORT,REAR TS 68480-73;	 EA	 6.99	 1.32
11-80	 CLAMP,HANDLEBAR 68487-82;	 EA	 9.99	 1.32
11-81	 STUD,REAR TS 68493-87;	 PR	 9.99	 1.32
11-82	 STUD,REAR TS SHORT 1-1/4;	 PR	 8.99	 1.32
11-83	 STUD & SPACER 68528-77A;	 EA	 4.99	 1.32
11-85	 STUD,REAR TS SHORT 5/8;	 PR	 6.99	 1.32
11-86	 SCREW,SOCKET LOW HEAD;OEM 4070	 EA	 1.99	 1.32
11-87	 CHROME SPACER 1/4;	 EA	 1.99	 1.32
11-88	 CHROME SPACER 1/2;	 EA	 1.99	 1.32
11-89	 CHROME SPACER 3/4;	 EA	 1.99	 1.32
11-92	 CHROME SPACER ASSORTMENT;	 PKG	 7.99	 1.32
11-96	 LICENSE PLATE MOUNT;CHROME	 EA	 17.99	 1.25
11-98	 SUPPORT,REAR TS 68480-93;	 EA	 6.99	 1.32
11-99	 BRACKET,LICENSE PLATE 3;HOLE	 EA	 14.99	 1.25
11-101	 MOUNTING KIT,TURN SIGNAL; FL MODELS	 KIT	 9.99	 1.32
11-103	 BRACKET,TURN SIGNAL;68519-68	 EA	 5.99	 1.32
11-104	 MARKER LIGHT MOUNTING;BLOCKS	 KIT	 14.99	 1.3
11-106	 SIGNAL MOUNT,FL REAR 4;SHORTER	 EA	 26.99	 1.31
11-113	 PLATE,HEADLITE MOUNT;LATE FXST	 EA	 18.99	 1.17
11-115	 LIC.PLATE FRAME CP;W/BOLTS&NUTS	 EA	 22.99	 1.26
11-118	 LICENSE PLATE FRAME,;VIPER STYLE	 EA	 10.99	 1.27
11-119	 LICENSE PLATE FRAME,;SKULL & FLAME	 EA	 10.99	 1.27
11-120	 SIDE MOUNT LICENSE FRAME;	 EA	 25.99	 1.25
11-122	 LICENSE FRAME W/AMBER;LENSES-CP	 EA	 37.99	 1.26
11-124	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 1” AXLE;CATEYE	 EA	 60.99	 1.25
11-125	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 3/4” AXLE; DIAMOND	 EA	 30.99	 1.25
11-126	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 1” AXLE;DIAMOND	 EA	 21.99	 1.25
11-127	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 3/4” AXLE; CATEYE EXT	 EA	 35.99	 1.25
11-128	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 1” AXLE;CATEYE EXT	 EA	 35.99	 1.25
11-129	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 3/4”AXLE;DIAMOND EXT	 EA	 30.99	 1.25
11-131	 SPARTO TAILIGHT,;EXTENDED LENS	 EA	 34.99	 1.21
11-139	 SIDE MOUNT LICENSE BRKT,; RIGHT SIDE	 EA	 25.99	 1.25
11-143	 TAILITE, CHOPPER CP;	 EA	 34.99	 1.21
11-144	 SIDE-MOUNT SS LICENSE;BRACKET LEFT	 EA	 20.99	 1.25
11-147	 SPOTLIGHT MNT. V-STYLE;86-03 FLST	 EA	 36.99	 1.17
11-148	 SPOTLIGHT MNT.V-STYLE;94-03 ROADKING	 EA	 36.99	 1.17
11-150	 SIDE MOUNT LFT 1” AXLE;W/O TAILIGHT EXT	 EA	 56.99	 1.25
11-201	 SPOTLIGHT MOUNTING;BRACKET 87L FLST	 EA	 35.99	 1.15
11-301	 DIAMOND LED TAILLIGHT;LICENSE MNT	 EA	 122.99	 1.22
11-303	 DIAMOND LED HORIZONTAL;SIDE MNT	 EA	 154.99	 1.22
12-12	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER,FREE;FLOW FINNED,POLISHED	 EA	 103.99	 8.2
12-14	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER,FREE;FLOW MILLED,POLISHED	 EA	 103.99	 8.2
12-15	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER,FREE;FLOW MILLED,CHROME	 EA	 120.99	 8.2
12-16	 BOLTS, SHCS 1/4-20X1.25;CHROME	 EA	 0.99	 8.2
12-17	 BASE PLATE, ULTIMA AIR;CLEANER	 EA	 20.99	 8.2
12-18	 LEVER, ENRICHENER ULTIMA;CARB	 EA	 5.99	 8.2
12-19	 WASHER, 0.080 THICKNESS;	 EA	 2.99	 8.2
12-20	 BOLT, 10-24X0.5 BINDING;HEAD	 EA	 0.99	 8.2
12-21	 WASHER, COPPER;	 EA	 0.99	 8.2
12-22	 WASHER, PLASTIC;	 EA	 3.99	 8.2
12-23	 WASHER, SPRING;	 EA	 0.99	 8.2
12-24	 WASHER, ELLIPTICAL;	 EA	 3.99	 8.2
12-25	 BREATHER BOLT, ULTIMA;AIR CLEANER	 EA	 6.99	 8.2
12-26	 BREATHER COVER, ULTIMA;AIR CLEANER	 EA	 2.99	 8.2
12-27	 RUBBER SEAL, ULTIMA AIR;CLEANER	 EA	 9.99	 8.2
12-28	 BOLT, SHCS 1/4-20X0.625;	 EA	 0.99	 8.2
12-29	 AIR DIRECTOR, ULTIMA;AIR CLEANER	 EA	 6.99	 8.2
12-40	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER,;SHOVELHEAD	 KIT	 113.99	 8.2
12-44	 AIR CLEANER, SHOVERHEAD,;BLACK	 KIT	 143.99	 8.2
12-51	 ULTIMA MILLED AIR CLNR;CVR, NO LOGO, POL	 EA	 32.99	 8.2
12-52	 ULTIMA MILLED AIR CLNR;CVR, NO LOGO, CHR	 EA	 53.99	 8.2
12-75	 FILTER,AIR KN ML 085B;	 EA	 80.99	 8.39
12-76	 FILTER,AIR KN ML 092B;	 EA	 80.99	 8.39
12-105	 FILTER,AIR KN RC 0850;	 EA	 62.99	 8.39
12-108	 CRANKCASE VENT FILTER;	 EA	 8.99	 8.32
12-109	 CRANKCASE BREATHER KIT;BT 93-01	 KIT	 45.99	 8.34
12-113	 AIR FILTER,RND,BENDIX,;TILLOTSON,KEIHEN	 EA	 27.99	 8.36
12-114	 AIR CLEANER, ROUND;RAM-FLO,KEIHIN CV	 EA	 53.99	 8.36
12-115	 FILTER,AIR KN RL 320B;	 EA	 81.99	 8.39
12-116	 AIR CLEANER, ROUND;RAM-FLO, S&S	 EA	 45.99	 8.36
12-117	 FILTER,AIR RD 3 HOLE CP;	 EA	 29.99	 8.36
12-118	 BREATHER HOSE, ULTIMA;AIR CLEANER	 EA	 2.99	 8.2
12-122	 FILTER,AIR HD RD HD LATE;	 EA	 26.99	 8.36
12-126	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN E 2470;	 EA	 41.99	 8.39
12-127	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD0200;	 EA	 51.99	 8.39
12-128	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD 207;5	 EA	 53.99	 8.39
12-129	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD 207;6	 EA	 54.99	 8.39
12-130	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD 207;8	 EA	 57.99	 8.39
12-146	 EVO .5 IN. BREATHER;HARDWARE 84-91	 PR	 5.99	 8.22
12-147	 EVO 1 IN. BREATHER;HARDWARE 84-91	 PR	 3.99	 8.22
12-148	 TWIN CAM .5” BREATHER;HARDWARE	 PR	 5.99	 8.22
12-149	 TWIN CAM 1” BREATHER;HARDWARE	 PR	 3.99	 8.22
12-150	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER COVER; ONLY,CHROME	 EA	 56.99	 8.21
12-152	 AIR FILTER BACKING PLATE; MIKUNI	 EA	 10.99	 8.21
12-153	 AIR FILTER PASSIVE DOORS;	 EA	 0.99	 8.21
12-154	 PASSIVE DOOR RETAINING C;LAMP/SCREW	 EA	 1.99	 8.21
12-155	 AIR FILTER COVER RUBBER;SEAL	 EA	 15.99	 8.21
12-156	 AIR CLEANER COUPLING,;MIKUNI	 EA	 8.99	 8.21
12-157	 AIR CLEANER COUPLING;CLAMPS	 EA	 1.99	 8.21
12-158	 BREATHER SPACER EVO;ULTIMA 92/99	 EA	 3.99	 8.22
12-160	 EVO BREATHER BOLT AND;WASHER	 EA	 2.99	 8.22
12-161	 BACKING PLATE TUBE 3/16;OD	 EA	 1.99	 8.21
12-162	 ULTIMA AIR CLNR 84/91;EVO HARDWARE KIT	 PR	 10.99	 8.22
12-164	 EVO BREATHER BOLT AND;WASHER	 EA	 2.99	 8.22
12-165	 AIR FILTER BOLT KIT;	 EA	 2.99	 8.21
12-166	 TC BREATHER BOLT AND;WASHER	 EA	 4.99	 8.22
12-169	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER 92/99; EVO HRDWR K	 PR	 13.99	 8.22
12-170	 CARB APPROVED ULTIMA AIR; CLNR CHROME	 KIT	 118.99	 8.21
12-171	 MIKUNI PERF AIR CLEANER;ASSEMBLY CHR	 KIT	 110.99	 8.21
12-173	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER TC;HEAD BREATHER KIT	 PR	 10.99	 8.22
12-177	 KIT,SCREW COLONY 8212-3;	 KIT	 7.99	 8.36
12-181	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD 208;4	 EA	 52.99	 8.39
12-191	 FILTER,AIR 5” OPEN ROUND;	 EA	 112.99	 8.39
12-201	 FILTER,AIR 5” OPEN ROUND;	 EA	 65.99	 8.39
12-205	 AIR CLEANER KIT,CHR HP;CLASSIC SMOOT	 KIT	 90.99	 8.37
12-206	 AIR CLEANER KIT, BLK HP;CLASSIC SMOOTH	 KIT	 90.99	 8.37
12-207	 AIR CLEANER KIT, CHR HP;SMOOTH CROSS	 KIT	 82.99	 8.37
12-208	 AIR CLEANER KIT,BLK HP;SMOOTH CROSS	 KIT	 82.99	 8.37

12-212	 FILTER,CRANKCASE;	 EA	 23.99	 8.32
12-213	 FILTER,CRANKCASE CHROME;	 EA	 24.99	 8.32
12-214	 AIR CLEANER KIT,BLK HP;LONE-STAR	 KIT	 85.99	 8.37
12-231	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD2086;	 EA	 55.99	 8.39
12-240	 CRANK CASE VENT;	 EA	 34.99	 8.33
12-241	 FILTER, CRANKCASE;W/MOUNT	 EA	 15.99	 8.33
12-242	 FILTER,CRANKCASE BLACK;RUBBER TOP	 EA	 7.99	 8.33
12-247	 CV CARB TOP COVER PLAIN;	 EA	 9.99	 8.27
12-251	 AIR CLEANER DRILLED DISC;	 EA	 31.99	 8.36
12-253	 FILTER,AIR KN RK 3800;	 EA	 61.99	 8.39
12-256	 AIR FILTER, K&N E3226;	 EA	 41.99	 8.39
12-260	 ELEMENT,FILTER KN HD1388;	 EA	 74.99	 8.39
12-261	 ELEMENT,FILTER KK HD1390;	 EA	 71.99	 8.39
12-266	 FILTER,REPLACEMENT ONLY;CHROME TOP	 EA	 6.99	 8.33
12-281	 CRANKCASE BREATHER 93-99;BIGTWIN	 EA	 25.99	 8.33
12-282	 CRANKCASE BREATHER 91-UP;SPORTSTER	 KIT	 27.99	 8.33
12-305	 ELEMENT,FILTER-TWIN CAM-;CARR-KN1499	 EA	 72.99	 8.39
12-306	 ELEMENT,FILTER-TWIN CAM-;FUEL INJECT	 EA	 82.99	 8.39
12-361	 ULTIMA AIR FILTER;ELEMENT	 EA	 10.99	 8.21
12-383	 FILTER,AIR XL 04-05;	 EA	 70.99	 8.39
12-384	 FILTER,AIR SCREAMIN’;EAGLE	 EA	 53.99	 8.39
12-575	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, TC;SCREAMING EAGLE TOURING	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-576	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, EVO;BT 1988-99	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-577	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, XL;2004-LATER	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-578	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, XL;1988-2003	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-579	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, S&S;SUPER E/G	 EA	 10.99	 8.38
12-580	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, TC;99-L SCREAMING EAGLE	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-581	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, TC88;99-07,  FXST 2008-10	 EA	 12.99	 8.38
12-582	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, DYNA;2008-LATER	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-583	 AIR FILTER ULTIMA, TC96;TOURING 2008-LATER	 EA	 11.99	 8.38
12-150A	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER COVER;,CAST FINISH	 EA	 19.99	 8.21
12-170A	 CARB APPROVED ULTIMA AIR; CLNR KIT	 KIT	 75.99	 8.21
12-171A	 ULTIMA AIR CLEANER KIT-;MACH FINISH	 EA	 51.99	 8.21
13-110	 AIR DEFLECTOR FOR;TOURING MODELS	 KIT	 46.99	 11.12
14-20	 TRAY,BAT CARRIER FL;	 KIT	 36.99	 1.5
14-21	 TRAY,BAT CARRIER FXE;	 KIT	 36.99	 1.5
14-26	 BRACKET,BAT SUPPORT FXE;	 EA	 8.99	 1.4
14-27	 BRACKET, STARTER MOTOR;31476-66 CP	 EA	 3.99	 1.45
14-28	 BATTERY CARRIER MOUNT;FLH 65/86	 EA	 8.99	 1.4
16-17	 HORN,ELECTRIC 12V DUAL;	 SET	 28.99	 1.49
16-18	 HORN,ELEC HD 12 VOLT CP;	 EA	 24.99	 1.49
16-21	 HORN,ELEC UNIV 6V CP;	 EA	 9.99	 1.49
16-22	 HORN,ELEC UNIV 12V CP;	 EA	 9.99	 1.49
16-24	 HORN, 12V 2 1/2 IN.;CHROME	 EA	 13.99	 1.49
16-32	 CUSTOM HORN,12 VOLT;CHROME	 EA	 12.99	 1.49
17-1	 SWITCH, IGN ELECTRIC;START	 EA	 23.99	 1.49
17-3	 PLATE,KEY SW UNIV MOUNT;	 EA	 6.99	 1.5
17-5	 BUTTON,HORN KILL 1;	 EA	 4.99	 1.53
17-9	 PLATE,KEY SW TRANS MOUNT;	 EA	 6.99	 1.5
17-19	 SWITCH, STOPLIGHT;UNIVERSAL	 EA	 5.99	 1.52
17-21	 SWITCH,IGN UNIVERSAL KEY; 3 POS	 EA	 13.99	 1.49
17-25	 COVER, IGNITION;RELOCATION RIGID/XL	 EA	 8.99	 1.5
17-27	 SWITCH,IGNITION 4 POLE;	 EA	 15.99	 1.49
17-30	 SWITCH,STARTER BUTTON;	 EA	 5.99	 1.52
17-35	 BUTTON,HORN STARTER HD;	 EA	 7.99	 1.53
17-36	 SWITCH, HEADLIGHT;71840-29	 EA	 8.99	 1.53
17-40	 SWITCH,STOP LIGHT HD 74E;	 KIT	 11.99	 1.52
17-41	 SWITCH,HORN LIGHT 7/8 CP;	 EA	 9.99	 1.53
17-42	 SWITCH, HORN LIGHT;	 EA	 8.99	 1.53
17-43	 SWITCH,BRAKE  RPL 72002-;51A US-MADE	 EA	 9.99	 1.51
17-44	 SWITCH,BRAKE.RPL 72023-5;1A/USA MADE	 EA	 15.99	 1.51
17-45	 SWITCH,IGN HD 71500-36A;	 EA	 16.99	 1.5
17-46	 SWITCH,TOGGLE SP ON/OFF;	 EA	 5.99	 1.53
17-47	 SWITCH,TOGGLE SP/D THROW;	 EA	 7.99	 1.53
17-49	 SWITCH,STOP FRT DISC HD;	 EA	 3.99	 1.8
17-50	 BUTTON,LONG HD 71535-72;	 EA	 3.99	 1.8
17-51	 SWITCH,BUTTON HD;	 EA	 2.99	 1.8
17-52	 BUTTON,SHORT HD 71534-72;	 EA	 1.99	 1.8
17-53	 SWITCH,RUN/OFF 71547-75A;	 EA	 4.99	 1.8
17-54	 SWITCH, HI/LO HD;71546-75A	 EA	 4.99	 1.8
17-57	 SWITCH,DIMMER KNOB HD;	 EA	 4.99	 1.54
17-58	 SWITCH, BRK LIGHT;72004-70	 EA	 9.99	 1.52
17-60	 SWITCH,IGN HD 71425-77;	 EA	 11.99	 1.5
17-61	 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE;INDICATOR	 EA	 11.99	 1.51
17-62	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 30A;	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-63	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A;	 EA	 3.99	 1.1
17-64	 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE;	 EA	 13.99	 1.51
17-65	 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE V2;	 EA	 10.99	 1.51
17-72	 SWITCH,TRANS NEUTRAL;	 EA	 8.99	 1.51
17-74	 SWITCH,IGN HD 70124-75;	 EA	 11.99	 1.5
17-75	 SWITCH,BRK LT 72005-73A;	 EA	 13.99	 1.52
17-76	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A;	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-77	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A;	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-78	 CIRCUIT BREAKER W/M 15A;	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-79	 CIRCUIT BREAKER W/M 30A;	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-80	 CIRCUIT BREAKER MT;BRACKET	 EA	 4.99	 1.1
17-81	 TERMINAL BLOCK 4 GANG;	 EA	 6.99	 1.1
17-82	 SWITCH,STARTER HVYDTY;	 EA	 14.99	 1.52
17-84	 SWITCH,IGNITION,;ROUND KEY	 EA	 16.99	 1.5
17-85	 SWITCH,FATBOB ELECTRONIC;	 EA	 25.99	 1.5
17-87	 SWITCH,ON/OFF CHROME 715;47-75A	 EA	 8.99	 1.8
17-88	 SWITCH,HI/LOW CHROME 715;46-75A	 EA	 8.99	 1.8
17-89	 BUTTON,LONG CHROME 71535;-72	 EA	 2.99	 1.8
17-90	 BUTTON,SHORT CHROME 7153;4-72	 EA	 1.99	 1.8
17-91	 SWITCH,STOP/START CP 715;89-92	 EA	 21.99	 1.9
17-92	 SWITCH,R TURN SIGNAL CP;71591-92	 EA	 10.99	 1.9
17-93	 SWITCH,DIM HORN CP 71597;-92	 EA	 21.99	 1.9
17-94	 SWITCH,L TURN SIGNAL 715;99-92	 EA	 10.99	 1.9
17-95	 SWITCH,STOP/START BLACK;82-95	 EA	 13.99	 1.9
17-96	 SWITCH,R TURN SIGNAL;BLACK 82-95	 EA	 10.99	 1.9
17-97	 SWITCH,DIM HORN BLACK 82;-95	 EA	 17.99	 1.9
17-98	 SWITCH,L TURN BLACK 82-9;5	 EA	 8.99	 1.9
17-99	 ELECTRICAL TERMINAL BOX;ASY 72325-48	 ASY	 48.99	 1.1
17-100	 SWITCH,STOP FRONT 96-UP;	 EA	 11.99	 1.9
17-101	 SWITCH,STOP/START CP 715;89-96	 EA	 20.99	 1.9
17-102	 SWITCH,R TURN SIGNAL CP;71591-96	 EA	 22.99	 1.9
17-103	 SWITCH,DIM HORN CP 71597;-96	 EA	 30.99	 1.9
17-104	 SWITCH,L TURN SIGNAL CP;71598-96	 EA	 22.99	 1.9
17-105	 SWITCH,STOP/START BLACK;71589-96	 EA	 23.99	 1.9
17-106	 SWITCH,R TURN SIGNAL;BLACK 71591-96	 EA	 18.99	 1.9
17-107	 SWITCH,DIM HORN BLACK 71;597-96	 EA	 23.99	 1.9
17-108	 SWITCH,L TURN SIGNAL;BLACK 71598-96	 EA	 17.99	 1.9
17-109	 SWITCH,S/S FATBOB;ELECTRONIC	 EA	 25.99	 1.5



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

17-115	 SWITCH,IGNITION-96/L-HD;71313-96	 EA	 25.99	 1.5
17-116	 RELAY,HEADLIGHT HI-LO 1;WIRE SWITCH	 EA	 30.99	 4.23
17-120	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A;PLASTIC W/M	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-121	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A;PLASTIC W/M	 EA	 3.99	 1.1
17-122	 CIRCUIT BREAKER 30A;PLASTIC W/M	 EA	 5.99	 1.1
17-124	 SWITCH, IGN. ROUND KEY 3;-WIRE	 EA	 16.99	 1.5
17-125	 FLASHER, 12V RECTANGULAR;	 EA	 3.99	 1.1
17-131	 SWITCH,MINI PUSH BUTTON;	 EA	 10.99	 1.53
17-132	 LOAD EQUALIZER;	 EA	 12.99	 1.31
17-133	 SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON;STAINLESS	 EA	 14.99	 1.52
17-149	 SPEED SENSOR, 74402-95B;	 EA	 41.99	 1.54
17-150	 SPEED SENSOR, 74420-94C;	 EA	 41.99	 1.54
17-151	 SPEED SENSOR,74437-96;	 EA	 41.99	 1.54
17-152	 SPEEDOMETER RECALIBRATOR;	 EA	 58.99	 1.54
17-301	 STARTER BUTTON DIRECT;BT 90L, XL 95L	 KIT	 16.99	 1.45
17-701	 SWITCH, TRANS. NEUTRAL B;T 33902-98	 EA	 11.99	 1.51
17-702	 SWITCH, TRANS. NEUTRAL B;T 33904-00	 EA	 10.99	 1.51
17-703	 SWITCH, TRANS. NEUTRAL B;T 33901-79	 EA	 17.99	 1.51
17-801	 FATBOB IGN SWITCH;W/ROUND KEY	 EA	 24.99	 1.5
17-802	 ELECTRONIC IGN SWITCH W/;ROUND KEY	 EA	 22.99	 1.5
17-803	 FATBOB IGN SWITCH;W/ROUND KEY S/S	 EA	 25.99	 1.5
17-804	 ELECTRONIC IGN SWITCH;W/ROUND KEYS/S	 EA	 30.99	 1.5
18-2	 WIRE BLACK 100 FT ROLL;	 RL	 15.99	 1.11
18-12	 WIRE TIES 7” BLACK;	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-14	 WIRE TIES 11” BLACK;STANDARD	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-18	 FUSE HOLDER,20 AMP W/;WIRE	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-19	 FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF;	 EA	 3.99	 1.11
18-20	 MINI FUSE 15 AMP;	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-21	 MINI FUSE 20 AMP;	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-23	 MINI FUSE 30 AMP;	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-50	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES,;SOFTAIL 2000-2016 BLUE	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-51	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES,;SOFTAIL 2000-2016 BLACK	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-52	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES,;SOFTAIL 2000-2016 RED	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-53	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES,;SOFTAIL 2000-2016 YELLOW	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-54	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, ALL;TOURING 2009-2016 BLUE	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-55	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, ALL;TOURING 2009-2016 BLACK	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-56	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, ALL;TOURING 2009-2016 RED	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-57	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, ALL;TOURING 2009-2016 YELLOW	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-58	 PLUG WIRES, XL 04-06/;TOURING 99-08 BLUE	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-59	 PLUG WIRES, XL 04-06/;TOURING 99-08 BLACK	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-60	 PLUG WIRES, XL 04-06/;TOURING 99-08 RED	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-61	 PLUG WIRES, XL 04-06/;TOURING 99-08 YELLOW	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-62	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XL;MODELS 2007-2016 BLUE	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-63	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XL;MODELS 2007-2016 BLACK	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-64	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XL;MODELS 2007-2016 RED	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-65	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XL;MODELS 2007-2016 YELLOW	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-66	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XR1200;2009-2013 BLUE	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-67	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XR1200;2009-2013 BLACK	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-68	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XR1200;2009-2013 RED	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-69	 ACCEL PLUG WIRES, XR1200;2009-2013 YELLOW	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-70	 PLUG WIRES, DYNA 99-16/;BUELL 99-09 BLUE	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-71	 PLUG WIRES, DYNA 99-16/;BUELL 99-09 BLACK	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-72	 PLUG WIRES, DYNA 99-16/;BUELL 99-09 RED	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-73	 PLUG WIRES, DYNA 99-16/;BUELL 99-09 YELLOW	 SET	 48.99	 9.22
18-83	 LIGHTER BRKT,CIGAR MC940;	 KIT	 17.99	 1.55
18-91	 TUBING,H SHRINK 1/4-5 FT;	 PKG	 19.95	 1.11
18-92	 TUBING,H SHRINK 1/4-50;FT	 RL	 20.99	 1.11
18-93	 TUBING,H SHRINK 3/8-5 FT;	 PKG	 24.95	 1.11
18-94	 TUBING,H SHRINK 3/8 50;FT	 RL	 20.99	 1.11
18-103	 WIRES,S PLUG YELLOW HD 9;0	 SET	 6.99	 9.21
18-104	 HARNESS,WIRING 73-81;HANDLEBARS	 KIT	 14.99	 1.8
18-106	 WIRE,BATT POS HD 70069-6;5A	 EA	 10.99	 1.6
18-107	 WIRE,BAT POS HD 70097-75;	 EA	 11.99	 1.6
18-108	 CABLE,BATT GRND 70209-65;	 EA	 10.99	 1.6
18-110	 WIRES,S PLUG BLACK HD 90;	 SET	 5.99	 9.21
18-181	 WIRES,S PLUG BLACK HD 90;	 SET	 6.99	 9.21
18-187	 HARNESSES,WIRE 48-57;	 KIT	 79.99	 1.9
18-188	 HARNESSES,WIRE 58-64 FL;	 KIT	 94.99	 1.9
18-189	 HARNESSES,WIRE 65-69 FLH;	 KIT	 94.99	 1.9
18-190	 HARNESSES,WIRE 70-72 FLH;	 KIT	 67.99	 1.9
18-191	 HARNESSES,WIRE 73-77 FLH;	 KIT	 70.99	 1.9
18-192	 HARNESSES,WIRE 70-72 FX;	 KIT	 67.99	 1.9
18-193	 HARNESSES,WIRE 73-77 FX;	 KIT	 74.99	 1.9
18-222	 HARNESS,WIRING 82-90;HANDLEBAR	 KIT	 11.99	 1.8
18-230	 WIRE HARNESS,W/SWITCHES;82-95 BLK	 KIT	 65.99	 4.23
18-231	 WIRE HARNESS,W/SWITCHES;82-95 CP	 KIT	 77.99	 4.23
18-234	 COVERS,SPARK PLUG CP;13/16  BIGTWIN	 PR	 15.99	 9.23
18-258	 HARNESSES,WIRE 78-79 FLH;	 KIT	 101.99	 1.9
18-259	 HARNESSES,WIRE 80-84 FLH;	 KIT	 96.99	 1.9
18-260	 HARNESSES,WIRE 1980-85;FXWG	 KIT	 67.99	 1.9
18-261	 HARNESSES,WIRE 68-69 XLH; ELEC START	 KIT	 105.99	 1.9
18-262	 HARNESSES,WIRE 70-74 XLH; ELEC START	 KIT	 58.99	 1.9
18-263	 HARNESSES,WIRE 75-76 XLH; ELEC START	 KIT	 74.99	 1.9
18-264	 TURN SIGNAL WIRE KIT 57-;69 FL FLH	 KIT	 35.99	 1.9
18-265	 HARNESSES,AUXILLARY XLH;	 KIT	 74.99	 1.9
18-274	 WIRES,PLUG DYNA 4 PIECE;GREY 8MM	 SET	 18.99	 9.23
18-275	 WIRING HARNESS, WITH;SWITCHES BT 72/81	 KIT	 20.99	 1.8
18-276	 COVER,SPARK PLUG SEE;THRU LENS RED	 PR	 7.99	 9.23
18-325	 CABLE TIE,NYLON-CHROME-4;  LONG	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-326	 CABLE TIE,NYLON-CHROME-8;  LONG	 EA	 0.99	 1.11
18-327	 CABLE TIE,NYLON-CHROME-1;2  LONG	 EA	 1.99	 1.11
18-330	 COMPLETE WIRE HARNESS;KIT FXST 91/92	 KIT	 147.99	 1.8
18-331	 WIRE HARNESS,W/SWITCHES;96-UP CP	 KIT	 44.99	 4.23
18-332	 WIRE HARNESS,W/SWITCHES;96-UP BLK	 KIT	 41.99	 4.23
18-333	 COMPLETE WIRE HARNESS;KIT FXST 89/90	 KIT	 128.99	 1.8
18-335	 COMPLETE WIRE HARNESS;KIT FXST 93/95	 KIT	 147.99	 1.8
18-336	 COMPLETE WIRE HARNESS;KIT FXR 89/90	 KIT	 113.99	 1.8
18-346	 ULTIMA CUSTOM WIRING;HARNESS / BIG TWIN	 KIT	 102.99	 1.7
18-427	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE 99-UP;FXD/ST RED	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-428	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE 99-UP;FXD/ST BLUE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-429	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE 99-UP;FXD/ST GRAY	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-430	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE 99-UP;FXD/ST BLACK	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-432	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE 99-UP;FXD/ST YELLOW	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-433	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE 99-UP;FXD/ST ORANGE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-441	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 RED	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-442	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 BLUE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-443	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 GRAY	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-444	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 BLACK	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-445	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 PURPLE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-446	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 YELLOW	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-447	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES BT-65/;98 ORANGE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-448	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE XL-EVO;FLT85-98 RED	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-451	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE XL-EVO;FLT85-98 BLK	 SET	 46.99	 9.2

18-454	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE XL-EVO;FLT85-98 ORG	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-455	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FXR;RED	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-456	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FXR;BLUE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-458	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FXR;BLACK	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-459	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FXR;PURPLE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-460	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FXR;YELLOW	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-461	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FXR;ORANGE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-481	 PLUG WIRES, 40 OHM 99L;FXD/SOFTAIL	 SET	 42.99	 9.21
18-483	 PLUG WIRES, 40 OHM EVO;SOFTAIL	 SET	 42.99	 9.21
18-484	 PLUG WIRES, 40 OHM EVO X;L/FLT	 SET	 42.99	 9.21
18-485	 PLUG WIRES, 40 OHM FXR;	 SET	 42.99	 9.21
18-530	 ULTIMA COMPLETE WIRING;SYSTEM	 EA	 164.99	 1.7
18-531	 INDICATOR HARNESS FOR 18;-530	 EA	 13.99	 1.7
18-533	 ULTIMA PLUS WIRING;SYSTEM	 EA	 154.99	 1.7
18-535	 STARTER/HEADLIGHT RELAY;FOR 18-530	 EA	 6.99	 1.1
18-536	 ULTIMA SIMPLE WIRING;MODULE	 EA	 56.99	 1.7
18-574	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE SPT EVO; 04-UP BLK	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-578	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE SET 99-;UP FXD/ST WHITE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-579	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE SET FLT;-TC WHITE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-580	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRE SET BT;85/98 WHITE	 SET	 46.99	 9.2
18-584	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 RED	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-585	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 BLUE	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-586	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 GRAY	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-587	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 BLACK	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-589	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 YELLOW	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-590	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 ORANGE	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-591	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FOR;89-608 WHITE	 SET	 51.99	 9.19
18-610	 DEUTSCH RECEPTACLE,;12-WIRE GREY	 EA	 12.99	 1.55
18-618	 DEUTSCH PLUGS, 6-WIRE;GREY	 EA	 6.99	 1.55
18-620	 DEUTSCH PLUGS, 8-WIRE;GREY	 EA	 8.99	 1.55
18-628	 REPLACEMENT CABLE SEALS,; 10 PACK	 EA	 2.99	 1.55
18-632	 DELPHI FEMALE CONNECTOR;5-WIRE	 EA	 3.99	 1.55
18-685	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT TC; 99-08 BLUE	 SET	 51.99	 9.21
18-687	 ULITMA PLUG WIRES FLT TC; 99-08 BLACK	 SET	 51.99	 9.21
18-688	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT TC; 99-08 PRPLE	 SET	 51.99	 9.21
18-695	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT;EVO 84-98 BLK	 SET	 51.99	 9.21
18-699	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT;EVO 84-98 WHT	 SET	 51.99	 9.21
18-701	 BATTERY CABLES, FLH/FLT;65-79 SMOKE	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-702	 BATTERY CABLES, FLH/FLT;80-88 SMOKE	 SET	 57.99	 1.6
18-703	 BATTERY CABLES, FLH/FLT;89-92 SMOKE	 SET	 43.99	 1.6
18-704	 BATTERY CABLES, FLT/FLH;93-LATER,  SMOKE	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-705	 BATTERY CABLES, FXST/FLS;T 84-88 SMOKE	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-706	 BATTERY CABLES, FLST/FXS;T 89-L SMOKE	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-707	 BATTERY CABLES, FLST/FXS;T CUSTOM SMOKE	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-708	 BATTERY CABLES, FXR 82-8;8 SMOKE	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-709	 BATTERY CABLES, FXR;89-LATER SMOKE	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-710	 BATTERY CABLES, DYNA 199;1-02 SMOKE	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-711	 BATTERY CABLES, DYNA 200;3-L  SMOKE	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-712	 BATTERY CABLES, XL 1981-;LATER SMOKE	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-713	 BATTERY CABLE, 8” SMOKE;	 EA	 12.99	 1.6
18-714	 BATTERY CABLE, 9” SMOKE;	 EA	 13.99	 1.6
18-715	 BATTERY CABLE, 10” SMOKE;	 EA	 13.99	 1.6
18-716	 BATTERY CABLE, 11” SMOKE;	 EA	 14.99	 1.6
18-717	 BATTERY CABLE, 12” SMOKE;	 EA	 14.99	 1.6
18-718	 BATTERY CABLE, 13” SMOKE;	 EA	 14.99	 1.6
18-719	 BATTERY CABLE, 14” SMOKE;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-720	 BATTERY CABLE, 15” SMOKE;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-721	 BATTERY CABLE, 16” SMOKE;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-722	 BATTERY CABLE, 17” SMOKE;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-723	 BATTERY CABLE, 30” SMOKE;	 EA	 28.99	 1.6
18-724	 BATTERY CABLE, 33” SMOKE;	 EA	 29.99	 1.6
18-730	 BATTERY CABLE, 30” SMOKE;	 EA	 28.99	 1.6
18-731	 BATTERY CABLES,FLH/FLT;65-79 CLEAR	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-732	 BATTERY CABLES,FLH/FLT;80-88 CLEAR	 SET	 57.99	 1.6
18-733	 BATTERY CABLES,FLH/FLT;89-92 CLEAR	 SET	 43.99	 1.6
18-734	 BATTERY CABLES,FLH/FLT;93-LATER CLER	 SET	 41.99	 1.6
18-735	 BATTERY CABLES,FXST/FLST; 84-88 CLEAR	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-736	 BATTERY CABLES,FXST/FLST; 89-L CLEAR	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-737	 BATTERY CABLES,FXST/FLST; CUSTOM CLEAR	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-738	 BATTERY CABLES, FXR;82-88 CLEAR	 SET	 40.99	 1.6
18-739	 BATTERY CABLES, FXR 89;- LATER CLEAR	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-740	 BATTERY CABLES, DYNA 91;- 02 CLEAR	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-741	 BATTERY CABLES, DYNA 03;- LATER CLEAR	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-742	 BATTERY CABLES, XL 1981-;LATER CLEAR	 SET	 27.99	 1.6
18-743	 BATTERY CABLE, 8” CLEAR;	 EA	 12.99	 1.6
18-744	 BATTERY CABLE, 9” CLEAR;	 EA	 13.99	 1.6
18-745	 BATTERY CABLE,10” CLEAR;	 EA	 13.99	 1.6
18-746	 BATTERY CABLE, 11” CLEAR;	 EA	 14.99	 1.6
18-747	 BATTERY CABLE, 12” CLEAR;	 EA	 14.99	 1.6
18-748	 BATTERY CABLE, 13” CLEAR;	 EA	 14.99	 1.6
18-749	 BATTERY CABLE, 14” CLEAR;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-750	 BATTERY CABLE, 15” CLEAR;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-751	 BATTERY CABLE, 16” CLEAR;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-752	 BATTERY CABLE, 17” CLEAR;	 EA	 15.99	 1.6
18-753	 BATTERY CABLE, 30” CLEAR;	 EA	 28.99	 1.6
18-754	 BATTERY CABLE, 33” CLEAR;	 EA	 29.99	 1.6
18-760	 BATTERY CABLE, 30” CLEAR;	 EA	 28.99	 1.6
18-773	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES,;FLH-FLT 2009-10 BLACK	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-781	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT;TC 09-11 GRAY	 SET	 57.99	 9.21
18-782	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT;TC 09-11 BLACK	 SET	 57.99	 9.21
18-784	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT;TC 09-11 YELLOW	 SET	 57.99	 9.21
18-785	 ULTIMA PLUG WIRES FLT;TC 09-11 ORANGE	 SET	 57.99	 9.21
18-790	 SAFETY WIRE, STAINLESS;22 GAGE	 EA	 43.99	 10.15
18-791	 SAFETY WIRE, STAINLESS;30 GAGE	 EA	 36.99	 10.15
18-792	 SAFETY WIRE, STAINLESS;18 GAGE	 EA	 37.99	 10.15
18-795	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;99-UP FXD/ST	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-796	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;FLT-TC	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-797	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;BT 65-98	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-798	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;XL-EVO, FLT 85-98	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-799	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;FXR	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-800	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;XL-EVO 04-UP	 SET	 51.99	 9.2
18-801	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;ROCKER 08-09	 SET	 57.99	 9.2
18-802	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;FLT TC 09-11	 SET	 63.99	 9.2
18-803	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;FLH 1999-2008	 SET	 57.99	 9.2
18-804	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES,;FLH 1985-1998	 SET	 57.99	 9.2
18-805	 ATOMIC 40 PLUG WIRES;FOR 89-608	 SET	 57.99	 9.2
19-2	 FENDER,FATBOB LEFT CHAIN;	 EA	 63.99	 2.9
19-5	 FENDER,OUTLAW RAW FRONT;21 IN.	 EA	 102.99	 2.14
19-6	 FENDER,GUNFIRE RAW FRONT; 21 IN.	 EA	 99.99	 2.14
19-20	 FENDER,FATBOB RT CHAIN;	 EA	 63.99	 2.9
19-22	 FENDER,REAR SPT W/TLHOLE;	 EA	 65.99	 2.11
19-25	 FENDER,FRT FXSTD ALL;CHROME	 EA	 57.99	 2.13
19-26	 FENDER,FRT FXSTD BRACKET; CHROME	 EA	 50.99	 2.13



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

19-27	 FENDER,FRT FXSTD BARE;	 EA	 36.99	 2.13
19-28	 FENDER,FRT.FXSTD BARE-;WELDED BRACKET	 EA	 36.99	 2.13
19-30	 FENDER,FRT 2006 FXDWG;BRACKET CHROME	 EA	 53.99	 2.13
19-31	 FENDER,FRT”06”FXDWG BARE;	 EA	 40.99	 2.13
19-43	 FENDER,FRONT SG SPT 70L;STK	 EA	 56.99	 2.14
19-51	 FENDER,FRONT NARROW WIDE;GLIDE	 EA	 25.99	 2.15
19-53	 FENDER,FRONT SG SPT 70L;PL	 EA	 20.99	 2.13
19-57	 FENDER,REAR SPT 73/78;	 EA	 56.99	 2.11
19-60	 FENDER,FRONT FXWG FXST C;H	 EA	 41.99	 2.14
19-61	 FENDER,FRONT FXWG FXST;RAW	 EA	 18.99	 2.14
19-62	 FENDER,SPT 79-81 REAR;	 EA	 46.99	 2.11
19-64	 FENDER,FRONT HD SPRINGER;	 EA	 83.99	 2.14
19-65	 FENDER,REAR HD RIGID 596;04-39	 EA	 109.99	 2.11
19-73	 FENDER,FATBOB LEFT W/;MOUNT	 EA	 53.99	 2.9
19-75	 FENDER,SPORTSTER 82-94;	 EA	 62.99	 2.11
19-76	 FENDER,FXR 82-L;	 EA	 60.99	 2.12
19-77	 FENDER,REAR 45 SOLO 5961;2-41	 EA	 119.99	 2.11
19-79	 FENDER,REAR FL ONE PIECE;	 EA	 67.99	 2.9
19-80	 FENDER,REAR FXST;HERITAGE 59126-86B	 EA	 72.99	 2.9
19-83	 FENDER,REAR FXST;HERITAGE SMOOTH	 EA	 77.99	 2.9
19-84	 FENDER,REAR HD RIGID 596;04-55	 EA	 98.99	 2.11
19-85	 FENDER,FRONT FATBOY 5913;9-89	 EA	 66.99	 2.14
19-89	 FENDER,FATBOB 82-L SPT;	 EA	 72.99	 2.11
19-118	 FENDER,REAR FXR FL STYLE; W/TAILMOUNT	 EA	 90.99	 2.11
19-120	 FENDER,HERITAGE W/ TURN;SIGNAL HOLES	 EA	 66.99	 2.9
19-121	 FENDER,FATBOB 52/78;SPORTSTER	 EA	 72.99	 2.11
19-123	 FENDER,REAR 6 FLAT W/;BOBBED END	 EA	 35.99	 2.11
19-136	 FENDER,FRONT FX XL 70-L;BARE	 EA	 18.99	 2.13
19-137	 FENDER,FRONT FLH BARE;	 EA	 22.99	 2.15
19-140	 FENDER,FRONT FXWG FXST;BARE	 EA	 19.99	 2.14
19-143	 FENDER,FRONT FLT W/ TRIM; HOLES	 EA	 71.99	 2.14
19-145	 FENDER, REAR 9”  WIDE;FATBOB	 EA	 144.99	 2.13
19-147	 FENDER,REAR 8.5  WIDE;FATBOB	 EA	 149.99	 2.13
19-148	 FENDER,9” WIDE BOBBED;TAIL	 EA	 112.99	 2.12
19-152	 FENDER,REAR 9  1-PIECE;UNIVERSAL	 EA	 62.99	 2.12
19-154	 FENDER,REAR 9 WIDE RIGID; W/BRKTS.	 EA	 164.99	 2.13
19-156	 FENDER,REAR 9”  1-PC.;UNIVERSAL	 EA	 144.99	 2.12
19-157	 FENDER,FRONT 6-3/8  WIDE; UNIVERSAL	 EA	 106.99	 2.12
19-159	 FENDER,REAR FXST 1997/L;REP 59753-97	 EA	 91.99	 2.1
19-165	 STRUTLESS FENDER, SHORT-;CHROME HORSE	 EA	 51.99	 2.15
19-168	 FENDER,REAR 11  SILVER;HORSE 16 GA	 EA	 87.99	 2.12
19-170	 FENDER, CUSTOM STRETCHED;9  1-PC	 EA	 133.99	 2.12
19-172	 FENDER,FRONT FOR FXSTS;RAW 59176-96A	 EA	 44.99	 2.13
19-179	 FENDER, SMOOTH SENTRY 11;  W REAR	 EA	 87.99	 2.1
19-183	 FENDER, SMOOTH SABRE 11; WIDE REAR	 EA	 87.99	 2.1
19-189	 FENDER, FRT FXST BARE;WELDED BRACKET	 EA	 34.99	 2.14
19-246	 FENDER SPACER;	 PR	 51.99	 2.8
19-262	 FENDER, REAR 9 IN.;	 EA	 87.99	 2.11
19-263	 FENDER, REAR 9” INTERNAL;STRUTS	 EA	 257.99	 2.11
19-265	 FENDER,REAR 11” INTERNAL; STRUTS	 EA	 216.99	 2.11
19-269	 FENDER,11”BLANK 250 TIRE;	 EA	 83.99	 2.15
19-270	 FENDER,REAR 13 INCH 300;SERIES 16GA	 EA	 91.99	 2.1
19-271	 FENDER,SMOOTH SENTRY 300; SERIES REAR	 EA	 91.99	 2.1
19-272	 FENDER,SMOOTH SABRE 300;SERIES 13 IN	 EA	 100.99	 2.1
19-273	 FENDER, BLANK 13” 300;TIRE	 EA	 83.99	 2.15
19-274	 FENDER, BLANK 9” 200;TIRE	 EA	 51.99	 2.15
19-283	 FENDER, REAR 11.250”;	 EA	 87.99	 2.12
19-290	 FENDER, REAR-13 INCH;WIDE-SOFTAIL	 EA	 102.99	 2.12
19-291	 FENDER,REAR-14-1/4 INCH;WIDE-SOFTAIL	 EA	 114.99	 2.12
19-292	 FENDER, REAR-13 INCH;WIDE-RIGID	 EA	 113.99	 2.12
19-293	 FENDER, REAR-14-1/4 INCH; WIDE-RIGID	 EA	 102.99	 2.12
19-301	 FRONT FENDER,19&21”;CUSTSTEEL	 EA	 41.99	 2.14
19-305	 FENDER, FT, 21”;	 EA	 73.99	 2.15
19-306	 FENDER, FT, 23”;	 EA	 85.99	 2.15
19-307	 FENDER, FT, 26”;	 EA	 89.99	 2.15
20-40	 GAS TANK, ALIEN, 2.2 GAL;SNGLE FILL	 EA	 131.99	 8.2
20-41	 GAS TANK, ALIEN, 2.2 GAL;DUAL FILL	 EA	 130.99	 8.2
20-51	 TANK,GAS SUPER SPT LOW;TUNNEL	 EA	 108.99	 8.4
20-59	 TANK,GAS FATBOB 3.5 GAL;	 PR	 103.99	 8.2
20-60	 TANK,GAS FATBOB 5 GAL;	 PR	 110.99	 8.2
20-61	 TANK,GAS SPT 3.1 LATE;	 EA	 99.99	 8.4
20-62	 TANKS,GAS 3.5 GAL FATBOB; SCREW CAP	 PR	 103.99	 8.2
20-63	 TANKS,GAS 5.0 GAL FATBOB; SCREW CAP	 PR	 110.99	 8.2
20-65	 TANKS,GAS FLATSIDE 5.0;GAL	 PR	 113.99	 8.2
20-93	 TANK,SPT FBOB SMOOTH TOP; 82-UP	 EA	 205.99	 8.4
20-94	 TANK,SPT FBOB W/DASH 82-;UP	 EA	 289.99	 8.4
20-98	 GAS TANK, KING 3.4 GAL.;82/94 XL	 EA	 154.99	 8.3
20-99	 GAS TANK, KING 3.4 GAL.;95/L* XL	 EA	 154.99	 8.3
20-100	 GAS TANK, 1-PC 4;STRETCH ST 84/99	 EA	 257.99	 8.3
20-102	 LATE MODEL TANK 08-17, 6;GAL CENTER CAP	 EA	 422.99	 8.4
20-110	 GAS TANK,ONE PIECE;CUSTOM 62180-00	 EA	 241.99	 8.3
20-112	 GAS TANK, 2” STRETCH OOL; CARB MODELS	 EA	 283.99	 8.3
20-125	 GAS TANK, 4.7 GAL;W/SCREW-IN CAP	 EA	 239.99	 8.3
20-137	 GAS TANK,04L XL CENTER;SCREW CAP	 EA	 108.99	 8.3
20-139	 GAS TANK,04L XL +2”;SCREW CAP	 EA	 241.99	 8.3
20-141	 OEM STYLE EFI TANK, 07-;14 XL, 3 GAL CENTER CAP	 EA	 111.99	 8.4
21-6	 CAP,GAS HD STK VENTED CP;	 EA	 5.99	 8.6
21-9	 FITTING,GAS T-JUNCTION;	 EA	 4.99	 8.11
21-10	 VACUUM VALVE BY-PASS;	 KIT	 14.99	 8.9
21-21	 PLUG,MALE 1/4 PT;	 EA	 3.99	 8.1
21-23	 PETCOCK, HD EARLY STYLE;62125-55	 EA	 14.99	 8.9
21-32	 SPIGOT,1/4 MALE 5/16;HOSE	 EA	 4.99	 8.42
21-38	 CAP,GAS SLIM LINE VENTED;	 EA	 5.99	 8.6
21-55	 GAS CAP,POP-UP 82-95;PAIR	 PR	 95.99	 8.7
21-56	 GAS CAP,POP-UP 96-03;PAIR	 PR	 95.99	 8.7
21-62	 CAP,OIL TANK OEM-STYLE;W/O DIPSTICK	 EA	 3.99	 8.43
21-63	 CAP,OIL TANK OEM STYLE;W/DIPSTICK	 EA	 4.99	 8.43
21-68	 ELEMENT,FILTER W/O-RINGS;	 KIT	 11.99	 8.1
21-72	 CAP,OIL TANK COLONY 7354;	 KIT	 19.99	 8.44
21-90	 DIPSTICK,OIL TEMP GAUGE;LONG	 EA	 17.99	 8.44
21-91	 DIPSTICK, OIL TEMP SHORT;SOFTAIL	 EA	 16.99	 8.44
21-92	 DIPSTICK, OIL TEMP;2000-UP SOFTAIL	 EA	 20.99	 8.44
21-101	 PETCOCK,GAS W/RESERVE 1/;4	 EA	 28.99	 8.7
21-102	 PETCOCK,GAS W/O RESERVE;	 EA	 9.99	 8.7
21-106	 PETCOCK,GAS HDL DOWN CP;	 EA	 12.99	 8.9
21-107	 CAP, GAS SLIM LINE;NONVENT	 EA	 5.99	 8.6
21-108	 ADAPTER, SHOVELHEAD OIL;PRESSURE GAUGE	 EA	 5.99	 8.53
21-111	 FITTINGS,OIL PUMP LINE B;T	 SET	 13.99	 8.46
21-115	 MT PLATE,DASH HD 74;FATBOB	 KIT	 28.99	 4.51
21-116	 MOUNTING KIT,DASH CVR FB;	 KIT	 5.99	 4.5
21-118	 CAP,GAS HD STK NONVENT C;P	 EA	 5.99	 8.6
21-123	 FITTING, OIL HD VENT;LINE	 EA	 1.99	 8.42
21-132	 SEAL,GAP SG INSTR;HOUSING	 EA	 4.99	 4.5

21-133	 KNOB,GAS VALVE CLNY 7801;	 EA	 9.99	 8.11
21-134	 PETCOCK,GAS HDL HORZ CP;	 EA	 13.99	 8.9
21-136	 MOUNTING KIT, BOLTS&NUTS;FB.84&EARLY	 KIT	 10.99	 8.5
21-137	 PETCOCK, CHROME;HEX SIDE OUTLET	 EA	 27.99	 8.8
21-138	 PETCOCK CHR HEX LFT SD;FW, RT SD REAR	 EA	 27.99	 8.8
21-141	 PETCOCK,GAS HDE HORZ CP;	 EA	 11.99	 8.9
21-145	 END,HOSE FUEL EARL900104;	 EA	 6.99	 8.47
21-146	 END,HOSE FUEL EARL900106;	 EA	 8.99	 8.47
21-147	 END,HOSE FUEL EARL700106;	 EA	 11.99	 8.47
21-148	 END,HOSE FUEL EARL709106;	 EA	 24.99	 8.47
21-149	 END,HOSE FUEL EARL718006;	 EA	 26.99	 8.47
21-150	 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 1/4 NPT;-#6 AN FLARE	 EA	 3.99	 8.47
21-152	 ADAPTER,90 DEGREE 1/4NPT;-#6 AN FLARE	 EA	 10.99	 8.47
21-154	 ELBOW, 45 DEG 1/4NPT-#6;AN FLARE	 EA	 9.99	 8.47
21-158	 PETCOCK CHR HEX LFT SD;REAR, RT SD FW	 EA	 30.99	 8.8
21-160	 PETCOCK,GAS HDE DOWN CP;	 EA	 11.99	 8.9
21-161	 MOUNT,OIL TANK CLNY 8213;	 KIT	 10.99	 8.42
21-163	 SPIGOT,ELBOW 1/8NPT 5/16;	 EA	 5.99	 8.42
21-164	 SPIGOT,ELBOW 1/4NPT 5/16;	 EA	 6.99	 8.42
21-166	 CAP,GAS DELUXE 2 VENTED;	 EA	 10.99	 8.7
21-170	 FITTING,OIL LINE HD 1/8;	 EA	 4.99	 8.43
21-171	 CAP,GAS SCREW NONVENTED;61103-83	 EA	 9.99	 8.6
21-172	 CAP,GAS SCREW VENTED 611;02-83	 EA	 10.99	 8.6
21-173	 END,HOSE FUEL EARL900304;	 EA	 9.99	 8.47
21-174	 END,HOSE FUEL ARL 900306;	 EA	 9.99	 8.47
21-177	 FILTER,GAS 1/4 IMPORT;	 EA	 8.99	 8.1
21-178	 FILTER,GAS 5/16 IMPORT;	 EA	 6.99	 8.1
21-180	 FITTING,OIL GAUGE 70-UP;HD	 KIT	 8.99	 8.53
21-182	 MOTOR BASE FITTING ONLY;	 EA	 4.99	 8.53
21-183	 45D ANGLE FITTING;	 EA	 3.99	 8.53
21-184	 MALE X FEMALE ADAPTER;	 EA	 3.99	 8.53
21-185	 90D ANGLE MALE X FEMALE;	 EA	 3.99	 8.53
21-188	 CAP,OIL TANK CENTER FILL;	 EA	 7.99	 8.44
21-189	 CAP,OIL TANK 62610-52A;	 EA	 25.99	 8.41
21-190	 PIPE,1/2” LONG X 1/8;	 EA	 4.99	 8.53
21-191	 PIPE,3” LONG X 1/8;	 EA	 4.99	 8.53
21-194	 FILTER,GAS CHROME 1/4;	 EA	 10.99	 8.9
21-195	 FILTER,GAS RED 1/4;	 EA	 12.99	 8.9
21-196	 FILTER,GAS BLUE 1/4;	 EA	 11.99	 8.9
21-197	 FILTER,GAS BLACK 1/4;	 EA	 10.99	 8.9
21-198	 FILTER,GAS CHROME 5/16;	 EA	 9.99	 8.9
21-199	 FILTER,GAS RED 5/16;	 EA	 8.99	 8.9
21-201	 FILTER,GAS BLACK 5/16;	 EA	 10.99	 8.9
21-203	 FUEL FLTR, CHR BILLET;PEAK FLO 3/8 IN	 EA	 22.99	 8.1
21-204	 FUEL FLTR, CHR BILLET;PEAK FLO 5/16IN	 EA	 22.99	 8.1
21-207	 FITTING,1/8NPTX1/4;	 EA	 3.99	 8.42
21-211	 OIL GAUGE MT KIT BIG TWI;N EVO	 KIT	 13.99	 8.53
21-237	 FITTING,OIL G ONLY EVO 8;4-UP BT	 EA	 24.99	 8.53
21-238	 FITTING,OIL G & SWITCH;EVO 84-UP BT	 EA	 24.99	 8.53
21-239	 OIL DRAIN PETCOCK 5/8-18; THREADS	 EA	 26.99	 8.46
21-249	 CAP, GAS LEFT THREADED;CHROME STEEL	 EA	 8.99	 8.7
21-250	 CAP, GAS RIGHT THREADED;CHROME STEEL	 EA	 8.99	 8.7
21-251	 PETCOCK, STRAIGHT;62129-75T	 EA	 14.99	 8.9
21-252	 PETCOCK,LEFT SIDE SPIGOT;	 EA	 13.99	 8.9
21-253	 PETCOCK, RIGHT SIDE;SPIGOT	 EA	 13.99	 8.9
21-260	 PLATE,DASH LATE FOR;89-281	 KIT	 51.99	 4.51
21-262	 FILTER,PETCOCK 62096-69;	 EA	 2.99	 8.9
21-263	 END,HOSE W/CLAMP 1/4;CHROME	 PKG	 23.99	 8.47
21-264	 END,HOSE W/CLAMP 5/16;3/8  CHROME	 PKG	 28.99	 8.47
21-265	 SEPARATOR, GAS/OIL LINE;CHROME	 EA	 6.99	 8.46
21-274	 CAPS,AIRCRAFT BOLT IN W/; LOCK CP	 PR	 100.99	 8.6
21-275	 CAP,AIRCRAFT BOLT IN;PLAIN VENTED CP	 EA	 43.99	 8.6
21-276	 CAP,AIRCRAFT BOLT IN W/;LOCK VENTED	 EA	 54.99	 8.6
21-303	 SCREWS,AIRCRAFT GAS CAPS;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.6
21-304	 FITTING, 90 DEG 1/8 X 1/;4 BARB END	 EA	 4.99	 8.42
21-305	 OIL TEMP DIPSTICK FX-FL;CP	 EA	 20.99	 8.44
21-306	 OIL TEMP DIPSTICK FXST C;P	 EA	 20.99	 8.44
21-307	 KRANK VENT PLUS,HAYDEN;	 EA	 109.99	 8.34
21-315	 END,HOSE W/CLAMP GROOVED;1/4  CHROME	 PKG	 20.99	 8.47
21-316	 END,HOSE-W/CLAMP-GROOVED;-3/8  CHROME	 PKG	 25.99	 8.47
21-322	 GAS CAPS, SLIM-POINT TOP;	 PR	 49.99	 8.6
21-323	 GAS CAP, SLIM-POINT TOP;VENTED	 EA	 20.99	 8.6
21-324	 GAS CAPS, SLIM SMOOTH;TOP	 PR	 49.99	 8.6
21-329	 GAS CAP, SLIM SMOOTH TOP; VENTED	 EA	 13.99	 8.6
21-330	 PETCOCK,CLICK SLICK SIDE;OUTLET CHROME	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-331	 PETCOCK,CLICK SLICK DOWN;WARD FACING OUTLET CHRM	EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-332	 PETCOCK,CLICK SLICK FRWD;FACING OUTLET CHROME	EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-333	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;BCKWD FACING OUTLET CHRM	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-334	 FILTER,SUPER MINI FINNED; 5/16  BARBS	 EA	 53.99	 8.8
21-335	 FILTER,MINI FINNED 5/16; HOSE BARBS	 EA	 57.99	 8.8
21-340	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;SIDE OUTLET BLACK	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-341	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;DOWNWARD OUTLET BLACK	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-342	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;FORWARD OUTLET BLACK	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-343	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;BACKWARD OUTLET BLACK	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-344	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;SIDE OUTLET BRASS	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-345	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;DOWNWARD OUTLET BRASS	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-346	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;FORWARD OUTLET BRASS	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-347	 PETCOCK, CLICK SLICK;BACKWARD OUTLET BRASS	 EA	 111.99	 8.8
21-361	 OIL TEMP DIPSTICK FXST C;P 2000	 EA	 20.99	 8.44
21-365	 GAS CAP, AIRCRAFT-STYLE;LOCKING	 SET	 36.99	 8.6
21-366	 GAS CAP, AIRCRAFT-STYLE;SINGLE VENTED	 EA	 20.99	 8.6
21-370	 PETCOCK, HIGH FLOW 75L;	 EA	 30.99	 8.8
21-371	 PETCOCK, HIGH FLOW DOWN;OUTLET	 EA	 30.99	 8.8
21-372	 PETCOCK, HIGH FLOW REAR;OUTLET	 EA	 30.99	 8.8
21-403	 FITTING, 10MM BANJO x #3;MALE STRAIGHT	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
21-404	 FITTING, 10MM BANJO;MALE 35DEGREE	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
21-406	 FITTING, 10MM BANJO X #3; MALE 90 DEG	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
21-407	 FITTING, 12MM BANJO X #3; MALE STR8	 EA	 7.99	 4.53
21-408	 FITTING, 12MM BANJO X #3; MALE 90 DEG	 EA	 7.99	 4.53
21-409	 FITTING, #3 MALE 1/8;PIPE MALE ADP	 EA	 2.99	 4.53
21-410	 FITTING, #3 MALE-1/8 PIP;E 90 DEG ADP	 EA	 4.99	 4.53
21-411	 FITTING,3/8-24 IF MALE 4;5DEG ADAPTER	 EA	 8.99	 4.53
21-412	 FITTING,3/8-24IF MALE-#3; 90DEG SHORT	 EA	 8.99	 4.53
21-413	 FITTING,3/8-24 IF MALE-#;3 90DEG LONG	 EA	 8.99	 4.53
21-414	 FITTING,3/8-24 IF MALE-#;3 150DEG ADP	 EA	 8.99	 4.53
21-415	 FITTING,#3 MALE-1/8 PIPE; MALE 45DEG	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
21-416	 FITTING,#3 MALE AN TEE;FITTING	 EA	 10.99	 4.53
21-418	 FITTING,#3 MALE X 3/8  I;F MALE STR	 EA	 8.99	 4.53
21-419	 BRAKE SWITCH BANJO BOLT,; 3/8-24	 EA	 19.99	 4.53
21-420	 END HOSE, 12MM BANJO #3;MALE 35 CHR	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
21-426	 FITTINGS,UNIV STRAIGHT 3;/8 IN. BANJO	 EA	 12.99	 4.53
21-427	 FITTINGS,UNIV.STRT. 7/16; IN. BANJO	 EA	 12.99	 4.53
21-428	 FITTING, UNI FRT BRK TEE; 3/8-24 IF	 EA	 20.99	 4.53



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

21-431	 FITTINGS,UNIV. 35 DEG. 3;/8 IN.BANJO	 EA	 13.99	 4.53
21-434	 FITTING,#3 IF ADAPTOR 3/;8-24 90*-120	 EA	 10.99	 4.53
21-435	 FITTING, REAR BRAKE TEE;	 EA	 27.99	 4.53
21-436	 FITTING,#3 FLARE UNION;FOR REAR CAL	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
21-440	 FITTING, ALLEN HEAD OIL;PUMP	 EA	 21.99	 6.32
21-441	 GAS CAP, LOCK 82/96-;VENTED	 EA	 16.99	 8.7
21-443	 GAS CAP, LOCK 96/L-;VENTED	 EA	 17.99	 8.7
21-444	 GAS CAP, LOCK 96/L -NON;VENTED	 EA	 19.99	 8.7
21-445	 GAS CAP, FLUSH-LOCKING-;VENTED-CP	 EA	 49.99	 8.7
21-446	 GAS CAP, FLUSH-LOCK-NON;VENTED-CP	 EA	 49.99	 8.7
21-447	 FITTINGS,UNIV.35 DEG.;7/16 IN. BANJO	 EA	 13.99	 4.53
21-448	 FITTINGS,UNIV.90 DEG.3/8;IN. BANJO	 EA	 13.99	 4.53
21-449	 FITTINGS,UNIV.90 DEG.7/1;6 IN. BANJO	 EA	 13.99	 4.53
21-457	 TUBE ADAPTER 150 DEGREES;	 EA	 11.99	 4.53
21-458	 TUBE ADAPTER 45 DEGREES;	 EA	 15.99	 4.53
21-459	 TUBE ADAPTER 60 DEGREES;	 EA	 15.99	 4.53
21-460	 TUBE ADAPTER S DOUBLE;BEND	 EA	 15.99	 4.53
21-461	 TUBE ADAPTER SHORT 90;DEG.	 EA	 15.99	 4.53
21-462	 TUBE ADAPTER LONG 90 DEG;.	 EA	 15.99	 4.53
21-463	 MALE FITTING,-3 - 3/8-24; IF	 EA	 10.99	 4.53
21-464	 BOLT, BANJO 3/8 IN.;SINGLE	 EA	 7.99	 4.53
21-465	 BOLT, BANJO 7/16 IN.;SINGLE	 EA	 7.99	 4.53
21-466	 FITTING, 1/4 X 90, BRASS;CHROME	 EA	 5.99	 8.42
21-467	 FITTING, 1/4 X 3/8 BRASS;CHROME	 EA	 4.99	 8.42
21-530	 DIPSTICK,93L FLT 62640-9;3, 62607-93	 EA	 19.99	 8.43
21-540	 FITTING, #6 MALE 1/4NPT;45 DEG BLK	 EA	 12.99	 8.48
21-615	 FILTER, FUEL-3/8-CHROME;	 EA	 8.99	 8.1
21-616	 FILTER KIT, FUEL-CHROME;	 KIT	 7.99	 8.1
21-619	 BRAKE SWITCH BANJO BOLT,;7/16-24	 EA	 15.99	 1.52
22-1	 O-RINGS FOR 22-78;	 PKG	 3.99	 4.43
22-3	 O-RINGS FOR O-RING PEGS;	 PK10	 1.99	 4.42
22-5	 O-RINGS FOR 22-79;	 PKG	 2.99	 7.46
22-6	 PEGS, LG.DRIVER W/HEEL;REST ANTI-VIVE	 PR	 51.99	 4.41
22-9	 PEG RUBBER,BRAKE & SHIFT; W.RIDER	 KIT	 2.99	 4.39
22-10	 PEG RUBBER,DRIVER PEG W.;RIDER	 KIT	 3.99	 4.39
22-45	 PEG,SHIFT RUBBER;34611-65	 EA	 2.99	 4.2
22-46	 RUBBER,FOOT REST HD 5094;0-52	 EA	 2.99	 4.43
22-49	 RUBBER,K START 33182-63A;	 EA	 3.99	 7.43
22-53	 RUBBER,BRK BT 36954-62;	 EA	 1.99	 4.24
22-71	 PEDAL,K START RUBBER HD;	 EA	 9.99	 7.19
22-72	 PEGS,FOOT O-RING CLPS CP;	 PR	 29.99	 4.42
22-77	 PEGS,O-RING FXR;	 PR	 30.99	 4.43
22-79	 PEDAL,K START HD O-RING;	 EA	 13.99	 7.46
22-80	 PEG,SHIFT HD O-RING;	 EA	 4.99	 4.2
22-81	 PEDAL,KICK START HD;TYPE BRASS	 EA	 30.99	 7.46
22-82	 WASHER,K PEDAL 33215-30;	 EA	 0.99	 7.43
22-88	 RUBBER,BRK 42394-65;	 EA	 1.99	 4.24
22-90	 PEGS,O-RING STUD MT 3/8;	 PR	 19.99	 4.42
22-91	 PEGS,O-RING STUD MT 1/2;	 PR	 19.99	 4.42
22-92	 PEGS,O-RING SG/SPT CP;	 PR	 20.99	 4.42
22-93	 PEGS,O-RING EXTENDED FXS;T	 PR	 22.99	 4.42
22-97	 PAD,BRK PEDAL HD BT 65L;	 EA	 11.99	 4.24
22-98	 PEGS,PASSENGER SG STYLE;	 PR	 25.99	 4.43
22-99	 RUBBER,BRK BTL 36964-67;	 EA	 3.99	 4.24
22-100	 PEDAL,K STR BICYCLE BLAC;K	 EA	 16.99	 7.46
22-101	 ADJUSTABLE PASSENGER;FOOT PEG MOUNT KIT	 KIT	 104.99	 4.4
22-107	 PEG,SHIFT HD CP END;	 EA	 5.99	 4.2
22-111	 RUBBER STUD,BRK 42532-82;	 EA	 4.99	 4.24
22-113	 PEGS,FOOT HD 50939-52;	 PR	 25.99	 4.41
22-114	 RUBBER,F REST 50646-82;	 EA	 2.99	 4.43
22-115	 PEG,SHIFTER ANTI-;VIBRATION EXTENDED	 EA	 11.99	 4.2
22-121	 PEGS,FOOT RUBBER INLAY;	 PR	 18.99	 4.43
22-122	 PEGS,FOOT WINGS;	 PR	 19.99	 4.43
22-123	 SUPPORT,FOOT PEG 3/8 24;	 EA	 5.99	 4.4
22-124	 SUPPORT,FOOT PEG 1/2 20;	 EA	 5.99	 4.4
22-126	 PEG,SHIFTER ANTI-;VIBRATION CHROME	 EA	 6.99	 4.2
22-127	 PEGS,SMALL PASSENGER;MALE MOUNT	 PR	 23.99	 4.44
22-128	 PEGS,SMALL PASSENGER;FEMALE MOUNT 5/8	 PR	 23.99	 4.44
22-129	 PEGS,LARGE DRIVER MALE;MOUNT	 PR	 28.99	 4.44
22-130	 PEGS,LARGE DRIVER FEMALE; MOUNT	 PR	 28.99	 4.44
22-136	 PEGS,ANTI-VIBRATION 1/2;MOUNT	 PR	 25.99	 4.44
22-137	 PEGS,ANTI-VIBRATION 3/8;MOUNT	 PR	 27.99	 4.44
22-138	 PEGS,ANTI-VIBRATION;CLAMP MOUNT	 PR	 33.99	 4.44
22-139	 PEG,SHIFTER RAIL;	 EA	 7.99	 4.2
22-140	 PEGS,RAIL SM PASSENGER;MALE MOUNT	 PR	 30.99	 4.42
22-141	 PEGS,RAIL SM PASSENGER;FEMALE MT 5/8	 PR	 33.99	 4.42
22-142	 PEGS,RAIL LG DRIVER MALE; MOUNT	 PR	 35.99	 4.42
22-143	 PEGS,RAIL LG DRIVER;FEMALE MOUNT	 PR	 36.99	 4.42
22-144	 PEG,KICKSTARTER RAIL;	 EA	 16.99	 4.42
22-145	 PEG,MOUNT FEMALE LARGE;	 PR	 5.99	 4.44
22-146	 PEG,MOUNT FEMALE 5/8;	 PR	 5.99	 4.44
22-147	 PEG, MOUNT MALE;	 PR	 5.99	 4.44
22-148	 ANTI-VIBE REPLACEMENT;RUBBERS SMALL	 PKG	 4.99	 4.44
22-149	 ANTI-VIBE REPLACEMENT;RUBBERS LARGE	 PKG	 4.99	 4.44
22-150	 ANTI-VIBRATION SHIFT;RUBBERS	 PKG	 1.99	 4.44
22-151	 PEG,DIAMOND SHIFTER;	 EA	 7.99	 4.2
22-152	 PEGS,DIAMOND SMALL;PASSENGER MALE MT	 PR	 31.99	 4.44
22-153	 PEGS,DIAMOND SM;PASSENGER FEMALE MT	 PR	 30.99	 4.44
22-154	 PEGS DIAMOND LG DRIVER;MALE MT	 PR	 31.99	 4.44
22-155	 PEGS,DIAMOND LG DRIVER;FEMALE MT	 PR	 33.99	 4.44
22-165	 PAD,BRK PEDAL RAIL SMALL;	 EA	 10.99	 4.23
22-166	 RUBBER,FOR RAIL PAD;SMALL	 EA	 3.99	 4.23
22-167	 PAD,BRK PEDAL DIAMOND;SMALL	 EA	 11.99	 4.23
22-168	 RUBBER,FOR DIAMOND SMALL;	 EA	 2.99	 4.23
22-180	 PEGS,WIDE-BAND FOR;FORWARD CONTROLS	 PR	 39.99	 4.41
22-181	 PEGS,KNURLED FOR FORWARD; CONTROLS	 PR	 26.99	 4.41
22-193	 PEGS,REAR 3 BAND FOR R/W;CONTROLS	 PR	 56.99	 4.39
22-194	 PEG, 3-BAND FLIP UP W/R;CONTROLS 3/8	 PR	 60.99	 4.39
22-195	 PEG, 3-BAND FLIP UP W/R;CONTROLS 1/2	 PR	 60.99	 4.39
22-251	 PEGS, DIMPLED BILLET-;REAR- CHROME	 SET	 73.99	 4.13
22-255	 PEGS, FLAME BILLET- REAR;- CHROME	 SET	 73.99	 4.13
22-264	 PEGS,LG.PSSNGR W/HEEL;REST ANTI-VIVE	 PR	 39.99	 4.41
22-266	 SWISS CHEESE FOOTPEG;CH.BILLET	 PR	 59.98	 4.43
22-267	 SWISS CHEESE SHIFT PEG;CH. BILLET	 EA	 16.99	 4.43
22-272	 PASSENGER PEGS, CHORME;TORNADO II	 PR	 66.99	 4.45
22-273	 PASSENGER PEGS, BLACK;TORNADO II	 PR	 66.99	 4.45
22-277	 SHIFT/BRAKE PEGS, BLACK;& BRONZE TORNADO II	 SET	 27.99	 4.45
22-278	 PEGS, CHROME LONE STAR;	 PR	 64.99	 4.45
22-279	 PEGS, BLACK LONE STAR;	 PR	 64.99	 4.45
22-280	 PASSENGER PEGS, CHROME;LONE STAR	 PR	 64.99	 4.45
22-281	 PASSENGER PEGS, BLACK;LONE STAR	 PR	 64.99	 4.45
22-282	 SHIFTER & BRAKE PEGS,;CHROME LONE STAR	 SET	 26.99	 4.45
22-283	 SHIFTER & BRAKE PEGS,;BLACK LONE STAR	 SET	 26.99	 4.45

23-1	 FOOTPEG MOUNT 1” CP;	 PR	 48.99	 4.4
23-2	 FOOTPEG MOUNT 1-1/4” CP;	 PR	 46.99	 4.4
23-100	 FOOTPEG SUPPORTS, BT;50942-00 CP	 PR	 16.99	 4.41
23-108	 BRACKET,RIDER PEGS SPT;	 EA	 27.99	 2.7
23-130	 PEGS,REAR SPT 82L RUBBER;	 PR	 57.99	 4.43
23-131	 PEGS,REAR SPT 82L O-RING;	 PR	 45.99	 4.43
23-134	 FOOTREST BRACKET SET FX;	 SET	 16.99	 4.4
23-139	 FOOTPEG EXTENSIONS FXST;CHROME	 PR	 36.99	 4.4
23-140	 FOOTPEG SUPPORTS,BT HD;50900 72T	 PR	 12.99	 4.41
23-144	 FOOTPEG SUPPORTS 04 AND;UP XL’S	 KIT	 157.99	 4.41
24-1	 WASHER,NYLON 1/4 FOR;SEAT BRACKET	 EA	 0.99	 11.6
24-100	 WASHER ASSORTMENT, 24;SIZES/590 PCS	 KIT	 127.99	 13.5
24-101	 WASHER,7/16 ALUMINUM FOR; BANJO BOLT	 PKG	 3.99	 13.5
24-102	 WASHER,1/2” BRASS OIL;PUMP PLUG 6581	 PKG	 5.99	 13.5
24-103	 WASHER,1/2” NYLON DRAIN;BOLT 6409	 PKG	 2.99	 13.5
24-104	 WASHER,1/2” SS TANK;DRAIN PLUG 81/L*	 PKG	 2.99	 13.5
24-105	 WASHER,5/8” NYLON HD 600;7 DRAIN PLUG	 PKG	 3.99	 13.5
24-106	 WASHER,TRANS.OIL FILL;NYLON 37091-80	 PKG	 7.99	 13.5
24-107	 WASHER,3/8” BRASS EARLY;BANJO 6377	 PKG	 5.99	 13.5
24-108	 WASHER,3/8” NYLON;	 PKG	 1.99	 13.5
24-109	 WASHER,3/8” SS&RUBBER;FENDER 6955	 PKG	 7.99	 13.5
24-110	 WASHER,3/8” ALUMINUM;BANJO BOLT	 PKG	 6.99	 13.5
24-111	 WASHER,7/16” NYLON;	 PKG	 2.99	 13.5
24-112	 WASHER,7/16” STAINLESS;ROCKER 6466	 PKG	 2.99	 13.5
24-113	 WASHER,1/4” BRASS OIL;SCREEN/PUMP	 PKG	 2.99	 13.5
24-115	 WASHER,1/4” SS/RUBBER;SEAT MOUNT	 PKG	 1.99	 13.5
24-116	 WASHER,5/16-8MM BRASS;FORK 45406-75	 PKG	 3.99	 13.5
24-117	 WASHER,5/16 NYLON;	 PKG	 1.99	 13.5
24-119	 WASHER,5/16 FENDER HD 60;95 SS/RUBBER	 PKG	 6.99	 13.5
24-120	 WASHER,BRASS 4MM FORK HD; 45986-73	 PKG	 4.99	 13.5
24-121	 WASHER,#8 NYLON FOR OIL;PUMP	 PKG	 1.99	 13.5
24-122	 WASHER,SIZE #10 NYLON HD; 6053	 PKG	 1.99	 13.5
24-123	 WASHER,SIZE #10 STEEL &;NEOPRENE	 PKG	 3.99	 13.5
25-2	 FILTER, MOUNTING KIT;92-UP HOSE TYPE	 KIT	 44.99	 8.5
25-4	 OIL FILTER MOUNT;OE#26381-992A	 EA	 36.99	 8.51
25-25	 SEAL, REPLACEMENT VITON;O-RING	 EA	 4.99	 8.49
25-60	 FILTER,OIL SPT 80L SPIN-;ON	 EA	 4.99	 8.49
25-66	 FILTER,OIL BLK SPIN-ON 6;3805-80A	 EA	 6.99	 8.49
25-68	 FILTER, OIL, MICROGLASS;63798-99 W/NUT	 EA	 11.99	 8.48
25-69	 FILTER,OIL CP MICROGLASS; 63798-99	 EA	 10.99	 8.48
25-77	 FILTER,OIL 74L PAPER;	 EA	 4.99	 8.49
25-78	 FILTER,OIL LATE SPT FXR;	 EA	 5.99	 8.49
25-79	 FILTER,OIL CHROME X-LONG;	 EA	 6.99	 8.49
25-80	 REUSABLE SPIN ON OIL;FILTER BLK W/MACHINE FIN	 EA	 88.99	 8.49
25-81	 REUSABLE SPIN ON OIL;FILTER CHROME	 EA	 88.99	 8.49
25-85	 BRACKET,MOUNTING 65-84;	 EA	 8.99	 8.48
25-86	 FILTER, OIL CANISTER;1965-LATER, XL 1954-78	 EA	 4.99	 8.5
25-90	 OIL FILTER ULTIMA V-ROD;BLK	 EA	 8.99	 8.49
25-107	 BREATHER, GEAR BOX COIL;COLLECTOR	 EA	 43.99	 8.48
25-116	 ELEMENT,OIL FILTER PAPER;	 EA	 2.99	 8.44
25-122	 FILTER,OIL BLACK HD SM;	 EA	 4.99	 8.49
25-123	 FILTER,OIL BLACK HD LG;	 EA	 4.99	 8.49
25-128	 OIL FILTER BLACK XL;SPORTSTER 2010-1994	 EA	 10.99	 8.48
25-129	 OIL FILTER CHROME XL;SPORTSTER 2010-1994	 EA	 10.99	 8.48
25-132	 OIL FILTER,63812-90 X-;LONG BLACK	 EA	 6.99	 8.49
25-142	 OIL FILTER,MAGNETIC-;SHORT-CHROME	 EA	 6.99	 8.49
25-143	 OIL FILTER,MAGNETIC-LONG;-CHROME	 EA	 6.99	 8.49
25-144	 OIL FILTER,MAGNETIC-X;LONG-CHROME	 EA	 8.99	 8.49
25-145	 OIL FILTER, K&N SHORT;CHROME	 EA	 12.99	 8.5
25-146	 OIL FILTER, K&N TC LONG;CHROME	 EA	 19.99	 8.5
25-147	 OIL FILTER, K&N DYNA;X-LONG CHROME	 EA	 20.99	 8.5
25-150	 KIT, OIL/REG MOUNT;W/FILTER-CHROME	 KIT	 43.99	 8.51
25-151	 OIL FILTER, K&N EVO;CHROME	 EA	 18.99	 8.5
25-152	 OIL FILTER, K&N V-ROD;OEM 63793-01K	 EA	 14.99	 8.5
25-160	 OIL FILTER, 10-79100;	 EA	 3.99	 8.49
25-162	 OIL FILTER, CH6004;	 EA	 7.99	 8.48
25-175	 FILTER, OIL, INDIAN,;99-12, CHR	 EA	 6.99	 8.48
25-176	 FILTER, OIL, INDIAN,;14-16, CHR	 EA	 5.99	 8.48
25-177	 FILTER, OIL, INDIAN,;14-16, BLK	 EA	 4.99	 8.48
25-178	 FILTER, OIL, VICTORY,;CHR	 EA	 5.99	 8.48
25-179	 FILTER, OIL, VICTORY,;BLK	 EA	 4.99	 8.48
26-95	 TANK,OIL SPT CHROME 58 -;78 E START	 EA	 77.99	 8.41
26-98	 TANK,OIL SPT BLACK 58-78; E START	 EA	 90.99	 8.41
26-100	 TANK,OIL CHROME SOFTAIL;00-07	 EA	 175.99	 8.42
26-107	 TANK,OIL HD RIGID CHROME;	 EA	 90.99	 8.42
26-108	 TANK,OIL HD RIGID CF;	 EA	 104.99	 8.42
26-109	 TANK,OIL HD RIGID PRIMER;	 EA	 94.99	 8.42
26-110	 TANK,OIL FL FX 62504-65B; CHROME	 EA	 88.99	 8.42
26-112	 TANK,OIL FXST CHROME;	 EA	 88.99	 8.41
26-113	 TANK,OIL FXE FLAT SIDES;	 EA	 101.99	 8.41
26-114	 TANK,OIL FXST BARE;	 EA	 80.99	 8.41
26-116	 TANK,OIL FL FX 62504-65B; BLACK	 EA	 71.99	 8.42
26-118	 TANK,OIL HORSESHOE 4QT;BT 58-64	 EA	 102.99	 8.42
26-119	 TANK,OIL HORSESHOE 3.5QT; BT	 EA	 125.99	 8.41
26-127	 TANK,OIL FXST CHROME;EXTENDED	 EA	 101.99	 8.41
26-128	 TANK,OIL SPT 83-93;CHROME	 EA	 75.99	 8.41
26-129	 TANK,OIL SPT 94-UP;CHROME	 EA	 100.99	 8.41
26-133	 TANK,OIL FXST SMOOTH TOP; CP	 EA	 88.99	 8.41
26-170	 TANK,OIL SPT 97-03 CP;	 EA	 107.99	 8.41
26-200	 OIL TANK, ROUND SIDE;FILL WIDE CHR	 EA	 133.99	 8.4
26-201	 OIL TANK, ROUND SIDE;FILL WIDE RAW	 EA	 125.99	 8.4
26-202	 OIL TANK, ROUND CENTER;FILL WIDE CHR	 EA	 115.99	 8.4
26-203	 OIL TANK, ROUND CENTER;FILL WIDE RAW	 EA	 125.99	 8.4
26-204	 OIL TANK,ROUND SOFTAIL;84-99CHR SIDE	 EA	 133.99	 8.4
26-205	 OIL TANK,ROUND SOFTAIL;84-99RAW SIDE	 EA	 125.99	 8.4
26-206	 OIL TANK,ROUND SOFTAIL;84-99CHR CNTR	 EA	 133.99	 8.4
26-207	 OIL TANK,ROUND SOFTAIL;84-99RAW CNTR	 EA	 125.99	 8.4
26-208	 OIL TANK, ROUND;UNIVERSAL CHR	 EA	 95.99	 8.4
26-209	 OIL TANK, ROUND;UNIVERSAL RAW	 EA	 90.99	 8.4
26-210	 OIL TANK, ROUND TWIN CAM; SOFTAIL CHR	 EA	 119.99	 8.4
26-211	 OIL TANK, ROUND TWIN CAM; SOFTAIL RAW	 EA	 99.99	 8.4
26-220	 TANK,OIL FXST CENTER;FILL CHROME	 EA	 79.99	 8.41
26-221	 TANK,OIL FXST CENTER;FILL RAW	 EA	 77.99	 8.41
26-225	 OIL TANK,84-99 FXST;DOMED CENTER CAP	 EA	 133.99	 8.41
26-226	 OIL TANK,84-99 FXST;DOMED SIDE CAP	 EA	 133.99	 8.41
26-229	 DOMED OIL TANK,CENTER;FILL RAW	 EA	 133.99	 8.41
26-230	 DOMED OIL TANK,SIDE FILL; RAW	 EA	 139.99	 8.41
26-233	 DOMED OIL TANK,CENTER;FILL CHRM WF	 EA	 133.99	 8.41
26-234	 DOMED OIL TANK,SIDE FILL;,CHROME WF	 EA	 144.99	 8.41
26-237	 DOMED OIL TANK,CENTER;FILL,RAW WF	 EA	 139.99	 8.41
26-238	 DOMED OIL TANK,SIDE FILL;,RAW WF	 EA	 140.99	 8.41
26-241	 TANK, OIL FXE FLAT SIDES; RAW METAL	 EA	 89.99	 8.41
27-48	 BOOTS,FORK HD 74;WIDEGLIDE	 PR	 5.99	 3.21



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

27-53	 PLUG,FORK TUBE HD 74;WIDEGLIDE	 EA	 6.99	 3.15
27-54	 PLUG,F TUBE WG 78-L;	 EA	 21.99	 3.15
27-60	 BOOTS,FORK KAYABA SPT/SG;	 PR	 3.99	 3.21
27-61	 BOOTS,FORK SHOWA SPT/SG;	 PR	 4.99	 3.21
27-62	 NUT,FORK STEM SG CHROME;	 EA	 21.99	 3.19
27-63	 CAP,FORK TUBE SPT/SG 73L;	 EA	 9.99	 3.15
27-65	 BOLT,FORK TUBE WGE CP;	 EA	 7.99	 3.15
27-67	 BOLT,FORK TUBE WGL CP;	 EA	 6.99	 3.15
27-68	 DAMPER,FORK HD 46100-48;	 EA	 30.99	 3.15
27-69	 NUT,CONE SEAT-W/DUST;GUARD BT	 EA	 11.99	 3.19
27-70	 SEAL, OIL;	 EA	 0.99	 3.1
27-71	 COVER,F TUBE HDWG CP STK;	 PR	 32.99	 3.21
27-72	 COVER,F TUBE HDWG CP 2OS;	 PR	 36.99	 3.21
27-73	 COVER,F TUBE HDWG CP 4OS;	 PR	 43.99	 3.21
27-74	 CAPS,BOOT HD KAYABA CP;	 PR	 9.99	 3.21
27-75	 CAPS,BOOT HD SHOWA CP;	 PR	 8.99	 3.21
27-76	 BOOTS,FORK SPT SG 71/72;	 PR	 4.99	 3.21
27-77	 FORK TUBE BOLT FL/FXWG/S;T 78/L*	 EA	 19.99	 3.15
27-78	 FORK TUBE BOLT FX/XL 198;8/L 45996-87	 EA	 27.99	 3.15
27-88	 SPRING,FORK TUBE SPT SG;	 PR	 46.99	 3.15
27-94	 CAPS,BOOT HDWG 49/77 CP;	 PR	 10.99	 3.21
27-95	 BUSHING,SLIDER UPPER W/G;	 EA	 9.99	 3.15
27-96	 BUSHING,SLIDER LOWER W/G;	 EA	 14.99	 3.11
27-97	 GUARD,DUST HD HEAD CUP;	 SET	 4.99	 3.22
27-101	 FORK BOTTOM CAP STUD/NUT;	 KIT	 7.99	 3.15
27-106	 WASHER,LOCK WG TOP NUT;	 EA	 1.99	 3.19
27-107	 SNAP RING, 46172-48;	 EA	 0.99	 3.15
27-108	 BOOTS,FORK FXWG FXST;	 PR	 4.99	 3.21
27-109	 RETAINING,RING FORK SEAL; 45842-77	 EA	 0.99	 3.21
27-110	 NUT,FORK STEM CHROME 457;18-60	 EA	 5.99	 3.19
27-115	 LOWER STOP,FORK LEG;	 EA	 1.99	 3.8
27-117	 CAPS,BOOT FXWG 80-86,;FXST 84-L CP	 PR	 11.99	 3.21
27-118	 DAMPER,FORK FXWG 80-84 H;D 45418-80	 EA	 17.99	 3.13
27-119	 DAMPER,FORK FL 77/84 HD;45831-77	 KIT	 20.99	 3.13
27-120	 COVERS FORK BOOT 2 PIECE; FXWG FXST	 PR	 14.99	 3.21
27-121	 COVERS,FORK BOOT 2 PIECE; FX FXR XL	 PR	 14.99	 3.21
27-122	 STEERING DAMPER SOFTAIL;FXSTC	 KIT	 190.99	 3.19
27-130	 BOTTOM CAP, FORK LEG BT;77-L	 EA	 6.99	 3.15
27-134	 LOWER AXLE CLAMP;	 EA	 20.99	 3.8
27-146	 SCREW AND WASHER;	 SET	 0.99	 3.8
27-147	 FASTENER KIT,BRAKE;CALIPER BRACKET	 KIT	 4.99	 3.8
27-148	 BRAKE CALIPER BRACKET;	 EA	 24.99	 3.8
27-158	 BUSHING,FORK 41MM UPPER;45940-84	 PR	 19.98	 3.1
27-159	 BUSHING,FORK 41MM LOWER;45866-84	 PR	 17.98	 3.1
27-160	 BUSHING,FORK 39MM UPPER;45461-87	 PR	 6.99	 3.11
27-161	 BUSHING,FORK 39MM LOWER;45465-87	 PR	 6.99	 3.11
27-162	 NUT,FORK STEM-POINTED;CHROME-TWN	 EA	 14.99	 3.19
27-163	 BOLT,FORK TUBE-POINTEDC;CHROME-TWN	 EA	 13.99	 3.19
27-164	 DAMPER, FORK FXST 84-99;HD45418-84	 EA	 11.99	 3.13
27-165	 DAMPER, FORK FLST 86-99;HD45932-86	 EA	 14.99	 3.13
27-166	 SPACER,OEM5710;	 EA	 0.99	 3.1
27-167	 PLUG,FORK TUBE CP HD4583;8-77	 EA	 8.99	 3.1
27-168	 SPRINGS,FORK TUBE HD4604;8-84	 PR	 12.99	 3.1
27-169	 SPRING,SM.DAMPER TUBE HD;45855-77	 EA	 0.99	 3.1
27-170	 SPACER,SEAL HD45865-84;	 EA	 2.99	 3.1
27-171	 LOWER STOP,DAMPER HD4583;4-77	 EA	 5.99	 3.1
27-172	 LOWER LEGS POLISHED FXST; 84-99	 PR	 190.99	 3.1
27-173	 STUDS,LOWER LEG 73&99;	 KIT	 4.99	 3.1
27-185	 LOWER LEGS CP. FXST 84-9;9	 PR	 200.99	 3.1
27-186	 STEM NUT SEAT UPPER HEAD; CONE-FXSTD	 EA	 4.99	 3.16
27-187	 O/S FORK STOPS 1 IN DIA;1-1/2 IN TAL	 EA	 10.99	 3.18
27-189	 FORK STOP PIN FAT BSTRD;	 EA	 5.99	 3.18
27-191	 BRKT, CALIPER, LEFT,;88-99	 EA	 15.99	 3.8
27-200	 LOWER STEM NUT FOR;HIDDEN TREES	 EA	 11.99	 3.18
27-201	 FORK CAPS FOR HIDDEN;TREES	 EA	 30.99	 3.18
27-202	 SEAL SPACER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.8
27-203	 RETAINING RING,FORK SEAL;	 PR	 0.99	 3.8
27-205	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+4	 PR	 1.99	 3.8
27-207	 FORK TUBE INNER 41;	 EA	 54.99	 3.9
27-209	 TOP CAP ASSEMBLY, FORK;	 EA	 17.99	 3.9
27-211	 BUSHING KIT, 41MM FRONT;END	 KIT	 3.99	 3.9
27-212	 DAMPER SCREW & CRUSH;WASHER 41MM FRT END	 SET	 0.99	 3.9
27-213	 DRAIN SCREW AND WASHER;	 SET	 0.99	 3.9
27-215	 HARDWARE, 39MM FENDER;BRACKET	 KIT	 1.99	 3.8
27-218	 SEAL, FORK CAP;	 EA	 0.99	 3.1
27-219	 APPEARANNCE COVER AND;FASTENER	 EA	 3.99	 3.9
27-222	 LOWER FORK TUBE,SMOOTH;LEFT	 EA	 102.99	 3.9
27-223	 LOWER FORK TUBE,SMOOTH;RIGHT	 EA	 92.99	 3.9
27-224	 FORK REBUILD KIT,;INCLUDED #8,23,24	 KIT	 10.99	 3.9
27-225	 DUST COVER;	 EA	 7.99	 3.9
27-226	 KEY KIT, FENDER &;CALIPER BRACKETS	 EA	 1.99	 3.9
27-227	 BRAKE CALIPER BRACKET;	 EA	 20.99	 3.9
27-228	 FASTENER KIT,FENDER &;CALIPER BRACKETS	 KIT	 3.99	 3.9
27-229	 FENDER BRACKET;	 EA	 15.99	 3.9
27-230	 FASTENER KIT, LOWER AXLE; CLAMP	 KIT	 0.99	 3.9
27-231	 LOWER AXLE CLAMP;	 EA	 20.99	 3.9
27-232	 LOWER FORK TUBE,BULLET;STYLE LEFT	 EA	 88.99	 3.9
27-233	 LOWER FORK TUBE,BULLET;STYLE RIGHT	 EA	 61.99	 3.9
27-234	 DUST COVER,BULLET STYLE;	 EA	 9.99	 3.9
27-239	 INNER FORK TUBE 41MM +2;OVER	 EA	 33.99	 3.9
27-240	 FORK TUBE 41MM INNER +4;OVER	 EA	 87.99	 3.9
27-241	 FORK TUBE 41MM INNER +6;OVER	 EA	 61.99	 3.9
27-242	 FORK TUBE 41MM INNER +8;OVER	 EA	 39.99	 3.9
27-243	 FORK TUBE 41MM INNER +10; OVER	 EA	 41.99	 3.9
27-244	 FORK TUBE 41MM INNER +12; OVER	 EA	 88.99	 3.9
27-245	 SPACER(USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+2	 EA	 3.99	 3.9
27-246	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+4	 PR	 0.99	 3.9
27-247	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+6	 PR	 1.99	 3.9
27-248	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+8	 PR	 1.99	 3.9
27-249	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD) +10	 PR	 3.99	 3.9
27-250	 SPACER(USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+12	 PR	 3.99	 3.9
27-253	 REPLACEMENT, BOLT FOR;SLOTTED TREE	 PR	 1.99	 3.18
27-254	 REPLACEMENT CAM LOCK AND; BOLT	 EA	 7.99	 3.18
27-300	 LOWER FORK TUBE,MILLED,;LEFT	 EA	 85.99	 3.9
27-301	 LOWER FORK TUBE,MILLED,;RIGHT	 EA	 85.99	 3.9
29-45	 TRIPLE TREES HD WG CP;	 SET	 159.99	 3.18
29-49	 COVER,TOP W/G 3-1/2  CP;	 EA	 16.99	 3.2
29-52	 TRIPLE TREES, 5 DEGREE;HIDDEN STEM	 SET	 133.99	 3.17
29-61	 TRIPLE TREES, 0 DEGREE;HIDDEN STEM	 SET	 133.99	 3.17
29-67	 TRIPLE TREES FLSTF FLSTC; CHROME	 SET	 171.99	 3.18
29-68	 TRIPLE TREES 84-UP;FXST/C CHROME	 SET	 187.99	 3.18
29-76	 TREES, BILLET-HIDDEN;HOLES-CHROME	 KIT	 133.99	 3.18
29-78	 TRIPLE TREE 5 DEGREE RAK; PLAIN	 SET	 133.99	 3.17

29-79	 TRIPLE TREE 5 DEGREE;RAKE BALL MILL	 SET	 133.99	 3.17
29-82	 TRIPLE TREES, 0 DEGREE;HIDDEN STEM	 SET	 133.99	 3.17
29-87	 TRIPLE TREES, 5 DEGREE;HIDDEN STEM	 SET	 133.99	 3.17
29-101	 TRIPLE TREE,5 DEG BLIND,; FXST STYLE	 EA	 133.99	 3.18
29-105	 TRIPLE TREE, 6 DEGREE;BAGGER	 EA	 236.99	 3.17
29-106	 TRIPLE TREE, BAGGER,;14-17	 ASY	 167.99	 3.17
29-115	 TREE, BILLET HIDDEN STEM; PLAIN	 KIT	 133.99	 3.17
29-116	 TREE, BILLET HIDDEN STEM; BALL MILL	 KIT	 144.99	 3.17
29-160	 FORK BRACE, PLAIN CHROME;	 EA	 22.99	 3.13
29-162	 FORK BRACE, SLOTTED;CHROME	 EA	 23.99	 3.13
29-250	 TREES, HIDDEN STEM,;BLACK	 ASY	 146.99	 3.17
29-251	 TREES, HIDDEN STEM,;5 DEG, BLACK	 ASY	 146.99	 3.17
29-252	 TREES, POINTED, BLACK;	 ASY	 146.99	 3.17
29-253	 TREES, POINTED, 5 DEG,;BLACK	 ASY	 146.99	 3.17
29-254	 TREES, BOOMERANG, BLACK;	 ASY	 146.99	 3.18
29-255	 TREES, BOOMERANG, 5 DEG,;BLACK	 ASY	 146.99	 3.18
30-4	 RIM,3.00X16 40H CHR;METAL VALVE STEM	 EA	 40.99	 5.19
30-8	 RIM,FRT. 21”X1.85 40;HOLE CP	 EA	 35.99	 5.19
30-11	 RIM,DROP CENTER 21X2.15;40 HOLE CP	 EA	 35.99	 5.19
30-35	 RIM,FRT 2.5X19 40 HOLE D;PCEN CP	 EA	 35.99	 5.19
30-38	 RIM,3.00X16 40H CHR;RUBBER V STEM	 EA	 35.99	 5.19
30-48	 RIM,16X3.5”40 HOLE GRADE; A CHROME	 EA	 35.99	 5.19
30-50	 RIM,21X3.25 40 SPOKE;	 EA	 41.99	 5.19
31-80	 SPOKES,16 HD HUB 40 6/8;	 SET	 20.99	 5.19
31-81	 SPOKES,18C & 19DC HD 6/8;	 SET	 40.99	 5.19
31-82	 SPOKES,19C HD HUB 40 6/8;	 SET	 40.99	 5.19
31-83	 SPOKES,21 HD HUB 40 6/8;	 SET	 20.99	 5.19
31-84	 SPOKES,19C SG SPT DISC;	 SET	 44.99	 5.19
31-85	 SPOKES,21C SG SPT DISC;	 SET	 42.99	 5.19
31-87	 SPOKES,18C 19DC SG-SPT;	 SET	 38.99	 5.19
31-88	 SPOKES,S/S 16  HD;	 SET	 41.99	 5.19
31-89	 SPOKES,S/S 19  HD DROP;CENTER	 SET	 133.99	 5.19
31-92	 SPOKES,S/S 19  STEEL HUB; CUSTOM RIM	 SET	 101.99	 5.19
31-93	 SPOKES,S/S 21  STEEL HUB; CUSTOM RIM	 SET	 46.99	 5.19
31-94	 SPOKES,TWISTED 16;CHROME	 SET	 20.99	 5.19
31-96	 SPOKES,TWISTED 21;CHROME	 SET	 25.99	 5.19
32-1	 AXLE FOR 65MM INVERTED;FRONT END	 ASY	 8.99	 3.4
32-2	 REPLACEMENT AXLE;	 EA	 8.99	 3.8
32-3	 REPLACEMENT AXLE;	 EA	 8.99	 3.8
32-6	 AXLE,FRT DEUCE 43354-00;	 EA	 28.99	 5.46
32-7	 AXLE W/HARDWARE DUECE 00;-UP FRT	 KIT	 40.99	 5.46
32-8	 AXLE W/HARDWARE 00-UP;SOFTAIL CP	 KIT	 36.99	 5.46
32-9	 AXLE,FOR ULTIMA BILLET;FORKS	 EA	 11.99	 3.2
32-11	 AXLE, ULTIMA SPRINGER;	 EA	 24.99	 3.3
32-34	 AXLE,FRONT SPRINGER HD 7;4 CP	 EA	 25.99	 5.46
32-104	 AXLE,REAR SPT 41551-52 C;P	 EA	 28.99	 5.46
32-106	 SLEEVE,REAR AXLE HD 4160;0-58	 EA	 30.99	 5.26
32-107	 SLEEVE,REAR AXLE HD 4160;0-63	 EA	 30.99	 5.26
32-109	 AXLE,REAR BT HD 41552-73;	 EA	 29.99	 5.46
32-111	 SLEEVE,FRONT AXLE HD 438;82-48	 EA	 30.99	 5.26
32-124	 AXLE,REAR HD 41552-36 CP;	 EA	 32.99	 5.46
32-126	 SLEEVE,REAR AXLE 41600-3;6	 EA	 30.99	 5.35
32-132	 SLEEVE,FRONT AXLE HD 438;82-67	 EA	 30.99	 5.26
32-133	 AXLE,FRONT SPT SG 70/72;CP	 EA	 25.99	 5.46
32-135	 COLLAR,AXLE SLEEVE 41598;-52	 EA	 7.99	 5.25
32-139	 AXLE,FRONT HD WG 67-72 C;P	 EA	 27.99	 5.46
32-170	 NUT/WASHER WIDEGLIDE 72-;UP	 KIT	 9.99	 5.47
32-171	 SPACER,AXLE SLEEVE 41596;-63	 EA	 9.99	 5.26
32-172	 SPACER,AXLE SLEEVE 41596;-58	 EA	 7.99	 5.26
32-178	 SPACER,REAR AXLE HD 4159;5-73	 EA	 2.99	 5.28
32-186	 AXLE,FRONT HD 74 73-80 C;P	 EA	 26.99	 5.46
32-190	 AXLE NUT & WASHER FRONT;FX XL	 KIT	 9.99	 5.47
32-191	 AXLE NUT & WASHER KIT;REAR	 KIT	 11.99	 5.48
32-192	 AXLE,FRONT BT 43346-83;	 EA	 27.99	 5.46
32-193	 AXLE,FRONT BT 43883-84;	 EA	 25.99	 5.46
32-196	 AXLE,REAR SPT 41563-77A;	 EA	 28.99	 5.46
32-197	 AXLE, REAR SOFTAIL;41110-79	 EA	 25.99	 5.46
32-199	 AXLE HARDWARE FL 49-71;	 KIT	 4.99	 5.46
32-200	 AXLE HARDWARE FL 73-80;	 KIT	 7.99	 5.46
32-201	 AXLE HARDWARE FLT FXST;	 KIT	 9.99	 5.46
32-204	 AXLE HARDWARE FL 36-57;	 KIT	 12.99	 5.46
32-205	 AXLE HARDWARE FL 58-66;	 KIT	 12.99	 5.46
32-206	 AXLE HARDWARE FL 67-72;	 KIT	 12.99	 5.46
32-208	 AXLE HARDWARE FXB 80-85;	 KIT	 5.99	 5.46
32-209	 AXLE HARDWARE XL 52-78;	 KIT	 15.99	 5.46
32-210	 AXLE HARDWARE XL 79-UP;	 KIT	 8.99	 5.46
32-211	 AXLE HARDWARE SOFTAIL;FXR FLT	 KIT	 6.99	 5.46
32-212	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 36-48; F	 KIT	 34.99	 5.46
32-213	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 49-66; F	 KIT	 29.99	 5.46
32-214	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 67-71; F	 KIT	 31.99	 5.46
32-215	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 73-80; F	 KIT	 31.99	 5.46
32-216	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FXST/C;84-97	 KIT	 31.99	 5.46
32-217	 AXLE W/HARDWARE XL 52-72; F	 KIT	 27.99	 5.46
32-219	 AXLE W/HARDWARE XL 78-83; F	 KIT	 26.99	 5.46
32-220	 AXLE W/HARDWARE XL FX 84;-87	 KIT	 28.99	 5.46
32-221	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 36-57; R	 KIT	 48.99	 5.46
32-222	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 58-66; R	 KIT	 41.99	 5.46
32-223	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FL 67-72; R	 KIT	 41.99	 5.46
32-224	 AXLE W/HARDWARE FX 73-85; R	 KIT	 32.99	 5.46
32-226	 AXLE W/HARDWARE XL 52-78;	 KIT	 45.99	 5.46
32-227	 AXLE W/HARDWARE XL 79-87; R	 KIT	 36.99	 5.46
32-228	 AXLE W/HARDWARE SOFTAIL;FXR FLT	 KIT	 33.99	 5.46
32-229	 AXLE KIT,FRNT FOR 07 UP;FLST	 KIT	 45.99	 5.46
32-230	 AXLE NUT COVERS, HD;43899-86 CP	 KIT	 7.99	 5.47
32-236	 AXLE,REAR DYNA MODELS 41;114-90	 EA	 23.99	 5.46
32-237	 AXLE,FRONT BT 43895-87;	 EA	 23.99	 5.46
32-238	 AXLE,FRONT SPRINGER 4110;9-88	 EA	 23.99	 5.46
32-239	 AXLE, FRONT FATBOY;41584-86A	 EA	 25.99	 5.46
32-242	 AXLE KIT, FRNT FOR 07 UP; FXSTD	 KIT	 37.99	 5.46
32-243	 AXLE KIT, FRNT FOR 07 UP; FXST	 KIT	 53.99	 5.46
32-245	 REAR AXLE NUT & SPACERS;FXST 1984/99	 KIT	 51.99	 5.47
32-247	 FRONT AXLE NUT SPCR/WSHR; FXSTS 88/96	 KIT	 28.99	 5.47
32-248	 FRONT AXLE NUT SPCR/WSHR; 40910-84A/B	 KIT	 28.99	 5.47
32-249	 FRONT AXLE NUT/SPACER FL;STF 1996/99	 KIT	 44.99	 5.47
32-255	 BILLET FRONT AXLE NUT;COVERS FLTOOL	 PR	 11.99	 5.48
32-260	 AXLE, KIT FOR 85-183;FRAME	 KIT	 36.99	 2.4
32-262	 AXLE, 250 ULTIMA, NEW 17; 1/2 IN	 EA	 38.99	 2.4
32-268	 AXLE FOR 85-183;	 EA	 29.99	 2.4
32-269	 AXLE,OLD STYLE 85-183;	 EA	 35.99	 2.4
32-280	 AXLE, ULTIMA 200 TIRE;FRAME	 EA	 40.99	 2.4
32-281	 AXLE KIT, FRONT-FLT 00/L;-43364-00	 KIT	 44.99	 5.46
32-282	 AXLE KIT, FRONT FXD;2004-05 OE# 43758-04	 KIT	 30.99	 5.46
32-283	 AXLE, FRONT FXWC 2008-;LATER	 EA	 29.99	 5.46



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

32-284	 AXLE, FRONT FXD 2008-;LATER	 EA	 38.99	 5.46
32-285	 AXL, FRONT XL 2008-LATER;	 EA	 34.99	 5.46
32-286	 AXLE KIT, REAR FXST;2008-2010	 KIT	 61.99	 5.46
32-287	 AXLE, REAR FXST 2008-;LATER	 EA	 42.99	 5.46
32-288	 AXLE KIT, REAR FXD;2008-2010	 KIT	 63.99	 5.46
32-289	 AXLE, REAR FXD 2008-;LATER	 EA	 49.99	 5.46
33-1	 AXLE SPACER CHROME OEM;43654-86A	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-2	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 40910;-84A	 EA	 6.99	 5.45
33-3	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43358;-83A	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-4	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41594;-73	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-5	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41595;-73	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-6	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41592;-79	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-7	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41595;-86	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-8	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41607;-83	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-9	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41591;-81	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-10	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43648;-86	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-11	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43657;-89	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-12	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43617;-95	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-13	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 40915;-94	 EA	 7.99	 5.45
33-14	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43674;-95	 EA	 8.99	 5.45
33-15	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43683;-97	 EA	 8.99	 5.45
33-16	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 41591;-90	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-17	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 40910;-00	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-18	 AXLE SPACER CE OEM 41595;-00	 EA	 8.99	 5.45
33-19	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43683;-00	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-20	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43654;-00	 EA	 5.99	 5.45
33-21	 AXLE SPACER CP OEM 43617;-00	 EA	 4.99	 5.45
33-26	 CALIPER BRACKET SPACER;CHROME FOR 85-183	 EA	 14.99	 2.4
33-27	 AXLE SPACER CHROME,LEFT;FOR 85-183	 EA	 11.99	 2.4
33-109	 SHIM,SPACER HD 43560-35;	 EA	 0.99	 5.26
33-118	 SCREWS,HUB COLONY 8200;	 KIT	 6.99	 5.26
33-177	 SPACER,HUB 4.420 ORANGE;43601-78	 EA	 6.99	 5.28
33-178	 SPACER,HUB 4.434 YELLOW;43602-78	 EA	 6.99	 5.28
33-179	 COVER,TIRE VALVE R STEM;	 EA	 0.99	 13.13
33-180	 WASHER,THRUST OEM 43563-;35	 EA	 1.99	 5.26
33-181	 COVER,METAL VALVE BULLET;	 EA	 2.99	 13.13
33-183	 SPACER,HUB 4.448 WHITE 4;3603-78	 EA	 6.99	 5.28
33-184	 RING,RETAINER HD 11027;	 EA	 0.99	 5.28
33-187	 WASHER,HUB 43559-73;	 EA	 1.99	 5.28
33-193	 WASHER,THRUST OEM 43558-;39	 EA	 0.99	 5.26
33-194	 WASHER,THRUST OEM 43552-;39	 EA	 1.99	 5.26
33-195	 HUB,WHEEL 43663-80A CP 5;/16 HOLES	 EA	 111.99	 5.24
33-196	 HUB,WHEEL FLH 72-84;FRONT	 EA	 111.99	 5.24
33-199	 HUB,WHEEL OEM 43672-84;	 EA	 92.99	 5.24
33-200	 HUB,WHEEL FLST FRONT OEM; 43053-86	 EA	 102.99	 5.24
33-201	 HUB,WHEEL OEM 40976-86;	 EA	 72.99	 5.24
33-210	 HUB,WHEEL CP 80S 43540-7;3A	 EA	 41.99	 5.24
33-211	 HUB,WHEEL 43663-80A 5/16; HOLES 80S	 EA	 126.99	 5.24
33-213	 HUB,WHEEL 43672-84 80;SPOKE	 EA	 97.99	 5.24
33-214	 HUB,WHEEL FLST FRT;43053-86 80 SPOKE	 EA	 117.99	 5.24
33-216	 HUB,WHEEL 84-UP FX SPT 4;3619-84	 EA	 110.99	 5.24
33-220	 HUB,WHEEL CP FLT REAR 41;020-86	 EA	 94.99	 5.24
33-222	 HUB,WHEEL 78-83 FX,SPT.;43600-78	 EA	 118.99	 5.24
33-225	 VALVE STEM,45 DEGREE .48;0  DIA.	 EA	 3.99	 5.49
33-227	 VALVE STEM, RPL. 43157-8;3A .327  DIA	 EA	 3.99	 5.49
33-232	 HUB,WHEEL CP HD 43672-00; FRONT	 EA	 121.99	 5.24
33-233	 HUB,WHEEL CP HD 40976-00; REAR	 EA	 118.99	 5.24
33-234	 HUB,WHEEL CP HD 43629-00; FRT NARROW	 EA	 118.99	 5.24
33-236	 AXLE SPACER,LEFT SIDE;ULTIMA 250	 EA	 6.99	 2.4
33-237	 AXLE SPACER,RIGHT INNER;ULTIMA 250	 EA	 5.99	 2.4
33-238	 AXLE SPACER,RIGHT OUTER;ULTIMA 250	 EA	 5.99	 2.4
33-242	 LEFT AXLE SPACER-ULTIMA;250 RIGID	 EA	 8.99	 2.4
33-243	 CALIPER SPACER,ULTIMA;250 RIGID	 EA	 5.99	 2.4
33-250	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1/4;	 PKG	 4.99	 5.44
33-251	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 3/8;	 PKG	 4.99	 5.44
33-252	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1/2;	 PR	 5.99	 5.44
33-253	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 5/8;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-254	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 3/4;	 PR	 5.99	 5.44
33-255	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 7/8;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-256	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1;	 PR	 5.99	 5.44
33-257	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1 1/8;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-259	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1 3/8;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-260	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1 12;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-261	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 1 3/4;	 PKG	 6.99	 5.44
33-262	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 2;	 PKG	 6.99	 5.44
33-263	 SPACER,WHEEL 3/4 X 3;	 PKG	 7.99	 5.44
33-264	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1/4;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-265	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 3/8;	 PKG	 4.99	 5.44
33-266	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1/2;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-267	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 5/8;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-268	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 3/4;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-269	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 7/8;	 PKG	 5.99	 5.44
33-270	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1;	 PKG	 6.99	 5.44
33-271	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1 1/8;	 PKG	 6.99	 5.44
33-272	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1 1/4;	 PKG	 6.99	 5.44
33-273	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1 3/8;	 PKG	 6.99	 5.44
33-274	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1 1/2;	 PKG	 7.99	 5.44
33-275	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 1 3/4;	 PKG	 7.99	 5.44
33-276	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 2;	 PKG	 7.99	 5.44
33-277	 SPACER,WHEEL 1 X 3;	 PKG	 8.99	 5.44
33-280	 HUB, WHEEL, 43672-84;60 SPOKE	 EA	 38.99	 5.24
33-281	 HUB, WHEEL, 40976-86;80 SPOKE	 EA	 38.99	 5.24
33-295	 AXLE REDUCER SPACER;1” TO 3/4”	 PR	 4.99	 5.5
33-296	 AXLE REDUCER SPACER,;25MM TO 3/4”	 PR	 4.99	 5.5
33-300	 SPACER, WHEEL CENTER,;1” X 4.846”	 EA	 5.99	 5.47
33-301	 SPACER, WHEEL CENTER,;1” X 5.906”	 EA	 5.99	 5.47
33-302	 SPACER, WHEEL CENTER,;1” X 7.134”	 EA	 5.99	 5.47
33-303	 SPACER, WHEEL CENTER,;1” X 9.134”	 EA	 5.99	 5.47
33-304	 SPACER, WHEEL CENTER,;3/4” X 4.846”	 EA	 5.99	 5.47
33-305	 SPACER, WHEEL CENTER,;3/4” X 5.906”	 EA	 5.99	 5.47
34-5	 RISERS,HD STYLE 1X4 CP;	 PR	 54.99	 4.8
34-6	 RISERS,HD STYLE 1X6 CP;	 PR	 71.99	 4.8
34-7	 RISERS,HD STYLE 1X8 CP;	 PR	 82.99	 4.8
34-70	 RISERS,ROUND 4X1 CP;	 PR	 49.99	 4.8
34-76	 RISER,GLIDE 5X1 BOLT;THRU	 PR	 63.99	 4.7
34-77	 TOP,RISER SG SPT PL LONG;	 EA	 11.99	 4.7
34-78	 TOP,RISER SG SPT PL;SHORT	 EA	 10.99	 4.7
34-89	 DAMPER,H BAR XL FX 74L;	 PR	 6.99	 4.9
34-90	 RISERS,PULLBACK SPT SG C;P	 PR	 28.99	 4.8
34-91	 DAMPER,H BAR WIDEGLIDE;	 EA	 4.99	 4.9
34-92	 RISER,SHORT HD FL 77-84;	 PR	 13.99	 4.7
34-93	 RISER,FXWG 4-1/2  CHROME;	 PR	 26.99	 4.7
34-101	 RISER,SHORT FX;	 PR	 18.99	 4.7

34-104	 TOP,RISER SCALLOPED;	 EA	 14.99	 4.7
34-105	 TOP, RISER RIBBED;	 EA	 11.99	 4.7
34-110	 DAMPER,HVY DTY HANDLEBAR; 74-UP	 KIT	 10.99	 4.9
34-115	 6”RISERS W/SCALLOPED TOP; CP	 KIT	 62.99	 4.7
34-117	 6”RISERS W/PLAIN NO;SKIRT TOP CP	 KIT	 46.99	 4.7
34-119	 RISERS,PULLBACK, WIDE;GLIDE, 1” HDLBR	 PR	 67.99	 4.8
34-125	 RED DAMPER,HVY DTY 74-UP;HANDLEBAR	 KIT	 9.99	 4.9
34-126	 RISER,9.5” PULL BACK;	 PR	 82.99	 4.7
34-127	 FLUSH MOUNT HANDLE BAR;BUSHING KIT	 KIT	 26.99	 4.9
34-128	 FLUSH MOUNT RISER BOLT K;IT,1/2 X 13	 KIT	 18.99	 4.8
34-129	 FLUSH MOUNT RISER BOLT K;IT,1/2 X 20	 KIT	 18.99	 4.8
34-133	 RISERS,CHROME 2 IN.;HOLLOW PNT STYLE	 PR	 62.99	 4.8
34-134	 RISERS,CHROME 4 IN.;HOLLOW PNT STYLE	 PR	 66.99	 4.8
34-139	 RISERS,CHROME 6 IN.;HOLLOW PNT STYLE	 PR	 72.99	 4.8
34-148	 RISERS,CHROME 8 IN.;HOLLOW PNT STYLE	 PR	 82.99	 4.8
34-155	 RISERS,CHROME 2 IN.;GATTLIN STYLE	 PR	 49.99	 4.8
34-159	 RISERS,CHROME 10 IN.;HOLLOW PNT STYLE	 PR	 94.99	 4.8
34-167	 RISER,CHROME 3.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 44.99	 4.9
34-168	 RISER,CHROME 4.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 46.99	 4.9
34-169	 RISER,CHROME 5.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 46.99	 4.9
34-170	 RISER,CHROME 6.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 47.99	 4.9
34-171	 RISER,CHROME 8.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 55.99	 4.9
34-173	 RISER,BLACK 4.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 39.99	 4.9
34-174	 RISER,BLACK 5.5 IN.;FORGED ALUM	 PR	 43.99	 4.9
35-1	 SLEEVE,THROTTLE SINGLE C;ABLE	 EA	 2.99	 4.12
35-2	 SLEEVE,THROTTLE DUAL;CABLE	 EA	 2.99	 4.12
35-3	 SLEEVE,THROTTLE 96-UP;	 EA	 3.99	 4.12
35-6	 THROTTLE,STD W/GRIPS 1;	 SET	 13.99	 4.13
35-7	 THROTTLE,STD W/GRIPS 7/8;	 SET	 15.99	 4.13
35-14	 GRIPS,TORNADO T-11;CHROME	 PR	 51.99	 4.12
35-15	 GRIPS,TORNADO2  BLK;ANODIZED	 PR	 56.99	 4.12
35-16	 GRIPS,TORNADO T-II;CHROME	 PR	 74.99	 4.12
35-17	 GRIPS,TORNADO 2  BLK;ANODIZED	 PR	 64.99	 4.12
35-36	 THROTTLE,HD 74/80 CP;	 ASY	 7.99	 4.13
35-40	 GRIPS,REPLACEMENT 35-37;	 PR	 6.99	 4.12
35-42	 THROTTLE GRIPS,HD SG 81L;	 SET	 5.99	 4.12
35-43	 THROTTLE,HD DUAL CABLE;	 ASY	 9.99	 4.13
35-44	 GRIPS,PLAIN CHROME END;	 PR	 10.99	 4.11
35-47	 GRIPS,HD STOCK 62-80;	 PR	 3.99	 4.12
35-51	 PLUG,H GRIP HD 56238-62;	 PR	 4.99	 4.12
35-52	 THROTTLE GRIPS HD 74/80;	 PR	 11.99	 4.13
35-53	 GRIPS,PEBBLE GRAIN HD;	 PR	 16.99	 4.11
35-54	 THUMBSCREW,THROTTLE CHRO;CHROME	 EA	 2.99	 4.14
35-55	 GRIPS,LEATHER HD BLACK;	 PR	 16.99	 4.11
35-65	 THROTTLE GRIPS DUAL;CABLE 81-L	 PR	 11.99	 4.13
35-66	 GRIPS,RAIL 5” LONG;CHROME	 PR	 22.99	 4.1
35-68	 GRIPS, RAIL CHROME;’08-LATER	 SET	 19.99	 4.1
35-69	 THROTTLE,ADJ SCREW KIT;	 KIT	 1.99	 4.14
35-73	 GRIPS,DIAMOND 5  LONG;CHROME	 PR	 19.99	 4.12
35-76	 GRIPS,RAIL EAGLE HEAD;CHROME	 PR	 17.99	 4.1
35-85	 GRIPS,DIAMOND EAGLE HEAD; CP	 PR	 15.99	 4.12
35-86	 GRIPS, WILD RIDER 96-UP;	 SET	 16.99	 4.13
35-87	 GRIPS,96-UP STOCK TYPE;	 SET	 6.99	 4.12
35-90	 GRIPS,DIE-CAST-BARREL;RAIL-CHROME	 PR	 70.99	 4.12
35-91	 GRIPS,DIE-CAST-TWIST;CHROME	 PR	 72.99	 4.12
35-92	 GRIPS,V-GROOVE STRAIGHT;BILLET CP	 SET	 45.99	 4.1
35-96	 GRIPS, CHROME HORSE BAND;STYLE	 SET	 54.99	 4.11
35-105	 INTERNAL THROTTLE ASY;	 EA	 37.99	 4.13
35-106	 INSERT FOR 35-105;POLISHED SS	 EA	 9.99	 4.13
35-108	 GRIPS, BLACK VINTAGE;STYLE 96-UP	 PR	 19.99	 4.11
35-109	 GRIPS, BLACK VINTAGE;STYLE 1982-95	 PR	 19.99	 4.11
35-112	 GRIPS, KNURLED BRONZE;	 PR	 58.99	 4.1
35-113	 GRIPS, KNURLED BLACK;	 PR	 60.99	 4.1
35-127	 FLAME GRIPS,BILLET;CHROME W/INSERTS	 PR	 72.99	 4.1
35-128	 FLAME GRIPS, 2008-LATER;FLT	 SET	 76.99	 4.1
35-140	 GRIPS, DIMPLED BILLET -;CHROME	 PR	 61.99	 4.13
35-150	 HANDGRIPS;	 PR	 25.99	 4.11
35-151	 HANDGRIPS;	 PR	 25.99	 4.11
35-152	 HANDGRIPS;	 PR	 36.99	 4.11
35-153	 HANDGRIPS;	 PR	 25.99	 4.11
35-155	 HANDGRIPS;	 PR	 25.99	 4.11
35-158	 HANDGRIPS;	 PR	 25.99	 4.11
36-304	 WHEEL 16 IN HD BT 67-72;CP	 EA	 154.99	 5.12
36-305	 WHEEL 16X3 FRONT/REAR 73;-84 BT	 EA	 138.99	 5.12
36-309	 WHEEL 21” 1.85 RIM 5/16;HOLES D DISC	 EA	 133.99	 5.12
36-310	 WHEEL 21” 2.15 RIM 5/16;HOLES D DISC	 ASY	 144.99	 5.12
36-311	 WHEEL 21” 1.85 RIM 5/16;HOLES S DISC	 EA	 144.99	 5.12
36-312	 WHEEL 21” 2.15 RIM 5/16;HOLES S DISC	 EA	 133.99	 5.12
36-313	 WHEEL,HD BT FRONT 5/16;HOLES CP	 EA	 133.99	 5.12
36-314	 WHEEL,HD BT F 16  SINGLE; FLANGE 5/16	 EA	 133.99	 5.12
36-327	 WHEEL,21 1.85 RIM;SOFTAIL 84-UP	 EA	 133.99	 5.12
36-328	 WHEEL,21 2.15 RIM;SOFTAIL 84-UP	 EA	 133.99	 5.12
36-332	 WHEEL,2.15X21 80 SPOKE;WHEEL CHR SPK	 EA	 148.99	 5.14
36-341	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FL/FX 73/;84-80S-CHROME	 ASY	 148.99	 5.14
36-343	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FL/FX73/84;-80S-TWISTED	 ASY	 154.99	 5.14
36-344	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FXST FRONT;-40S-CHROME	 ASY	 154.99	 5.12
36-347	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FXST FRONT;-80S-CHROME	 ASY	 135.99	 5.14
36-349	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FXST FRONT; 80S-TWISTED	 ASY	 140.99	 5.14
36-350	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FLST FRONT;-40S-CHROME	 ASY	 133.99	 5.12
36-353	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FLST FRONT;-80S-CHROME	 ASY	 141.99	 5.14
36-355	 WHEEL,3.00X16-FLST FRONT;-80S-TWISTED	 ASY	 141.99	 5.14
36-356	 WHEEL,3.00X16-ST/SPT;REAR-40S-CHROME	 ASY	 123.99	 5.12
36-359	 WHEEL,3.00X16-ST/SPT;REAR-80S-CHROME	 ASY	 144.99	 5.14
36-361	 WHEEL,3.00X16-ST/SPT;REAR-80S-TWISTED	 ASY	 138.99	 5.14
36-390	 WHEEL,2.15X21-NARROW FX-;40S-CHROME	 ASY	 154.99	 5.12
36-395	 WHEEL,2.50X19-FXST 84/L-;40S-CHROME	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-397	 WHEEL,2.50X19-FXST 84/L-;80S-CHROME	 ASY	 131.99	 5.14
36-399	 WHEEL,2.50X19-FXR/D 84/L;-40S-CHROME	 ASY	 154.99	 5.12
36-411	 WHEEL,21X2.15-84/99;BILLET HUB-80S	 ASY	 174.99	 5.15
36-412	 WHEEL,21X215-00/06;BILLET HUB-60S	 ASY	 154.99	 5.13
36-413	 WHEEL,21X215-00/06;BILLET HUB-80S	 ASY	 164.99	 5.15
36-414	 WHEEL,18X8.50-BILLET HUB;-80S	 ASY	 252.99	 5.14
36-415	 WHEEL,18X10.50-BILLET;HUB-60S	 ASY	 301.99	 5.13
36-416	 WHEEL,18X10.50-BILLET;HUB-80S	 ASY	 308.99	 5.14
36-417	 WHEEL,18X3.50-BILLET HUB;-60S	 ASY	 175.99	 5.13
36-418	 WHEEL,18X3.50-BILLET HUB;-80S	 ASY	 164.99	 5.15
36-419	 WHEEL,18X5.5,80 SPOKE,;BILLET HUB,1” AXL	 EA	 164.99	 5.14
36-445	 WHEEL,2.50X19-FXWG 80/83;-40S-CHROME	 ASY	 113.99	 5.12
36-485	 WHEEL,19X2.50-78/83FX/;SPT DUAL NRW	 ASY	 149.99	 5.12
36-486	 WHEEL,21X1.85-78/83 FX/;SPT DUAL NRW	 ASY	 151.99	 5.12
36-487	 WHEEL,21-X2.15-78/83FX/;SPT DUAL NRW	 ASY	 154.99	 5.12
36-491	 WHEEL, 21X3.5 BILLET HUB;60 SPKE, DDISC	 EA	 166.99	 5.13
36-498	 WHEEL, 21X3.5 BILLET HUB;80 SPKE, DDISC	 EA	 176.99	 5.15



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

36-500	 WHEEL, 23X3.5 BILLET HUB;60 SPKE, DDISC	 EA	 226.99	 5.13
36-502	 WHEEL, 26X3.5 BILLET HUB;60 SPKE, DDISC	 EA	 267.99	 5.13
36-503	 WHEEL, 23X3.5 BILLET HUB;80 SPKE, DDISC	 EA	 249.99	 5.15
36-505	 WHEEL, 26X3.5 BILLET HUB;80 SPKE, DDISC	 EA	 288.99	 5.15
36-602	 WHEEL,16X3.500-FRT FLST/;N/F	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-603	 WHEEL,16X3.50-FXD/SOFTAI;L	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-604	 WHEEL,16X3.50-FXWG FRONT;	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-605	 WHEEL,16X3.50-FLH 72/84;	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-606	 WHEEL,16X3.50-FRT/REAR 7;3/84 BT	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-607	 WHEEL,16X3.50-FRT FXST/F;XDWG	 ASY	 118.99	 5.12
36-650	 WHEEL, 16X3.5 DD, 60S FT;BLK	 ASY	 174.99	 5.12
36-651	 WHEEL, 18X3.5 SD, 60S FT;BLK	 ASY	 174.99	 5.11
36-652	 WHEEL, 21X2.15 SD, 60S;FT, BLK	 ASY	 150.99	 5.11
36-653	 WHEEL, 21X3.5 SD, 60S FT;BLK	 ASY	 158.99	 5.11
36-654	 WHEEL, 21X3.5 DD, 60S FT;BLK	 ASY	 162.99	 5.11
36-655	 WHEEL, 23X3.5 DD, 60S FT;BLK	 ASY	 200.99	 5.11
36-656	 WHEEL, 26X3.5 DD, 60S FT;BLK	 ASY	 256.99	 5.11
36-657	 WHEEL, 16X3.5, 60S RR,;BLK	 ASY	 150.99	 5.11
36-658	 WHEEL, 18X3.5, 60S RR,;BLK	 ASY	 153.99	 5.11
36-659	 WHEEL, 18X5.5, 60S RR,;BLK	 ASY	 180.99	 5.11
36-660	 WHEEL, 18X8.5, 60S RR,;BLK	 ASY	 195.99	 5.11
36-661	 WHEEL, 18X10.5, 60S RR,;BLK	 ASY	 308.99	 5.11
36-730	 WHEEL 19X2.50 FRONT FXD+;XL. 2000-UP	 EA	 149.99	 5.12
36-731	 WHEEL, 21X2.15-NARROW FX;D-XL 2000-UP	 EA	 149.99	 5.12
36-732	 WHEEL,21”2.15 SOFTAIL 20;00 UP S DISC	 EA	 154.99	 5.12
36-733	 WHEEL, 300X16 SOFTAIL FR;T. 2000 UP	 EA	 159.99	 5.12
36-734	 WHEEL, 16X3.0 SOFTAIL,;DYNA, ,XL REAR	 EA	 159.99	 5.12
36-735	 WHEEL ASY, 16X5.5;CHROME STEEL	 EA	 159.99	 5.13
36-736	 WHEEL ASY, 18X5.5;CHROME STEEL	 EA	 169.99	 5.13
36-745	 WHEEL,2.15X21 80 SPOKE-;TWISTED	 EA	 133.99	 5.14
36-746	 WHEEL, 21X2.15 60 SPOKE;WG 84/99 SD	 ASY	 133.99	 5.13
36-752	 WHEEL,21X3.25 60 SPOKE C;HR FXST84-99	 EA	 149.99	 5.13
36-960	 WHEEL, 18X8.5 60 SPOKE;BILLET HUB	 ASY	 205.99	 5.13
36-961	 WHEEL, 21X2.15 60 SPOKE;BILLET HUB	 ASY	 154.99	 5.13
36-969	 WHEEL, 18X5.5, 60 SPOKE;BILLET HUB, 1” AXLE	 EA	 190.99	 5.13
36-970	 WHEEL, 16X3.5, 60 SPOKE,;BILLET, RR, 1”	 EA	 149.99	 5.13
36-971	 WHEEL, 16X3.5,  80 SPOKE;BILLET, RR, 1”	 EA	 158.99	 5.14
37-501	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,FT,CHROME;21X215,D	 EA	 262.99	 5.9
37-509	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,REAR;CHROME,18X3.5	 EA	 262.99	 5.9
37-510	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,REAR;CHROME,18X5.5	 EA	 293.99	 5.9
37-511	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,REAR;CHROME,18X8.5	 EA	 355.99	 5.9
37-513	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,FT,BK&;CHROME,21X2.15,D	 EA	 252.99	 5.8
37-521	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,REAR,BK&;CHROME,18X3.5	 EA	 242.99	 5.8
37-522	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,REAR,BK&;CHROME,18X5.5	 EA	 278.99	 5.8
37-523	 WHEEL,K/SPOKE,REAR,BK&;CHROME,18X8.5	 EA	 339.99	 5.8
37-524	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT,;CHROME, 23X3.5,S	 EA	 319.99	 5.9
37-525	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,CHROME;21X3.5,S	 EA	 298.99	 5.9
37-526	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,CHROME;21X2.15,S	 EA	 278.99	 5.9
37-527	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,CHROME;16X3.5,S	 EA	 257.99	 5.9
37-529	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,CHROME;16X3.5,D	 EA	 267.99	 5.9
37-530	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,RR,CHROME;16X3.5	 EA	 267.99	 5.9
37-531	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,RR,CHROME;16X5.5	 EA	 267.99	 5.9
37-532	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,BK&;CHROME,23X3.5,S	 EA	 298.99	 5.8
37-533	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,BK&;CHROME,21X3.5,S	 EA	 267.99	 5.8
37-534	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,BK&;CHROME,21X2.15,S	 EA	 252.99	 5.8
37-535	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,BK&;CHROME,16X3.5,S	 EA	 247.99	 5.8
37-537	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,BK&;CHROME,16X3.5,D	 EA	 267.99	 5.8
37-538	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,RR,BK&;CHROME,16X3.5	 EA	 247.99	 5.8
37-539	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,RR,BK&;CHROME,16X5.5	 EA	 247.99	 5.8
37-540	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT;CHROME, 26X3.5,S	 EA	 308.99	 5.9
37-541	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,FT,BK &;CHROME, 26X3.5,S	 EA	 308.99	 5.8
37-542	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT;CHROME, 21X3.5, D	 EA	 298.99	 5.9
37-543	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT;BK&CHROME, 21X3.5, D	 EA	 288.99	 5.8
37-544	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,RR,CHROME;18X10.5”	 EA	 339.99	 5.9
37-545	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE,RR,BLK/;CHROME, 18X10.5”	 EA	 329.99	 5.8
37-546	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE, RR,;CHROME, 17X6	 EA	 341.99	 5.9
37-547	 WHEEL,KNG SPKE, RR, BK &;CHROME, 17X6	 EA	 298.99	 5.8
37-548	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT,;CHROME, 23X3.5, D	 EA	 336.99	 5.9
37-549	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT, BLK;& CHROME, 23X3.5, D	 EA	 322.99	 5.8
37-550	 WHEEL, SOLID, FRT, POL,;16X3.5, 99/EARLY	 EA	 251.99	 5.15
37-551	 WHEEL, SOLID, REAR, POL,;16X3.5, 99/EARLY	 EA	 253.99	 5.15
37-552	 WHEEL, SOLID, REAR, POL,;18X3.5, 99/EARLY	 EA	 270.99	 5.15
37-553	 WHEEL, SOLID, REAR, POL,;18X5.5, 99/EARLY	 EA	 370.99	 5.15
37-554	 WHEEL, SOLID, FRT, POL,;16X3.5, 00/LTR	 EA	 251.99	 5.15
37-555	 WHEEL, SOLID, FRT, POL,;16X3.5, 00/LTR	 EA	 253.99	 5.15
37-556	 WHEEL, SOLID, REAR, POL,;16X3.5, 00/LTR	 EA	 253.99	 5.15
37-557	 WHEEL, SOLID, REAR, POL,;18X3.5, 00/LTR	 EA	 270.99	 5.15
37-558	 WHEEL, SOLID, REAR, POL,;18X5.5, 00/LTR	 EA	 308.99	 5.15
37-560	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT,;CHROME, 26X3.5, D	 EA	 308.99	 5.9
37-561	 WHEEL, KNG SPKE, FT, BLK;& CHROME, 26X3.5, D	 EA	 360.99	 5.8
37-600	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;21X2.15, S	 EA	 339.99	 5.4
37-601	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;21X2.15, D	 EA	 335.99	 5.4
37-602	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;21X3.5, S	 EA	 360.99	 5.4
37-603	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;21X3.5, D	 EA	 360.99	 5.4
37-604	 WHEEL, KOO KAT, FT,;16X3.5, S	 EA	 288.99	 5.4
37-605	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;16X3.5, D	 EA	 288.99	 5.4
37-606	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, RR,;16X3.5	 EA	 288.99	 5.4
37-607	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, RR,;18X3.5	 EA	 298.99	 5.4
37-608	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, RR,;18X5.5	 EA	 339.99	 5.4
37-611	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT;23X3.5, S	 EA	 514.99	 5.4
37-612	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;23X3.5, D	 EA	 514.99	 5.4
37-613	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;26X3.5, S	 EA	 669.99	 5.4
37-614	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;26X3.5, D	 EA	 669.99	 5.4
37-615	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;18X3.5, S	 EA	 373.99	 5.4
37-616	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT, FT,;18X3.5, D	 EA	 373.99	 5.4
37-620	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;21X2.15, S	 EA	 339.99	 5.6
37-621	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;21X2.15, D	 EA	 323.99	 5.6
37-622	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;21X3.5, S	 EA	 360.99	 5.6
37-623	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;21X3.5, D	 EA	 360.99	 5.6
37-624	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;16X3.5, S	 EA	 273.99	 5.6
37-625	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;16X3.5, D	 EA	 273.99	 5.6
37-626	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, RR;16X3.5	 EA	 273.99	 5.6
37-627	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, RR;18X3.5	 EA	 291.99	 5.6
37-628	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, RR;18X5.5	 EA	 332.99	 5.6
37-630	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT,;23X3.5, S	 EA	 514.99	 5.6
37-631	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT;23X3.5, D	 EA	 514.99	 5.6
37-632	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT,;26X3.5, S	 EA	 617.99	 5.6
37-633	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT,;26X3.5, D	 EA	 617.99	 5.6
37-634	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT,;18X3.5, S	 EA	 373.99	 5.6
37-635	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN, FT,;18X3.5, D	 EA	 373.99	 5.6
37-640	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;26X3.5, S	 EA	 617.99	 5.5
37-641	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;26X3.5, D	 EA	 617.99	 5.5
37-642	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;23X3.5, S	 EA	 525.99	 5.5

37-643	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;23X3.5, D	 EA	 514.99	 5.5
37-644	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;21X2.15, S	 EA	 411.99	 5.5
37-645	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;21X2.15, D	 EA	 422.99	 5.5
37-646	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;21X3.5, S	 EA	 411.99	 5.5
37-647	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;21X3.5, D	 EA	 514.99	 5.5
37-648	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;18X3.5, S	 EA	 411.99	 5.5
37-649	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;18X3.5, D	 EA	 411.99	 5.5
37-650	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;16X3.5, S	 EA	 370.99	 5.5
37-651	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, FT,;16X3.5, D	 EA	 370.99	 5.5
37-652	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, RR,;16X3.5	 EA	 370.99	 5.5
37-653	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, RR,;18X3.5	 EA	 396.99	 5.5
37-654	 WHEEL, KOOL KAT BK, RR,;18X5.5	 EA	 411.99	 5.5
37-660	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;26X3.5, S	 EA	 720.99	 5.7
37-661	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;26X3.5, D	 EA	 720.99	 5.7
37-662	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;23X3.5, S	 EA	 640.99	 5.7
37-663	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;23X3.5, D	 EA	 525.99	 5.7
37-664	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;21X2.15, S	 EA	 453.99	 5.7
37-665	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;21X2.15, D	 EA	 453.99	 5.7
37-666	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;21X3.5, S	 EA	 412.99	 5.7
37-667	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;21X3.5, D	 EA	 412.99	 5.7
37-668	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;18X3.5, S	 EA	 413.99	 5.7
37-669	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;18X3.5, D	 EA	 413.99	 5.7
37-670	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;16X3.5, S	 EA	 386.99	 5.7
37-671	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, FT,;16X3.5, D	 EA	 386.99	 5.7
37-672	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, RR,;16X3.5	 EA	 386.99	 5.7
37-673	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, RR,;18X3.5	 EA	 360.99	 5.7
37-674	 WHEEL, MANHATTAN BK, RR,;18X5.5	 EA	 466.99	 5.7
37-720	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 16X3.5;DD, FT	 ASY	 250.99	 5.1
37-721	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 18X3.5;SD, FT	 ASY	 264.99	 5.1
37-722	 KING SPOKE BK/BK,;21X2.15, SD, FT	 ASY	 272.99	 5.1
37-723	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 21X3.5;SD, FT	 ASY	 301.99	 5.1
37-724	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 21X3.5;DD, FT	 ASY	 301.99	 5.1
37-725	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 23X3.5;DD, FT	 ASY	 328.99	 5.1
37-726	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 26X3.5;DD, FT	 ASY	 384.99	 5.1
37-727	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 16X3.5;RR	 ASY	 264.99	 5.1
37-728	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 18X3.5;RR	 ASY	 264.99	 5.1
37-729	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 18X5.5;RR	 ASY	 290.99	 5.1
37-730	 KING SPOKE BK/BK, 18X8.5;RR	 ASY	 360.99	 5.1
37-731	 KING SPOKE BK/BK,;18X10.5, RR	 ASY	 405.99	 5.1
37-800	 HUB, NARROW, SD, POLISH;	 ASY	 67.99	 5.18
37-801	 HUB, NARROW, SD, BLACK;	 ASY	 67.99	 5.18
37-802	 HUB, NARROW, DD, POLISH;	 ASY	 67.99	 5.18
37-803	 HUB, NARROW, DD, BLACK;	 ASY	 67.99	 5.18
37-805	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;26X3.5, D	 EA	 566.99	 5.2
37-806	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;23X3.5, D	 EA	 463.99	 5.2
37-807	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;21X3.5, S	 EA	 350.99	 5.2
37-808	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;21X3.5, D	 EA	 350.99	 5.2
37-809	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;21X2.15, S	 EA	 329.99	 5.2
37-810	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;21X2.15, D	 EA	 329.99	 5.2
37-811	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;18X3.5, D	 EA	 298.99	 5.2
37-812	 WHEEL, VORTEX, FT,;16X3.5, D	 EA	 278.99	 5.2
37-813	 WHEEL, VORTEX, RR,;16X3.5	 EA	 278.99	 5.2
37-814	 WHEEL, VORTEX, RR,;18X3.5	 EA	 291.99	 5.2
37-815	 WHEEL, VORTEX, RR,;18X5.5	 EA	 339.99	 5.2
37-820	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;26X3.5, D	 EA	 607.99	 5.3
37-821	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;23X3.5, D	 EA	 504.99	 5.3
37-822	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;21X3.5, S	 EA	 381.99	 5.3
37-823	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;21X3.5, D	 EA	 381.99	 5.3
37-824	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;21X2.15, S	 EA	 360.99	 5.3
37-825	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;21X2.15, D	 EA	 360.99	 5.3
37-826	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;18X3.5, D	 EA	 329.99	 5.3
37-827	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, FT,;16X3.5, D	 EA	 301.99	 5.3
37-828	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, RR,;16X3.5	 EA	 301.99	 5.3
37-829	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, RR,;18X3.5	 EA	 323.99	 5.3
37-830	 WHEEL, VORTEX, BK, RR,;18X5.5	 EA	 364.99	 5.3
38-313	 TUBES,FORK HD 74 77L STK;	 SET	 80.99	 3.11
38-314	 TUBES,FORK HD 74 77L 2 O;S	 SET	 87.99	 3.11
38-317	 FORK TUBE -4 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 97.99	 3.11
38-318	 FORK TUBE -2 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 90.99	 3.11
38-319	 F.TUBE ASY -4 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 113.99	 3.11
38-320	 F.TUBE ASY -2 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 164.99	 3.11
38-322	 F.TUBE ASY STD FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 175.99	 3.11
38-325	 FORK TUBE STD FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 98.99	 3.11
38-326	 FORK TUBE +2 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 106.99	 3.11
38-327	 FORK TUBE +4 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 113.99	 3.11
38-328	 FORK TUBE +6 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 113.99	 3.11
38-329	 FORK TUBE +8 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 137.99	 3.11
38-330	 FORK TUBE +10 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 108.99	 3.11
38-331	 FORK TUBE +12 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 120.99	 3.11
38-332	 FORK TUBE +14 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 126.99	 3.11
38-333	 FORK TUBE +16 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 183.99	 3.11
38-334	 F.TUBE ASY +2 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 170.99	 3.11
38-335	 F.TUBE ASY +4 FXST HARD;CHROME	 PR	 169.99	 3.11
38-336	 F. TUBE ASY +6 FXST HARD; CHROME	 PR	 195.99	 3.11
38-337	 F. TUBE ASY +8 FXST HARD; CHROME	 PR	 200.99	 3.11
38-338	 F. TUBE ASY +10 FXST;HARD CHROME	 PR	 212.99	 3.11
38-339	 F. TUBE ASY +12 FXST;HARD CHROME	 PR	 222.99	 3.11
38-340	 F. TUBE ASY +14 FXST;HARD CHROME	 PR	 235.99	 3.11
38-341	 F. TUBE ASY +16 FXST;HARD CHROME	 PR	 246.99	 3.11
39-6	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .031	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-7	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .033	 EA	 7.99	 8.18
39-8	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.064	 EA	 4.99	 8.18
39-9	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.066	 EA	 4.99	 8.18
39-11	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.072	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-12	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.074	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-13	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.050	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-14	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.052	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-15	 ULTIMA MAIN JET SIZE;.048	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-16	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.054	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-23	 SPRING,THROTTLE STOP;SCREW	 EA	 3.99	 8.25
39-126	 MAP SENSOR, FLHT 95/98 3;2424-95	 EA	 66.99	 8.13
39-128	 FUEL INJECTOR, SOFTAIL 2;001 27609-01	 EA	 64.99	 8.13
39-131	 FUEL INJECTOR, HIGH FLOW; DELPHI	 EA	 123.99	 8.13
39-132	 AIR TEMP SENSOR OE#27270;-95	 EA	 43.99	 8.13
39-133	 FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR,; OE#27219-95	 EA	 71.99	 8.13
39-134	 FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR,;HIGH PERF.	 EA	 87.99	 8.13
39-137	 MAP SENSOR, OE#32316-99;	 EA	 60.99	 8.13
39-138	 THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR;,OE#27629-01	 EA	 58.99	 8.13
39-139	 ENGINE TEMP SENSOR, OE#3;2466-99	 EA	 39.99	 8.13
39-141	 THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR;	 SET	 33.99	 8.13
39-142	 IDLE CONTROL MOTOR ASY;	 EA	 54.99	 8.13
39-143	 CIRCUIT BREAKER;	 EA	 9.99	 1.1
39-144	 CIRCUIT BREAKER;	 EA	 10.99	 1.1



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

39-147	 CIRCUIT BREAKER;	 EA	 8.99	 1.1
39-148	 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH;	 EA	 9.99	 1.51
39-152	 HEADLIGHT RELAY;	 EA	 7.99	 1.9
39-153	 HEADLIGHT RELAY;	 EA	 12.99	 1.9
39-160	 CV CARB ACCEL PUMP;UPGRADE	 KIT	 11.99	 8.31
39-161	 CV EMULSION TUBE MJK4;NOZZLE	 EA	 12.99	 8.31
39-162	 CV MAIN JET #140;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-163	 CV MAIN JET #145;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-164	 CV MAIN JET #150;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-165	 CV MAIN JET #155;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.3
39-166	 CV MAIN JET #160;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-167	 CV MAIN JET #165;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-168	 CV MAIN JET #170;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.3
39-169	 CV MAIN JET #175;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-170	 CV MAIN JET #180;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-171	 CV MAIN JET #185;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-172	 CV MAIN JET #190;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-173	 CV MAIN JET #195;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-174	 CV MAIN JET #200;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.3
39-175	 CV MAIN JET #205;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.3
39-176	 CV MAIN JET #210;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.3
39-177	 CV MAIN JET #220;	 PKG	 10.99	 8.3
39-178	 CV MAIN JET #230;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-179	 CV MAIN JET #240;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-180	 CV MAIN JET #250;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.3
39-181	 CV SLOW JET #40;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-182	 CV SLOW JET #42;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-183	 CV SLOW JET #44;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-184	 CV SLOW JET #45;	 PKG	 15.99	 8.3
39-185	 CV SLOW JET #46;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-186	 CV SLOW JET #48;	 PKG	 15.99	 8.3
39-187	 CV SLOW JET #50;	 PKG	 15.99	 8.3
39-188	 CV SLOW JET $52;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-189	 CV SLOW JET #54;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-190	 CV SLOW JET #55;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-191	 KEIHIN CRB DIAPHRAGM;	 PKG	 25.99	 8.31
39-192	 KEIHIN CARB FLOAT VALVE;27337-76	 PKG	 33.99	 8.3
39-193	 KEIHIN CARB FLOAT VALVE;27886-78	 PKG	 33.99	 8.31
39-194	 KEIHIN CARB RUBBER BOOT;	 PKG	 8.99	 8.31
39-195	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.50;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-196	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.52;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-197	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.54;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-198	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.56;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-199	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.58;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-200	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.60;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-201	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.62;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-202	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.70;	 EA	 3.99	 8.3
39-203	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.74;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-204	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.80;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-205	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 0.88;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-206	 KEIHIN PILOT JET 1.00;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.3
39-207	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.40;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-208	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.45;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-209	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.50;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-210	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.55;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-211	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.60;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-212	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.65;	 PKG	 7.99	 8.31
39-213	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.70;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-214	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.75;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-215	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.80;	 PKG	 7.99	 8.31
39-216	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.85;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-217	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.90;	 PKG	 7.99	 8.31
39-218	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 1.95;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-219	 CV TUNER KIT JETS 2.00;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-220	 CV TUNE KIT JETS 2.05;	 PKG	 6.99	 8.31
39-310	 AIR MIXTURE PACKING KIT,;KEIHIN & CV CARBS	 KIT	 4.99	 8.35
39-344	 BRKT,T CABLE TO BENDIX;	 EA	 5.99	 8.29
39-346	 NEEDLE & SEAT LINKERT;	 SET	 8.99	 8.27
39-347	 FLOAT,LINKERT CARBURETOR;	 EA	 26.99	 8.27
39-355	 JETS,MAIN HD KEIHIN 1.65;	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-357	 JETS,MAIN HD KEIHIN 1.75;	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-358	 JETS,MAIN HD KEIHIN 1.80;	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-362	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .025	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-363	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .028	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-364	 CABLE,DASH CHOKE HD;	 EA	 4.99	 8.29
39-369	 REBUILD KIT, ALL KEIHIN;1976-1989	 KIT	 13.99	 8.31
39-370	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .0295	 EA	 4.99	 8.18
39-371	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.056	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-372	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.058	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-373	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.060	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-374	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.062	 EA	 4.99	 8.18
39-375	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.068	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-376	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.076	 EA	 4.99	 8.18
39-377	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.078	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-378	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.080	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-379	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.082	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-380	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.084	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-381	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.086	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-382	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.088	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-383	 ULTIMA MAIN JET, SIZE;.090	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-384	 TUNER KIT CV KEIHIN 40M;1990-2003	 KIT	 40.99	 8.31
39-385	 PILOT JET KEIHIN .65;OEM27896-79	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-386	 PILOT JET KEIHIN .68;OEM27894-78	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-387	 PILOT JET KEIHIN .72;OEM27897-78	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-388	 PILOT JET KEIHIN .75;OEM27382-77	 EA	 2.99	 8.3
39-389	 REBUILD,KEIHIN CV 88UP S;PT 90UP BT	 KIT	 16.99	 8.31
39-401	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .0265	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-402	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .032	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-403	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .036	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-404	 ULT INTERMEDIATE JET;SIZE .040	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-405	 FLOAT BOWL, ULTIMA CARB;	 EA	 56.99	 8.18
39-406	 FLOAT, ULTIMA CARB;	 EA	 6.99	 8.18
39-407	 ACCELERATOR PUMB REBUILD;KIT, ULTIMA CARB	 KIT	 4.99	 8.18
39-408	 DIAPHRAGM REBUILD KIT, K;EIHIN, LATE CV, S&S E,G	 KIT	 7.99	 8.34
39-409	 THUNDER JET R2 RED;	 KIT	 59.99	 8.19
39-410	 THUNDER JET R2 BLUE;	 KIT	 59.99	 8.19
39-411	 THUNDER JET R2 BLACK;	 KIT	 59.99	 8.19
39-412	 MAIN BODY REBUILD KIT,;ULTIMA CARB	 KIT	 30.99	 8.18
39-414	 CHOKE TUBE 6.5 LONG 2921;5-78	 EA	 10.99	 8.29
39-418	 THUNDER JET R2 SATIN;ALUMINUM	 KIT	 59.99	 8.19
39-421	 THUNDER JET BLACK,;KEIHIN	 KIT	 59.99	 8.3
39-422	 THUNDER JET POLISHED;ALUMINUM, KEIHIN	 KIT	 75.99	 8.3
39-424	 THUNDER JET R1 RED;	 KIT	 71.99	 8.19

39-425	 THUNDER JET R1 BLUE;	 KIT	 71.99	 8.19
39-426	 THUNDER JET R1 BLACK;	 KIT	 71.99	 8.19
39-428	 THUNDER JET R1 POLISHED;	 KIT	 88.99	 8.19
39-431	 IDLE MIXTURE SCREW,;ULTIMA CARB	 EA	 3.99	 8.18
39-432	 IDLE MIXTURE SPRING,;ULTIMA CARB	 EA	 0.99	 8.18
39-434	 FLOAT BOWL GASKET,;ULTIMA CARB	 EA	 4.99	 8.18
39-435	 NEEDLE AND SEAT ASY,;ULTIMA CARB	 EA	 10.99	 8.18
39-440	 BRACKET,SUPPORT SPT;1991/L BREATHER	 KIT	 43.99	 8.36
39-441	 BRACKET,SUPPORT BT 1993/;99 BREATHER	 KIT	 42.99	 8.36
39-444	 BRACKET,AIR CLEANER;SHOVEL 29206-87T	 EA	 6.99	 8.36
39-446	 JET KIT, XL 1200 88/99 E;XCEPT 1200S	 KIT	 30.99	 8.35
39-447	 JET KIT, XL 883 88/99 FO;R CV CARBS	 KIT	 30.99	 8.35
39-448	 JET KIT, BUELL 94/98 & 9;7/98 1200S	 KIT	 30.99	 8.35
39-449	 JET KIT, BT TC-88 99/00;FOR CV CARB	 KIT	 56.99	 8.35
39-450	 JET KIT, BT 1989/99 V2 F;OR CV CARBS	 KIT	 30.99	 8.35
39-461	 NITROUS CARB PLATE QS;SPIGOT MOUNT	 EA	 114.99	 8.12
39-485	 REMOTE NITROOUS PUSH;BUTTON	 EA	 79.99	 8.12
39-499	 MINI HI-FLO 100Z;	 EA	 86.99	 8.12
39-500	 BOTTLE VALVE HANDWHEEL;BLACK	 EA	 13.99	 8.12
39-505	 O RING 10 OZ BOTTLE;	 EA	 7.99	 8.12
39-508	 FUEL FILTER;	 EA	 10.99	 8.12
39-516	 .016 FUNNEL JET;	 EA	 9.99	 8.12
39-517	 .018 FUNNEL JET;	 EA	 9.99	 8.12
39-518	 .020 FUNNEL JET;	 EA	 9.99	 8.12
39-519	 .022 FUNNEL JET;	 EA	 9.99	 8.12
39-520	 .024 FUNNEL JET;	 EA	 9.99	 8.12
39-521	 .026 FUNNEL JET;	 EA	 9.99	 8.12
39-525	 REBUILD KIT FOR BENDIX;PRE-76	 KIT	 16.99	 8.26
39-535	 MAIN JET ASST. PK S&S;TYPE INTER.	 KIT	 162.99	 8.29
39-536	 MAIN JET ASST. PK MIKUNI; TYPE	 KIT	 92.99	 8.29
39-537	 MAIN AND SLOW JET ASST P;K. HD TYPE	 KIT	 112.99	 8.29
39-538	 MAIN JET ASST. PK HD CV;TYPE	 KIT	 126.99	 8.29
39-539	 SLOW JET ASST. PK HD CV;TYPE	 KIT	 136.99	 8.29
39-540	 MAIN AND SLOW JET ASST P;K.HD CV TYPE	 KIT	 118.99	 8.29
40-16	 MOTOR SET,ALLEN 86-90 XL; EVOL	 SET	 95.99	 13.2
40-27	 BOLTS,ALLEN SPROCKET 73-;85 BT CAST	 SET	 19.99	 7.62
40-28	 BOLTS,ALLEN SPROCKET 73-;85 BT SPOKE	 SET	 18.99	 7.62
40-30	 BOLTS,FLATHEAD DERBY&INS;P 36-84 BT	 SET	 13.99	 13.3
40-31	 BOLTS,ALLEN BRK CALIPER;77-83 FX XL	 SET	 26.99	 13.2
40-34	 BOLTS,FLATHEAD ROTOR 74-;78 FX XL	 SET	 8.99	 13.2
40-36	 BOLTS,BUTTON ROTOR 84-L;FXST FXWG	 BG10	 14.99	 13.3
40-38	 BOLTS,FLATHEAD ROTOR 80-;85 FLT	 SET	 11.99	 13.3
40-40	 BOLTS,FLATHEAD ROTOR 77-;83 FX XL	 SET	 20.99	 13.2
40-44	 BOLTS,BUTTON HBAR & MSTR;CYL BT SPT	 SET	 16.99	 13.2
40-45	 BOLTS,ALLEN HBAR & MSTRC;YL BT SPT	 SET	 13.99	 13.2
40-47	 BOLTS,ACORN HEAD SET 48-;77 BT	 SET	 50.99	 13.3
40-50	 BOLTS,ALLEN INNER PRIM;70-85 BT	 SET	 7.99	 13.3
40-51	 BOLTS,ALLEN KICKER ARM H;D THRU 76	 SET	 6.99	 13.2
40-54	 BOLTS,BUTTON LICENSE;PLATE ALLMODELS	 SET	 8.99	 13.2
40-56	 BOLTS,OVALHEAD LIFTER;BASE 36-E76 BT	 SET	 30.99	 13.3
40-57	 BOLTS,ACORN LIFTER BASE;L76-92 BT	 SET	 12.99	 13.3
40-77	 BOLTS,ALLEN REAR FENDER;RAIL	 SET	 14.99	 13.3
40-92	 TRANS SIDE CVR ACORN 36-;86 BT	 SET	 18.99	 13.3
40-97	 BOLTS,ALLEN TRIPLE TREE;PINCH FX XL	 SET	 7.99	 13.2
40-105	 BOLTS,ALLEN CAM CVR 91-9;3 XL	 SET	 30.99	 13.2
40-111	 BOLTS,FLATHEAD BRK ROTOR; REAR 79-91	 SET	 13.99	 13.2
40-114	 BOLTS,ALLEN MOTOR MT FRT; LOWER SPT	 SET	 65.99	 13.2
40-115	 BOLTS,ALLEN MOTOR MT FRT; UPPER SPT	 SET	 22.99	 13.2
40-117	 NUT,ACORN ROCKER BOX 57-;76 XL	 SET	 59.99	 13.2
40-119	 BOLTS,ALLEN ROCKER BOX 7;1-76 XL	 SET	 41.99	 13.2
40-126	 BOLTS,ALLEN SPRKT& REAR;MCYL 91-93XL	 SET	 15.99	 13.2
40-127	 ASST OF SHOW CHROME;PLUGS FOR ALLENS	 KIT	 109.99	 13.5
40-128	 PLUGS 1/4” BAG OF 50;	 BAG	 25.99	 13.5
40-129	 PLUGS 5/16” BAG OF 50;	 BAG	 25.99	 13.5
40-130	 PLUGS 3/8” BAG OF 50;	 BAG	 25.99	 13.5
40-131	 PLUGS 1/4” CARD OF 10;	 CD	 7.99	 13.5
40-132	 PLUGS 5/16” CARD OF 10;	 CD	 7.99	 13.5
40-133	 PLUGS 3/8” CARD OF 10;	 CD	 7.99	 13.5
40-134	 ASST TRAY SHOW CHROME;ACORN NUTS	 KIT	 258.99	 13.4
40-135	 NUTS,ACORN 10-24;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-136	 NUTS,ACORN 10-32;	 BG10	 10.99	 13.4
40-137	 NUTS,ACORN 1/4-20;	 BG10	 11.99	 13.4
40-138	 NUTS,ACORN 1/4-28;	 BG10	 11.99	 13.4
40-139	 NUTS,ACORN 5/16-18;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.4
40-140	 NUTS,ACORN 5/16-24;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.4
40-141	 NUTS,ACORN 3/8-16;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-142	 NUTS,ACORN 3/8-24;	 PK10	 16.99	 13.4
40-143	 NUTS,ACORN 7/16-14;	 BG10	 20.99	 13.4
40-144	 NUTS,ACORN 7/16-20;	 BG10	 22.99	 13.4
40-145	 NUTS,ACORN 1/2-13;	 BAG5	 19.99	 13.4
40-146	 NUTS,ACORN 1/2-20;	 BAG	 18.99	 13.4
40-147	 ASST SHOW CHROME HEX;HEAD CAP SCREWS	 KIT	 339.99	 13.6
40-148	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X5/;8	 PK10	 14.99	 13.6
40-149	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X3/;4	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-150	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X7/;8	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-151	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X1;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-152	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X1-;1/4	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-153	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X1-;1/2	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-154	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X1-;3/4	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-155	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-156	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-20X2-;1/4	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-157	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X5;/8	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-158	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X3;/4	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-159	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X7;/8	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-160	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X1;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.6
40-161	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X1;-1/4	 BG10	 19.99	 13.6
40-162	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X1;-1/2	 BG10	 19.99	 13.6
40-163	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X1;-3/4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-164	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X2;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-165	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-18X2;-1/4	 BG10	 17.99	 13.6
40-166	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-16X;3/4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-167	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-6X1;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-168	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-16X1-;1/4	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-169	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8X16X1-;1/2	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-170	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8X16X1-;3/4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-171	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8X16X2;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-173	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X5/;8	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-174	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X3/;4	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-175	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X7/;8	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-176	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X1;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-177	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X1-;1/4	 BG10	 150.99	 13.6
40-178	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X1-;1/2	 BG10	 13.99	 13.6
40-179	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X1-;3/4	 BG10	 13.99	 13.6



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

40-180	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X2;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.6
40-181	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 1/4-28X2-;1/4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-182	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X;5/8	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-183	 BOLTS, HEX HEAD 5/16X3/4;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-184	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X;7/8	 BG10	 14.99	 13.6
40-185	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X1;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.6
40-186	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X1;-1/4	 BG10	 18.99	 13.6
40-187	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X1;-1/2	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-188	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X1;-3/4	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-189	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-190	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 5/16-24X2;-1/4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-191	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-24X3/;4	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-192	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-24X1;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-193	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-24X1-;1/4	 BG10	 15.99	 13.6
40-194	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-24X1-;1/2	 BG10	 152.99	 13.6
40-195	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-24X1-;3/4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.6
40-196	 BOLTS,HEX HEAD 3/8-24X2;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.6
40-197	 ASST TRAY CHROME PLATED;ALLEN HEADS	 KIT	 360.99	 13.4
40-198	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X5/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-199	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X3/4;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-200	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X7/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-201	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X1;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-202	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X1-1/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-203	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X1-1/2;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-204	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X1-3/4;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-205	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X2;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-206	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-20X2-1/4;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-207	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X5/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-208	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X3/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-209	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X7/8;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-210	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X1;	 BG10	 17.99	 7.4
40-211	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X1-1/;4	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-212	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X1-1/;2	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-213	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X1-3/;4	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-214	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X2;	 BG10	 19.99	 13.4
40-215	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-18X2-1/;4	 BG10	 20.99	 13.4
40-216	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-16X3/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-217	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-16X1;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-218	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-16X1-1/4;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-219	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-16X1-1/2;	 BG10	 22.99	 13.4
40-220	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-16X1-3/4;	 BG10	 20.99	 13.4
40-221	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-16X2;	 BG10	 22.99	 13.4
40-222	 ASST TRAY CHROME PLATED;ALLEN HEADS	 KIT	 360.99	 13.4
40-223	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X5/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-224	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X3/4;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-225	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X7/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-226	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X1;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-227	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X1-1/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-228	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X1-1/2;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-229	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X1-3/4;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-230	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X2;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-231	 BOLTS,ALLEN 1/4-28X2-1/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-232	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X5/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-233	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X3/4;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-234	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X7/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-235	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X1;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-236	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X1-1/;4	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-237	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X1-1/;2	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-238	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X1-3/;4	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-239	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X2;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-240	 BOLTS,ALLEN 5/16-24X2-1/;4	 BG10	 19.99	 13.4
40-241	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-24X3/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-242	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-24X1;	 BG10	 17.99	 13.4
40-243	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-24X1-1/4;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-244	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-24X1-1/2;	 BG10	 19.99	 13.4
40-245	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-24X1-3/4;	 BG10	 20.99	 13.4
40-246	 BOLTS,ALLEN 3/8-24X2;	 BG10	 20.99	 13.4
40-247	 ASST TRAY CHROME PLATED;ALLEN HEADS	 KIT	 353.99	 13.4
40-248	 BOLTS,ALLEN 8-32X1/2;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-249	 BOLTS,ALLEN 8-32X7/8;	 BG10	 11.99	 13.4
40-250	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X3/8;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-251	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X1/2;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.4
40-252	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X5/8;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.4
40-253	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X3/4;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-254	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X1;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-255	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X1-1/4;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.4
40-256	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X1-1/2;	 BG10	 13.99	 13.4
40-257	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X1-3/4;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-258	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-24X2;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-259	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X1/2;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-260	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X5/8;	 BG10	 11.99	 13.4
40-261	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X3/4;	 EA	 120.99	 13.4
40-262	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X7/8;	 BG10	 127.99	 13.4
40-263	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X1;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-264	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X1-1/4;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-265	 BOLTS,ALLEN 10-32X1-1/2;	 BG10	 12.99	 13.4
40-266	 ASST TRAY CP FLAT&LOCK;WASHERS/NUTS	 KIT	 416.99	 13.6
40-267	 NUTS,HEX 1/4-28;	 P100	 28.99	 13.6
40-268	 NUTS,HEX 5/16-24;	 BG10	 33.99	 13.6
40-269	 NUTS,HEX 3/8-24;	 B100	 41.99	 13.6
40-270	 NUTS,HEX 1/4-20;	 B100	 32.99	 13.6
40-271	 NUTS,HEX 5/16-18;	 B100	 36.99	 13.6
40-272	 NUTS,HEX 3/8-16;	 B100	 46.99	 13.6
40-273	 WASHERS,LOCK 1/4;	 B100	 58.99	 13.6
40-274	 WASHERS,LOCK 5/16;	 B100	 60.99	 13.6
40-275	 WASHERS,LOCK 3/8;	 B100	 61.99	 13.6
40-276	 WASHERS,FLAT 1/4;	 B100	 30.99	 13.6
40-277	 WASHERS,FLAT 5/16;	 B100	 30.99	 13.6
40-278	 WASHERS,FLAT 3/8;	 B100	 30.99	 13.6
40-279	 ASST TRAY CP NYLON;INSERT HEX NUTS	 KIT	 136.99	 13.6
40-280	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT 10;-24	 BG10	 7.99	 13.6
40-281	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT 10;-32	 BAG	 7.99	 13.6
40-282	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;1/4-20	 BAG	 8.99	 13.6
40-283	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;1/4-28	 BG10	 7.99	 13.6
40-284	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;5/16-18	 BG10	 8.99	 13.6
40-285	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;5/16-24	 BG10	 8.99	 13.6
40-286	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;3/8-16	 BG10	 10.99	 13.6
40-287	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;3/8-24	 BG10	 10.99	 13.6
40-288	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;7/16-14	 BG10	 11.99	 13.6
40-289	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;7/16-20	 BG10	 11.99	 13.6
40-290	 NUTS,HEX NYLON INSERT;5/8-18	 BG5	 9.99	 13.6
40-291	 ASST TRAY CHROME PLATED;BUTTON HEADS	 KIT	 360.99	 13.4
40-292	 BOLTS,BUTTON 8-32X1/2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4

40-293	 BOLTS,BUTTON 8-32X5/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-294	 BOLTS,BUTTON 8-32X3/4;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-295	 BOLTS,BUTTON 10-24X1/2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-296	 BOLTS,BUTTON 10-32X1/2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-297	 BOLTS,BUTTON 10-32X3/4;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-298	 BOLTS,BUTTON 10-32X1;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-299	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-20X5/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-300	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-20X3/4;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-301	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-20X7/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-302	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-20X1;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-303	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-28X1/2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-304	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-28X3/4;	 BAG	 15.99	 13.4
40-305	 BOLTS,BUTTON 1/4-28X1;	 BG10	 14.99	 13.4
40-306	 BOLTS,BUTTON 5/16-18X1/2;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-307	 BOLTS,BUTTON 5/16-18X3/4;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-308	 BOLTS,BUTTON 5/16-18X1;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-309	 BOLTS,BUTTON 5/16-24X3/8;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-310	 BOLTS,BUTTON 5/16-24X1/2;	 BG10	 15.99	 13.4
40-311	 BOLTS,BUTTON 5/16-24X1;	 BG10	 16.99	 13.4
40-312	 BOLTS,BUTTON 3/8-16X3/4;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-313	 BOLTS,BUTTON 3/8-16X1;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-314	 BOLTS,BUTTON 3/8-24X3/4;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-315	 BOLTS,BUTTON 3/8-24X1;	 BG10	 18.99	 13.4
40-317	 NUT/WASHER KIT,OIL PUMP;BT 36/37 CAD	 KIT	 4.99	 6.97
40-318	 ROCKER BOX NUTS AND;WASHERS, SHOVLEHEAD	 EA	 14.99	 6.36
40-320	 BOLTS/NUTS,ROTOR HEX HD;41198-73	 KIT	 13.99	 5.18
40-335	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 20X1-3/4	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-337	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 20X2-1/4	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-351	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 16X 1-3/4	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-352	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 16X2	 PKG	 99.90	 13.7
40-353	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X5/8	 PKG	 69.90	 13.7
40-354	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X3/4	 PKG	 69.90	 13.7
40-355	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X1	 PKG	 79.90	 13.7
40-357	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X 1-1/4	 PKG	 89.90	 13.7
40-358	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X1-1/2	 PKG	 79.90	 13.7
40-359	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X 1-3/4	 PKG	 89.90	 13.7
40-360	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X2	 PKG	 89.90	 13.7
40-361	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;1/4 28X 2-1/4	 PKG	 99.90	 13.7
40-362	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;5/16 24X5/8	 PK10	 89.90	 13.7
40-363	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;5/16 24X3/4	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-364	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;5/16 24X7/8	 PKG	 7.99	 13.7
40-371	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 24X3/4	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-372	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 24X1	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-373	 SCREWS,STNLS-HEX HEAD-;3/8-24X1-1/4	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-374	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 24X 1-1/2	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-375	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 24X 1-3/4	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-376	 SCREWS,STNLS HEX HEAD;3/8 24X2	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-401	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 1/4;28X5/8	 PKG	 2.99	 13.7
40-403	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 1/4;28X7/8	 PKG	 7.99	 13.7
40-406	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 1/4;28X 1-1/2	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-407	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 1/4;28X 1-3/4	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-408	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 1/4;28X2	 PKG	 9.99	 13.7
40-409	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 1/4;28X 2-1/4	 PKG	 10.99	 13.7
40-416	 SCREWS,STNLS ALLEN 5/16;24X 1-3/4	 PKG	 11.99	 13.7
40-429	 HEX NUT,STNLS 1/4 28;	 P100	 1,798.95	 13.7
40-434	 HEX NUT,STNLS 7/16 20;	 PKG	 19.95	 13.7
40-476	 SET SCREWS/AXEL ADJ FOR;85-183	 EA	 0.99	 2.4
40-477	 3/8-16X1.25 SHCS CHR FOR; 85-183	 EA	 1.99	 2.4
40-586	 BOLTS,ALLEN CAM COVER TC;88/ALL 99/L	 KIT	 14.99	 6.78
40-587	 BOLTS,ALLEN CAM/SPRKT;COVER XL 91/L	 KIT	 36.99	 13.2
40-589	 BOLTS,KNURLED ALLEN, CAM;COVER, TC 99/L	 KIT	 10.99	 6.78
40-591	 BOLTS,FENDER RAIL ALL FX;ST 84/L	 KIT	 38.99	 13.3
40-593	 BOLTS,GAS TANK MOUNT XL;1986/LATER	 KIT	 11.99	 13.2
40-594	 BOLTS,INTAKE MANIFOLD BT; 1990/LATER	 KIT	 7.99	 13.3
40-600	 BOLTS,TRANS SIDE COVER;TC 88 FLH/FLT	 KIT	 27.99	 13.3
40-601	 BOLTS,TRANS TOP COVER TC;88 DYNAS	 KIT	 19.99	 13.3
40-602	 BOLTS,TRANS SIDE COVER;TC 88 DYNAS	 KIT	 37.99	 13.3
40-616	 HEAD BOLT, LONG-HD;16478-85A	 EA	 11.99	 6.66
40-617	 HEAD BOLT, SHORT-HD;16480-92	 EA	 9.99	 6.66
40-619	 ULTIMA MOTOR BOLT KIT;	 EA	 104.99	 6.19
40-684	 PIVOT TUBE SPACERS FOR;85-182/187	 EA	 0.99	 2.4
40-710	 BUSHING AND SPACER,;LICENSE PLATE	 EA	 3.99	 1.27
40-711	 PIKE NUTS, 1/4-24 H.D.;	 PKG	 44.95	 13.7
40-713	 PIKE NUTS, 1/4-28 SAE;	 PKG	 10.99	 13.7
40-714	 PIKE NUTS, 5/16-24 SAE;	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-715	 PIKE NUTS, 3/8-24 SAE;	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-716	 PIKE NUTS, 7/16-20 SAE;	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-717	 PIKE NUTS, 1/2-20 SAE;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.7
40-718	 PIKE NUTS, 9/16-18 SAE;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.7
40-722	 PIKE NUTS, 1/4-20 UNC;	 PKG	 14.95	 13.7
40-723	 PIKE NUTS, 5/16-18 UNC;	 PKG	 8.99	 13.7
40-724	 PIKE NUTS, 3/8-16 UNC;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.7
40-726	 PIKE NUTS, 1/2-13 UNC;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.7
40-728	 PIKE NUTS, 5/8-11 UNC 1;IN	 PKG	 10.99	 13.7
40-729	 PIKE NUTS, 5/8-11 UNC 1-;1/4 IN	 PKG	 14.99	 13.7
40-735	 FRONT AXLE COVERS, SPIKE;	 SET	 47.99	 5.48
40-801	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;1/4 X 1/8	 BAG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-802	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;1/4 X 1/4	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-803	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;1/4 X 3/8	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-804	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;1/4 X 1/2	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-805	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;1/4 X 3/4	 BG5	 8.99	 13.7
40-806	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;1/4 X 1 IN.	 BAG5	 9.99	 13.7
40-807	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;5/16 X 1/8	 BAG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-808	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;5/16 X 1/4	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-809	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;5/16 X 3/8	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-810	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;5/16 X 1/2	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-811	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;5/16 X 3/4	 BG5	 8.99	 13.7
40-812	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;5/16 X 1 IN.	 BG5	 9.99	 13.7
40-813	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;3/8 X 1/8	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-814	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;3/8 X 1/4	 BG5	 7.99	 13.7
40-815	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;3/8 X 3/8	 BG5	 8.99	 13.7
40-816	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;3/8 X 1/2	 BG5	 8.99	 13.7
40-817	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;3/8 X 3/4	 BG5	 9.99	 13.7
40-818	 CHROME STEEL SPACERS,;3/8 X 1 IN.	 BG5	 10.99	 13.7
41-1	 NUTS,ACORN 5/16 18 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-2	 NUTS,ACORN 5/16 24 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-3	 NUTS,ACORN 3/8 16 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-4	 NUTS,ACORN 3/8 24 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-5	 NUTS,ACORN 1/4 28 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-6	 NUTS,ACORN 1/2 20 CP;	 PAK	 5.99	 13.11
41-8	 NUTS,ACORN 1/4 20 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-9	 NUTS,ACORN 7/16 20 CP;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.11
41-11	 NUTS,ACORN 5/8 18 CP;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.11



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

41-12	 NUTS,ACORN 7/16 14 CP;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.11
41-13	 NUTS,ACORN 1/2 13 CP;	 BG10	 5.99	 13.11
41-16	 NUTS,ACORN 10 24 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-17	 NUTS,ACORN 10 32 CP;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.11
41-22	 ACORN SEAT BOLT;	 KIT	 5.99	 11.7
41-23	 ALLEN SEAT BOLT;	 KIT	 5.99	 11.7
41-25	 WASHER,BRASS OEM62702-52;	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
41-26	 STEM BOLT & WASHER FLST;86-UP	 KIT	 8.99	 3.19
41-103	 WASHERS,FORK TUBE BOLT;HD#5710	 KIT	 4.99	 3.19
41-108	 SWINGARM ADJ & END;PLATES DYNA 91/L*	 KIT	 19.99	 7.65
41-109	 SWINGARM END PLATES DYNA; 1991/L*	 PR	 10.99	 7.65
41-110	 HEADBOLTS, BT85/91,XL;86/92 CHROME	 SET	 82.99	 6.34
41-111	 HEADBOLTS, BT92/L*,XL;1993/L* CHR	 SET	 82.99	 6.34
41-112	 HEADBOLT WASER KIT BT/XL; 1984/91	 KIT	 30.99	 6.34
41-113	 FRONT AXLE NUT & SPACER;FXST 2000	 KIT	 34.99	 5.47
41-114	 REAR AXLE ADJ 2000ST RPL;47579-00	 PR	 12.99	 7.65
41-123	 REAR AXLE NUT & SPACER;KIT XL 2000	 KIT	 34.99	 5.47
41-124	 REAR AXLE SPRING CLIP;91/L ALL HD510	 PKG	 8.99	 5.48
41-127	 NUT,FORK STEM 1”X 24T CP;	 EA	 5.99	 3.19
41-128	 REAR AXLE ADJ SCREW FXST; 1993/99	 PR	 12.99	 7.65
41-129	 REAR ROTOR TO HUB;HARDWARE 43567-92	 KIT	 13.99	 5.18
41-130	 REAR ROTOR BOLTS ALL HD;97/L* TORX	 KIT	 9.99	 5.18
41-131	 CAM COVER ALLEN SCREWS 1;993/L*BTV2	 KIT	 8.99	 6.78
41-133	 1/4 COUNTERSUNK WASHERS-;PK OF 8	 PKG	 10.99	 13.7
41-134	 5/16 COUNTERSUNK WASHERS;-PK OF 8	 PKG	 11.99	 13.7
41-135	 3/8 COUNTERSUNK WASHERS-;PK OF 5	 PKG	 11.99	 13.7
41-137	 MOTOR MOUNT KIT LOWER;FLT/FXR 85/98	 KIT	 35.99	 2.2
41-139	 INNER PRIMARY HRDW ST/;DYNA 86/93	 KIT	 15.99	 7.87
41-140	 INNER PRIMARY HRDW ST/;DYNA 94/99	 KIT	 15.99	 7.87
41-143	 INNER PRIMARY HRDW FLT/F;XR 1986/98	 KIT	 15.99	 7.87
41-144	 FORK SLIDER DRAIN SCREWS; NG 1973/L*	 PR	 4.99	 3.13
41-145	 FORK SLIDERDRAIN SCREWS;FL 1949/E.77	 PR	 3.99	 3.15
41-147	 CUSTOM STRUT HRDW FXST/C;/S/B 1986/L*	 KIT	 70.99	 2.17
41-148	 INTAKE MANIFOLD HRDW;BT/XL 1995/L	 KIT	 4.99	 8.33
41-149	 TRANS-TO-MOTOR MOUNT;HRDW TC88 99/L*	 KIT	 8.99	 2.2
41-150	 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2;BUTTON HEAD, STAINLESS	 EA	 13.99	 2.2
41-152	 LIFTER BASE HRDW TC88 19;99/L* ACORNS	 KIT	 16.99	 13.1
41-155	 OIL HOSE COVER TC88 99/L;* ACORNS	 KIT	 6.99	 13.1
41-156	 TRANS. SHIFT COVER HRDW;FLT/ST ACORN	 KIT	 16.99	 13.1
41-162	 DRAIN PLUG, MAGNETIC 1/2;-13 RPL #707	 EA	 5.99	 13.8
41-164	 DRAIN PLUG, MAGNETIC 3/8;-18 HD# 722	 EA	 3.99	 7.2
41-165	 DRAIN PLUG, MAGNETIC RPL;. 60348-65A	 EA	 3.99	 7.38
41-166	 DRAIN PLUG, MAGNETIC 1/4;-18 HD# 718	 EA	 1.99	 7.82
41-167	 DRAIN PLUG, MAGNETIC 1/8;-27 NPT 739A	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
41-180	 AXLE NUT KIT,ULTIMA 250;	 KIT	 8.99	 2.4
41-184	 AXLE NUT KIT FOR 85-183;	 KIT	 15.99	 2.4
41-185	 AXLE NUT;	 EA	 12.99	 2.4
41-186	 AXLE COVER;	 EA	 3.99	 2.4
41-200	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS XL;86-90	 KIT	 26.99	 13.13
41-201	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS XL;91-03	 KIT	 51.99	 13.13
41-202	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS XL;04-UP	 KIT	 56.99	 13.13
41-203	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS;SOFTAIL 87-99	 KIT	 68.99	 13.13
41-204	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS;DYNA 91-98	 KIT	 72.99	 13.13
41-205	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS FLT; 99-UP	 KIT	 74.99	 13.13
41-206	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS;DYNA 99-05	 KIT	 81.99	 13.13
41-207	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS;SOFTAIL 00-UP	 KIT	 74.99	 13.13
41-208	 PRI & CAM CVR,SCREWS;DYNA 06-UP	 KIT	 77.99	 13.13
41-209	 CAM COVER SCREWS SOFTAIL; 87-99	 KIT	 10.99	 13.13
41-210	 CAM COVER SCREWS FXR/DYN;A 91-98	 KIT	 10.99	 13.13
41-211	 CAM COVER SCREWS B/T 99-;UP	 KIT	 23.99	 13.13
41-212	 PRI COVER SCREWS,SOFTAIL;/DYNA 89-99	 KIT	 30.99	 13.13
41-213	 PRI COVER SCREWS,SOFTAIL;/DYNA 00-05	 KIT	 37.99	 13.13
41-214	 PRI COVER SCREWS,FLT 99-;UP	 KIT	 32.99	 13.13
41-215	 PRI COVER SCREWS,DYNA 06;-UP	 KIT	 38.99	 13.13
41-216	 POINT COVER SCREWS TWIN;CAM 99-UP	 KIT	 11.99	 13.13
41-217	 H/BAR RISER CLAMP SCREWS; XL/FX 81-UP	 KIT	 6.99	 13.12
41-218	 H/BAR SWITCH HOUSING 96-;UP	 KIT	 16.99	 13.12
41-219	 LIFTER BASE SCREWS TC88;99-UP CHR	 KIT	 19.99	 13.12
41-220	 LIFTER BASE SCREWS TC88;99-UP SS POL	 KIT	 16.99	 13.12
41-267	 PLUG,OIL BT STD CLY 7351;	 EA	 12.99	 7.45
41-284	 KROMETTS,1/4 STUD PKG 20;	 PKG	 21.99	 1.27
41-285	 TRANS FILL DIPSTICK 5;SPEED ALLEN	 EA	 10.99	 7.12
41-332	 SCREWS,ALLEN CAM CVR BTL;	 SET	 6.99	 13.13
41-333	 SCREWS,ALLEN P CVR BT 70;L	 SET	 15.99	 13.13
41-334	 SCREWS,ALLEN P CVR SPT;	 SET	 11.99	 13.13
41-335	 SCREWS,ALLEN CAM CVR SPT;	 SET	 10.99	 13.13
41-343	 PLUG,OIL BT O S CLY 7156;	 SET	 12.99	 7.45
41-349	 NUTS O-RINGS,KN CLY 7110;	 SET	 42.99	 6.36
41-398	 WASHERS,CYL HEAD CLY 817;0	 SET	 5.99	 6.34
41-401	 BASE STUD NUTS & WASHERS;SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 18.99	 6.6
41-404	 BOLTS,ALLEN PRIMARY &;CAM SPORTSTER	 KIT	 19.99	 13.13
41-405	 BOLTS,ALLEN PRIMARY &;CAM SPORTSTER	 KIT	 20.99	 13.13
41-406	 BOLTS,ALLEN PRIMARY &;CAM BIG TWIN	 KIT	 19.99	 13.13
41-407	 BOLTS,ALLEN POINT COVER;	 KIT	 4.99	 13.13
41-412	 BOLTS,ALLEN SPTL ROCK BX;	 KIT	 28.99	 13.12
41-413	 BOLTS,ALLEN HB TOP;	 KIT	 4.99	 13.12
41-414	 BOLTS,ALLEN HB SWITCH;	 KIT	 9.99	 13.12
41-415	 BOLTS,ALLEN LIFTER 77-UP;	 KIT	 8.99	 13.12
41-416	 BOLTS,ALLEN PRIMARY BIG;TWIN 65-69	 KIT	 19.99	 13.13
41-418	 ROCKER SHAFT NUTS &;WASHERS, CHROME SHOVEL	 EA	 10.99	 6.36
41-420	 ROCKER SHAFT NUTS,;SHOVELHEAD RED CAP	 PKG	 31.96	 6.36
41-427	 SPRINGER RISER ADAPTOR;	 PR	 19.99	 4.9
41-430	 BOLTS, RISER;1/2-13x2-3/4	 KIT	 12.99	 4.9
41-431	 BOLTS, RISER;1/2-20x2-3/4	 KIT	 12.99	 4.9
41-432	 BOLTS,RISER 1/2  13X 3-3;/4  USA	 KIT	 12.99	 4.9
41-463	 REAR DRIVE PULLEY;HARDWARE KIT	 KIT	 25.99	 5.16
41-492	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 01-03; FXDL S DISC	 EA	 44.99	 4.54
41-493	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE KT 00;-03 ALL DYNA	 KIT	 43.99	 4.54
41-494	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 00-03; FXD SD	 EA	 41.99	 4.54
41-495	 BRAIDED BRK LINE 88-03XL; 95-99FXD SD	 KIT	 46.99	 4.54
41-496	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 94-99; FXDS-C DD	 EA	 19.99	 4.54
41-497	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 84-99; FXSTC SD	 EA	 38.99	 4.54
41-498	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 96-00; FXDL DD	 EA	 90.99	 4.54
41-499	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 99-03; FXDX DD	 EA	 90.99	 4.54
41-500	 ACORN 1/4 24 HD CHROME;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.8
41-501	 ACORN 1/4 28 SAE CHROME;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.8
41-502	 ACORN 5/16 24 SAE CHROME;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.8
41-503	 ACORN 3/8 24 SAE CHROME;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-504	 ACORN 7/16 20 SAE CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-505	 ACORN 1/2 20 SAE CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-506	 ACORN 9/16 18 SAE CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-507	 ACORN 5/8 18 SAE 15/16 H;EX	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-508	 ACORN 1/4 20 UNC CHROME;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.8

41-509	 ACORN 5/16 18 UNC CHROME;	 PKG	 6.99	 13.8
41-510	 ACORN 3/8 16 UNC CHROME;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-511	 ACORN 7/16 14 UNC CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-512	 ACORN 1/2 13 UNC CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-513	 ACORN 9/16 12 UNC CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-514	 ACORN 5/8 11UNC 15/16HEX;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-521	 CAP NUTS 1/4 28 SAE CH;	 PKG	 7.99	 13.8
41-524	 CAP NUTS 7/16 20 SAE CH;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-525	 CAP NUT 1/2 20 SAE CH;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-526	 CAP NUT 9/16 18 SAE CH;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-527	 CAP 5/8 18 SAE 15/16 HEX;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-531	 CAP NUTS 7/16 14 UNC CH;	 PKG	 5.99	 13.8
41-532	 CAP NUT 1/2 13 UNC CH;	 PKG	 3.99	 13.8
41-533	 CAP NUT 9/16 12 UNC CH;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-534	 CAP 5/8 11 UNC 15/16 HEX;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.8
41-540	 FLATWASHERS 1/4  CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.7
41-541	 FLATWASHERS 5/16  CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.7
41-542	 FLATWASHERS 3/8  CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.17
41-543	 FLATWASHERS 7/16  CHROME;	 PKG	 4.99	 13.7
41-545	 ACORN REAR AXLE KIT CP;	 KIT	 29.99	 13.9
41-546	 ACORN CIRCUIT BKR SCREWS;	 KIT	 10.99	 13.1
41-547	 ACORN CYL BASE NUTS CP;	 KIT	 17.99	 13.1
41-548	 ACORN CYL BASE NUTS CP;	 KIT	 23.99	 13.1
41-549	 ACORN DASH MTG SCREWS;	 KIT	 10.99	 13.1
41-551	 ACORN GENERATOR SCREWS;	 KIT	 9.99	 13.1
41-553	 ACORN HBAR CLAMP GAUGE;	 KIT	 13.99	 13.9
41-554	 ACORN HBAR CLAMP MOUNT;	 KIT	 13.99	 13.9
41-560	 ACORN KICKSTAND MTG NUTS;	 KIT	 21.99	 13.1
41-563	 ACORN LIFTER BASE SCREWS;	 KIT	 21.99	 13.1
41-564	 ACORN MOTOR CASE CHROME;	 KIT	 48.99	 13.1
41-565	 ACORN MOTOR CASE CHROME;	 KIT	 48.99	 13.1
41-566	 ACORN MOTOR CASE CHROME;	 KIT	 48.99	 13.1
41-575	 ACORN,O-PUMP SCREW NUT;	 KIT	 20.99	 6.97
41-581	 ACORN,PRIMARY CVR SCREWS;	 KIT	 33.99	 13.1
41-582	 ACORN,ROCKERARM CVR SCRW;	 KIT	 47.99	 13.1
41-584	 ACORN,HI CROWN RKR BOX;	 KIT	 40.99	 13.1
41-587	 ACORN,RKR SHT NUT/WASHER;	 KIT	 10.99	 13.9
41-588	 ACORN,SWITCH HSG SCREWS;	 KIT	 15.99	 13.9
41-592	 TRANS FILL CAP DIPSTICK;	 KIT	 14.99	 7.2
41-594	 ACORN,TRANS SCREW NUT;	 KIT	 43.99	 13.1
41-596	 ACORN,TRANS SIDE CVR XL;	 KIT	 20.99	 13.1
41-598	 ACORN,AIR CLEANER SCREWS;	 KIT	 6.99	 13.9
41-610	 ACORN,LIFTER BASE BOLTS;	 KIT	 11.99	 13.9
41-615	 ACORN,PRI CVR SCREWS CP;	 KIT	 30.99	 13.9
41-618	 ACORN,HI-CROWN RKR BOX C;P	 KIT	 48.99	 13.9
41-620	 ACORN,SPROCKET CVR SCRWS;	 KIT	 10.99	 13.9
41-622	 ACORN,SPRKT CVR SCREW NU;T	 KIT	 10.99	 13.9
41-623	 ACRN,TACH DRIVE BLOCKOFF;	 KIT	 13.99	 13.9
41-630	 BRAIDED BRAKE KIT 87-99;FLSTC	 KIT	 39.99	 4.54
41-631	 BRAIDED BRAKE KIT 00-03;ALL SOFTAILS	 KIT	 58.99	 4.54
41-632	 BRAIDED BRAKE KIT 89-99;FXSTC	 KIT	 40.99	 4.54
41-635	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE SD;	 EA	 45.99	 4.54
41-636	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 95-97; FXSTSB SD	 EA	 44.99	 4.54
41-637	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 87-99; FLSTC SD	 EA	 47.99	 4.54
41-638	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 99-03;6 FXSTB SD	 EA	 45.99	 4.54
41-639	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 00-03;XL	 EA	 37.99	 4.54
41-653	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 88-03;XLH	 EA	 47.99	 4.54
41-655	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 96-03;XL 1200 SD	 EA	 90.99	 4.54
41-656	 BRAIDED BRAKE LINE 94-03;FLHR DD	 EA	 94.99	 4.54
41-684	 CAP,PRIMARY CVR SCREWS C;P	 KIT	 33.99	 13.1
41-686	 CAP,ROCKER BOX BOLTS CP;	 KIT	 21.99	 13.1
41-691	 CAP,TRANS SCREW NUT;	 KIT	 43.99	 13.1
41-692	 CAP,TRANS NUT;	 KIT	 16.99	 13.1
41-695	 SCREW,TRANS. TOP COVER 5;6/64 CAD	 KIT	 11.99	 13.11
41-701	 CAP,CAM COVER SCREWS CP;	 KIT	 19.99	 13.9
41-706	 CAP,LICENSE PLATE MTG CP;	 KIT	 4.99	 13.9
41-708	 CAP,PRIMARY CVR SCREW CP;	 KIT	 23.99	 13.9
41-713	 CAP,SPROCKET CVR BOLT CP;	 KIT	 8.99	 13.9
41-740	 ULTIMA OIL PUMP MOUNTING;HARDWARE KIT	 KIT	 8.99	 6.32
41-751	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR BOLT CP;	 KIT	 13.99	 5.18
41-752	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 6.99	 5.18
41-753	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 15.99	 5.18
41-754	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 7.99	 5.18
41-755	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 12.99	 5.18
41-756	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 11.99	 5.18
41-757	 ALLEN,FORK BRKT CVR SCRE;W	 KIT	 6.99	 13.9
41-766	 HEAD BOLT AND WASHER SET;, SHOVELHEAD 12 POINT	 EA	 46.99	 6.58
41-767	 ALLEN,LIFTER BASE SCREW;CP	 KIT	 12.99	 6.59
41-768	 ALLEN,LIFTER BASE SCREW;CP	 KIT	 9.99	 6.64
41-770	 ALLEN,OIL PUMP MTG SCREW;S, OHV 36-67	 KIT	 15.99	 6.97
41-772	 ALLEN,OIL PUMP MTG SCREW;S, ‘78-’91	 KIT	 7.99	 6.97
41-774	 ALLEN,POINT CVR SCREWS C;P	 KIT	 3.99	 13.9
41-775	 ALLEN,PRIM CVR SCREWS CP;	 KIT	 18.99	 13.11
41-776	 ALLEN,PRIM CVR SCREWS CP;	 KIT	 17.99	 13.11
41-779	 ROCKER SHAFT HARDWARE,;SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 35.99	 13.9
41-780	 ALLEN,TIMING CVR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 19.99	 6.87
41-781	 ALLEN,TIMING CVR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 8.99	 13.11
41-782	 ALLEN,TRANS SIDE CVR SCR;EW	 KIT	 15.99	 7.45
41-784	 ALLEN,TRANS TOP CVR SCRE;W	 KIT	 22.99	 13.11
41-792	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR SCREW C;P	 KIT	 12.99	 5.18
41-855	 ACORN,TIMING OIL 5/8 18;	 EA	 7.99	 13.8
41-859	 PLUG,TIMING ACORN OS;	 EA	 8.99	 13.8
41-870	 SCREW,TRANS TOP BT HD;	 KIT	 17.99	 13.12
41-881	 STUDS&NUTS,MTR BT 70-78;	 KIT	 51.99	 13.12
41-882	 STUDS&NUTS,MTR BT 79-UP;	 KIT	 51.99	 13.12
41-886	 PLUG,TAPPET OIL SCREEN;	 KIT	 9.99	 6.97
41-888	 CAP,CHECK & RELIEF VALVE; OE#26263-80	 KIT	 8.99	 6.21
41-889	 PLUG,TAPPET OIL SCREEN;	 KIT	 9.99	 6.97
41-890	 PLUG,TAPPET OIL SCREEN;	 KIT	 8.99	 6.97
41-891	 PLUGS,COMPLETE SET 70-80;	 SET	 22.99	 6.97
41-892	 PLUGS,COMPLETE SET 81-UP;	 SET	 20.99	 6.97
41-896	 END CAP,RKRSHFT SHV-XL;	 KIT	 29.99	 6.36
41-897	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR FXWG;	 KIT	 11.99	 5.18
41-898	 ALLEN,SPK BOLTS FL FX;	 KIT	 20.99	 7.62
41-899	 ALLEN,SPK BOLTS FL FX;	 KIT	 24.99	 7.64
41-900	 ALLEN,SPK BOLTS FXWG FXR;S	 KIT	 20.99	 7.62
41-901	 ALLEN,DISC ROTOR FLT F&R;	 KIT	 13.99	 5.18
41-902	 FASTENER, MALTESE CROSS;	 PR	 4.99	 1.27
41-903	 FASTENER, BLACK DICE;	 PR	 3.99	 1.27
41-904	 STEM NUT COVER FXST,FLST;,FXWG/D	 EA	 6.99	 3.19
41-906	 ACORN,HEAD BOLT CV EVO;	 KIT	 20.99	 6.34
41-908	 CAP,HEAD BOLT COVER EVD;	 KIT	 20.99	 6.34
41-913	 ACORN,TRANS SHIFT C 88-U;P	 KIT	 10.99	 13.1



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

41-915	 CAP,PRIMARY 85-89 5 SPEE;D	 KIT	 33.99	 13.1
41-919	 CAP,TRANS SHIFT COVER 87;	 KIT	 10.99	 13.1
41-921	 ACORN,CAM COVER 86-UP SP;T	 KIT	 13.99	 13.9
41-923	 ACORN,MOTOR MOUNT 86-UP;SPT	 KIT	 9.99	 13.9
41-927	 ACORN,PRIMARY 86-UP SPT;	 KIT	 28.99	 13.9
41-929	 ACORN,MASTER CYL MT 86-U;P SPT	 KIT	 13.99	 13.9
41-935	 ALLEN,PRIMARY COVER 85-5; SPEED	 KIT	 22.99	 13.11
41-936	 PRIMARY COVER,HRDW 89/L;ST 91/L DYNA	 KIT	 30.99	 13.11
41-937	 ALLEN,R COVER EVO;	 KIT	 14.99	 6.66
41-939	 ALLEN,TRANS SIDE 87-UP;	 KIT	 22.99	 13.11
41-943	 BASE NUTS, SHOVELHEAD;	 EA	 28.99	 6.58
41-944	 CYL BASE NUTS BIG BORE B;LACK BT	 KIT	 25.99	 6.58
41-945	 BOLTS,EVO INTAKE FLANGE;12 POINT	 PKG	 27.96	 8.33
41-946	 ALLEN KIT KEIHIN 88-UP C;V	 KIT	 17.99	 13.13
41-948	 ALLEN KIT S&S SUPER B;	 KIT	 7.99	 13.13
41-950	 ALLEN KIT S&S SUPER E&G;	 KIT	 34.99	 8.27
41-951	 AIR CLEANER COVER SCREWS;  PHILLIPS	 KIT	 5.99	 8.27
41-952	 S&S AIR CLEANER SCREWS A;LLEN	 KIT	 5.99	 8.27
41-960	 SKULL, CHROME;	 EA	 2.99	 1.27
41-971	 ELECTRIC KROMET RED;	 EA	 4.99	 1.27
41-972	 ELECTRIC KROMET AMBER;	 EA	 7.99	 1.27
41-973	 ELECTRIC KROMET BLUE;	 EA	 4.99	 1.27
41-975	 BIG DADDY SKULL CHROME;	 EA	 3.99	 13.14
41-979	 PLUG,TIMING HOLE OR DRAI;N 5/8-18	 EA	 7.99	 13.8
41-983	 PLUG,SPT TRANS 1/2-13 CA;D PLATE	 EA	 5.99	 7.32
41-987	 BOLTS/WSHLS,HEAD PAN SHV;L 48/L CP	 SET	 67.99	 6.34
41-989	 MOUNT KIT,OIL PUMP STK B;T 36167	 KIT	 29.99	 6.97
41-995	 BOLTS,R FENDER RAIL BT 5;8/80 STK CP	 KIT	 29.99	 2.17
41-996	 BOLTS,R FENDER RAIL SPT;59/81 STK CP	 KIT	 21.99	 2.17
41-997	 PLUGS,OIL PUMP ALLEN BT;70/80 CP	 SET	 28.99	 6.97
41-998	 PLUGS,OIL PUMP ALLEN BT;81/L CP	 SET	 24.99	 6.97
41-179A	 EXPANSION PLUGS;	 EA	 2.99	 6.24
42-89	 CHOKE KNOB ASY, ULTIMA;CARBURETOR	 EA	 11.99	 8.19
42-90	 ULTIMA R2 CARBURETOR;(CARB ONLY)	 EA	 242.99	 8.17
42-91	 ULTIMA R1 CARBURETOR;(CARB ONLY)	 EA	 242.99	 8.17
42-99	 SPACER, CARB;	 EA	 46.99	 8.19
42-120	 140 CARB BACKING PLATE;BRACKET	 EA	 4.99	 8.21
42-121	 ULTIMA CARB KIT, 4”;ULTIMA MOTORS	 KIT	 432.99	 8.18
42-122	 ULTIMA CARB KIT, 4.25”;ULTIMA MOTORS	 KIT	 432.99	 8.18
42-126	 ULTIMA CARB KIT, R2 FITS;EVO 84-99	 KIT	 422.99	 8.18
42-127	 ULTIMA CARB KIT,;SHOVELHEAD, O-RING STYLE	 KIT	 401.99	 8.18
42-128	 ULTIMA CARB KIT,;SHOVELHEAD, BAND STYLE	 KIT	 401.99	 8.25
42-129	 ULTIMA CARB KIT, R2 FITS;EVO 84-99, W/MAP PORTS	 KIT	 422.99	 8.18
42-130	 ULTIMA CARB KIT, TWIN;CAM W/VOES & MAP PORTS	 KIT	 432.99	 8.18
42-143	 ULTIMA CARB KIT, R2 EVO;SPT 91 & LATER	 KIT	 473.99	 8.18
42-152	 CARBURETOR KIT,MIKUNI BT;EVO 90/L	 KIT	 319.99	 8.24
42-153	 CARBURETOR KIT,MIKUNI BT;84/92-96/L	 KIT	 442.99	 8.24
42-156	 CARBURETOR, MIKUNI TWIN;CAM 88	 KIT	 288.99	 8.24
42-190	 THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET,;SHORT 1936-89	 EA	 8.99	 8.19
42-191	 THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET,;LONG 1990-LATER	 EA	 6.99	 8.19
42-252	 CARBURETOR KIT MIKUNI TC;88/95 99-03	 KIT	 494.99	 8.24
42-302	 MANIFOLD SPIGOT SEAL,;42MM MIKUNI	 EA	 6.99	 8.23
42-303	 MANIFOLD SPIGOT SEAL,;45MM MIKUNI	 EA	 6.99	 8.23
42-305	 MANIFOLD SPIGOT SEAL;48MM MIKUNI	 EA	 6.99	 8.22
42-422	 HSR 42MM CARB ONLY;	 EA	 257.99	 8.24
42-423	 HSR 42MM CARB ONLY,;POLISHED W/CHOKE	 EA	 360.99	 8.24
42-424	 HSR 45MM CARB ONLY,;W/CHOKE CABLE	 EA	 288.99	 8.24
42-425	 HSR 45MM CARB ONLY,;POLISHED W/CHOKE	 EA	 411.99	 8.24
42-426	 IDLE ADJUSTER, SHORT;(OPTIONAL)	 EA	 14.99	 8.25
42-427	 IDLE ADJUSTER, LONG;(STANDARD)	 EA	 12.99	 8.25
42-428	 CABLE, CHOKE (ENRICHNER);	 EA	 26.99	 8.25
42-429	 ADAPTER, AIR BOX (THREE;HOLE)	 EA	 15.99	 8.25
42-431	 O-RING, AIRBOX ADAPTER;	 EA	 1.99	 8.25
42-432	 AIRBOX ADAPTER KIT;	 EA	 17.99	 8.25
42-433	 AIRBOX ADAPTER KIT,;CHROME	 EA	 25.99	 8.25
42-434	 RUBBER FLANGE, 42MM;W/CLAMP	 EA	 25.99	 8.25
42-435	 RUBBER FLANGE, 45MM W/CL;AMP	 EA	 25.99	 8.25
42-436	 RUBBER FLANGE, 42MM;TAPERED W/CLAMP	 EA	 25.99	 8.25
42-437	 RUBBER FLANGE, 45MM;TAPERED W/CLAMP	 EA	 25.99	 8.25
42-438	 RUBBER FLANGE, 48MM;TAPERED W/CLAMP	 EA	 25.99	 8.25
42-439	 MANIFOLD, 42/45 EVO;STYLE	 EA	 63.99	 8.25
42-440	 MANIFOLD, 42/45 TWIN CAM;STYLE	 EA	 63.99	 8.25
42-441	 AIR FILTER, K&N 2.5 INCH;	 EA	 72.99	 8.25
42-442	 AIR FILTER, K&N 3 INCH;	 EA	 72.99	 8.25
42-445	 REBUILD KIT, HSR42/45;	 EA	 36.99	 8.25
42-446	 REBUILD KIT, HSR48;	 EA	 36.99	 8.25
42-447	 BREATHER KIT, 1993-99;EVO	 EA	 74.99	 8.24
42-448	 BREATHER KIT, 1999 TO;PRESENT TWIN CAM	 EA	 74.99	 8.24
42-449	 TOP COVER, CHROME, W/O;MIKUNI LOGO	 EA	 24.99	 8.25
42-460	 O-RING, NEEDLE VALVE;	 EA	 3.99	 8.28
42-461	 PACKING, FLOAT BOWL;	 EA	 4.99	 8.28
42-462	 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY;(STD HSR48)	 EA	 18.99	 8.28
42-463	 WASHER, JET NEEDLE;	 EA	 1.99	 8.28
42-464	 E-RING, JET NEEDLE;	 EA	 0.99	 8.28
42-465	 MIKUNI FLOAT BOWL SCREWS;	 EA	 0.99	 8.28
42-466	 O-RING, FUEL JOINT;	 EA	 1.99	 8.28
42-467	 HOSE, OVERFLOW;	 EA	 3.99	 8.28
42-468	 O-RING, ACCL PUMP;	 EA	 1.99	 8.28
42-469	 O-RING, PILOT AIR;	 EA	 1.99	 8.28
42-470	 BOOT, ACCL PUMP ROD;	 EA	 4.99	 8.28
42-471	 GASKET, TOP COVER;	 EA	 3.99	 8.28
42-472	 SCREW, NEEDLE VALVE;RETAINER	 EA	 3.99	 8.28
42-473	 O-RING, DRAIN PLUG;	 EA	 2.99	 8.28
42-474	 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY;(STD HSR42/45)	 EA	 18.99	 8.28
42-475	 JET NEEDLE, HSR42 RICHES;T #95	 EA	 9.99	 8.28
42-476	 JET NEEDLE, HSR42 RICHER; #96	 EA	 9.99	 8.28
42-477	 JET NEEDLE, HSR42;STANDARD #97	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-478	 JET NEEDLE, #98, HSR42;	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-479	 JET NEEDLE, HSR45 RICHES;T #95	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-480	 JET NEEDLE, HSR45 RICHER; #96	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-481	 JET NEEDLE, HSR45;STANDARD #97	 EA	 8.99	 8.26
42-482	 JET NEEDLE, HSR45 #98;	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-484	 PILOT JET 15;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-485	 PILOT JET 17.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-486	 PILOT JET, 20;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-488	 PILOT JET, 25;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-489	 PILOT JET 27.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-490	 PILOT JET, 30;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-491	 PILOT JET 32.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-492	 PILOT JET, 35;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-493	 MAIN JET, #155 HSR45;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-494	 MAIN JET 152.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-495	 MAIN JET, 155;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26

42-496	 MAIN JET, 157.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-497	 MAIN JET, 160;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-498	 MAIN JET, 162.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-499	 MAIN JET, 165;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-500	 MAIN JET, 167.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-501	 MAIN JET, 170;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-502	 MAIN JET, 172.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-503	 MAIN JET, 175;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-504	 MAIN JET, 177.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-505	 MAIN JET, 180;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-506	 MAIN JET, 182.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-507	 MAIN JET, 185;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-508	 MAIN JET, 187.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-509	 MAIN JET, 190;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-510	 MAIN JET, 192.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-511	 MAIN JET 195;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-513	 MAIN JET 200;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-514	 NEEDLE JET, 723 SERIES,;Y-2	 EA	 11.99	 8.28
42-515	 NEEDLE JET, Y-4;	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-516	 NEEDLE JET, 723 SERIES,;Y-6	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-517	 NEEDLE JET, 723 SERIES,;Y-8	 EA	 11.99	 8.26
42-518	 NEEDLE JET, 723 SERIES,;Z-0	 EA	 9.99	 8.26
42-519	 NOZZLE, ACCEL PUMP 70;	 EA	 5.99	 8.26
42-520	 NOZZLE, ACCEL PUMP 60;	 EA	 5.99	 8.26
42-521	 NOZZLE, ACCEL PUMP 50;	 EA	 5.99	 8.26
42-523	 SCREW, NEEDLE RETAINER;	 EA	 1.99	 8.28
42-524	 CLIP, NEEDLE RETAINER;	 EA	 1.99	 8.28
42-525	 DRAIN PLUG (42/45MM);	 EA	 17.99	 8.28
42-526	 DRAIN PLUG (48MM);	 EA	 20.99	 8.28
42-527	 MIKUNI HSR 48MM CARB;ONLY	 EA	 339.99	 8.24
42-528	 MIKUNI HSR 48MM CARB;ONLY POLISHED	 EA	 514.99	 8.24
42-529	 JET NEEDLE, HSR48 RICHES;T #95	 EA	 11.99	 8.26
42-530	 JET NEEDLE, HSR48 RICHER; #96	 EA	 11.99	 8.26
42-531	 JET NEEDLE, HSR48;STANDARD #97	 EA	 10.99	 8.26
42-532	 JET NEEDLE, HSR48 LEANER; #98	 EA	 11.99	 8.26
42-533	 PILOT JET 37.5;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-534	 PILOT JET 40;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-536	 PILOT JET 45;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
42-538	 MAIN JET, 140;	 EA	 3.99	 8.26
45-1	 CLAMP, BRAKE HOSE FORK;TUBE 41MM	 EA	 8.99	 4.59
45-23	 FITTING,CABLE BTE 81E;	 EA	 3.99	 4.16
45-24	 PIN/BUSHING,CABLE HD;	 EA	 1.99	 4.16
45-32	 PIN,BUSHING HD 82-87;	 EA	 0.99	 4.16
45-33	 PIN/BUSHING,CLUTCH CABLE; 88-UP	 EA	 2.99	 4.16
45-34	 PIVOT PIN AND CLIP 82-UP; BRAKE	 EA	 35.99	 4.26
45-36	 CLAMP,CABLE 1 H/BARS DIE; CAST CHROME	 EA	 6.99	 4.59
45-37	 CLAMP,CABLE 1-1/8  FRAME; TUBE CHROME	 EA	 6.99	 4.59
45-38	 CLAMP,CABLE 1-1/4  FRAME; TUBE CHROME	 EA	 5.99	 4.59
45-40	 COVER,CLUTCH CABLE; ADJUSTER-BTL87/L	 EA	 18.99	 4.16
45-41	 COVER,CABLE END-UPPER;CLUTCH-82/L-CP	 EA	 9.99	 4.59
45-44	 COVER,CABLE END-LOWER;CLUTCH-BT 87/L	 EA	 10.99	 4.59
45-47	 CLAMP, CABLE 1-3/8;FRAME TUBE CHR.	 EA	 10.99	 4.59
45-48	 CLAMP, CABLE-1.5 INCH-;CHROME	 EA	 12.99	 4.59
45-49	 CLAMP, CABLE-1.75 INCH-;CHROME	 EA	 11.99	 4.59
45-50	 CLAMP, CABLE-2 INCH-;CHROME	 EA	 9.99	 4.59
45-51	 CLAMP, CABLE-49MM-;CHROME	 EA	 10.99	 4.59
45-52	 CLAMP, CABLE-DUAL-1 INCH;	 EA	 9.99	 4.59
45-53	 CLAMP, CABLE-DUAL-1.25;INCH	 EA	 9.99	 4.59
46-6	 MIRROR,BLACK FUSION OC M;NT OVAL	 SET	 40.99	 4.37
46-11	 MIRROR, BLACK CUSTOM;FAIRNG	 SET	 67.99	 4.38
46-12	 MIRROR, BLACK CUSTOM;FAIRING W/LED	 SET	 78.99	 4.38
46-13	 MIRROR, CHROME CUSTOM;FAIRING	 SET	 77.99	 4.38
46-14	 MIRROR, CHROME CUSTOM;FAIRING W/LED	 SET	 72.99	 4.38
46-17	 MIRROR,BLK 4.5 IN. RND;SHORT STEM LH	 EA	 15.99	 4.37
46-18	 MIRROR,BLK 4.5 IN. RND;SHORT STEM RH	 EA	 15.99	 4.37
46-19	 MIRROR,BLK 4.5 IN. RND;LONG STEM LH	 EA	 17.99	 4.37
46-20	 MIRROR,BLK 4.5 IN. RND;LONG STEM RH	 EA	 17.99	 4.37
46-21	 MIRROR, CHROME SKULL;VISION	 PR	 66.99	 4.37
46-22	 MIRROR, BLK FLAME CATEYE;	 PR	 65.99	 4.38
46-23	 MIRROR SET C/P ABS HOUS;W/ROUND STEEL STEM	 PR	 26.99	 4.38
46-50	 MIRROR,DIECAST HD CHROME;	 EA	 12.99	 4.35
46-51	 MIRROR,V TWIN SCROLL HD;	 EA	 12.99	 4.35
46-52	 MIRROR,DIE CAST HD R&L;	 PR	 77.98	 4.35
46-93	 MIRROR,2”X4 1/2  HD;CHROME	 EA	 8.99	 4.38
46-94	 MIRROR,2”X4 1/2;UNIVERSAL CHROME	 EA	 9.99	 4.38
46-95	 MIRROR,2”X4 1/2  HD;DIECAST	 EA	 11.99	 4.38
46-98	 MIRROR SET,CATEYE PLAIN;BACK	 PR	 40.99	 4.36
46-99	 MIRROR,ROUND STOCK MOUNT; 3	 EA	 8.99	 4.36
46-100	 MIRROR,ROUND STOCK MOUNT; 4	 EA	 8.99	 4.36
46-103	 MIRROR,OVAL-CHROME;PLATED	 EA	 11.99	 4.35
46-107	 MIRROR HEAD ONLY, OVAL -;CHROME	 EA	 12.99	 4.35
46-117	 MIRROR,REC ADJ SMOOTH;RIGHT	 EA	 30.99	 4.35
46-122	 3D STYLE MIRROR CHROME;	 PR	 51.99	 4.36
46-130	 MIRROR, MALTESE CROSS;UNIVERSAL STEM	 EA	 15.99	 4.35
46-131	 MIRROR, MALTESE CROSS,;PAIR	 PR	 34.99	 4.35
46-134	 CAT EYE MIRRORS, SMOOTH;HEAD CUTOUT	 PR	 47.99	 4.37
46-201	 MIRROR, MINI SMOOTH SLIM;LINE	 EA	 31.99	 4.36
46-204	 MIRROR, RECTANGULAR;W/CUTOUT STEM	 PR	 37.99	 4.36
46-209	 MIRROR,RECTANGULAR STYLE;CURVED STEM	 EA	 18.99	 4.36
46-210	 MIRROR, ROUND STYLE;CURVED STEM	 EA	 16.99	 4.36
46-225	 MIRROR,SEMI-TRIANGULAR;W/GROOVE BACK	 PR	 48.99	 4.36
46-239	 MIRROR, TAPERED STYLE;92022-03	 PR	 47.99	 4.37
47-19	 LEVER,CL SPT 71L 7/16;HOLE	 EA	 7.99	 4.16
47-20	 LEVER,CL HD 74L 3/8 HOLE;	 EA	 8.99	 4.16
47-21	 LEVER,BRK HD EARLY 3/32;HOLE	 EA	 10.99	 4.16
47-22	 BLADE,H LEVER 45024-65A;	 EA	 4.99	 4.14
47-23	 BLADE,H LEVER HD DISC;BRK	 EA	 3.99	 4.14
47-24	 LEVER,FOOT SHIFT HD CP;	 EA	 11.99	 4.17
47-25	 LEVER,FOOT SHIFT FX CP;	 EA	 15.99	 4.17
47-26	 LEVER,JOCKEY SHIFT 47-57;	 EA	 16.99	 4.18
47-50	 BLOCK,MOUNTING WELD ON;	 EA	 7.99	 4.34
47-55	 BRACKET,MOUSETRAP ELIM;	 EA	 10.99	 4.2
47-56	 LEVER, CL RELEASE;37053-68	 EA	 14.99	 4.21
47-57	 SHIFT,JOCKEY CONVERSION;	 KIT	 82.99	 4.18
47-58	 LEVER,KICK START HD CP;	 EA	 20.99	 7.43
47-60	 LEVER, CL RELEASE;37051-36	 EA	 18.99	 4.21
47-63	 LEVER,SHIFT SHAFT HD 74;73E	 EA	 5.99	 7.4
47-72	 BRACKET,BRK PEDAL HD 74L;	 EA	 29.99	 4.28
47-75	 PLATE,BACK BRK HD BT 57E;	 EA	 24.99	 4.3
47-80	 BRACKET,SHIFT HD 74;52/69	 EA	 30.99	 4.16
47-82	 LEVER,HAND HD EARLY 9/32; CP	 EA	 15.99	 4.16
47-83	 LEVER,HAND HD 74L 3/8 CP;	 ASY	 12.99	 4.16
47-89	 LEVER,FOOT SHIFT SPT 77L;	 EA	 9.99	 4.17



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

47-93	 KICK LEVER FXE 33061-89T;	 EA	 36.99	 7.43
47-96	 BLADE,H LEVER BRK HD 82L;	 EA	 7.99	 4.16
47-97	 BLADE,H LEVER CL HD 82L;	 EA	 7.99	 4.16
47-100	 PEDAL,BRAKE SPT 42410-52;	 EA	 24.99	 4.33
47-101	 BRAKE LEVER SET, CHROME;	 SET	 30.99	 4.14
47-102	 RING,RETAINER HD 11031;	 EA	 0.99	 4.18
47-103	 RING,RETAINER HD 11036;	 EA	 0.99	 4.16
47-105	 BLADES,BRK CL HD 82L CP;	 SET	 16.99	 4.16
47-106	 HANDLEBAR CTRL KIT 9/16;IN. BORE 07	 KIT	 175.99	 4.22
47-107	 PEDAL,BRK SPT 42459-80;	 EA	 31.99	 4.32
47-108	 LEVER,CL 37054-79A CP;	 EA	 17.99	 4.21
47-109	 BRACKET,CL CABLE BT;71/79	 EA	 10.99	 4.2
47-111	 LEVER,CL HD 38609-72C;	 EA	 17.99	 4.15
47-113	 COVER,SWITCH 71539-73 CP;	 EA	 8.99	 4.15
47-115	 COVER,H LEVER PLAIN CP;	 EA	 10.99	 4.15
47-117	 SHIFT LEVER TOURING 97-U;P	 EA	 17.99	 4.17
47-118	 LEVER,FOOT SHIFT FXR;	 EA	 13.99	 4.17
47-120	 LEVER, HAND-96-06 CP;	 PR	 32.99	 4.15
47-121	 COVER,SWITCH 71539-73B;	 EA	 10.99	 4.15
47-123	 LEVER, BLADES FITS 07-08; XL	 PR	 28.99	 4.14
47-126	 HANDLEBAR CTRL KIT 1/2 I;N. BORE 07	 KIT	 169.99	 4.22
47-127	 HNDLEBAR CTRL KIT 9/16 I;N.BORE 04-06	 KIT	 164.99	 4.22
47-129	 CONTROLS,BRK SPT 75-78;	 KIT	 66.99	 4.39
47-130	 HNDLEBAR CTRL KIT 1/2 IN;.BORE 04-08	 KIT	 164.99	 4.22
47-148	 KICKARM,I-BEAM HD CHROME;	 EA	 46.99	 7.46
47-149	 LEVER,SHIFT 34606-74 BIG;TWIN	 EA	 11.99	 4.17
47-150	 LEVER,S HEEL-TOE SPLINE;	 EA	 33.99	 4.17
47-157	 LEVER,CLUTCH RELEASE 5;SPEED	 SET	 20.99	 4.21
47-160	 LEVER, SHIFT TRANS TOP;	 EA	 9.99	 7.4
47-162	 LEVER, SHIFT 91-UP;SPORTSTER 34606-90	 EA	 15.99	 4.17
47-164	 CLAMP, MASTER CYLINDER;CHROME	 EA	 5.99	 4.15
47-165	 BRACKET,LEVER & CLAMP BT; & SPT 82-UP	 KIT	 20.99	 4.15
47-166	 SW HOUSING R TOP 1982-95;OE71564-82 CP	 EA	 10.99	 4.15
47-167	 SW HOUSING R BOTTOM;1982-95 OE71563-82A	 EA	 10.99	 4.15
47-168	 SW HOUSING L TOP 82-95 7;1567-82 CP	 EA	 10.99	 4.15
47-169	 SW HOUSING L BOTTOM;1982-95 OE71568-82A	 EA	 9.99	 4.15
47-170	 SW HOUSING KIT 82-95;TOPS & BOTTOMS	 KIT	 38.99	 4.15
47-171	 LEVER,CLUTCH ASY CP 82-;95	 EA	 40.99	 4.15
47-176	 LEVER,BRAKE CUT OUT 82-;93	 EA	 9.99	 4.14
47-177	 LEVER,CLUTCH CUT OUT 82-;93	 EA	 9.99	 4.14
47-178	 WIDE BLADE,H LEVER BRAKE; CHROME	 EA	 11.99	 4.14
47-179	 WIDE BLADE,H.LEVER;CLUTCH CHROME	 EA	 10.99	 4.14
47-180	 WIDE BLADE,H LEVER BRAKE; POLISH	 EA	 10.99	 4.14
47-181	 WIDE BLADE,H LEVER;CLUTCH POLISH	 EA	 11.99	 4.14
47-182	 LEVER,FOOT SHIFT FLT;HEEL 33640-83	 EA	 17.99	 4.17
47-183	 LEVER,FOOT SHIFT FLS 338;95-82	 EA	 15.99	 4.17
47-201	 H BAR CONTROL KIT W/ I;SWTCHES WIRING	 KIT	 140.99	 4.22
47-202	 H BAR CONTROL KIT W/O;SWITCH WIRING	 KIT	 100.99	 4.22
47-220	 HOUSINGS,SWITCH-H/BAR;96/L-LEFT	 SET	 24.99	 4.15
47-221	 HOUSINGS,SWITCH-H/BAR;96/L-RIGHT	 SET	 24.99	 4.15
47-230	 HOUSINGS,SWITCH 96-UP CP;	 KIT	 36.99	 4.15
47-231	 LEVER, CLUTCH 96 ASY CP;	 EA	 41.99	 4.15
47-234	 HOUSING,SWITCH FLHT 96-;UP CHROME	 KIT	 41.99	 4.15
47-235	 HOUSING,SWITCH FLHT CU/I; 96-UP CHR	 KIT	 44.99	 4.15
47-241	 H-BAR CTRL KIT HYD.XL 96; UP BLK	 KIT	 319.99	 4.22
47-243	 HBAR CTRL KIT HYD 87-99;EVO & 99 BT BLACK	 KIT	 324.99	 4.22
47-253	 CLAMP, 96-UP LEVERS CP;45044-96	 EA	 6.99	 4.26
47-256	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,96-12,;9/16 BORE, CHR	 KIT	 201.99	 4.22
47-257	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT, 96L-5;/8	 KIT	 100.99	 4.22
47-258	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,FLT;’08-L W/O SWITCH HOUSING	 KIT	 171.99	 4.22
47-259	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,FLT;’08-L W/RADIO HOUSINGS	 KIT	 213.99	 4.22
47-260	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,FLT;’08-LW/RADIO&CRUISE HOUS	 KIT	 213.99	 4.22
47-268	 LEVER,BRAKE 96-UP CP;	 EA	 11.99	 4.15
47-275	 HANDLEBAR SWITCH KIT;CHROME,LED 2007-LATER	 KIT	 123.99	 1.54
47-276	 HANDLEBAR SWITCH KIT;BLACK,LED 2007-LATER FX	 KIT	 116.99	 1.54
47-277	 HANDLEBAR SWITCH KIT;CHROME,LED 1996-2006 FX	 KIT	 113.99	 1.54
47-278	 HANDLEBAR SWITCH KIT;BLACK,LED 1996-2006 FX	 KIT	 105.99	 1.54
47-299	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT, 96/L-;11/16 -CP	 KIT	 113.99	 4.22
47-310	 SPACER,1/2” OFFSET;SHIFTER/KICKSTAND	 EA	 15.99	 2.5
47-312	 SPACER,1/2” OFFSET BRAKE; M/C & PEDAL	 EA	 15.99	 2.5
47-366	 LEVER,JAYBRAKE FOR HD;82-95 BRK POL	 EA	 269.99	 4.23
47-367	 LEVER,JAYBRAKE FOR HD;96/L* BRK POL	 EA	 269.99	 4.23
47-369	 LEVER,JAYBRAKE FOR HD;82-95 BRK CHR	 EA	 333.99	 4.23
47-370	 LEVER,JAYBRAKE FOR HD;96/L* BRK CHR	 EA	 333.99	 4.23
47-371	 LEVER,JAYBRAKE FOR HD;82/L* CLUTCH C	 EA	 333.99	 4.23
47-415	 MASTER CYL.COVER 96-UP C;P	 KIT	 49.99	 4.23
47-418	 ADAPTER PLATE,FORWARD;CONTROL,ULTIMA	 KIT	 55.99	 4.4
47-430	 ADAPTER, FWD CTRL;	 PR	 95.99	 4.4
47-440	 FWD CTRL, 36-99 POLISHED;	 KIT	 298.99	 4.39
47-441	 FWD CTRL, 36-99 BLACK;	 KIT	 288.99	 4.39
47-501	 LEVERS,BRAKE & CLUTCH 46;114-02	 KIT	 31.99	 4.21
47-502	 LEVER,HYD CLUTCH CHROME;	 EA	 19.99	 4.21
47-506	 BRAKE LINE KIT, XL50 200;7 STOCK	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-507	 BRAKE LINE KIT, XL883 20;04-09 STOCK	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-508	 BRAKE LINE KIT,XL883L/XL; 1200L 05-09	 KIT	 45.99	 4.54
47-509	 BRAKE LINE KIT,XL 1200R/;XL883R 04-09	 KIT	 90.99	 4.54
47-510	 BRAKE LINE KITS, XL;MODELS 04-09	 KIT	 59.99	 4.54
47-511	 BRAKE LINE KITS, FLSTSC;05-07	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-512	 BRAKE LINE KITS, FLSTN;05-09	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-513	 BRAKE LINE KITS, FXSTC;07-08	 KIT	 40.99	 4.54
47-514	 BRAKE LINE KITS, FXSTS;88-06	 KIT	 52.99	 4.54
47-515	 BRAKE LINE KITS,ALL;MODELS 08-09	 KIT	 80.99	 4.54
47-516	 BRAKE LINE KITS,FLSTC/FL;STN/FLSTSC07	 KIT	 80.99	 4.54
47-517	 BRAKE LINE KIT,FXST/FXST;C/FXSTB 07	 KIT	 80.99	 4.54
47-518	 BRAKE LINE KIT,FXDWG;DYNA WG 93-05	 KIT	 47.99	 4.54
47-519	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXDB 06-;09	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-520	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXDL/FXD;/FXDC 06-09	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-521	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXDWG 06;-08	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-522	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXD 95-;99	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-523	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXR.FXRS; 88-94	 KIT	 45.99	 4.54
47-524	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXDF 08-;09	 KIT	 83.99	 4.54
47-525	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXD;MODELS 08-09	 KIT	 55.99	 4.54
47-526	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FXD;MODELS	 KIT	 44.99	 4.54
47-527	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FLHT/C/C;U 96-07	 KIT	 94.99	 4.54
47-529	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FLTH/FLT;- ALL 08-09	 KIT	 92.99	 4.54
47-530	 BRAKE LINE KIT, FLH/FLT;97-07	 KIT	 86.99	 4.54
47-540	 FWD CTRL, 36-99 POLISHED;5/8 BORE	 ASY	 279.99	 4.39
47-541	 FWD CTRL, 36-99 BLACK,;5/8 BORE	 ASY	 257.99	 4.39
47-546	 REBUILD KIT, 3/4 MASTER;CYLINDER	 KIT	 5.99	 4.39
47-547	 REBUILD KIT, 5/8 MASTER;CYLINDER	 KIT	 5.99	 4.39
47-700	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,96-12,;9/16 BORE, BLK	 KIT	 196.99	 4.21
47-701	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,TOUR,;14-LTR, HYD BRKE, CHR	 KIT	 315.99	 4.21
47-702	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT, TOUR;W/ RADIO 08-13, CHR	 KIT	 235.99	 4.21

47-703	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT, TOUR;W/RADIO/CRUISE 08-13 CHR	KIT	 235.99	 4.21
47-704	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT, TOUR;W/ RADIO 96-07, CHR	 KIT	 235.99	 4.21
47-705	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT, TOUR;W/RADIO&CRUISE 96-07 CHR	 KIT	 235.99	 4.21
47-706	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,82-95,;5/8 BORE, CHR	 KIT	 206.99	 4.21
47-707	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,82-95,;3/4 BORE, CHR	 KIT	 206.99	 4.21
47-708	 H-BAR CONTROL KIT,07-LTR;SOFTL,DYNA,9/16 BORE,CHR	KIT	 201.99	 4.21
48-306	 CABLE,T HD KIEN 56313-76;	 EA	 9.99	 4.58
48-372	 HOSE,BRAKE 3/16 HOSE 4;	 FT	 5.99	 4.58
48-665	 CABLE,TACH SS SPT 74-80;92065-74	 EA	 27.99	 4.58
48-802	 CABLE,SS THROTTLE 36;OEM 56306-90	 EA	 12.99	 4.58
48-803	 CABLE,SS IDLE 38;OEM 56328-90	 EA	 15.99	 4.58
48-805	 CABLE,SS IDLE 36  OEM;56305-90	 EA	 12.99	 4.58
49-100	 BRAKE LINES, 9 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 18.99	 4.52
49-101	 BRAKE LINES, 11 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 19.99	 4.52
49-102	 BRAKE LINES, 12 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 19.99	 4.52
49-103	 BRAKE LINES, 14 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 20.99	 4.52
49-104	 BRAKE LINES, 15 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 20.99	 4.52
49-105	 BRAKE LINES, 16 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-106	 BRAKE LINES, 17 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-107	 BRAKE LINES, 18 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 22.99	 4.52
49-108	 BRAKE LINES, 19 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 23.99	 4.52
49-109	 BRAKE LINES, 20 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 23.99	 4.52
49-110	 BRAKE LINES, 21 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 24.99	 4.52
49-111	 BRAKE LINES, 23 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 23.99	 4.52
49-112	 BRAKE LINES, 24 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 24.99	 4.52
49-113	 BRAKE LINES, 26 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 24.99	 4.52
49-114	 BRAKE LINES, 28 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 25.99	 4.52
49-115	 BRAKE LINES, 30 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 26.99	 4.52
49-116	 BRAKE LINES, 32 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 27.99	 4.52
49-117	 BRAKE LINES, 34 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 28.99	 4.52
49-118	 BRAKE LINES, 36 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 28.99	 4.52
49-119	 BRAKE LINES, 38 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 29.99	 4.52
49-120	 BRAKE LINES, 40 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 30.99	 4.52
49-121	 BRAKE LINES, 42 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 31.99	 4.52
49-122	 BRAKE LINES, 44 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 31.99	 4.52
49-123	 BRAKE LINES, 46 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 32.99	 4.52
49-124	 BRAKE LINES, 47 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 33.99	 4.52
49-128	 BRAKE LINES, 50 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 34.99	 4.52
49-132	 BRAKE LINES, 52 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 35.99	 4.52
49-133	 BRAKE LINES, 53 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 35.99	 4.52
49-134	 BRAKE LINES, 54 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 36.99	 4.52
49-135	 BRAKE LINES, 58 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 38.99	 4.52
49-136	 BRAKE LINES, 60 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 38.99	 4.52
49-145	 BRAKE LINES, 62 IN.;EBONY	 EA	 39.99	 4.52
49-153	 BRAKE LINES, 63 IN.;EBONY	 EA	 40.99	 4.52
49-158	 BRAKE LINES, 67 IN.;EBONY	 EA	 41.99	 4.52
49-161	 BRAKE LINES, 68 IN. -03;UNIV. EBONY	 EA	 41.99	 4.52
49-167	 BRAKE LINES, 70 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 42.99	 4.52
49-172	 BRAKE LINES, 73 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 39.99	 4.52
49-178	 BRAKE LINES, 74 IN.;UNIVERSAL EBONY	 EA	 39.99	 4.52
49-263	 HOSE,BRK SS 45145-90;	 KIT	 41.99	 4.55
49-348	 BRAKE LINE, XL883R/1200R; FRONT	 EA	 105.99	 4.55
49-349	 BRAKE LINE, XL 04-07;REAR	 EA	 76.99	 4.55
49-350	 BRAKE LINE, FXDBI 06-07;FRONT	 EA	 39.99	 4.55
49-400	 LINE, BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS; BRAID 9  LG	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-401	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 12  LG	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-402	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 15  LG	 EA	 17.99	 4.52
49-403	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 17  LG	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-404	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 18  LG	 EA	 19.99	 4.52
49-405	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 19  LG	 EA	 19.99	 4.52
49-406	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 21  LG	 EA	 20.99	 4.52
49-407	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 23  LG	 EA	 20.99	 4.52
49-408	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 25  LG	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-409	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 26  LG	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-410	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 28  LG	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-411	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 30  LG	 EA	 22.99	 4.52
49-412	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 32  LG	 EA	 23.99	 4.52
49-413	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 34  LG	 EA	 23.99	 4.52
49-414	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 38  LG	 EA	 25.99	 4.52
49-415	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 40  LG	 EA	 25.99	 4.52
49-416	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 42  LG	 EA	 26.99	 4.52
49-417	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 43  LG	 EA	 26.99	 4.52
49-418	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 44  LG	 EA	 27.99	 4.52
49-419	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 45  LG	 EA	 27.99	 4.52
49-420	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 47  LG	 EA	 28.99	 4.52
49-421	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 50  LG	 EA	 28.99	 4.52
49-422	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 52  LG	 EA	 29.99	 4.52
49-423	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 54  LG	 EA	 29.99	 4.52
49-424	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 56  LG	 EA	 30.99	 4.52
49-425	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 58  LG	 EA	 31.99	 4.52
49-426	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 60  LG	 EA	 32.99	 4.52
49-427	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 62  LG	 EA	 33.99	 4.52
49-428	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 64  LG	 EA	 33.99	 4.52
49-429	 LINE,BRK.MIDWEST DOT SS;BRAID 66  LG	 EA	 33.99	 4.52
49-495	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;10 IN.	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-496	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;11 IN.	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-497	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;13 IN.	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-498	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;14 IN.	 EA	 16.99	 4.52
49-499	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;16 IN.	 EA	 17.99	 4.52
49-500	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;20 IN.	 EA	 20.99	 4.52
49-501	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;22 IN.	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-502	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;24 IN.	 EA	 20.99	 4.52
49-503	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;27 IN.	 EA	 21.99	 4.52
49-504	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;35 IN.	 EA	 24.99	 4.52
49-505	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;36 IN.	 EA	 24.99	 4.52
49-506	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;46 IN.	 EA	 27.99	 4.52
49-507	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;48 IN.	 EA	 28.99	 4.52
49-508	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;61 IN.	 EA	 30.99	 4.52
49-509	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;68 IN.	 EA	 36.99	 4.52
49-510	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;69 IN.	 EA	 35.99	 4.52
49-511	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;70 IN.	 EA	 36.99	 4.52
49-512	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;71 IN.	 EA	 35.99	 4.52
49-513	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;72 IN.	 EA	 37.99	 4.52
49-514	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;74 IN.	 EA	 38.99	 4.52
49-515	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;76 IN.	 EA	 38.99	 4.52
49-516	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;78 IN.	 EA	 40.99	 4.52
49-517	 LINE,BRK MIDWEST DOT SS;80 IN.	 EA	 40.99	 4.52
49-600	 HOSE,BRK SS 00-03 XL;REAR	 EA	 59.99	 4.55
49-601	 HOSE,BRK SS 97-00 FLSTS;FRNT	 EA	 35.99	 4.55
49-603	 HOSE,BRK SS 2000 DUECE;FRNT	 EA	 34.99	 4.56
49-604	 HOSE,BRK SS 2000 FXDX/XT; FRNT	 EA	 80.99	 4.55
50-1	 HANDLEBAR,DRAG 6  RISE;FATBARS	 EA	 51.99	 4.5
50-2	 HANDLEBAR, PULL BACK;FATBARS	 EA	 94.99	 4.4



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

50-3	 HANDLEBAR,WIDE FATBARS;	 EA	 77.99	 4.4
50-8	 HANDLEBAR,DRAG 8  RISE;FATBARS	 EA	 51.99	 4.5
50-51	 HANDLEBAR, DRAG 10” RISE; 1.5 FATBAR	 EA	 72.99	 4.4
50-54	 Y BAR,1 BEND 6 IN CHROME; ROADSTAR	 EA	 63.99	 4.5
50-55	 Y BAR,1 BEND,8 IN CHROME;  ROADSTAR	 EA	 63.99	 4.5
50-56	 Y BAR,1 BEND,10 IN;CHROME ROADSTAR	 EA	 72.99	 4.5
50-57	 Y BAR,2 BEND,6 IN CHROME; ROADSTAR	 EA	 63.99	 4.5
50-58	 Y BAR,2 BEND 8 IN CHROME; ROADSTAR	 EA	 63.99	 4.5
50-59	 Y BAR,2 BEND 10 IN;CHROME ROADSTAR	 EA	 72.99	 4.5
50-105	 Y BAR,1 BEND 8 IN.RISE;CHROME 1.5	 EA	 70.99	 4.5
50-108	 Y BAR,2 BEND 8 IN.RISE;CHROME 1.5	 EA	 70.99	 4.5
50-181	 HANDLEBAR,1 IN. FLSTF,;1982/84 FLH	 EA	 45.99	 4.3
50-184	 HANDLEBAR,1” BADBOY;1995/97	 EA	 44.99	 4.3
50-188	 HANDLEBAR,1” FL/FX;1982-99 DIMPLED	 EA	 45.99	 4.3
50-189	 HANDLEBAR,1 HI-RISE BUCK;HORN PULLBK	 EA	 49.99	 4.3
50-191	 HANDLEBAR,1 FATBOY-STYLE; 1974/81	 EA	 43.99	 4.3
50-192	 HANDLEBAR,1” FLHR TALL;CUSTOM BAR	 EA	 47.99	 4.3
50-202	 HANDLEBAR, MED-BUCKHORN;CHROME	 EA	 41.99	 4.2
50-204	 HANDLEBAR, DRESSER-STYLE;BAR	 EA	 41.99	 4.2
50-220	 HANDLEBAR, 16” APEHANGER;DIMPLED, CHROME	 EA	 40.99	 4.2
50-221	 HANDLEBAR, FXDWG MINI;APEHANGER CHROME	 EA	 35.99	 4.2
50-222	 HANDLEBAR, 16” APEHANGER;CHROME	 EA	 40.99	 4.2
50-223	 HANDLEBAR, DRAGBAR 1 IN.;CHROME	 EA	 29.99	 4.2
50-224	 HANDLEBAR, DRAGBAR 1”;KNURLED&DIMPLED CHROME	EA	 30.99	 4.2
50-225	 HANDLEBAR, 12” APEHANGER;CHROME	 EA	 38.99	 4.2
50-226	 HANDLEBAR, 12” APEHANGER;DIMPLED, CHROME	 EA	 38.99	 4.2
50-246	 HANDLEBAR, 12” SPRINGER;APEHANGER CHROME	 EA	 35.99	 4.2
50-248	 HANDLEBAR, 1” FLSTF;82/84	 EA	 33.99	 4.2
50-249	 HANDLEBAR, 1” 95/97;CHROME	 EA	 33.99	 4.2
50-250	 HANDLEBAR, FLST 1987/97;CHROME	 EA	 39.99	 4.2
50-251	 HANDLEBAR, 1” FLHR TALL;CHROME	 EA	 39.99	 4.2
50-252	 HANDLEBAR, 1” FL/FX;1982-99 DIMPLED	 EA	 41.99	 4.2
50-255	 HANDLEBAR, DRAG 8” RISE;1.5 FATBAR	 EA	 68.99	 4.4
50-256	 HANDLEBAR, DRAG 6” RISE;1.5 FATBAR	 EA	 68.99	 4.4
50-257	 HANDLEBAR, DRAG 10” RISE; 1.5 FATBAR	 EA	 82.99	 4.4
50-258	 HANDLEBAR, DRAG 9.5”;RISE 1.5 FATBAR	 EA	 78.99	 4.4
50-259	 HANDLEBAR,10 APE HANGER;1-1/4 FAT	 EA	 51.99	 4.4
50-260	 HANDLEBAR,13 APE HANGER;1-1/4 FAT	 EA	 51.99	 4.4
50-261	 HANDLEBAR,16IN APE;HANGER 1-1/4 FAT	 EA	 66.99	 4.4
50-262	 HANDLEBAR,18IN APE;HANGER 1-1/4 FAT	 EA	 72.99	 4.4
50-263	 HANDLEBAR,DRAG BAR 1-1/4; FAT	 EA	 54.99	 4.4
50-270	 HANDLEBAR,1.25 PULLBACK;DRAG 6” RAW	 EA	 46.99	 4.5
50-271	 HANDLEBAR,1.25 PULLBACK;DRAG 8” RAW	 EA	 46.99	 4.5
50-272	 HANDLEBAR,1.25 STRAIGHT;DRAG 4” CHR	 EA	 42.99	 4.5
50-273	 HANDLEBAR,1.25 STRAIGHT;DRAG 6” CHR	 EA	 46.99	 4.5
50-274	 HANDLEBAR,1.25 STRAIGHT;DRAG 8” CHR	 EA	 51.99	 4.5
50-275	 HANDLEBAR,1.25 STRAIGHT;DRAG 10” CHR	 EA	 48.99	 4.5
50-280	 HANDLEBAR, 1” CLUBMAN,;CHROME	 EA	 51.99	 4.5
50-281	 HANDLEBAR, 1” CLUBMAN,;BLACK	 EA	 52.99	 4.5
50-300	 HANDLEBAR, 1.25” SWEDGED; 11” STD APE	 EA	 87.99	 4.6
50-301	 HANDLEBAR, 1.25” SWEDGED; 14” STD APE	 EA	 87.99	 4.6
50-302	 HANDLEBAR, 1.25” SWEDGED; 17” STD APE	 EA	 93.99	 4.6
50-303	 HANDLEBAR, 1.25” SWEDGED; 19” STD APE	 EA	 95.99	 4.6
50-304	 HANDLEBAR,1.25INSWEDGED;11IN R-K APE	 EA	 87.99	 4.6
50-305	 HANDLEBAR,1.25INSWEDGED;14INR-K APE	 EA	 91.99	 4.6
50-306	 HANDLEBAR,1.25INSWEDGED;17INR-K APE	 EA	 95.99	 4.6
50-307	 HANDLEBAR,1.25INSWEDGED;19INR-K APE	 EA	 99.99	 4.6
50-308	 HANDLEBAR,1.25” SWEDGED;11” BAGR APE	 EA	 91.99	 4.6
50-309	 HANDLEBAR,1.25” SWEDGED;14” BAGR APE	 EA	 91.99	 4.6
50-310	 HANDLEBAR,1.25” SWEDGED;17” BAGR APE	 EA	 93.99	 4.6
50-311	 HANDLEBAR,1.25” SWEDGED;19” BAGR APE	 EA	 95.99	 4.6
50-312	 HANDLEBAR,1.25” SWEDGED;11” SPGR APE	 EA	 87.99	 4.6
50-313	 HANDLEBAR,1.25” SWEDGED;17” SPGR APE	 EA	 97.99	 4.6
50-314	 HANDLEBAR,1.25IN.SWEDGED; 6IN. T-BAR	 EA	 97.99	 4.6
50-315	 HANDLEBAR,1.25IN.;SWEDGED 8IN. T-BAR	 EA	 104.99	 4.6
50-316	 HANDLEBAR,1.25IN.;SWEDGED 10IN.T-BAR	 EA	 87.99	 4.6
50-317	 11” NARROW BODY APE;HANGER BLACK	 EA	 64.99	 4.6
50-318	 14” NARROW BODY APE;HANGER BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-320	 17” NARROW BODY APE;HANGER BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-321	 11” WIDE BODY APE;HANGER BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-322	 14” WIDE BODY APE HANGER;BLACK	 EA	 72.99	 4.6
50-323	 17” WIDE BODY APE HANGER;BLACK	 EA	 71.99	 4.6
50-324	 11” DRESSER APE HANGER,;BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-325	 14” DRESSER APE HANGER,;BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-326	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 19”;NARROW APE BLACK	 EA	 73.99	 4.6
50-327	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 19”;WIDE APE BLACK	 EA	 73.99	 4.6
50-328	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 17”;BAGR APE BLACK	 EA	 73.99	 4.6
50-329	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 19”;BAGR APE BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-330	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 11”;SPGR APE BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-331	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 17”;SPGR APE BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-332	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 6”;T-BAR BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.6
50-333	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 8”;T-BAR BLACK	 EA	 73.99	 4.6
50-334	 HANDLEBAR, SWEDGED 10”;T-BAR BLACK	 EA	 76.99	 4.6
50-335	 HANDLEBAR, 12” APEHANGER;BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.2
50-336	 HANDLEBAR, 12” APEHANGER;DIMPLED BLACK	 EA	 46.99	 4.2
50-337	 HANDLEBAR, 12” SPRINGER;APEHANGER BLACK	 EA	 82.99	 4.2
50-338	 HANDLEBAR, 16” APEHANGER;DIMPLED BLACK	 EA	 51.99	 4.2
50-339	 HANDLEBAR, FXDWG MINI;APEHANGER BLACK	 EA	 29.99	 4.2
50-340	 HANDLEBAR, 16” APEHANGER;BLACK	 EA	 31.99	 4.2
50-341	 HANDLEBAR, 1” 95/97;BLACK	 EA	 25.99	 4.2
50-342	 HANDLEBAR, FLST 1987-97;BLACK	 EA	 29.99	 4.2
50-343	 HANDLEBAR, 1” FLHR;TALL BLACK	 EA	 30.99	 4.2
50-344	 HANDLEBAR, 1” DRAGBAR;BLACK	 EA	 21.99	 4.2
50-345	 HANDLEBAR, 1” DIMPLED;DRAGBAR BLACK	 EA	 31.99	 4.2
50-346	 HANDLEBAR, MED-BUCKHORN;BLACK	 EA	 28.99	 4.2
51-100	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 17.99	 4.6
51-101	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 17.99	 4.6
51-102	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 17.99	 4.61
51-103	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 16.99	 4.61
51-104	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 17.99	 4.6
51-105	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 14.99	 4.6
51-106	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 13.99	 4.6
51-107	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 14.99	 4.61
51-108	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 13.99	 4.61
51-109	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 13.99	 4.6
51-110	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 18.99	 4.6
51-111	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 17.99	 4.6
51-112	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 16.99	 4.61
51-113	 CABLE, THROTTLE, SS;PROMAN	 KIT	 16.99	 4.61
51-114	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 14.99	 4.6
51-115	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 14.99	 4.6
51-116	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 13.99	 4.61
51-117	 CABLE, THROTTLE, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 13.99	 4.61

51-150	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 15.99	 4.61
51-151	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 19.99	 4.6
51-152	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 15.99	 4.61
51-153	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 12.99	 4.61
51-154	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 15.99	 4.6
51-155	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 12.99	 4.61
51-156	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 19.99	 4.61
51-157	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 19.99	 4.6
51-158	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 17.99	 4.6
51-159	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 19.99	 4.6
51-160	 CABLE, IDLE, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 18.99	 4.61
51-161	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 15.99	 4.61
51-162	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 14.99	 4.6
51-163	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 13.99	 4.6
51-164	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 15.99	 4.6
51-165	 CABLE, IDLE, BLK PROMAN;	 KIT	 15.99	 4.61
51-200	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.62
51-201	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.62
51-202	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 22.99	 4.62
51-203	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 23.99	 4.62
51-204	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.62
51-205	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 21.99	 4.62
51-206	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 21.99	 4.62
51-207	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 17.99	 4.62
51-208	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 22.99	 4.62
51-209	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 22.99	 4.62
51-210	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.62
51-211	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.62
51-212	 CABLE, CLUTCH, SS PROMAN;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.62
51-214	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 20.99	 4.62
51-215	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 20.99	 4.62
51-216	 CABLE, CLUTCH, BLK;PROMAN	 KIT	 20.99	 4.62
52-256	 CHAIN 530/120 STD;	 EA	 20.99	 7.67
52-257	 CHAIN 530 STD. ROLL 25’;	 EA	 72.99	 7.67
52-258	 MASTER LINK 530 STD;	 EA	 1.99	 7.67
52-259	 HALF LINK 530 STD;	 EA	 1.99	 7.67
52-260	 CHAIN 530/120 XBL;	 EA	 61.99	 7.67
52-261	 CHAIN 530 XDL ROLL 25’;	 EA	 247.99	 7.67
52-262	 MASTER LINK 530 XBL;	 EA	 2.99	 7.67
52-264	 CHAIN 530/120 XLO;	 EA	 66.99	 7.67
52-265	 CHAIN 530 XLO ROLL 25’;	 EA	 283.99	 7.67
52-266	 MASTER LINK 530 XLO;	 EA	 2.99	 7.67
52-268	 CHAIN 530/120 XLO SILVER;	 EA	 77.99	 7.67
52-269	 CHAIN 530 XLO SLVR ROLL;25’	 EA	 308.99	 7.67
52-270	 MASTER LINK 530 XLO SLVR;	 EA	 2.99	 7.67
52-272	 CHAIN 530/120 XLO GOLD;	 EA	 77.99	 7.67
52-273	 CHAIN 530 XLO GLD ROLL;25’	 EA	 308.99	 7.67
52-274	 MASTER LINK 530 XLO GLD;	 EA	 2.99	 7.67
52-276	 CHAIN 530/120 ENP NICKEL;	 EA	 66.99	 7.67
52-277	 CHAIN 530 ENP NKL ROLL;25’	 EA	 308.99	 7.67
52-278	 MASTER LINK 530 ENP NKL;	 EA	 2.99	 7.67
52-280	 CHAIN, PRIMARY, 428/2/82;	 EA	 45.99	 7.67
52-281	 CHAIN, PRIMARY, 428/2/76;	 EA	 56.99	 7.67
53-4	 TUNE UP,PERF LATE FL XL;	 KIT	 25.99	 9.13
53-5	 TUNE UP,PERF EARLY;	 KIT	 17.99	 9.13
53-6	 TUNE UP,PERF XL W/ MAG;	 KIT	 33.99	 9.13
53-8	 POINTS,IGN ACCEL STD;	 EA	 17.99	 9.14
53-9	 POINTS,IGN ACCEL HI-PERF;	 EA	 17.99	 9.14
53-10	 CONDENSER,ACCEL HD;	 EA	 12.99	 9.14
53-12	 POINTS,IGN HD 32661-70;	 SET	 2.99	 9.1
53-13	 POINTS,IGN HD 30605-48A;	 EA	 5.99	 9.1
53-14	 CONDENSOR,HD 32726-30A;	 EA	 2.99	 9.14
53-15	 CONDENSOR,HD 32726-30;	 EA	 2.99	 9.14
53-16	 POINTS,IGN HD 32658-30;	 SET	 12.99	 9.1
53-20	 POINTS,IGN MAG L HAND;	 SET	 13.99	 9.1
53-21	 CONDENSOR,MAGNETO HD;	 EA	 7.99	 9.11
53-29	 COIL,IGNITION 12V 65-79;	 EA	 57.99	 9.14
53-40	 COIL,SPARK HD 74 65L SPT;	 EA	 32.99	 9.16
53-43	 COIL,PERFORMANCE 12VRD C;P	 EA	 32.99	 9.15
53-44	 COIL, UNIVERSAL DUAL;FIRE	 EA	 44.99	 9.16
53-49	 IGN, MODULE-DUAL FIRE;WILD RIDER	 EA	 41.99	 9.4
53-50	 IGN. MODULE-SINGLE FIRE;WILD RIDER	 EA	 77.99	 9.4
53-51	 COIL,TC CARB ONLY-OEM 31;655-99	 EA	 41.99	 9.15
53-52	 ROTOR, 38AMP REPLS 29981;-95	 EA	 72.99	 1.35
53-53	 REGULTR, CHRM SFTL 2001-;L OE#74610-01/74540/01	 EA	 82.99	 1.37
53-54	 STATOR, 38AMP REPLS;30017-01	 EA	 58.99	 1.35
53-55	 38A ALT KIT WILD RIDER;	 KIT	 185.99	 1.35
53-56	 REGULTR, BLK SFTL 2001-L;OE#74610-01/74540/01	 EA	 75.99	 1.37
53-128	 STATOR,HD 76L 29965-75;	 EA	 54.99	 1.35
53-129	 CHROME ALTERNATOR PLUG;RETAINER70-88	 EA	 23.99	 1.36
53-130	 CHROME ALTERNATOR PLUG;RETAINER 89-P	 EA	 21.99	 1.36
53-134	 RELAY,STARTER OEM 71455-;67C	 EA	 20.99	 1.47
53-144	 BRUSHES,GEN HD 30426-58;	 EA	 15.99	 1.4
53-151	 CLAMP,MAG HOLD HUNT 1020;	 EA	 4.99	 9.9
53-152	 ARMATURE,GEN HD 65A 2B 1;2V	 EA	 67.99	 1.39
53-157	 GEAR,STR DRIVE 31443-65A;	 EA	 16.99	 1.47
53-161	 GEAR,GENERATOR DRIVE OEM; 31073-63A	 EA	 7.99	 1.4
53-172	 TUNE UP,PERF ACCEL 8406;	 KIT	 26.99	 9.13
53-174	 TUNE UP,PERF ACCEL 8408;	 KIT	 28.99	 9.13
53-176	 TUNE UP,PERF ACCEL 8410;	 KIT	 35.99	 9.13
53-177	 TUNE UP,PERF ACCEL 8411;	 KIT	 28.99	 9.13
53-185	 HOLDER,GEN BRUSH HD 65A;	 EA	 8.99	 1.4
53-186	 STATOR,HD 70/75 29965-70;	 EA	 40.99	 1.35
53-193	 DEFLECTOR,OIL HD 31035-5;8	 EA	 6.99	 1.4
53-194	 SCREWS,GEN HD BT CLY 815;3	 PR	 9.99	 1.39
53-195	 SCREWS,GEN HD BT CLY 815;1	 SET	 7.99	 1.39
53-196	 SPEEDO, ELECTRONIC-96/99;-67027-96A	 EA	 164.99	 4.49
53-207	 TERMINAL,WIRE HD 32670-7;0	 EA	 3.99	 9.4
53-208	 SPRING,BRKR WGT 32605-70;	 PR	 5.99	 9.4
53-209	 WEIGHT,BRKR ASY 32522-7;0	 PR	 6.99	 9.4
53-210	 SHAFT PLATE,ADV 32629-70;	 EA	 19.99	 9.4
53-211	 SCREW,TIMER PTS HD 3570;	 EA	 1.99	 9.4
53-214	 FIELD COIL,GEN HD 65A;	 SET	 20.99	 1.39
53-219	 REGULATOR,SS ACCEL;201101	 EA	 112.99	 1.37
53-224	 COIL,POWER ACCEL 140402;	 EA	 87.99	 9.15
53-226	 IGNITION, INTERNAL TWIN;TEC	 EA	 227.99	 9.6
53-227	 IGNITION, INTERNAL TWIN;TEC SPORTSTR	 EA	 231.99	 9.7
53-228	 IGNITION, EXTERNAL 7 PIN; CANNON	 EA	 249.99	 9.8
53-229	 IGNITION, EXTERNAL 8 PIN; DEUTSCH	 EA	 249.99	 9.8
53-230	 COIL,IGNITION 12V 80-84;	 EA	 38.99	 9.14
53-231	 IGNITION KIT, INTERNAL;TWIN TEC	 EA	 335.99	 9.7
53-232	 IGNITION KIT, SPORTSTER;TWIN TEC	 EA	 337.99	 9.7
53-233	 IGNITION KIT, TWIN CAM,;TWIN TEC	 EA	 312.99	 9.7



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

53-234	 IGNITION, PLUG-IN TWIN;CAM, TWO CONNECTOR	 EA	 243.99	 9.7
53-235	 IGNITION, PLUG-IN TWIN;CAM, ONE CONN	 EA	 278.99	 9.7
53-236	 SCAN TOOL, TWIN SCAN 2;	 EA	 216.99	 9.9
53-237	 USB INTERFACE, TWIN TEC;CONTROLS	 EA	 88.99	 9.13
53-238	 TWIN TUNER FUEL INJ.;CONTROLLER 01-P	 EA	 168.99	 8.15
53-239	 IGNITION, TWIN TEC VT-I;	 EA	 125.99	 9.7
53-242	 ADVANCE,AUTO COMPLETE HD;	 KIT	 45.99	 9.1
53-244	 ADVANCE,AUTO ELECTRIC;IGN	 KIT	 34.99	 9.8
53-245	 ADVANCE,AUTO E/E;W/BEARING & 3SPRING	 KIT	 41.99	 9.1
53-246	 CAM,POINT HD 32542-70A;	 EA	 11.99	 9.4
53-247	 BOOT,SOLENOID HD 65L;	 EA	 2.99	 1.47
53-251	 STATOR, BIG TWIN 1981-88;29965-81	 EA	 51.99	 1.35
53-252	 SCREW,GEN FRAME HD 2;BRUSH	 EA	 2.99	 1.4
53-253	 COVER,GEN DRIVE END HD;	 EA	 12.99	 1.4
53-256	 SCREW,POLE SHOE HD GEN;	 EA	 0.99	 1.4
53-257	 COIL, SINGLE FIRE 3 OHM;HIGH OUTPUT	 EA	 104.99	 9.15
53-258	 COIL, TWIN CAM HIGH;OUTPUT	 EA	 94.99	 9.15
53-259	 IGNITION KIT, EXTERNAL;TWIN TEC	 EA	 303.99	 9.8
53-260	 IGNITION KIT, EXTERNAL;TWIN TEC	 EA	 308.99	 9.8
53-263	 REGULATOR,SS ACCEL;201117	 EA	 116.99	 1.37
53-264	 REGULATOR,SS ACCEL;201118	 EA	 116.99	 1.37
53-265	 RELAY,STARTER 31506-79B;	 EA	 7.99	 1.47
53-270	 TWIN TUNER 2, 2001-11 TC;36PIN	 EA	 205.99	 8.14
53-271	 TWIN TUNER 2, 2008-11 TC;73PIN	 EA	 236.99	 8.14
53-284	 SOLENOID, CHROME;71469-65B	 EA	 25.99	 1.46
53-286	 SOLENOID, CHROME;31489-79B	 EA	 30.99	 1.46
53-287	 RELAY,STARTER USA;	 EA	 9.99	 1.47
53-288	 REPAIR KIT,SOLENOID USA;	 KIT	 310.99	 1.46
53-289	 SOLENOID REPAIR KIT, BIG;TWIN 2006-LATER 31604-06	 KIT	 13.99	 1.46
53-294	 LEVER,STARTER GEAR BT;	 EA	 9.99	 1.46
53-295	 PLATE,OIL DEFLECTOR;	 EA	 6.99	 1.48
53-296	 RETAINER,ALTERNATOR PLUG;	 EA	 1.30	 1.36
53-297	 COIL,IGNITION 12V 85-UP;DUAL FIRE	 EA	 40.99	 9.14
53-298	 WASHER,OIL SEPARATOR;	 EA	 0.99	 1.4
53-300	 STATOR,SPORTSTER 86-90;OEM 29967-84	 EA	 41.99	 1.35
53-302	 REG,SS BLK 74510-70A;	 EA	 44.99	 1.37
53-303	 REG,SS BLK 74512-79A;	 EA	 41.99	 1.37
53-304	 REG,SS BLK 74504-78;	 EA	 34.99	 1.37
53-306	 REG,SS BLK 12V;	 EA	 41.99	 1.37
53-308	 REG,SS BLK 74504-82;	 EA	 36.99	 1.37
53-309	 REG,SS BLK 74516-86;	 EA	 38.99	 1.37
53-310	 REG,BLACK RPL HD;74523-84A US MADE	 EA	 50.99	 1.37
53-311	 SNAP RING, 11004;	 EA	 0.99	 1.4
53-312	 3 OHM MINI COIL KIT,;SINGLE FIRE IGN	 EA	 125.99	 9.16
53-313	 COIL,ACCEL SUPER 12V;	 EA	 97.99	 9.15
53-314	 COIL,ACCEL SUPER;ELECTRIC IGN	 EA	 107.99	 9.15
53-315	 COIL,12V L TYPE 31609-65;DUAL FIRE	 EA	 44.99	 9.14
53-316	 COIL,L TYPE 31609-80 BLK;DUAL FIRE	 EA	 52.99	 9.14
53-317	 COIL,L TYPE 31614-83 BLK;DUAL FIRE	 EA	 44.99	 9.14
53-319	 STATOR,BIG TWIN 1989-99;OEM29970-88	 EA	 44.99	 1.35
53-320	 STATOR,SPORTSTER 91L OEM; 29967-89	 EA	 38.99	 1.35
53-321	 SOLENOID INNER BOOT;	 EA	 1.99	 1.47
53-322	 REGULATOR,SS ACCEL 20112;2	 EA	 143.99	 1.37
53-324	 COVER,GEN COMMUTATOR END; CHROME	 EA	 9.99	 1.4
53-325	 SPRING,SOLENOID OVER RUN; 31438-65A	 EA	 0.99	 1.47
53-341	 STATOR,ACCEL 81-88 BT;MOLDED	 EA	 102.99	 1.36
53-345	 STATOR,ACCEL 89-UP BT;UNMOLDED	 EA	 101.99	 1.36
53-346	 STATOR,ACCEL 91-UP XL;UNMOLDED	 EA	 101.99	 1.36
53-362	 REGULATOR,SS ACCEL 20112;3	 EA	 131.99	 1.37
53-368	 RELAY,STARTER ACCEL;	 EA	 16.99	 1.47
53-384	 ADV UNIT W/BEARING &;VARIABLE SPRING	 KIT	 45.99	 9.1
53-385	 ADVANCE WEIGHTS WITH;BEARING	 PR	 18.99	 9.1
53-387	 POINTS,IGNITION BLUE;STREAK	 SET	 14.99	 9.1
53-388	 CONDENSOR,BLUE STREAK;	 EA	 8.99	 9.1
53-389	 ELECTRONIC IGNITION,DYNA; DUAL FIRE	 EA	 106.99	 9.5
53-390	 ELECTRONIC IGNITION,DYNA; SINGLE FIRE	 EA	 128.99	 9.5
53-392	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 12V 3;.0 OHM	 PR	 121.99	 9.16
53-393	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 6V;1.5 OHM	 PR	 160.99	 9.16
53-394	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 12V;3.O OHM	 PR	 124.99	 9.16
53-395	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 12V;3.0 OHM	 EA	 86.99	 9.16
53-396	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 12V;5.0 OHM	 EA	 86.99	 9.16
53-397	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 12V;5.0 OHM	 PR	 128.99	 9.16
53-398	 COIL,IGNITION DYNA 12V;5.0 OHM	 PR	 126.99	 9.16
53-399	 IGNITION MODULE,DYNA2000; SINGLE/DUAL	 EA	 212.99	 9.5
53-400	 IGNITION MODULE,DYNA2000; DUAL FIRE	 EA	 164.99	 9.5
53-401	 EXTNSN HARNESS FOR;DYNA2000 ON 84/90	 EA	 78.99	 9.5
53-404	 TACH ADAPTER DYNA;ELECTRONIC IGN	 EA	 20.99	 9.5
53-406	 STUD KIT,COIL BT 56/82 H;D 72341-56A	 KIT	 10.99	 9.19
53-407	 RELAY,STARTER 31504-91A;	 EA	 7.99	 1.47
53-417	 COIL,DYNA TWIN FIRE FOUR; TOWER	 EA	 119.99	 9.17
53-418	 POINTS CONDENSOR KIT;BLUE STREAK	 KIT	 22.99	 9.1
53-419	 IGNITION,DYNA 2000;SINGLE OVAL 8 PIN	 EA	 205.99	 9.5
53-420	 IGNITION,DYNA 2000 DUAL;FIRE 8 PIN	 EA	 164.99	 9.5
53-425	 TCFI TWIN CAM FUEL INJ;CONTROLLER	 EA	 715.99	 8.15
53-426	 TCFI 4 FUEL INJECTION;CONTROLLER	 KIT	 823.99	 8.14
53-427	 TWIN SCAN 3 TUNING AID;	 KIT	 434.99	 9.9
53-430	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;1965-79 CHROME	 EA	 37.99	 9.14
53-431	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;1980-83 CHROME	 EA	 33.99	 9.14
53-432	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;1983-LATER CHROME	 EA	 37.99	 9.14
53-433	 ULTIMA COIL, TWIN CAM;CARB ONLY 1999-LATER	 EA	 35.99	 9.14
53-434	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;HIGH PERF SINGLE FIRE	 EA	 31.99	 9.14
53-435	 ULTIMA COIL, TWIN CAM;EFI 2001-2006	 EA	 74.99	 9.14
53-436	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;2007-13,OE#31696-07A	 EA	 74.99	 9.14
53-437	 ULTIMA COIL, SPORTSTER;2007-13,OE#31656-07	 EA	 74.99	 9.14
53-438	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;1965-79, OE#31609-65A	 EA	 32.99	 9.14
53-439	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;1980-84, OE#31609-80	 EA	 32.99	 9.14
53-440	 ULTIMA COIL, BIG TWIN;1985-L, OE#31614-83	 EA	 32.99	 9.14
53-450	 COIL,12V 65-79 BLACK;	 EA	 25.99	 9.15
53-451	 COIL,12V 80-E83 BLACK;	 EA	 23.99	 9.15
53-452	 COIL,12V L83-UP BLACK;	 EA	 23.99	 9.15
53-453	 COIL,12V 65-79 CHROME;	 EA	 28.99	 9.15
53-454	 COIL,12V 80-E83 CHROME;	 EA	 28.99	 9.15
53-455	 COIL,12V L83-UP CHROME;	 EA	 28.99	 9.15
53-456	 SOLENOID, ZINC FINISH;71469-65B	 EA	 21.99	 1.46
53-457	 SOLENOID, ZINC FINISH;31489-79B	 EA	 20.99	 1.46
53-470	 TCFI 6 FUEL INJECTION;CONTROLLER	 EA	 926.99	 8.14
53-471	 WEGO 3 AIR/FUEL RATIO;SYSTEM, AFR	 EA	 690.99	 9.11
53-472	 WEGO 3 AIR/FUEL RATIO;SYSTEM, LAMBDA	 EA	 690.99	 8.15
53-480	 COIL, EFI 95-98 OE;31639-95	 EA	 54.99	 9.14
53-481	 COIL, EFI 99-01 OE;31639-99	 EA	 82.99	 9.14
53-482	 COIL, SFTL RKR 08-10;OE 31684-08	 EA	 82.99	 9.14
53-483	 COIL, SFTL RKR, BLKLINE,;BRKOUT 11-16 OE 31684-11	 EA	 82.99	 9.14
53-500	 COIL KIT,DYNA S-70/L-;DUAL FIRE	 KIT	 159.99	 9.8

53-501	 COIL KIT,DYNA S 70/L;SINGLE FIRE	 KIT	 229.99	 9.8
53-505	 RELAY,STARTER-BLUE;STREAK-71463-73	 EA	 31.99	 1.47
53-520	 IGNITION,DYNA 2000I-BT;70/LATER	 EA	 223.99	 9.6
53-521	 IGN.KIT,DYNA 2000I-COLL-;SGL P/SGL F.	 KIT	 319.99	 9.6
53-522	 IGN.KIT,DYNA 2000I-COIL-;DUAL P/SGL.F	 KIT	 308.99	 9.6
53-528	 ROTOR, IGNITION-HD;32402-83	 EA	 3.99	 9.1
53-529	 SCREW, IGN ROTOR 2611C;	 EA	 1.99	 9.1
53-541	 REG BLACK RPL HD74523-91; US MADE	 EA	 46.99	 1.37
53-542	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74523-91 US MADE	 EA	 53.99	 1.37
53-543	 REG,BLACK RPL HD;74519-88 US MADE	 EA	 55.99	 1.37
53-544	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74519-88 US MADE	 EA	 61.99	 1.37
53-545	 REG BLACK RPL HD;74523-94 US MADE	 EA	 47.99	 1.37
53-546	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74523-94 US MADE	 EA	 51.99	 1.37
53-547	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74510-70A US MADE	 EA	 49.99	 1.37
53-548	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74512-79A US MADE	 EA	 47.99	 1.37
53-549	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74504-78 US MADE	 EA	 49.99	 1.37
53-550	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74516-86 US MADE	 EA	 47.99	 1.37
53-551	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74504-82	 EA	 69.99	 1.37
53-552	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74510-64 US MADE	 EA	 47.99	 1.37
53-553	 REG,CHROME RPL HD;74523-84A US MADE	 EA	 47.99	 1.37
53-559	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74505-02	 EA	 131.99	 1.37
53-561	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74505-02	 EA	 142.99	 1.37
53-562	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74505-04	 EA	 129.99	 1.37
53-563	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74505-04	 EA	 133.99	 1.37
53-564	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74505-06	 EA	 92.99	 1.37
53-565	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74505-06	 EA	 110.99	 1.37
53-568	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74711-08	 EA	 77.99	 1.37
53-569	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74711-08	 EA	 93.99	 1.37
53-570	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74512-00	 EA	 47.99	 1.37
53-571	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74512-00	 EA	 55.99	 1.37
53-572	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74523-04	 EA	 125.99	 1.37
53-573	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74523-04	 EA	 80.99	 1.37
53-574	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74631-04	 EA	 146.99	 1.37
53-575	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74631-04	 EA	 157.99	 1.37
53-576	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74631-06	 EA	 86.99	 1.37
53-578	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74631.06	 EA	 144.99	 1.37
53-580	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74631-08	 EA	 87.99	 1.37
53-581	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74631-08	 EA	 159.99	 1.37
53-582	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74540-07	 EA	 77.99	 1.37
53-584	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74540-07	 EA	 70.99	 1.37
53-585	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74540-08	 EA	 66.99	 1.37
53-586	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74540-08	 EA	 72.99	 1.37
53-587	 REGULATOR, BLACK;74546-07	 EA	 69.99	 1.37
53-588	 REGULATOR, CHROME;74546-07	 EA	 89.99	 1.37
53-589	 DISTRIBUTOR,MALLORY BT 1;936/69 12V	 EA	 340.99	 9.9
53-591	 COIL-TWIN FIRE 11;MINI-DYNA	 EA	 128.99	 9.17
53-597	 IGNITION,DYNA-TC88-2001;	 EA	 212.99	 9.6
53-598	 IGN.KIT,DYNA 2000I-;SINGLE TWIN FIRE	 EA	 329.99	 9.6
53-602	 END REG. 12V CP FINNED;	 EA	 80.99	 1.39
53-603	 ROTOR, HEAVY DUTY 22 OR;32 AMP	 EA	 72.99	 1.35
53-604	 ROTOR,OEM STYLE 22 OR 32; AMP	 EA	 44.99	 1.35
53-605	 ULTIMA 32A HVY DUTY;CHARGING SYSTEM	 KIT	 123.99	 1.35
53-606	 ULTIMA 32A OEM TYPE;CHARGING SYSTEM	 KIT	 106.99	 1.35
53-607	 STATOR,70/75 BT 29965-70; USA QUALITY	 EA	 90.99	 1.36
53-608	 STATOR,76/80 BT 29965-75; USA QUALITY	 EA	 61.99	 1.36
53-609	 STATOR,81/88 BT 29965-81; MOLDED USA	 EA	 53.99	 1.36
53-610	 STATOR,81/88 BT;29965-81A UNMOLDED	 EA	 52.99	 1.36
53-611	 STATOR, 1985/90 XL;29967-84A UNMOLDED	 EA	 53.99	 1.36
53-612	 STATOR,85/90 XL 29967-84; MOLDED USA	 EA	 56.99	 1.36
53-613	 STATOR, 1989/L  BT;29970-88A UNMOLDED	 EA	 62.99	 1.36
53-614	 STATOR,91/L* XL 29967-89; UNMOLDED US	 EA	 46.99	 1.36
53-615	 ROTOR, 45 AMP;OE#29999-97	 EA	 108.99	 1.35
53-617	 BOLTS, STATOR;	 PKG	 3.99	 1.35
53-625	 ULTIMA EXTERNAL IGNITION;KIT	 EA	 314.99	 9.3
53-626	 ULTIMA EXTERNAL IGNITION;KIT W/ COIL & WIRES	 EA	 343.99	 9.3
53-630	 SPACER, ALT ROTOR SMALL;	 EA	 3.99	 1.35
53-631	 SPACER, ALT ROTOR LARGE;	 EA	 4.99	 1.35
53-632	 COIL,SINGLE FIRE 12V HI-;PERFORMANCE	 EA	 24.99	 9.15
53-638	 IGNITION SENSOR PICK-UP;32400-80A	 EA	 48.99	 9.4
53-639	 IGNITION, SENSOR PICK-UP; 32404-90	 EA	 48.99	 9.4
53-640	 IGNITION, SENSOR PICK-UP; 32400-94	 EA	 48.99	 9.4
53-642	 USB PROGRAMMING KIT DFS;& 2000i APPS	 KIT	 94.99	 9.2
53-644	 ULTIMA ENGINE IGNITION;SYSTEM	 EA	 139.99	 9.2
53-646	 PC LINK PACKAGE FOR 53-6;41	 KIT	 94.99	 9.2
53-647	 COIL, MINI DUAL;PLUG/SINGLE FIRE	 PR	 144.99	 9.17
53-648	 COIL  MINI SINGLE;PLUG/DUAL FIRE	 EA	 105.99	 9.17
53-650	 VACUUM OPERATED ELEC;SWITCH 26558-84	 EA	 50.99	 1.54
53-651	 VACUUM OPERATED ELEC;SWITCH 26557-83	 EA	 50.99	 1.54
53-652	 VACUUM OPERATED ELEC;SWITCH 26566-91	 EA	 50.99	 1.54
53-653	 3” HG VOES UNIV ASY KIT;	 ASY	 47.99	 1.54
53-654	 4” HG VOES UNIV ASY KIT;	 ASY	 47.99	 1.54
53-655	 5” HG VOES UNIV ASY KIT;	 ASY	 47.99	 1.54
53-656	 6” HG VOES UNIV ASY KIT;	 ASY	 47.99	 1.54
53-658	 PC LINK FOR 53-399,53-40;0,53-496	 KIT	 94.99	 9.5
53-659	 PC LINK FOR 53-419,53-42;0,53-498	 KIT	 94.99	 9.5
53-660	 ULTIMA SINGLE FIRE;IGNITION KIT	 KIT	 180.99	 9.2
53-662	 IGNITION MODULE LINK;	 EA	 18.99	 9.2
53-676	 32 AMP ROTOR STATOR KIT;	 KIT	 98.99	 1.35
53-678	 32 AMP ROTOR;	 EA	 96.99	 1.35
53-679	 38 AMP 3 PHASE ROTOR;STATOR KIT	 KIT	 102.99	 1.35
53-685	 F.I. CONTROLLER 97-98;EVO TOURING	 EA	 202.99	 8.13
53-686	 F.I.CONTROLLER 99-01 TC8;8 TOURING	 EA	 195.99	 8.13
53-687	 F.I.CONTROLLER 02-05 TC8;8 TOURING	 EA	 195.99	 8.13
53-688	 F.I.CONTROLLER 01-05;SOFTAIL & DYNA	 EA	 202.99	 8.13
53-690	 IGNITION,DYNA 04-05 TC88; CARBURETED	 EA	 211.99	 9.6
53-691	 IGNITION,DYNA 04-05 XL;CARBURETED	 EA	 212.99	 9.6
53-695	 RELAY, STARTER HEAVY;DUTY	 EA	 3.99	 1.47
53-701	 DYNA3000,D3K1-4 98/00;SHADOW	 EA	 211.99	 9.6
53-710	 COIL, DYNA-DC1-2;	 EA	 118.99	 9.17
53-711	 COIL, DYNA-DC3-2;	 EA	 118.99	 9.17
53-720	 STATOR, 32 AMP OE#;29951-99	 EA	 55.99	 1.35
53-721	 STATOR, 45AMP OE#;29987-97	 EA	 74.99	 1.35
53-722	 STATOR, 45AMP;OE#29987-99	 EA	 74.99	 1.35
53-723	 STATOR, 45AMP OE#;29987-02	 EA	 78.99	 1.35
55-7	 CORD,BUNGEE 2 HOOK 24;	 EA	 1.99	 11.12
55-8	 CARGO NET BLACK 15X15;	 EA	 5.99	 11.12
55-9	 CARGO NET RED 15X15;	 EA	 6.99	 11.12
57-1	 SPEEDO, BLACK MPH;ELECTRONIC	 EA	 221.99	 4.48
57-2	 GAUGE,OIL 60PSI ACCEL;	 EA	 44.99	 8.52
57-3	 GAUGE,OIL 100PSI ACCEL;	 EA	 44.99	 8.52
57-4	 GAUGE, OIL FACETED FACE;	 EA	 15.99	 8.52
57-11	 GAUGE, OIL FACETED FACE;	 EA	 15.99	 8.52
57-71	 SPEEDOMETER,FATBOB 2/1;FL 62-67	 EA	 46.99	 4.49



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

57-77	 CABLE,SPEEDO RESET SPT;	 EA	 10.99	 4.5
57-78	 BRACKET,SG GAUGES DASH;	 KIT	 11.99	 4.5
57-82	 SPEEDOMETER FATBOB 2/1;FL 56-61	 EA	 46.99	 4.49
57-87	 GAUGE,OIL 60PSI LIQUID;FILLED	 EA	 14.99	 8.53
57-88	 SPEEDOMETER,FATBOB 1/1;FL 56-61	 EA	 46.99	 4.49
57-89	 SPEEDOMETER,FATBOB 1/1 L;AT	 EA	 46.99	 4.49
57-90	 DRIVE, SPEEDO FRONT WHL;73-83 FX SPRT	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-91	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRONT WHL 8;0 FX	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-92	 SPEEDOMETER 1:1,;FL 68-84	 EA	 46.99	 4.49
57-94	 SPEEDOMETER 2:1,;FL 68-84	 EA	 46.99	 4.49
57-95	 DRIVE,SPEEDO TRAN BT 11T;	 EA	 20.99	 4.47
57-96	 KNOB,SPEED RESET HD;	 EA	 2.99	 4.49
57-99	 SPEEDOMETER W/TACH 1-1;	 EA	 82.99	 4.48
57-100	 SPEEDOMETER W/TACH 2-1;	 EA	 98.99	 4.48
57-101	 2 LIGHT DASH KIT 2:1;RATIO	 KIT	 155.99	 4.5
57-102	 GAUGE,OIL 100PSI LIQUID;FILLED	 EA	 15.99	 8.53
57-103	 2 LIGHT DASH KIT 1:1;RATIO	 KIT	 155.99	 4.5
57-122	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRONT WHL;87-UP FLT	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-123	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRONT WHL;87-UP FXLR	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-124	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRONT WHL;86-UP FATBOY	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-125	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRT WHL;84-95 FXST FXSTC	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-126	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRT WHL;84-94 FXR	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-127	 DRIVE,SPEEDO FRT WHL;81-84 FL 4-SPD	 EA	 22.99	 4.47
57-130	 MINI SPEEDO 1:1;	 EA	 30.99	 4.48
57-131	 MINI SPEEDOMETER 2:1;	 EA	 28.99	 4.48
57-133	 MINI TACHOMETER;ELECTRONIC	 EA	 47.99	 4.48
57-136	 SPEEDOMETER DAMPER,; RUBBER BT 68/L	 EA	 5.99	 4.5
57-167	 SPEEDOMETER,SOFTAIL-84/9;0	 EA	 45.99	 4.47
57-168	 SPEEDOMETER,SOFTAIL-91/9;5	 EA	 72.99	 4.47
57-186	 DASH KIT,HD 1984/90 2240;:60 RATIO	 KIT	 177.99	 4.5
57-192	 SPEEDO/TACH-DIGITAL;	 EA	 192.99	 4.48
57-200	 SPEEDO,VDO VISION;PROGRAMABLE 4  DIA	 EA	 190.99	 4.48
57-201	 SPEEDO,VDO VISION;PROGRAMABLE 3-3/8	 EA	 200.99	 4.48
57-203	 SPEEDO, VDO COCKPIT;SPEEDO 3-3/8	 EA	 193.99	 4.48
57-208	 SPEEDO, VDO COCKPIT BLK;SPEEDO 3-3/8	 EA	 193.99	 4.48
57-210	 GAUGE, OIL 60 PSI;CHROME/WHITE FACE	 EA	 37.99	 8.52
57-212	 DASH KIT 96-99 W/O;SPEEDO	 KIT	 119.99	 4.51
57-213	 BACK CLAMP,SPEEDO 67271-;94	 EA	 4.99	 4.51
57-214	 S-BRACKET,DASH MTG.;67260-96	 EA	 5.99	 4.51
57-215	 SEAL,SPEEDO RUBBER 67190;-89	 EA	 4.99	 4.51
57-216	 SWITCH,TRIM PLATE 71302-;93	 EA	 3.99	 4.51
57-217	 INDICATOR LAMP SOCKET;67184-94	 KIT	 6.99	 4.51
57-231	 BRACKET,DUAL 3-3/8  A/M;1-1/2  BAR	 EA	 118.99	 4.49
57-265	 BOOT, RESET BUTTON SPEED;O 67880-94	 EA	 3.99	 4.49
57-284	 SPEEDO RESET KNOB 90-95;SOFTAIL	 EA	 1.99	 4.49
57-307	 BRACKET DUAL 3 3/8” 30 D;EG ANGLE	 EA	 108.99	 4.49
57-336	 SPEEDOMETER,48MM WHITE,;ELEC ‘95-’06	 EA	 87.99	 4.47
57-337	 SPEEDOMETER,48MM BLACK,; ELEC ‘95-’06	 EA	 90.99	 4.47
58-110	 NUT,ACORN SPKT CLY 7816;	 EA	 11.99	 7.8
58-111	 NUT,ACORN SPKT CLY 7817;	 EA	 6.99	 7.8
58-139	 BELT,DRIVE 74 II;	 EA	 52.99	 7.79
58-180	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .125”;	 EA	 10.99	 2.5
58-267	 COVER,BELT SPROCKET HD;	 EA	 36.99	 7.62
58-284	 COVER,BELT PULLEY 61T 40;279-91 SPT	 EA	 34.99	 7.62
58-285	 COVER,BELT PULLEY 61T 40;284-90 BT	 EA	 33.99	 7.62
58-304	 BELT,EVO 5S 3;	 EA	 100.99	 7.79
58-312	 DRIVE PLATE,BDL CLUTCH;ASY	 EA	 8.99	 7.54
58-314	 HALF FRICTION PLATE,BDL;CLUTCH ASY	 EA	 12.99	 7.54
58-380	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL .250;RPS-0250	 EA	 15.99	 2.5
58-381	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL .375;RPS-0375	 EA	 20.99	 2.5
58-382	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL .500;RPS-0500	 EA	 20.99	 2.5
58-383	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL .750;RPS-0750	 EA	 20.99	 2.5
58-384	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL .937;RPS-0937	 EA	 35.99	 2.5
58-385	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL 1.10;RPS-1100	 EA	 38.99	 2.5
58-386	 SPACER,REAR WHEEL 1.25;RPS-1250	 EA	 20.99	 2.5
58-394	 SPLINED CLUTCH STEEL DIS;C EDP-200	 EA	 8.99	 7.54
58-410	 BELT, ULTIMA 14MM, 1-1/2;126T	 EA	 87.99	 7.81
58-411	 BELT, ULTIMA 14MM, 1-1/2;128T	 EA	 87.99	 7.81
58-412	 BELT, ULTIMA 14MM, 1-1/2;135T	 EA	 92.99	 7.81
58-413	 BELT, ULTIMA 14MM, 1-1/2;136T	 EA	 92.99	 7.81
58-414	 BELT, ULTIMA 14MM, 1-1/2;139T	 EA	 97.99	 7.81
58-415	 BELT, ULTIMA 14MM, 1-1/8;136T	 EA	 82.99	 7.81
58-416	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/2;130T	 EA	 90.99	 7.81
58-417	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/2;132T	 EA	 90.99	 7.81
58-418	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/2;133T	 EA	 90.99	 7.81
58-419	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;126T	 EA	 72.99	 7.81
58-420	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;128T	 EA	 72.99	 7.81
58-421	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;130T	 EA	 72.99	 7.81
58-430	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;132T	 EA	 72.99	 7.81
58-433	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;133T	 EA	 72.99	 7.81
58-437	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;135T	 EA	 82.99	 7.81
58-439	 BELT, ULTIMA 14mm, 1-1/8;139T	 EA	 82.99	 7.81
58-440	 COVER,BELT SPROCKET HD;FOR 65T	 EA	 36.99	 7.62
58-538	 INSERT 1.750” FOR OFFSET; PULLEY	 EA	 74.99	 7.79
58-580	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .125”;00 & LTR	 EA	 10.99	 2.5
58-581	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .250”;00 & LTR	 EA	 11.99	 2.5
58-582	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL;.3125” 00 & LTR	 EA	 12.99	 2.5
58-583	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .375”;00 & LTR	 EA	 12.99	 2.5
58-584	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .500”;00 & LTR	 EA	 13.99	 2.5
58-585	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .750”;00 & LTR	 EA	 17.99	 2.5
58-586	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL .937”;00 & LTR	 EA	 17.99	 2.5
58-587	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL 1.0”;00 & LTR	 EA	 19.99	 2.5
58-588	 SPACER, REAR WHEEL 1.25”;00 & LTR	 EA	 20.99	 2.5
58-605	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/O;OFFSET	 EA	 14.99	 7.69
58-606	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/ 1;/4”OFFSET	 EA	 16.99	 7.69
58-607	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/ 1;/2” OFFSET	 EA	 17.99	 7.69
58-608	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/ 3;/4” OFFSET	 EA	 18.99	 7.69
58-609	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/ 1;in OFFSET	 EA	 20.99	 7.69
58-610	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/ 1; 1/4” OFFSET	 EA	 19.99	 7.69
58-611	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT W/ 1; 1/2” OFFSET	 EA	 20.99	 7.69
58-612	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT 1 3/;4” OFFSET	 EA	 22.99	 7.69
58-613	 MOTOR PULLEY INSERT 2”;OFFSET	 EA	 22.99	 7.69
58-622	 CLUTCH HUB NUT W/ SEAL;	 EA	 3.99	 7.68
58-633	 STARTER DRIVE GEAR;ASSEMBLY	 KIT	 14.99	 7.69
58-650	 OUT BOARD SUPPORT KIT,;BLACK	 KIT	 362.99	 7.73
58-651	 COVER, OUTER - BILLET,;BLACK	 EA	 167.99	 7.73
58-652	 CAP 1, OUTER COVER,;BLACK	 EA	 13.99	 7.73
58-653	 CAP 2, OUTER COVER,;BLACK	 EA	 35.99	 7.73
58-654	 CAP, TRANS PULLEY,;BLACK	 EA	 73.99	 7.73
58-655	 CAP, MOTOR PULLEY,;BLACK	 EA	 28.99	 7.73
58-656	 SPACER, OUTER COVER;(A,B), BLACK	 SET	 24.99	 7.73
58-657	 MOTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY;BAGGER BELT DRIVE, BLACK	 ASY	 515.99	 7.7
58-658	 BAGGER SUBPLATE, BLACK;	 EA	 87.99	 7.7

58-659	 SHIFT BUSHING COVER,;BLACK	 EA	 5.99	 7.7
58-660	 PRESSURE PLATE BAGGER;BELT DRIVE, BLACK	 EA	 67.99	 7.7
58-661	 BELT GUARD BAGGER BELT;DRIVE, BLACK	 EA	 36.99	 7.7
58-662	 START COVER BAGGER DRIVE;WITH BUSHING, BLACK	 EA	 83.99	 7.7
58-663	 OUTER COVER BAGGER BELT;DRIVE, BLACK	 EA	 172.99	 7.7
58-664	 SPACER ALUMINUM, BLACK;	 EA	 16.99	 7.7
58-665	 SPACER ALUMINUM, BLACK;	 EA	 5.99	 7.7
58-666	 FRONT BELT GUIDE BAGGER;BELT DRIVE, BLACK	 EA	 49.99	 7.7
58-667	 MOTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY,;BLACK	 ASY	 471.99	 7.68
58-668	 MOTOR PLATE-BILLET,;BLACK	 EA	 446.99	 7.68
58-669	 COVER ASSEMBLY, STARTER;GEAR, BLACK	 ASY	 26.99	 7.68
58-670	 COVER, STARTER GEAR,;BILLET, BLACK	 EA	 25.99	 7.68
58-671	 PRESSURE PLATE ASSEMBLY,;BLACK	 ASY	 76.99	 7.68
58-672	 PRESSURE PLATE, BILLET,;BLACK	 EA	 65.99	 7.68
58-673	 MOTOR PULLEY CAP,;BILLET, BLACK	 EA	 73.99	 7.68
58-700	 BELT DRIVE, 3”DRAG STYLE;CAST POLISHED	 EA	 998.99	 7.71
58-707	 BEARING,BALL,DBL ROW;ANGULAR 3200SER	 EA	 7.99	 7.68
58-708	 N5000-206 SNAP RING;	 EA	 2.99	 7.68
58-710	 GEAR, STARTER DRIVE, ONE; PIECE	 EA	 8.99	 7.69
58-711	 STARTER BUSHING;	 EA	 3.99	 7.69
58-712	 STARTER SPRING;	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-713	 STARTER SPACER;	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-714	 SPRING STOP;	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-715	 COVER ASSEMBLY, STARTER;GEAR	 KIT	 19.99	 7.72
58-717	 BUSHING, STARTER GEAR;	 EA	 2.99	 7.72
58-718	 STARTER BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2;.75IN90-93	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-719	 STARTER BOLT, 10-32x2.75;1994/L	 EA	 0.99	 7.69
58-720	 COVER ASSEMBLY, STARTER;GEAR	 EA	 22.99	 7.69
58-723	 HTNUT 0.8750-14-D-S;	 EA	 6.99	 7.69
58-724	 NUT, MOTOR PULLEY LONG;	 EA	 4.99	 7.69
58-725	 PULLEY, MOTOR 45T;	 EA	 48.99	 7.72
58-726	 WASHER, 1.655 X .94 X .1;25	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-727	 NUT, MOTOR PULLEY;STANDARD	 EA	 6.99	 7.72
58-728	 COMPLETE CLUTCH HUB;ASSEMBLY	 KIT	 216.99	 7.72
58-729	 CLUTCH HUB ASSEMBLY;	 KIT	 65.99	 7.72
58-730	 STREET STYLE, 3” BELT;DRIVE ASY, POLISHED	 KIT	 736.99	 7.71
58-733	 TRANSMISSION PULLEY;ASSEMBLY 71T	 KIT	 148.99	 7.72
58-735	 GEAR, STARTER RING;	 EA	 26.99	 7.69
58-736	 HX-SHCS 0.25-20x0.625x0.;625-S	 PK6	 1.99	 7.68
58-737	 BEARING,BALL,DBL ROW;ANGULAR 3200SER	 EA	 11.99	 7.68
58-738	 RETAINING RING, CLUTCH;ASY OUTER	 EA	 3.99	 7.68
58-739	 TRUARC 5100-137 EXTERNAL; SNAP RING	 EA	 2.99	 7.68
58-741	 HTNUT 0.7500-16-D-S;	 EA	 3.99	 7.68
58-752	 BELT,ULTIMA 2” 8MM 140T;MINUS 3	 EA	 66.99	 7.69
58-755	 CLUTCH HUB;	 EA	 46.99	 7.72
58-756	 WASHER, CLUTCH HUB;	 EA	 1.99	 7.68
58-757	 N5000-137 SNAP RING;	 EA	 2.99	 7.68
58-760	 REPLACEMENT CLUTCH KIT,;3” BELT DRIVE	 ASY	 112.99	 7.72
58-761	 BELT GUIDE, ULTIMA 2”;TRANS PULLEY	 EA	 12.99	 7.69
58-765	 TRANSMISSION PULLEY CAP;ASSEMBLY	 KIT	 44.99	 7.73
58-767	 MOTOR PULLEY CAP;ASSEMBLY	 KIT	 27.99	 7.73
58-769	 REPLACEMENT CLUTCH KIT,;2” BELT DRIVE	 EA	 124.99	 7.54
58-770	 PRESSURE PLATE ASSEMBLY;	 KIT	 43.99	 7.72
58-771	 PRESSURE PLATE;	 EA	 33.99	 7.72
58-772	 CLUTCH DRIVE PLATE,;UPPER	 EA	 3.99	 7.68
58-773	 MSHXNUT 0.164-32-S-N;	 EA	 4.99	 7.68
58-774	 SCHCSCREW 0.164-32x0.625;x0.625-HX-S	 pkg	 2.99	 7.68
58-775	 CLUTCH SPRING STUD;	 pkg	 15.99	 7.73
58-776	 CLUTCH SPRING, MEDIUM-68;LB @ 1 INCH	 SET	 6.99	 7.72
58-777	 CLUTCH SPRING GUIDE;	 pkg	 15.99	 7.72
58-778	 NY-LOC NUT;	 PKG	 7.99	 7.72
58-779	 CLUTCH ADJUSTER;	 KIT	 4.99	 7.68
58-780	 SSFLATSKT 0.4375-20x1-HX;-S	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-781	 HJNUT 0.4375-20-D-S;	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-782	 FW 0.4375;	 EA	 1.99	 7.69
58-786	 N5000-218 SNAP RING;	 EA	 4.99	 7.73
58-787	 BEARING,RADIALBALL;SINGLE ROW SKF6000	 PR	 7.99	 7.73
58-790	 HX-SHCS 0.25-20 x 0.625;x 0.625-S	 PK6	 2.99	 7.73
58-793	 SPACER, OUTER COVER;	 SET	 20.99	 7.73
58-794	 SHCS 0.3125-18X1X1-S;	 pkg	 4.99	 7.73
58-795	 SSFLATSKT 0.3125-18x1-HX;-S	 PKG	 3.99	 7.73
58-796	 HX-SHCS 0.3125-18X0.75X0;.75-S	 PKG	 2.99	 7.69
58-797	 HX-SHCS 0.3125-18X1.5X1.;5-S	 pkg	 2.99	 7.69
58-798	 HX-SHCS 0.3125-18X0.875X;0.875-S	 pkg	 1.99	 7.68
58-799	 HX-SHCS 0.3125-18X2.25X1;.125-S	 pkg	 2.99	 7.69
58-800	 DRAG RACE STYLE 3” BELT;DRIVE, POLISHED	 KIT	 978.99	 7.71
58-809	 MOTOR PLATE ASY. BAGGER;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 411.99	 7.7
58-812	 CAP 1, OUTER COVER,;BILLET	 EA	 10.99	 7.73
58-813	 CAP 2, OUTER COVER,;BILLET	 EA	 29.99	 7.73
58-814	 CAP, TRANS PULLEY - BILL;ET	 EA	 60.99	 7.73
58-815	 CAP, MOTOR PULLEY - BILL;ET	 EA	 22.99	 7.73
58-819	 REPLACEMENT CLUTCH KIT,;90-97 ULTIMA	 EA	 129.99	 7.54
58-821	 MOTOR PULLEY 44 TOOTH;	 EA	 37.99	 7.7
58-824	 PULLEY, MOTOR 45T 2”;DRIVE	 EA	 40.99	 7.69
58-825	 TRANSMISSION PULLEY ASY; 71T	 EA	 118.99	 7.69
58-826	 PULLEY, TRANS 71T;	 EA	 71.99	 7.69
58-827	 CLUTCH HUB ASY;	 EA	 62.99	 7.69
58-828	 CLUTCH HUB;	 EA	 43.99	 7.69
58-829	 PRESSURE PLATE ASY;	 EA	 72.99	 7.69
58-830	 PRESSURE PLATE, BAGGER;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 59.99	 7.7
58-832	 PRESSURE PLATE;	 EA	 56.99	 7.69
58-833	 CLUTCH SPRING STUD;	 PKG	 15.99	 7.68
58-834	 COMPLETE CLUTCH HUB ASY;	 EA	 195.99	 7.69
58-835	 M6 X 1.0 SOCKET HEAD;CAP SCREW	 PKG	 4.99	 7.68
58-843	 5/16 STEEL BALL BEARINGS; SET OF 20	 SET	 49.99	 7.54
58-844	 5/16 CARBIDE BEARINGS;SET OF 5	 SET	 74.99	 7.54
58-850	 BELT DRIVE, 2” OLD;SCHOOL, POLISHED	 EA	 772.99	 7.69
58-852	 CLUTCH SPRING GUIDE;	 PKG	 10.99	 7.68
58-853	 BAGGER BELT DRIVE ASSEM.;POLISHED	 EA	 1,131.99	 7.7
58-854	 BELT GUARD, BAGGER;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 32.99	 7.7
58-855	 STARTER COVER, BAGGER;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 72.99	 7.7
58-856	 OUTER PLATE, BAGGER;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 113.99	 7.7
58-857	 SPACER, ALUMINUM;	 EA	 6.99	 7.7
58-858	 SPACER, ALUMINUM;	 EA	 6.99	 7.7
58-859	 COUNTER SANK SCREWS,;1/4-20X0.75	 EA	 2.99	 7.7
58-860	 FRONT BELT GUIDE, BAGGER;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 41.99	 7.7
58-861	 5/16-18 X 2” SOCKET HEAD;CAP SCREW	 EA	 2.99	 7.7
58-862	 1/4-20 X 0.5” SOCKET;HEAD CAP SCREW	 EA	 2.99	 7.7
58-863	 5/16-18 X 3” SOCKET HEAD;CAP SCREW	 EA	 2.99	 7.7
58-864	 5/16-18 X 1.5” SOCKET;HEAD CAP SCREW	 EA	 1.99	 7.7
58-865	 5/16-18 X 3.5” SOCKET;HEAD CAP SCREW	 EA	 6.99	 7.7
58-866	 5/16-18 X 2.5” SOCKET;HEAD CAP SCREW	 EA	 2.99	 7.7
58-867	 MOTOR PULLEY CAP;	 EA	 42.99	 7.69



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

58-871	 3” QUARTER GRILL PULLEY;COVER	 EA	 41.99	 7.78
58-873	 3” TRIM CUT BELT GUARD;	 EA	 41.99	 7.78
58-876	 3” SMOOTH BELT GUARD;	 EA	 30.99	 7.78
58-878	 2” QUARTER GRILL PULLEY;COVER	 EA	 36.99	 7.79
58-880	 2” SMOOTH BELT COVER;	 EA	 30.99	 7.79
58-881	 2” TRIM CUT BELT GUARD;	 EA	 41.99	 7.79
58-890	 WAVE WASHER;	 EA	 1.99	 7.7
58-891	 SHIFT SPACER;	 EA	 1.99	 7.7
58-892	 MOTORPLATE SUB-PLATE;	 EA	 72.99	 7.7
58-893	 SHIFT BUSHING;	 EA	 7.99	 7.7
58-894	 BUSHING COVER;	 EA	 7.99	 7.7
58-900	 DYNA 2 IN. BELT DRIVE;KIT	 KIT	 896.99	 7.74
58-901	 DYNA/SFTL 2 IN. BELT,;GOODYEAR 140T	 KIT	 82.99	 7.69
58-902	 DYNA 3.35 IN. BELT DRIVE;KIT,STREET STYLE	 KIT	 1,132.99	 7.74
58-903	 ULTIMA 3.35 IN. BELT,;GOODYEAR 140T	 KIT	 109.99	 7.73
58-904	 DYNA, 3” BELT DRIVE KIT,;DRAG STYLE	 KIT	 1,075.99	 7.74
58-906	 DYNA OUTBOARD PLATE ONLY;	 EA	 144.99	 7.78
58-907	 DYNA,OUTBOARD KIT;	 KIT	 308.99	 7.78
58-908	 DYNA,OUTBOARD PLATE ONLY;	 EA	 144.99	 7.78
58-909	 DYNA,OUTBOARD KIT;	 KIT	 308.99	 7.78
58-916	 OUTBOARD SUPPORT PLATE;	 EA	 133.99	 7.73
58-917	 OUTBOARD SUPPORT KIT, 3”;SOFTAIL DRAG RACE STYLE	EA	 278.99	 7.73
58-918	 BELT, BAGGER BELT DRIVE;	 EA	 109.99	 7.7
58-919	 HX-SHCS 0.3125-18X1.75(4;	 PKG	 5.99	 7.77
58-920	 ULTIMA 2in. BELT,;GOODYEAR 140T -0.015	 EA	 57.99	 7.74
58-921	 ULTIMA 3.35in. BELT,;GOODYEAR 140T -0.015	 EA	 96.99	 7.74
58-922	 PULLEY,3.35in. 71T;W/INSERTS	 EA	 109.99	 7.72
58-923	 PULLEY,2in. 71T W/INSERT;	 EA	 92.99	 7.69
58-924	 S/S PULLEY INSERTS,;3.35IN	 SET	 21.99	 7.72
58-925	 S/S PULLEY INSERTS, 2IN;	 SET	 41.99	 7.68
58-926	 HX-SHCS 0.3125-18X2.125;(3)	 PKG	 3.99	 7.77
58-927	 MOTOR SUBPLATE, DYNA;1991-05	 EA	 81.99	 7.76
58-928	 BILLET MOTOR PLATE ASY;DYNA	 EA	 328.99	 7.75
58-929	 SPACER, GROOVED FOR;SWINGARM	 EA	 6.99	 7.76
58-930	 SPACER, COUNTERBORED FOR;SWINGARM	 EA	 6.99	 7.75
58-935	 BILLET MOTOR PLATE;ASY. 1990-06 SOFTAILS	 EA	 283.99	 7.72
58-936	 3” QUARTER GRILL PULLEY;COVER, BLACK	 EA	 46.99	 7.78
58-937	 2” QUARTER GRILL PULLEY;COVER, BLACK	 EA	 48.99	 7.79
58-940	 MOTOR PLATE, CAST;SOFTAIL 1990-06	 KIT	 215.99	 7.69
58-941	 BELT DRIVE, 2” OLD;SCHOOL BLACK	 EA	 782.99	 7.69
58-942	 MOTOR PLATE, CAST BLACK;	 EA	 226.99	 7.72
58-943	 MOTOR PULLEY CAP, 2”;BELT DRIVE BLACK	 EA	 42.99	 7.69
58-944	 PRESSURE PLATE ASY, 2”;BELT DRIVE BLACK	 EA	 67.99	 7.69
58-945	 BLACK STARTER GEAR COVER;2” BELT DRIVE	 EA	 24.99	 7.69
58-946	 BELT DRIVE, 3” DRAG;STYLE CAST, BLACK	 EA	 1,019.99	 7.71
58-947	 BELT DRIVE, 3” STREET;STYLE, BLACK	 EA	 808.99	 7.71
58-949	 STARTER GEAR COVER, 3”;BELT DRIVE BLACK	 EA	 19.99	 7.72
58-950	 BLACK MOTOR PULLEY CAP,;3” STREET	 EA	 29.99	 7.73
58-951	 BLACK TRANS PULLEY CAP,;3” STREET	 EA	 46.99	 7.73
58-958	 BELT DRIVE, BAGGER BLACK;	 EA	 1,132.99	 7.7
58-960	 BELT DRIVE, 2” LATE;MODEL	 EA	 1,023.99	 7.68
58-963	 MOTOR PLATE BILLET;	 EA	 381.99	 7.68
58-964	 BEARING FOR 2008-LATER;ID=24.82	 EA	 7.99	 7.68
58-970	 PULLEY, MOTOR 53T 2”;DRIVE	 EA	 60.99	 7.68
58-971	 COMPLETE TRANS PULLEY;ASSEMBLY	 EA	 203.99	 7.68
58-972	 CLUTCH HUB ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 50.99	 7.68
58-973	 CLUTCH HUB;	 EA	 46.99	 7.68
58-975	 PULLEY, TRANSMISSOIN 72T;WITH INSERT	 EA	 97.99	 7.68
58-976	 GEAR, STARTER RING 106T;	 EA	 31.99	 7.68
58-977	 PRESSURE PLATE ASSEMBLY;	 EA	 67.99	 7.68
58-980	 BELT GUIDE, ULTIMA 2”;TRANS PULLEY-CP	 EA	 11.99	 7.68
58-981	 MOTOR PULLEY CAP, BILLET;	 EA	 62.99	 7.68
58-982	 SPACER, SMALL, BLACK;OXIDE	 EA	 2.99	 7.68
58-983	 SPACER, LARGE, BLACK;OXIDE	 EA	 2.99	 7.68
58-984	 SPACER, LARGE, ZINC;	 EA	 2.99	 7.68
58-985	 BELT, LATE MODEL, 144T;-.004”	 EA	 69.99	 7.68
58-986	 MOTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 404.99	 7.68
58-987	 COVER ASSEMBLY, STARTER;GEAR	 EA	 29.99	 7.68
58-990	 BELT DRIVE, 2” LATE;MODEL, BLACK	 EA	 1,029.99	 7.68
60-100	 EXHAUST TIP, SLANTED,;CHR	 EA	 22.99	 10.7
60-101	 EXHAUST TIP, SLANTED,;BLK	 EA	 21.99	 10.7
60-102	 EXHAUST TIP, STANDARD,;CHR	 EA	 20.99	 10.7
60-103	 EXHAUST TIP, STANDARD,;BLK	 EA	 19.99	 10.7
60-104	 EXHAUST TIP, SLOTTED,;CHR	 EA	 25.99	 10.7
60-105	 EXHAUST TIP, SLOTTED,;BLK	 EA	 24.99	 10.7
60-200	 DRAG PIPES,1 3/4 PANHEAD;	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-203	 DRAG PIPES,1 3/4 SHOVEL;40 IN	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-204	 DRAG PIPES, 2” SHOVEL 70; & LATER	 SET	 47.99	 10.11
60-205	 DRAG PIPES,1 3/4 V2 FXST;,FX 84/85	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-206	 DRAG PIPES,2 IN. FXST 84;-99	 SET	 48.99	 10.11
60-207	 DRAG PIPES,1 3/4 DYNA 91;L	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-208	 DRAG PIPE, 2” DYNA;91/LATER	 SET	 47.99	 10.11
60-209	 DRAG PIPES 1-3/4 FXR;84/99	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-210	 DRAG PIPE, 2” FXR 84/99;	 SET	 47.99	 10.11
60-211	 DRAG PIPES,1 3/4 XL;57-85	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-212	 DRAG PIPES,2 IN.XL 57-85;	 SET	 47.99	 10.11
60-213	 DRAG PIPES,1 3/4 XL;86-98	 SET	 46.99	 10.11
60-214	 DRAG PIPES,2 IN. XL 86-9;8	 SET	 51.99	 10.11
60-217	 DRAG PIPES, 1-3/4  XL;2004-LATER	 SET	 50.99	 10.11
60-218	 DRAG PIPES, 2 XL;2004-LATER	 SET	 51.99	 10.11
60-219	 DRAG PIPE,SPRT, 07&LTR;W/02 BUNGS	 SET	 58.99	 10.11
60-300	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86-UP;DOWN N OUTS	 SET	 108.99	 10.2
60-301	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86-UP;SNUB NOSE	 SET	 108.99	 10.2
60-302	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86-UP;DOWN N DIRTY	 SET	 108.99	 10.2
60-303	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86UP S;HARP SHOOTER	 SET	 101.99	 10.2
60-304	 BIG GROWL EXH 86-UP;STRAIGHT SHOOTER	 SET	 108.99	 10.2
60-305	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86-UP;LONG BARRELS	 SET	 108.99	 10.2
60-306	 BIG GROWL EXH 86-UP;UPSWEPT UP N OUT	 SET	 108.99	 10.3
60-307	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86-UP;LONG RIFLES	 SET	 108.99	 10.3
60-308	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86UP;SHORT SHOOTER	 SET	 108.99	 10.3
60-309	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86UP U;PSWEPTDOUBLE	 SET	 108.99	 10.3
60-310	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST 86-UP;LONG GUNS	 SET	 108.99	 10.3
60-311	 3-PIECE HEATSHIELD KITS;ALL GROWL	 KIT	 51.99	 10.2
60-312	 2-PIECE EXTENDED HEAT;SHIELD	 KIT	 51.99	 10.2
60-313	 HEAT SHIELD,SPORTSTER;BIG GROWL-2 PC	 KIT	 61.99	 10.4
60-330	 BIG GROWL, SPT - DOWN N;OUTS	 SET	 102.99	 10.4
60-331	 BIG GROWL, SPT - SNUB;NOSE	 SET	 102.99	 10.4
60-332	 BIG GROWL, SPT - SHARP;SHOOTERS	 SET	 102.99	 10.4
60-333	 BIG GROWL, SPT -;STRAIGHT SHOOTERS	 SET	 102.99	 10.4
60-334	 BIG GROWL, SPT - SHORT;SHOOTERS	 SET	 102.99	 10.4
60-360	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST, SHORT;SHOTS, CHROME	 EA	 108.99	 10.5
60-361	 BIG GROWL EXHAUST, SHORT;SHOTS, BLACK	 SET	 108.99	 10.5
60-362	 EXHAUST, COMP. SFTL, CHR;	 EA	 236.99	 10.6

60-363	 EXHAUST, COMP. SFTL, BLK;	 EA	 205.99	 10.6
60-364	 EXHAUST, COMP. XL 04-UP;CHR	 EA	 205.99	 10.6
60-365	 EXHAUST, COMP XL 04-UP;BLK	 EA	 175.99	 10.6
60-366	 EXH, COMP, 2 INTO 1,;TOURING, CHROME	 EA	 468.99	 10.7
60-367	 EXH, COMP, 2 INTO 1,;TOURING, BLACK	 EA	 455.99	 10.7
60-368	 EXH, COMP, 2 INTO 1,;SOFTAIL, CHROME	 EA	 468.99	 10.7
60-369	 EXH, COMP, 2 INTO 1,;SOFTAIL, BLACK	 EA	 455.99	 10.7
60-370	 EXHAUST, SHORT SHOTS,;CHROME W/ BLK WRAP	 EA	 134.99	 10.5
60-371	 EXHAUST, SHORT SHOTS,;BLACK W/ BLK WRAP	 EA	 129.99	 10.5
60-372	 HEADERS, ULTIMA TRUE;DUAL, 95-08, CHR	 SET	 330.99	 10.8
60-373	 HEADERS, ULTIMA TRUE;DUAL, 95-08, BLK	 SET	 317.99	 10.8
60-374	 HEADERS, ULTIMA TRUE;DUAL, 09-16, CHR	 SET	 330.99	 10.8
60-375	 HEADERS, ULTIMA TRUE;DUAL, 09-16, BLK	 SET	 317.99	 10.8
61-1	 QUICK RELEASE HELMET;BUCKLE-BLACK	 EA	 6.99	 11.13
62-616	 EX PIPES,DRAG1-3/4 GOOSE;S 70L P#734A	 SET	 61.99	 10.1
62-623	 SH70L 1 3/4 UPSWEEP EX;PIPES, ULTIMA	 SET	 87.99	 10.1
62-626	 EX PIPES,UPSWEEP1-3/4FX;FLST P#716B2	 SET	 154.99	 10.1
62-632	 EX PIPES,DUALCROSS1-3/4;SH 70L	 SET	 113.99	 10.1
63-67	 LINK,CONNECTING 530XLO;	 EA	 6.99	 7.66
64-3	 MUFFLER,SHORTY 1.5 & 1.7;5	 EA	 17.99	 10.13
64-45	 BAFFLE,EXHAUST TO FIT 1-;1/2  ID	 EA	 2.99	 10.14
64-47	 BAFFLE,EXHAUST TO FIT 1-;3/4  ID	 EA	 3.99	 10.14
64-48	 BAFFLE,EXHAUST 2X4;	 EA	 2.99	 10.14
64-100	 BAFFLE,EXHAUST 1.5x8;	 EA	 3.99	 10.14
64-101	 BAFFLE, 2 1/4 IN. 6;INCHES LONG	 EA	 10.99	 10.14
64-102	 BAFFLE, 2 1/4 IN. 10 INC;INCHES LONG	 EA	 17.99	 10.14
64-103	 BAFFLE, 2 1/4 IN. 4;INCHES LONG	 EA	 7.99	 10.14
64-104	 BAFFLE, 2 1/4 X 8 IN;BAFFLE W/SILENCER PKG	 EA	 14.99	 10.14
64-105	 BAFFLE,EXHAUST 1.75x8;	 EA	 6.99	 10.14
64-110	 EXHAUST WRAP, BROWN;2”x50’	 EA	 60.99	 10.16
64-111	 EXHAUST WRAP, BLACK;2”x50’	 EA	 64.99	 10.16
64-112	 EXHAUST WRAP, COPPER;2”x50’	 EA	 66.99	 10.16
64-113	 EXHAUST WRAP KIT, BLACK;WRAP & BLACK COATING	 KIT	 55.99	 10.16
64-114	 EXHAUST WRAP KIT, TAN;WRAP & ALUM. COATING	 KIT	 55.99	 10.16
64-115	 EXHAUST WRAP KIT, TAN;WRAP & WHITE COATING	 KIT	 55.99	 10.16
64-150	 O2 SENSOR OEM 27719-07;	 EA	 53.99	 10.12
64-151	 O2 SENSOR OEM 27683-07;	 EA	 53.99	 10.12
64-152	 O2 SENSOR OEM 27703-08;	 EA	 53.99	 10.12
64-153	 O2 SENSOR OEM 27729-10;	 EA	 73.99	 10.12
64-154	 O2 SENSOR OEM 27809-10;	 EA	 73.99	 10.12
64-155	 O2 SENSOR OEM 32700005;	 EA	 73.99	 10.12
64-156	 O2 SENSOR OEM 32700006;	 EA	 73.99	 10.12
64-157	 O2 SENSOR OEM 32700026;	 EA	 73.99	 10.12
64-158	 O2 SENSOR OEM 27690-08;	 EA	 73.99	 10.12
64-190	 BAFFLE,EXHAUST 2”x8”;	 EA	 3.99	 10.14
64-300	 MUFFLER,UNIVERSAL SLASH;1-3/4	 EA	 26.99	 10.13
64-319	 MUFFLER,TAPERED 1-3/4  I;D	 EA	 41.99	 10.13
64-339	 MUFFLER,FISHTAIL 30  CPP;	 EA	 76.99	 10.13
64-368	 MUFFLER,STD 25  HD;	 EA	 80.99	 10.13
64-369	 EXTENSION,FISHTAIL 29;	 EA	 30.99	 10.1
64-373	 MUFFLER,FISHTAIL 36;LONG	 EA	 79.99	 10.13
64-390	 MUFFLER, MEGAPHONE,;95-16, CHROME	 PR	 144.99	 10.9
64-391	 MUFFLER, MEGAPHONE,;95-16, BLACK	 PR	 135.99	 10.9
64-392	 MUFFLER, 3.5” SLIP ON,;95-16, CHROME	 PR	 149.99	 10.9
64-393	 MUFFLER, 3.5” SLIP ON,;95-16, BLACK	 PR	 137.99	 10.9
64-394	 MUFFLER, 4” SLIP ON,;95-16, CHROME	 PR	 149.99	 10.9
64-395	 MUFFLER, 4” SLIP ON,;95-16, BLACK	 PR	 137.99	 10.9
64-477	 EX. ADAPTERS, EVO HEAD;PIPES	 PR	 17.99	 10.16
64-478	 TORQUE CONES, STAINLESS;STEEL	 SET	 10.99	 10.16
64-479	 TORQUE CONES, CHROME;PLATED	 SET	 10.99	 10.16
65-108	 MUFFLER RUBBER MOUNT;ISOLATOR FLT/FLHT 84	 PR	 8.99	 10.13
66-10	 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE 1-3/4;  ID	 EA	 6.99	 10.14
66-14	 CLAMP,MUFFLER END 1-1/2; ID CP	 EA	 4.99	 10.14
66-15	 CLAMP,MUFFLER END 1-5/8;ID CP	 EA	 4.99	 10.14
66-16	 CLAMP,MUFFLER END 1-3/4; ID CP	 EA	 7.99	 10.14
66-17	 CLAMP,MUFFLER END 1-7/8; ID CP	 EA	 4.99	 10.14
66-18	 CLAMP,MUFFLER END 2  ID;CP	 EA	 5.99	 10.14
66-42	 CLAMP,EXHAUST HEADER SPT; CP	 PR	 11.99	 10.14
66-45	 CLAMP, INTAKE 1955-78;	 PR	 51.98	 8.32
66-48	 CLAMPS, EXHAUST 1957-85;SPORTSTER 65273-88T	 PR	 13.99	 10.14
66-49	 CLAMPS, EXHAUST 1948-65;PANHEAD 65274-88T	 PR	 18.99	 10.14
66-61	 CLAMP,EXHAUST PIPE 2  ID; CP	 EA	 7.99	 10.14
66-65	 CLAMP,3 PIECE 1  CP;	 PR	 19.98	 4.4
66-66	 CLAMP,3 PIECE 1-1/4  CP;	 PR	 23.98	 4.4
66-72	 CLAMP,MIRROR UNIVERSAL;CLAMP	 EA	 3.99	 4.38
66-76	 CLAMP,HOSE 3/8;CUSHIONED	 EA	 1.99	 5.36
66-84	 CLAMP INT RUBBER BAND;AIRCRAFT SS	 PR	 9.99	 8.32
66-94	 CLAMP,MIRROR HD CHROME;	 EA	 6.99	 4.38
66-96	 RETAINING RING EVO;EXHAUST	 EA	 1.99	 10.15
66-98	 CLAMPS INTAKE O-RING AIR;CRAFT SS	 PR	 8.99	 8.32
66-99	 CLAMP, INTAKE 1978-84;	 PR	 51.98	 8.32
66-100	 ACORN NUT EXHAUST KIT;SHOVEL 66-84	 KIT	 5.99	 10.15
66-101	 PAN EXHAUST PORT;	 PR	 57.98	 10.16
66-102	 EXHAUST FLANGE, 3 BOLT;	 PR	 13.99	 10.15
66-110	 SNAP STRAP KIT,;12-9” STRAPS	 KIT	 36.99	 10.16
66-203	 EXHAUST FLANGE EVO;CHROME	 PR	 10.99	 10.15
66-205	 CRIMP CLAMP 7/16  ID;	 EA	 25.99	 8.11
66-206	 CRIMP CLAMP 17/32  ID;	 EA	 25.99	 12.16
66-207	 CRIMP CLAMP 19/32  ID;	 EA	 0.52	 8.11
66-208	 CRIMP CLAMP 11/16  ID;	 ea	 0.99	 8.11
66-210	 CLAMP,1/4” CUSHIONED;	 EA	 1.99	 4.59
66-211	 CLAMP,1/2” CUSHIONED;	 EA	 0.99	 4.59
66-212	 CLAMP,5/8” CUSHIONED;	 EA	 1.99	 4.59
66-213	 CLAMP,3 PIECE 1 X 1/2;MOUNT HOLE CP	 PR	 19.98	 4.4
66-214	 CLAMP,3 PIECE 1-1/8 X 1/;2 MOUNT HOLE	 PR	 21.98	 4.4
66-215	 CLAMP,3 PIECE 1-1/4 X 3/;8 MOUNT HOLE	 PR	 21.98	 4.4
66-216	 CLAMP,3 PIECE 1-1/8 X 3/;8 MOUNT HOLE	 PR	 21.98	 4.4
66-242	 EXHAUST STUD-HD 16715-83;	 EA	 2.99	 6.28
66-290	 EVO EXH. FLANGE KIT;	 KIT	 11.99	 10.15
66-291	 O2 SENSOR PLUG, 12MM;	 PR	 2.99	 10.6
66-292	 O2 SENSOR PLUG, 18MM;	 PR	 3.99	 10.6
66-293	 O2 SENSOR PLUG ADAPTER; 18-12 MM	 PR	 8.99	 10.6
67-75	 CHAIN,DRIVE 530 200FT;	 FT	 11.99	 7.66
68-100	 SISSY BAR,SPT EARLY 20;	 EA	 97.99	 11.7
69-001	 O-RING, 137 VITON;	 EA	 1.99	 8.25
69-65	 ADAPTER,Y MANIFOLD 38 MI;K	 EA	 3.99	 8.31
69-90	 MOUNTING FLANGE, FRONT;INTAKE 27009-86B	 EA	 7.99	 8.23
69-91	 MOUNTING FLANGE, REAR;INTAKE 27010-86B	 EA	 6.99	 8.23
69-94	 INTAKE MANIFOLD, XL 86-;03  CARBURETED MODELS	 EA	 37.99	 8.17
69-96	 INTAKE MANIFOLD, EVO;84-99, W/VACUUM PORT	 EA	 37.99	 8.17
69-125	 INTAKE MANIFOLD, T.C.;W/VOES & VACUUM PORT	 EA	 35.99	 8.17
69-141	 S&S G MANIFOLD FOR;ULTIMA 100-113 CI	 EA	 37.99	 8.17
69-142	 MANIFOLD FITS 120-127CI;W/G CARB	 EA	 37.99	 8.17



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

69-144	 MANIFOLD FITS 120-127CI;W/D CARB	 EA	 37.99	 8.17
69-194	 MANIFOLD KIT 45 MIK #259; 1.800 PORT	 KIT	 51.99	 8.23
69-210	 MANIFOLD KIT 48 MIK #275; 1.800 PORT	 KIT	 53.99	 8.23
69-212	 MANIFOLD KIT 48 MIK #278; 1.800 PORT	 KIT	 53.99	 8.23
69-241	 INTAKE MANIFOLD, ULTIMA;SHOVELHEAD STD. CYLINDER	 EA	 37.99	 8.17
69-242	 INTAKE MANIFOLD, ULTIMA;SHOVELHEAD +.200 CYL	 EA	 37.99	 8.17
69-184A	 MANIFOLD 42 MIKUNI #275;1.625 PORT	 EA	 37.99	 8.23
69-190A	 MANIFOLD 45 MIK #247;1.800 PORT	 EA	 37.99	 8.23
69-194A	 MANIFOLD 45 MIK #259 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 41.99	 8.23
69-196A	 MANIFOLD 45 MIK #266 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 32.99	 8.23
69-198A	 MANIFOLD 45 MIK #275 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 37.99	 8.23
69-203A	 MANIFOLD 48 MIK #256 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 35.99	 8.23
69-204A	 MANIFOLD, MIK 45MM #288;1.800 PORT	 EA	 37.99	 8.23
69-205A	 MANIFOLD 48 MIK #259 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 38.99	 8.23
69-210A	 MANIFOLD 48 MIK #275 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 38.99	 8.23
69-212A	 MANIFOLD 48 MIK #278 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 32.99	 8.23
69-216A	 MANIFOLD 48 MIK #288 1.8;00 PORT	 EA	 32.99	 8.23
69-217A	 MANIFOLD 48 MIK #294;OVAL PORT	 EA	 60.99	 8.23
70-109	 HOUSING, STARTER MOTOR;PRESTOLITE	 EA	 31.99	 1.48
70-110	 HOUSING, STARTER MOTOR;HITACHI	 EA	 30.99	 1.48
70-111	 STARTER SHAFT BT;31482-70	 EA	 16.99	 1.47
70-120	 DISTRIBUTOR,BT 36/69 EPT;S	 EA	 123.99	 9.9
70-123	 DISTRIBUTOR,HD BIG TWIN;2 HOLE MOUNT	 EA	 135.99	 9.9
70-130	 STARTER,PRESTOLITE BLACK;	 EA	 123.99	 1.45
70-131	 STARTER,PRESTOLITE;CHROME	 EA	 133.99	 1.45
70-133	 ARMATURE, STARTER;	 EA	 72.99	 1.45
70-134	 BRUSHES,STARTER;	 KIT	 11.99	 1.45
70-135	 HOLDER,BRUSH;	 EA	 10.99	 1.45
70-138	 STARTER,HITACHI BLACK;	 EA	 123.99	 1.45
70-139	 STARTER,HITACHI CHROME;	 EA	 123.99	 1.45
70-142	 BRUSHES,STARTER MOTOR;	 SET	 8.99	 1.45
70-143	 HOLDER, BRUSH;	 EA	 18.99	 1.45
70-144	 BEARING,DRIVE GEAR END;	 EA	 11.99	 1.45
70-145	 THRU-BOLT KIT;	 PR	 7.99	 1.45
70-156	 DISTRIBUTOR,SPT 56-70;CHROME	 EA	 121.99	 9.9
70-181	 JACKSHAFT ASY 1989-93;	 KIT	 56.99	 1.47
70-182	 JACKSHAFT ASY 94-UP;	 KIT	 52.99	 1.47
70-184	 STARTER SOLENOID REPAIR;KIT BT 91-UP	 KIT	 17.99	 1.46
70-201	 CONNECTOR;	 EA	 0.99	 1.42
70-203	 SWITCH ASSEMBLY ELECTRO;MAG.	 KIT	 46.99	 1.42
70-204	 SWITCH ASSEMBLY ELECTRO;MAG.	 KIT	 47.99	 1.42
70-205	 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY FOR 1.;4	 ASY	 47.99	 1.42
70-206	 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY FOR 1.;75	 ASY	 61.99	 1.42
70-207	 YOKE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES;INTERNALS	 ASY	 257.99	 1.42
70-208	 BRUSH PLATE ASS;	 KIT	 10.99	 1.42
70-209	 DRIVE ASY, START XL 81/;90 31567-81	 EA	 37.99	 1.47
70-210	 DRIVE ASY, START BT/XL;31663-90	 EA	 39.99	 1.47
70-211	 STARTER CLUTCH ASY;91-02  OE31663-90	 EA	 25.99	 1.47
70-212	 STARTER SEAL/GASKET KIT;	 KIT	 0.99	 1.42
70-213	 YOKE ASSEMBLY INC.;INTERNALS FOR 1.4	 ASY	 45.99	 1.42
70-214	 YOKE ASSEMBLY INC;INTERNALS FOR 1.75	 ASY	 37.99	 1.42
70-215	 INSULATING BOOT;	 EA	 1.99	 1.42
70-217	 BEARING,ARMATURE 6002;SERIES	 EA	 6.99	 1.42
70-218	 ULTIMA STARTER BOLT 1/4-;20 X 5 1/4	 EA	 2.99	 1.41
70-219	 ULTIMA STARTER BOLT;10-32x6	 EA	 2.99	 1.41
70-220	 THUNDERFIRE 1.4KW;STARTER-TOP CHR	 EA	 149.99	 1.41
70-221	 THUNDERFIRE 1.4KW;STARTER - TOP BLACK	 EA	 149.99	 1.41
70-222	 THUNDERFIRE 1.4KW;STARTER-SIDE CHR	 EA	 152.99	 1.41
70-223	 THUNDERFIRE 1.4KW;STARTER-SIDE BLACK	 EA	 149.99	 1.41
70-224	 THUNDERFIRE 1.75KW;STARTER-TOP CHR	 EA	 164.99	 1.41
70-225	 THUNDERFIRE 1.75KW;STARTER-SIDE CHR	 EA	 164.99	 1.41
70-226	 THUNDERFIRE 2.0 KW;STARTER-TOP CHR	 EA	 182.99	 1.41
70-227	 THUNDERFIRE 2.0 KW;STARTER-SIDE CHR	 EA	 182.99	 1.41
70-228	 THUNDERFIRE 2.4 KW;STARTER-TOP CHR	 EA	 185.99	 1.41
70-229	 THUNDERFIRE 2.4 KW;STARTER-SIDE CHR	 EA	 185.99	 1.41
70-230	 THUNDER FIRE STARTER ALL; BT 86/88	 EA	 141.99	 1.44
70-231	 THUNDER FIRE STARTER BT;80/85 FL	 EA	 141.99	 1.44
70-232	 THUNDER FIRE STARTER BT;79/84 4-SPD	 EA	 152.99	 1.44
70-233	 THUNDER FIRE STARTER ALL; BT 67-79	 EA	 152.99	 1.44
70-234	 THUNDER FIRE STARTER XL;81/07	 EA	 159.99	 1.44
70-235	 THUNDERFIRE STARTER, 1.4;KW-07L-BLK	 EA	 144.99	 1.41
70-236	 THUNDERFIRE STARTER, 1.4;KW-07L-CP	 EA	 144.99	 1.41
70-237	 THUNDERFIRE STARTER, 1.4;KW-07L	 EA	 144.99	 1.41
70-238	 THUNDERFIRE STARTER, 1.7;5KW-07L-BLK	 EA	 153.99	 1.41
70-239	 THUNDERFIRE STARTER, 1.7;5KW-07L-CP	 EA	 153.99	 1.41
70-240	 THUNDERFIRE STARTER,;1.75KW-07L	 EA	 153.99	 1.41
70-247	 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 25.99	 1.43
70-248	 SPRING;	 EA	 0.99	 1.43
70-249	 OUTPUT SHAFT;	 EA	 8.99	 1.43
70-250	 PLUNGER ASSEMBLY;	 EA	 4.99	 1.42
70-251	 SOLENOID COVER ASS. FOR;1.4	 ASY	 10.99	 1.42
70-252	 IDLER GEAR;	 EA	 5.99	 1.42
70-253	 BEARING & SHIFT ASSEMBLY; IDLER GEAR	 ASY	 1.99	 1.42
70-254	 STARTER POST ASY,MAIN;POWER	 ASY	 3.99	 1.42
70-255	 FASTENER KIT STARTER;HOUSING	 KIT	 0.99	 1.42
70-256	 FACE PLATE STARTER;HOUSING	 EA	 16.99	 1.42
70-257	 BEARING CLUTCH 6004;SERIES	 EA	 5.99	 1.42
70-258	 BEARING CLUTCH 6904;SERIES	 EA	 7.99	 1.42
70-259	 SPRING;	 EA	 0.99	 1.42
70-260	 OUTPUT SHAFT STARTER;	 EA	 8.99	 1.42
70-261	 SOLENOID COVER ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 2.99	 1.42
70-262	 FACE PLATE,STARTER;HOUSING	 EA	 4.99	 1.42
70-263	 STARTER END CAP;	 EA	 3.99	 1.42
70-264	 FASTENER KIT, BRUSH;PLATE	 KIT	 0.99	 1.42
70-265	 FASTENER KIT, STARTER;HOUSING	 KIT	 0.99	 1.42
70-266	 SWITCH ASS. & HOUSING;ELECTRO MAG.	 KIT	 51.99	 1.42
70-267	 BEARING ARMATURE 608;SERIES	 EA	 7.99	 1.42
70-268	 SPRING BRUSH;	 PR	 0.99	 1.42
70-269	 STARTER END CAP;	 EA	 14.99	 1.42
70-270	 FASTENER KIT BRUSH PLATE;	 KIT	 2.99	 1.42
70-271	 FASTENER KIT STARTER;HOUSING	 KIT	 0.99	 1.42
70-272	 STEEL BALL;	 EA	 0.99	 1.42
70-273	 SPRING;	 EA	 0.99	 1.42
70-274	 SOLENOID COVER ASS.;W/ PUSH BUTTON	 ASY	 15.99	 1.42
70-275	 SITCH ASS. ELECTRO;MAGNETIC	 ASY	 29.99	 1.43
70-276	 CONNECTOR;	 EA	 1.99	 1.43
70-277	 STARTER SEAL/GASKET KIT;	 KIT	 0.99	 1.43
70-278	 SPRING, BUSH;	 PR	 3.99	 1.43
70-279	 BRUSH PLATE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 14.99	 1.43
70-280	 BEARING ARMATURE 6200;SERIES	 EA	 7.99	 1.43
70-281	 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 31.99	 1.43
70-282	 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 41.99	 1.43
70-283	 STARTER POST ASS.SOL.TO;STARTER MOT	 EA	 2.99	 1.42

70-284	 YOKE NUT-PIN;	 PR	 0.99	 1.43
70-285	 ELECTRO-MAGNETIC SWITCH;ASY	 ASY	 30.99	 1.43
70-286	 YOKE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 30.99	 1.43
70-287	 YOKE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 61.99	 1.43
70-288	 STARTER POST ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 3.99	 1.43
70-289	 PLUNGER ASY;	 EA	 5.99	 1.43
70-290	 SWITCH ASS.&HOUSING;ELECTRO MAG BLK	 KIT	 21.99	 1.42
70-291	 INSULATING BOOT;	 EA	 0.99	 1.43
70-292	 SOLENOID COVER ASY;	 EA	 16.99	 1.43
70-293	 FASTENER KIT;	 KIT	 2.99	 1.43
70-294	 FASTENER KIT, STARTER;HOUSING	 KIT	 1.99	 1.43
70-295	 DRIVE GEAR, ARMATURE;	 EA	 9.99	 1.43
70-296	 IDLER GEAR;	 EA	 9.99	 1.43
70-297	 BEARING & SHAFT ASS.;	 ASY	 1.99	 1.43
70-298	 FACE PLATE;	 EA	 15.99	 1.43
70-299	 SWITCH ASSBLY&HOUSING;ELECT MAG ANG	 KIT	 30.99	 1.43
70-300	 STARTER POST ASS.;	 ASY	 3.99	 1.43
70-301	 SWITCH ASSBLY&HOUSING;ELECT MAG TOP	 KIT	 30.99	 1.43
70-302	 STARTER SEAL/GASKET KIT;FOR 2.4 KW	 KIT	 0.99	 1.43
70-303	 SPRING, BRUSH FOR 2.4 KW;	 KIT	 1.99	 1.43
70-304	 BRUSH PLATE ASS 2.4 KW;	 KIT	 12.99	 1.43
70-305	 GEAR, IDLER 2.4 KW;	 EA	 4.99	 1.43
70-306	 FACE PLATE,STARTER;HOUSING 2.4 KW	 EA	 23.99	 1.43
70-307	 FASTENER KIT, STARTER;HOUSING 1.75KW CHROME	 KIT	 2.99	 1.42
70-310	 STARTER DRIVE GEAR, 2006;-UP	 EA	 49.99	 1.47
70-330	 STARTER PUSH BUTTON;	 EA	 10.99	 1.45
70-331	 STARTER, VICTORY 99-08;SILVER	 EA	 203.99	 1.46
70-332	 STARTER, VICTORY 99-08;BLACK	 EA	 203.99	 1.46
71-100	 FUEL LINE, EFI, CLR,;02-06 BGR, 01-16 SFTL	 EA	 40.99	 8.16
71-101	 FUEL LINE, EFI, BLK,;02-06 BGR, 01-16 SFTL	 EA	 41.99	 8.16
71-102	 FUEL LINE, EFI, CLR,;08-15 BAGGER	 EA	 67.99	 8.16
71-103	 FUEL LINE, EFI, BLK,;08-15 BAGGER	 EA	 67.99	 8.16
71-104	 FUEL LINE, EFI, CLR,;07-16 SPORTSTER	 EA	 67.99	 8.16
71-105	 FUEL LINE, EFI, BLK,;07-16 SPORTSTER	 EA	 67.99	 8.16
71-124	 LINES,BRD OIL R BOX HD74;	 SET	 16.99	 8.45
71-131	 LINES,BRAIDED OIL BT 68L;	 SET	 42.99	 8.45
71-137	 OIL LINES, SHOVELHEAD;TOP END	 EA	 12.99	 8.45
71-138	 LINES,RKR OILER HD SPT C;P	 KIT	 9.99	 8.45
71-139	 HOSE,PERFORMAFLEX 7/32 I;D	 FT	 7.99	 8.46
71-140	 HOSE,PERFORMAFLEX 11/32;ID	 FT	 9.99	 8.46
71-141	 BRAIDED GAS/OIL LINE 1/4; ID 6FT ROLL	 RL	 21.99	 8.46
71-142	 BRAIDED GAS/OIL LINE1/4;ID 10FT ROLL	 RL	 35.99	 8.46
71-143	 BRAIDED GAS/OIL LINE1/4;ID 20FT ROLL	 RL	 71.99	 8.46
71-144	 BRAIDED GAS/OIL LINE 3/8; ID 6FT ROLL	 RL	 24.99	 8.46
71-145	 BRAIDED GAS/OIL LINE 3/8; ID 10FT ROL	 RL	 44.99	 8.46
71-146	 BRAIDED GAS/OIL LINE 3/8; ID 20FT ROL	 RL	 85.99	 8.46
71-176	 SS BRAIDED FUEL;CROSSOVER 93-L DYNA	 EA	 19.99	 8.16
71-178	 SS BRAIDED FUEL;CROSSOVER 00-L FXSTD	 EA	 19.99	 8.16
71-179	 SS BRAIDED FUEL;CROSSOVER 86-99 ST	 EA	 23.99	 8.16
71-180	 SS BRAIDED FUEL;CROSSOVER 97-00 TOUR	 EA	 21.99	 8.16
71-181	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 8;IN.	 ASY	 24.99	 8.45
71-182	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 9;IN.	 ASY	 24.99	 8.45
71-183	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE;10 IN.	 ASY	 26.99	 8.45
71-184	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 11; IN.	 ASY	 26.99	 8.45
71-185	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 12;IN.	 ASY	 27.99	 8.45
71-186	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 13;IN.	 ASY	 27.99	 8.45
71-187	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 14;IN.	 ASY	 26.99	 8.45
71-188	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 15; IN.	 ASY	 28.99	 8.45
71-189	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 16;IN.	 ASY	 27.99	 8.45
71-190	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 17;IN.	 ASY	 28.99	 8.45
71-191	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 18;IN.	 ASY	 28.99	 8.45
71-192	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 20;IN.	 ASY	 30.99	 8.45
71-193	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 22;IN.	 ASY	 30.99	 8.45
71-194	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 24;IN.	 ASY	 31.99	 8.45
71-195	 PREASSBLED OIL LINE 26;IN.	 ASY	 29.99	 8.45
73-33	 SUPER MINI OIL COOLER;KIT BLACK	 KIT	 36.99	 8.51
73-34	 SUPER MINI OIL COOLER;KIT CHROME	 KIT	 49.80	 8.51
73-50	 OIL COOLER,BILLET CP;	 EA	 59.99	 8.52
73-55	 OIL COOLER,FRAME;FOLLOWER BILLET CP	 EA	 51.99	 8.52
73-56	 STAND-OFF CLAMP;1-1/8 X 1-1/8  CP	 PR	 14.99	 8.52
73-59	 COOLER, OIL-ROUND;W/GAUGE-BILLET	 KIT	 139.99	 8.51
74-48	 SADDLEBAG, SOLO, MATTE;BWN, LT	 EA	 41.99	 11.9
74-49	 SADDLEBAG, SOLO, MATTE;BWN, RT	 EA	 41.99	 11.9
74-50	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,GLOSS;LEFT,THIN	 EA	 51.99	 11.9
74-51	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,GLOSS;RIGHT,THIN	 EA	 51.99	 11.9
74-52	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,MATTE;LEFT,THIN	 EA	 44.99	 11.9
74-53	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,MATTE;RIGHT,THIN	 EA	 54.99	 11.9
74-54	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,GLOSS;LEFT,THICK	 EA	 72.99	 11.9
74-55	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,GLOSS;RIGHT,THICK	 EA	 51.99	 11.9
74-56	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO,MATTE;LEFT,THICK	 EA	 41.99	 11.9
74-57	 SADDELBAG,SOLO,MATTE;RIGHT,THICK	 EA	 41.99	 11.9
74-58	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO.GLOSS;BOWN, LT	 EA	 51.99	 11.9
74-59	 SADDLEBAG,SOLO.GLOSS;BROWN, RT	 EA	 51.99	 11.9
74-402	 UNIVERSAL SADDLEBAG;LOCK KIT	 EA	 43.99	 11.11
74-412	 SADDLEBAG,XL PLAIN GRAIN; FIN	 EA	 113.99	 11.1
74-425	 GUARD, SADDLE BAG- 91216;-97	 KIT	 231.99	 11.11
74-426	 RAIL, SLIDE COVER- TOUR;93/L	 PR	 37.99	 11.11
76-604	 SEAT,SOLO SHOWDOWN,BROWN;VINYL, FXST 84-99	 EA	 79.99	 11.3
76-630	 PILLION PAD,SMALL,BROWN;LEATHER	 EA	 52.99	 11.4
76-631	 PILLION PAD,SMALL,BLACK;LEATHER	 EA	 61.99	 11.4
76-632	 PILLION PAD,LARGE,BROWN;LEATHER	 EA	 58.99	 11.4
76-633	 PILLION PAD,LARGE,BLACK;LEATHER	 EA	 56.99	 11.4
76-667	 SEAT,SOLO SHOWDOWN,BROWN;LTHR, FXST 84-99	 EA	 82.99	 11.3
76-700	 ULTIMA SADDLE ST 84-99;HIGH NOON	 EA	 77.99	 11.2
76-701	 ULTIMA SADDLE HIGH NOON;GEL	 EA	 69.99	 11.2
76-702	 ULTIMA SADDLE SHOOTOUT;	 EA	 59.99	 11.2
76-704	 SEAT,SOLO SHOWDOWN,BLACK;VINYL, FXST 84-99	 EA	 75.99	 11.3
76-706	 ULTIMA SADDLE HIGH NOON;XL 82-UP	 EA	 51.99	 11.2
76-708	 ULTIMA SADDLE SHOW DOWN;XL 82-UP	 EA	 51.99	 11.3
76-710	 ULTIMA SEAT,FULL SHWDWN;FXST 84-99	 EA	 85.99	 11.4
76-712	 ULTIMA SEAT,FULL HGHNN F;XST 84-99	 EA	 85.99	 11.4
76-714	 ULTIMA SEAT,FULL HGHNN F;XST 00L	 EA	 95.99	 11.4
76-716	 ULTIMA SEAT,FULL SHWDWN;FXST 00L	 EA	 95.99	 11.4
76-720	 ULTIMA SEAT,FULL SHWDWN;XL 82L	 EA	 92.99	 11.4
76-722	 ULTIMA SEAT,SOLO SHTOUT;RIGID	 EA	 51.99	 11.2
76-724	 ULTIMA SEAT,SOLO SHWDWN;RIGID	 EA	 51.99	 11.3
76-734	 ULTIMA SEAT,SOLO SHTOUT;FXST 00L	 EA	 69.99	 11.2
76-736	 ULTIMA SEAT,SOLO SHWDWN;FXST 00L	 EA	 72.99	 11.3
76-739	 SEAT,FXST 84-99 SOLO;BLCK LEATHER	 EA	 85.99	 11.2
76-740	 SEAT,SOLO 13” BRWN;LEATHER	 EA	 51.99	 11.5
76-741	 SEAT,SOLO 13” BLCK;LEATHER	 EA	 50.99	 11.5
76-742	 SEAT,SOLO 13” BLCK VINYL;	 EA	 38.99	 11.5
76-743	 SEAT,SOLO 9” BLCK VINYL;	 EA	 31.99	 11.5



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

76-745	 SEAT,SOLO 9” BLK LEATHER;	 EA	 40.99	 11.5
76-746	 SEAT,SOLO 9” BROWN;LEATHER	 EA	 44.99	 11.5
76-747	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT;FLARED,ST 00-L	 EA	 66.99	 11.2
76-748	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT;FLARED GEL,00-L	 EA	 77.99	 11.2
76-749	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT;FLARED, BLK LTH	 EA	 85.99	 11.2
76-751	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT;FLARED GEL,BLK	 EA	 95.99	 11.2
76-753	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT,; BLACK LEATHER	 EA	 85.99	 11.2
76-757	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOWDOWN,;BLACK LEATHER	 EA	 85.99	 11.3
76-761	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT;FLARED,BLK LTHR	 EA	 77.99	 11.2
76-763	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT,; BLACK LEATHER	 EA	 77.99	 11.2
76-767	 SEAT,SOLO SHOWDOWN,BLACK;LTHR, FXST 84-99	 EA	 82.99	 11.3
76-771	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT;RIGID, BLK LETHR	 EA	 67.99	 11.2
76-775	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOWDOWN;RIGID, BLK LEATHER	 EA	 67.99	 11.3
76-779	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT,SPT;,BLK LEATHER	 EA	 67.99	 11.2
76-781	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOWDOWN,SPT;,BLK LEATHER	 EA	 68.99	 11.3
76-783	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT BLK; LEATHER	 EA	 113.99	 11.4
76-785	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOWDOWN,; BLACK LEATHER	 EA	 113.99	 11.4
76-787	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT,;BLK LEATHER	 EA	 108.99	 11.4
76-788	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT GEL;,BLK LEATHER	 EA	 113.99	 11.4
76-789	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOWDOWN,BLK; LEATHER	 EA	 108.99	 11.4
76-791	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOOTOUT,SPT;,BLK LEATHER	 EA	 110.99	 11.4
76-793	 ULTIMA SEAT,SHOWDOWN,BLK; LEATHER	 EA	 113.99	 11.4
76-823	 SEAT, SOLO SHTOUT E SPT;84BLK	 EA	 51.99	 11.2
76-825	 SEAT, SOLO SHTOUT E SPT;BLK LTHR	 EA	 68.99	 11.2
76-860	 SEAT, FULL SHTOUT E SPT;BLK	 EA	 92.99	 11.4
76-862	 SEAT, FULL SHTOUT E SPT;BLK LTHR GEL	 EA	 117.99	 11.4
76-864	 SEAT, FULL SHWDWN E SPT;BLK	 EA	 92.99	 11.4
76-866	 SEAT, FULL SHWDWN E SPT;BLK LTHR	 EA	 117.99	 11.4
76-882	 SEAT,PILLOW-9” SOLO;	 EA	 35.99	 11.5
76-883	 SEAT,PILLOW-13” SOLO;	 EA	 40.99	 11.5
76-891	 SEAT,SOLO 13 IN. BROWN;WIDE STITCH	 EA	 45.99	 11.3
76-892	 SEAT,SOLO 9 IN. BLK WIDE; STITCH	 EA	 42.99	 11.3
76-893	 SEAT,SOLO 9 IN. BROWN;WIDE STITCH	 EA	 42.99	 11.3
76-895	 SEAT,SOLO-DIAMOND-SMALL;VINYL	 EA	 46.99	 11.5
76-896	 SEAT,SOLO-DIAMOND-SMALL;LEATHER	 EA	 56.99	 11.5
76-897	 SEAT,SOLO-DIAMOND-LARGE;VINYL	 EA	 50.99	 11.5
76-898	 SEAT,SOLO-DIAMOND-LARGE;LEATHER	 EA	 61.99	 11.5
76-914	 SEAT, WIDE STITCH,BLACK;FXST 84-99	 EA	 97.99	 11.2
76-924	 SEAT, WIDE STITCH, BROWN;LTHR, FXST 84-99	 EA	 97.99	 11.2
76-928	 SEAT PAN, SOLO 9 IN.;	 EA	 22.99	 11.5
76-929	 SEAT PAN, SOLO 13 IN.;	 EA	 29.99	 11.5
76-930	 SEAT,SOLO-CUSTOM PATTERN;-9INCH	 EA	 60.99	 11.5
76-931	 SEAT,SOLO-CUSTOM PATTERN;-13INCH	 EA	 72.99	 11.5
76-932	 SEAT, SOLO-CUSTOM;PATTERN-9 IN.BROWN	 EA	 60.99	 11.5
76-933	 SEAT,SOLO-CUSTOM PATTERN;-13 IN.BROWN	 EA	 72.99	 11.5
77-109	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX GASKET;KIT	 PKG	 18.99	 6.16
77-110	 HEAD GASKET, ULTIMA 4.40;0 BORE	 EA	 14.99	 6.19
77-111	 GASKET KIT, ULTIMA;ROCKER BOX W/HOLE	 EA	 30.99	 6.16
77-113	 GASKETS PARTS,GEN BT 57E;	 KIT	 9.99	 1.38
77-170	 SEAL,OIL W/RETAINER 52-8;3 SPT.	 KIT	 6.99	 7.34
77-300	 GASKETS,COMP-BIG TWIN-;92/L-COMETIC	 SET	 220.99	 6.107
77-301	 GASKETS,COMP-BIG TWIN-;84/86-COMETIC	 SET	 220.99	 6.107
77-302	 GASKETS,COMP-FLT/FXR;84/91-COMETIC	 SET	 220.99	 6.107
77-304	 GASKETS, TOP END BIG;TWIN 92/LATER	 EA	 87.99	 6.107
77-305	 GASKETS,TOP-BIG TWIN-84/;91-COMETIC	 SET	 95.99	 6.107
77-306	 GASKETS,PKR BX-BT 92/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 28.99	 6.107
77-307	 GASKETS,RKR BX-BT 84/91-;COMETIC	 SET	 39.99	 6.107
77-308	 GASKETS,COMP-BUELL 95/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 173.99	 6.111
77-309	 GASKETS,TOP-BUELL 95/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 87.99	 6.111
77-310	 GASKETS,COMP-883-86/90-;COMETIC	 SET	 149.99	 6.111
77-311	 GASKETS,COMP-883-91/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 159.99	 6.111
77-312	 GASKETS,COMP-1100-86/87-;COMETIC	 SET	 132.99	 6.111
77-313	 GASKETS,COMP-SPT 1200-;88/90-COMETIC	 SET	 163.99	 6.111
77-316	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT 1100-;86/87-COMETIC	 SET	 95.99	 6.111
77-317	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT 1200-;88/90-COMETIC	 SET	 87.99	 6.111
77-318	 GASKETS,RKR BX-883/1100/;1200-86/90	 SET	 29.99	 6.112
77-319	 GASKETS,RKR BX-883/1200-;91/L-COMETIC	 SET	 28.99	 6.112
77-320	 GASKETS,COMP-SPT 57/71-;COMETIC	 SET	 113.99	 6.113
77-321	 GASKETS,COMP-SPT 72/E73-;COMETIC	 SET	 96.99	 6.113
77-322	 GASKETS,COMP-SPT L73/76-;COMETIC	 SET	 95.99	 6.113
77-323	 GASKETS,COMP-SPT 77/85-;COMETIC	 SET	 109.99	 6.113
77-324	 GASKETS,COMP-SPT82/85-H-;COMP-COMETIC	 SET	 101.99	 6.113
77-325	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT-57/71-;COMETIC	 SET	 45.99	 6.113
77-326	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT-72/E73-;COMETIC	 SET	 45.99	 6.113
77-327	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT-L73/76-;COMETIC	 SET	 45.99	 6.113
77-328	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT-77/85-;COMETIC	 SET	 45.99	 6.113
77-329	 GASKETS,TOP-SPT-82/85-H.;COMP-COMETIC	 SET	 45.99	 6.113
77-330	 GASKETS,COMP-SHOVEL-;66/69-COMETIC	 SET	 138.99	 6.109
77-331	 GASKETS,COMP-SHOVEL-;70/84-COMETIC	 SET	 152.99	 6.109
77-332	 GASKETS,COMP-SH 5 SPEED;80/84COMETIC	 SET	 168.99	 6.109
77-333	 GASKETS,COMP-PANHEAD 48/;65-COMETIC	 SET	 117.99	 6.109
77-334	 GASKETS,TOP-SHOVEL 66/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 75.99	 6.109
77-335	 GASKETS,TOP-PANHEAD 48/6;5-COMETIC	 SET	 82.99	 6.109
77-336	 GASKETS,TOP-EVO-92/L-;3 5/8-COMETIC	 SET	 87.99	 6.107
77-337	 GASKETS,TOP-EVO-84/91-3;5/8-COMETIC	 SET	 109.99	 6.107
77-338	 GASKETS,TOP-EVO-92/L3-13;/16-COMETIC	 SET	 106.99	 6.107
77-339	 GASKETS,TOP-EVO-84/913-1;3/16-COMETIC	 SET	 86.99	 6.107
77-340	 GASKETS,TOP-EVO-84/91-3;3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 101.99	 6.107
77-341	 GASKETS,TOP-EVO-92/L-3;3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 98.99	 6.107
77-342	 GASKETS,TOP-883-86/90-3;3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 22.99	 6.112
77-343	 GASKETS,TOP-883-91/L -3;3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 78.99	 6.112
77-344	 GASKETS,TOP-1100-86/87-3; 3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 83.99	 6.112
77-345	 GASKETS,TOP-1200-88/90-3; 3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 173.99	 6.112
77-346	 GASKETS,TOP-1200-91/L -3; 3/4-COMETIC	 SET	 173.99	 6.112
77-347	 GASKETS,TOP-BT 66/84-3;5/8-COMETIC	 SET	 82.99	 6.109
77-348	 GASKETS,TOP-BT66/84-3;13/16-COMETIC	 SET	 75.99	 6.109
77-349	 GASKETS,TRAN-BT 70/E79-;COMETIC	 SET	 43.99	 7.37
77-350	 GASKETS,TRAN-BT L79/82-;COMETIC	 SET	 41.99	 7.37
77-351	 GASKET,TRAN-BT-5SPEED-;80/84-COMETIC	 SET	 52.99	 7.37
77-352	 GASKET,TRAN-BT 84/92-;COMETIC	 SET	 62.99	 7.37
77-353	 GASKET,TRAN-DYNA 91/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 33.99	 7.37
77-354	 GASKETS,TRAN-BT 93/L-;COMETIC	 SET	 49.99	 7.37
77-395	 GASKETS,COMPLETE TC-88 1;999 17053-99	 KIT	 178.99	 6.105
77-396	 GASKETS,TOP END TC-88 19;99 17052-99	 KIT	 113.99	 6.105
77-397	 GASKETS,TOP END TC-88 19;99 BIG BORE	 KIT	 112.99	 6.105
77-398	 GASKETS,ROCKER BOX KIT;TC-88 1999	 KIT	 27.99	 6.105
77-399	 GASKETS,TRANS. REBUILD;TC-88 DYNA 99	 KIT	 28.99	 7.37
77-400	 GASKETS,TRANS. REBUILD;TC-88 FLT 99	 KIT	 28.99	 7.37
77-402	 GASKETS,COMPLETE V2 BT;84/88 EST KIT	 KIT	 220.99	 6.16
77-403	 GASKETS,COMPLETE FLT/FXR; 84/91 EST	 KIT	 220.99	 6.16
77-405	 GASKET KIT, 80” TOP END;92-99	 EA	 87.99	 6.107
77-406	 GASKET KIT, 80” TOP END;84-91	 EA	 87.99	 6.107
77-407	 GASKETS,TOP END V2 BT 92;/99 3 5/8	 KIT	 87.99	 6.107

77-408	 GASKETS,TOP END V2 BT 84;/91 3 5/8	 KIT	 109.99	 6.107
77-409	 GASKETS,TOP END V2 BT 92;/99 3 13/16	 KIT	 106.99	 6.107
77-410	 GASKETS,TOP END V2 BT 84;/91 3 13/16	 KIT	 84.99	 6.107
77-411	 GASKETS,TOP END V2 BT 92;/99 3 3/4	 KIT	 89.99	 6.107
77-412	 GASKETS,TOP END V2 BT 84;/91 3 3/4	 KIT	 87.99	 6.107
77-413	 GASKETS,ROCKER REBUILD;KIT BT 92/99	 KIT	 39.99	 6.16
77-414	 GASKETS,ROCKER REBUILD;KIT BT 84/91	 KIT	 39.99	 6.16
77-415	 GASKETS,COMPLETE XL V2 8;6/90 883 EST	 KIT	 149.99	 6.111
77-416	 GASKETS,COMPLETE XL V2 9;1/L 883 EST	 KIT	 159.99	 6.111
77-417	 GASKETS,COMPLETE XL V2;1100 EST	 KIT	 124.99	 6.111
77-418	 GASKETS,COMPLETE XL V2;1200 88/90	 KIT	 163.99	 6.111
77-419	 GASKETS,COMPLETE XL V2;1200 91/L EST	 KIT	 173.99	 6.111
77-420	 GASKETS,BIG BORE KIT XL;86/90 883	 KIT	 84.99	 6.111
77-421	 GASKETS,BIG BORE KIT XL;91/L 883 EST	 KIT	 91.99	 6.111
77-422	 GASKETS,BIG BORE KIT XL;1100 EST	 KIT	 84.99	 6.111
77-423	 GASKETS,BIG BORE KIT XL;1200 88/90	 KIT	 84.99	 6.111
77-424	 GASKETS,BIG BORE KIT XL;1200 91/L	 KIT	 173.99	 6.111
77-425	 GASKETS,TOP END KIT XL;86/90 883 EST	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-426	 GASKETS,TOP END KIT XL;1991-03 883 EST	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-427	 GASKETS,TOP END KIT XL 1;100 EST	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-428	 GASKETS,TO END KIT XL;1200 88/90	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-429	 GASKETS,TOP END KIT XL;1200 91/L EST	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-430	 GASKETS,ROCKER KIT XL;86/90 ALL EST	 KIT	 39.99	 6.111
77-431	 GASKETS,ROCKER KIT XL;91/L ALL EST	 KIT	 39.99	 6.111
77-432	 GASKETS,COMPLETE TC-88;DYNA 99/L EST	 KIT	 178.99	 6.105
77-433	 GASKETS, COMPLETE TC-88;FLT 99/L EST	 KIT	 175.99	 6.105
77-434	 GASKETS,TOP END KIT;TC-88 99/L EST	 KIT	 113.99	 6.105
77-435	 GASKETS,TOP END KIT;TC-88 BIG BORE	 KIT	 112.99	 6.105
77-436	 GASKET KIT,ULTIMA STOCK;80  ASSEMBLY	 KIT	 89.99	 6.19
77-438	 HEAD-BASE 3-5/8 GASKET;KIT	 KIT	 28.99	 6.19
77-439	 ULTIMA 96 GASKET KIT-W/7;7-438	 KIT	 86.99	 6.19
77-440	 COMPLETE GASKET KIT,;ULTIMA 100-113	 KIT	 89.99	 6.19
77-441	 HEAD & BASE GASKET KIT;100-113CI	 KIT	 45.99	 6.19
77-442	 GASKET KIT 120/127;ULTIMA ENGINE	 KIT	 89.99	 6.19
77-443	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX;ROUND HOLE, PAIR	 KIT	 16.99	 6.16
77-444	 HEADBASE GASKET 120/127;	 KIT	 45.99	 6.19
77-445	 GASKET KIT, ULTIMA 96”;SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 81.99	 6.19
77-446	 GASKET KIT, REPLACEMENT;FOR 89-335 AND 89-336	 EA	 25.99	 6.35
77-447	 GASKET KIT,99-UP B/T BIG; BORE	 KIT	 129.99	 6.105
77-448	 GASKET KIT,99-UP B/T STD; BORE TOP	 KIT	 92.99	 6.105
77-449	 GASKET KIT,99-UP B/T BIG; BORE TOP	 KIT	 92.99	 6.105
77-450	 GASKET KIT,99-UP B/T BIG; BORE MLS	 KIT	 104.99	 6.105
77-451	 GASKET KIT, 99-UP FLT,;ROAD KING	 KIT	 175.99	 6.105
77-452	 GASKET KIT,99-UP CAM;SERVICE	 KIT	 44.99	 6.105
77-453	 GASKET KIT,92-99 3 5/8;COMPLETE	 KIT	 220.99	 6.107
77-454	 GASKET KIT,92-99 STD;BORE	 KIT	 98.99	 6.107
77-455	 GASKET KIT,84-91 STD;BORE	 KIT	 113.99	 6.107
77-456	 PUSHROD O-RING SET,EVO;	 KIT	 3.99	 6.108
77-457	 GASKET KIT,CAM SERVICE;70-92 B/T	 KIT	 19.99	 6.108
77-458	 GASKET KIT,CAM SERVICE;93-99 B/T	 KIT	 15.99	 6.108
77-459	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 66-84; 3 5/8 BORE	 KIT	 75.99	 6.109
77-460	 GASKET KIT,COMPLETE;91-03 XL 1200	 KIT	 124.99	 6.111
77-461	 GASKET KIT,COMPLETE 04L;XL 1200	 KIT	 124.99	 6.111
77-462	 GASKET KIT,COMPLETE 04L;XL 1200 .030	 KIT	 119.99	 6.111
77-463	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 88-90; XL 1200	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-464	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 91-03; XL 1200	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-465	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 04-UP; XL 1200	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-466	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 04-UP; XL 1200	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
77-467	 GASKET KIT,ROCKER BOX 04;-UP XL	 KIT	 39.99	 6.111
77-470	 ULTIMA 4.400 BORE ENGINE; GASKETS KIT	 KIT	 95.99	 6.19
77-471	 ULTIMA 4.400 HEAD & BASE; GASKETS.045	 EA	 53.99	 6.19
77-475	 ULTIMA TWIN CAM .035;HEAD GASKET	 EA	 16.99	 6.18
77-476	 ULTIMA TWIN CAM .046;HEAD GASKET	 EA	 16.99	 6.18
77-477	 ULTIMA TWIN CAM .054;HEAD GASKET	 EA	 16.99	 6.18
77-480	 ENGINE GASKET KIT,;SOFTAIL 2007-LATR	 KIT	 178.99	 6.105
77-481	 ENGINE GASKET KIT, FL;2007-LATER	 KIT	 178.99	 6.105
77-482	 TRANS GASKET KIT, DYNA;2006-LATER	 KIT	 45.99	 7.37
77-483	 TRANS GASKET KIT,;SOFTAIL 2007-LATER	 KIT	 62.99	 7.37
77-484	 TRANS GASKET KIT, FL;2007-LATER	 KIT	 59.99	 7.37
77-485	 PRIMARY GASKET KIT, FL;2007-LATER	 KIT	 75.99	 6.105
77-486	 TOP END GASKET KIT, TC;STD BORE 03-L	 KIT	 91.99	 6.105
77-487	 TOP END GASKET KIT, TC 3;.875 03-L	 KIT	 91.99	 6.105
77-488	 ENGINE GASKET KIT, 1200X;L 2007-LATER	 KIT	 178.99	 6.111
77-489	 TOP END KIT, 1200XL 2007;-LATER	 KIT	 135.99	 6.111
77-592	 TOP END SET XLH 1100 86-;87	 KIT	 52.99	 6.115
77-650	 HEAD GASKET, .040 MLS;TWIN CAM 4.060 BORE	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
77-700	 O-RING, UPPER PUSHROD;TUBE	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-701	 EVO LOWER PUSHROD TUBE;O-RING	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-702	 EVO LOWER PUSHROD TUBE;O-RING	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-703	 BASE GASKET, FRONT CYL;SHOVEL 63-L	 EA	 1.99	 6.101
77-704	 BASE GASKET, REAR CYL;SHOVEL 63-L	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-705	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX EVO,;LOWER 84-91	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-706	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX EVO,;LOWER 92-98	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-707	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX EVO,;UPPER 84-91	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-708	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX EVO,;UPPER 92-98	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-709	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX EVO,;MIDDLE 84-03	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-710	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX,;SHOVEL 66-84 CAR	 EA	 3.99	 6.1
77-711	 GASKET, ROCKER BOX,;SHOVEL 66-84 FOA	 EA	 2.99	 6.1
77-712	 GASKET, REAR TAPPET;BLOCK, 1948-LATR	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-713	 GASKET, FRONT TAPPET;BLOCK, 1948-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-714	 GASKET, CAM COVER, PAN/;SHOVEL FOAMET	 EA	 4.99	 6.102
77-715	 GASKET, CAM COVER;SHOVEL/EVO 70-92	 EA	 2.99	 6.102
77-716	 GASKET, CAM COVER,;SHOVEL/EVO 70-92	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-717	 GASKET, CAM COVER BIG;TWIN 93-98	 EA	 2.99	 6.102
77-718	 GASKET, CAM COVER, BIG;TWIN 93-98	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-719	 GASKET, CAM COVER, TWIN;CAM 99-LATER	 EA	 5.99	 6.102
77-720	 GASKET, CAM COVER, TWIN;CAM 99-LATER	 EA	 2.99	 6.76
77-721	 GASKET, CAM COVER,;SPORTSTER 86-90	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-722	 GASKET, CAM COVER,;SPORTSTER 91-03	 EA	 4.99	 6.102
77-723	 GASKET, DERBY COVER;3-HOLE, BT 70-98	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-724	 GASKET, DERBY COVER;5-HOLE, TC 99-L	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-725	 GASKET, DERBY COVER AIM;CLUTCH 5-HOL	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-726	 GASKET, INTAKE MANI. TO;HEAD, 86-LAT	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-727	 GASKET, BAGGER PRIMARY,;07-LATER	 EA	 16.99	 7.9
77-728	 GASKET, 5-SPD BAGGER;PRIMARY, 85-93	 EA	 15.99	 7.9
77-729	 GASKET, 5-SPD BAGGER;PRIMARY, 85-93	 EA	 5.99	 7.9
77-730	 GASKET, PRIMARY FL/FX 94;-LATER	 EA	 7.99	 7.9
77-731	 GASKET, PRIMARY FL/FX 94;-LATER	 EA	 15.99	 7.9
77-732	 GASKET, INSPECTION COVER; 1984	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-733	 GASKET, INSPECTION COVER; 85-99	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-734	 GASKET,INNER PRIMARY BIG; TWINS 06-UP	 EA	 14.99	 7.9
77-735	 GASKET, PRIMARY;SPORTSTER 04-LATER	 EA	 16.99	 7.9
77-736	 GASKET, PRIMARY;SPORTSTER 91-03	 EA	 6.99	 7.9



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

77-737	 GASKET, PRIMARY;SPORTSTER 91-03	 EA	 16.99	 7.9
77-738	 GASKET, PRIMARY 4-SPD,;BT 65-88	 EA	 6.99	 7.9
77-739	 GASKET, PRIMARY 4-SPD BT; 65-88	 EA	 14.99	 7.9
77-740	 GASKET, PRIMARY SOFTAIL;89-94	 EA	 15.99	 7.9
77-741	 GASKET, PRIMARY SOFTAIL;89-94	 EA	 5.99	 7.9
77-742	 GASKET, PRIMARY SOFTAIL/;DYNA 94-05	 EA	 5.99	 7.9
77-743	 GASKET, PRIMARY SOFTAIL/;DYNA 94-05	 EA	 15.99	 7.9
77-744	 GASKET, PANHEAD CORK&;RUBBER PRIMARY	 EA	 4.99	 7.9
77-745	 GASKET, PRIMARY;SHOVELHEAD 65-84	 EA	 15.99	 7.9
77-746	 GASKET, PRIMARY SOFTAIL;06-LATER	 EA	 15.99	 7.9
77-747	 GASKET, INSPECTION COVER; PANHEAD	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-748	 GASKET, INSPECTION COVER; FXST/S 00-L	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-750	 WASHER, ROCKER BOX;COPPER	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-751	 GASKET, EXHAUST TAPERED;STYLE	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-752	 GASKET, EXHAUST FLAT;RACE STYLE	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-753	 GASKET, EXHAUST FLAT;RACE STYLE	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-754	 GASKET, EXHAUST SHOVEL;COPPER 66-84	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-755	 GASKET, STD BORE EVO;BASE SLS	 EA	 1.99	 6.101
77-756	 GASKET, BASE SPORTSTER;SLS	 EA	 1.99	 6.101
77-758	 GASKET, BASE 3 5/8 BORE;EVO SLS	 EA	 1.99	 6.101
77-759	 GASKET, BASE 3 13/16;BORE EVO SLS	 EA	 1.99	 6.101
77-760	 GASKET, 1450 TC 99-LATER; HEAD MLS	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-761	 GASKET, 1450 TC 99-LATER; HEAD MLS	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-762	 GASKETS, 1450 TC 99-L;HEAD	 EA	 3.99	 6.101
77-763	 GASKET, 1550 TC 99-L;HEAD MLS .030	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-764	 GASKET, 1550 TC 99-L;HEAD MLS 040	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-765	 GASKET, 883 XL 84-05;CARBON HEAD	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-766	 GASKET, 883 XL 84-05 MLS; HEAD	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-767	 GASKET, 883 XL 84-05;SILICONE BEAD	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-768	 GASKET, 883 XL 84-05;TEFLON HEAD	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-769	 GASKET, 3 5/8 EVO 84-98;CARBON HEAD	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-770	 GASKET, 3 5/8 EVO SILICO;NE BEAD HEAD	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-771	 GASKET, 3 5/8 EVO TEFLON; HEAD	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-772	 GASKET, 3 5/8 EVO 84-98;MLS .030	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-773	 HEAD GSKT 3 5/8 EBO 84-9;8 MLS .040	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-774	 HEAD GSKT STD EVO/1200XL; MLS .030	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-775	 HEAD GSKT STD EVO/1200XL; MLS.040	 EA	 10.99	 6.101
77-776	 HEAD GSKT STD EVO/1200XL; CARBON	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-777	 HEAD GSKT STD EVO/1200XL; SILCONE BEA	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-778	 HEAD GSKT STD EVO/1200XL; TEFLON	 EA	 2.99	 6.101
77-779	 HEAD GSKT STD BORE;SHOVEL, TEFLON	 EA	 4.99	 6.101
77-780	 O-RING, 209 VITON, UPPER;PUSHROD TUBE	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-781	 O-RING, UPPER PUSHROD;TUBE TWIN CAM	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-782	 GASKET, PUSHROD;MIDDLE/UPPER CORK	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-783	 GASKET, PUSHROD LOWER 19;48-79	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-784	 O-RING, TWIN CAM CYL;BASE 99-UP	 EA	 1.99	 6.101
77-785	 O-RING, TC ROCKER BOX TO; CYL HEAD	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-786	 GASKET, INTAKE TO CARB;1984-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-787	 O-RING, PRIMARY TO CASE;TC 99-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-788	 O-RING, INNER PRIMARY;SHOVEL 1970-82	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-789	 O-RING, CYL TO HEAD;GASKET TC 99-L	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-790	 O-RING, XL INSPECTIN;COVER 1991-03	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-791	 SEAL, SPORTSTER TIMING;COVER 71-04	 EA	 2.99	 6.102
77-792	 O-RING, PUSHROD UPPER XL; 1991-03	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-793	 O-RING, PUSHROD LOWER XL; 1991-03	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-794	 GASKET, PAN ROCKER COVER;, FELT 48-65	 EA	 3.99	 6.1
77-795	 GASKET,LOWER RIGHT;ROCKER BT,XL84-99	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-796	 GASKET, LOWER LEFT;ROCKER BT,XL84-99	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-797	 GASKET,ONE PIECE ROCKER;BASE BT86-04	 EA	 5.99	 6.1
77-798	 GASKET,ROCKER BASE XL 19;91-04	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-799	 GASKET, ROCKER TOP XL 19;91-03	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-800	 GASKET, ROCKER TOP TC 99;-L	 EA	 6.99	 6.1
77-801	 GASKET, ROCKER BASE TC;99-LATER	 EA	 5.99	 6.1
77-802	 GASKET, TAPPET BLOCK XL;2004-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-803	 GASKET, TAPPET BLOCK TC;1999-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-804	 GASKET, BENDIX TO;MANIFOLD, SHOVEL	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-805	 GASKET, INTAKE CLAMP;SEAL 1966-78	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-806	 GASKET, INTAKE CLAMP;SEAL 1978-84	 EA	 3.99	 8.56
77-807	 GASKET, KIEHIN TO;MANIFOLD 78-89	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-808	 GASKET, AIR CLEANER, BT7;6-89 XL76-87	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-809	 GASKET, AIR CLEANER, BT9;0-99 XL88-98	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-810	 GASKET, TC CARB BACKING;PLATE 99-L	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-811	 GASKET, AIR FILTER, TC;1999-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-812	 GASKET, CHAN INSPECTION;XL 2004-L	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-813	 GASKET,OIL PUMP BODY, BT; 1968-80	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-814	 GASKET, OIL PUMP COVER,;BT 1968-80	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-815	 GASKET, OIL PUMP BODY, B;T 1984-91	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-816	 GASKET, OIL PUMP COVER,;BT 1980-91	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-817	 GASKET, OIL PUMP BODY,;BT 1992-99	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-818	 GASKET, OIL PUMP COVER,;BT 1992-99	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-819	 GASKET, OIL PUMP XL 1991;-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-820	 GASKET, OIL PUMP COVER X;L 1991-LATER	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-821	 GASKET, OIL PAN DYNA;1990-98	 EA	 3.99	 8.54
77-822	 GASKET, OIL PAN DYNA;1999-LATER	 EA	 5.99	 8.54
77-823	 GASKET, OIL PAN FLT 1993;-98	 EA	 4.99	 8.54
77-824	 GASKET, OIL PAN FLT 1999;-LATER	 EA	 5.99	 8.54
77-825	 O-RING, OIL PUMP INNER,;TC 1999-L	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-826	 O-RING, OIL PUMP OUTER,;TC 1999-L	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-827	 GASKET, BREATHER COVER;TC 1999-L	 EA	 1.99	 6.1
77-828	 BREATHER COVER UMBRELLA;VALVE TC	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-829	 FILTER, BREATHER BAFFLE;TC 1999-L	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-830	 GASKET, BREATHER BAFFLE;TC 1999-L	 EA	 0.99	 6.1
77-831	 O-RING, SHIFTER SLEEVE;DYNA 84-99	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-832	 SEAL, TRANS MAINSHAFT XL; 1986-90	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-833	 SEAL,TRANS MAINSHFT XL91;-94,BT84-94	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-834	 SEAL,TRANS MAINSHFT XL95;-99,BT95-99	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-835	 SEAL,INNER PRIMARY BT84-;99, TC99-L	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-836	 O-RING, CLUTCH COVER XL;1994-L	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-837	 GASKET, SIDE COVER 4;SPEED 1936-86	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-838	 GASKET, TRANS TOP COVER;1936-79	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-839	 GASKET, TRANS TOP COVER;1987-99	 EA	 2.99	 7.9
77-840	 GASKET, DYNA TOP TRANS;CVR 1999-05	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-841	 GASKET, DYNA TRANS TOP;CVR 2006-L	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-842	 GASKET, TRANS SIDE COVER;, 1987-2005	 EA	 2.99	 7.9
77-843	 GASKET, TRANS SIDE COVER;, 2007-LATER	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
77-844	 QUAD SEAL, TRANS XL91-04; BT84-99	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-845	 GASKET, TRANS TRAPDOOR;1999-2005	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-855	 GASKET, TRANS TRAPDOOR;2007-LATER	 EA	 3.99	 7.9
77-856	 SEAL, SPOCKET SHAFT TC99;-L XL04-L	 EA	 1.99	 6.102
77-857	 SEAL, SPROCKET SHAFT XL;1986-2003	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-858	 GASKET KIT, TWIN CAM 88; CI	 KIT	 92.99	 6.99
77-859	 GASKET KIT, TWIN CAM 95;CI	 KIT	 82.99	 6.99
77-860	 GASKET KIT, TWIN CAM 88; CI TOP END	 KIT	 82.99	 6.99

77-861	 GASKET KIT, TWIN CAM 96; CI TOP END	 KIT	 72.99	 6.99
77-862	 CAM CHANGE GASKETS, TWIN; CAM	 KIT	 28.99	 6.99
77-863	 GASKET KIT, 84-91 EVO;STD BORE	 KIT	 70.99	 6.99
77-864	 GASKET KIT, 92-99 EVO;STD BORE	 KIT	 70.99	 6.99
77-865	 GASKET KIT, 84-91 EVO 3.;625 BORE	 KIT	 61.99	 6.99
77-866	 GASKET KIT, 92-99 EVO 3.;625 BORE	 KIT	 60.99	 6.99
77-867	 GASKET KIT, 84-91 EVO;STD TOP END	 KIT	 61.99	 6.99
77-868	 GASKET KIT, 92-99 EVO;STD TOP END	 KIT	 61.99	 6.99
77-869	 GASKET KIT, 84-91 EVO 3.;625 TOP END	 KIT	 62.99	 6.99
77-870	 GASKET KIT, 92-99 EVO 3.;625 TOP END	 KIT	 62.99	 6.99
77-871	 GASKET KIT, EVO CAM;CHANGE	 KIT	 6.99	 6.99
77-872	 GASKET KIT, SHOVELHEAD;TOP END	 KIT	 30.99	 6.99
77-873	 GASKET KIT, SHOVELHEAD;1966-69	 KIT	 37.99	 6.99
77-874	 GASKET KIT, SHOVELHEAD;70-84	 KIT	 37.99	 6.99
77-875	 GASKET KIT, SHOVEL CAM;CHANGE 66-69	 KIT	 6.99	 6.99
77-876	 GASKET KIT, SHOVEL CAM;CHANGE 70-84	 KIT	 6.99	 6.99
77-878	 GASKET KIT, XL 883 TOP;END 91-03	 KIT	 59.99	 6.1
77-879	 GASKET KIT, XL 883 TOP;END 04-UP	 KIT	 59.99	 6.1
77-881	 GASKET KIT, XL 1200 TOP;END 1991-03	 KIT	 66.99	 6.1
77-882	 GASKET KIT, XL 1200 TOP;END 04-UP	 KIT	 60.99	 6.1
77-883	 GASKET KIT, SPORTSTER;CAM CHANGE	 KIT	 8.99	 6.1
77-884	 GASKET,OIL SPOUT FILLER;BT 93-UP 62432-93	 EA	 1.99	 8.51
77-885	 O-RING,OIL PUMP CAPS;ALL BIG TWINS	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-886	 O-RING,PISTON COOLING;JET 1999-UP	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-887	 O-RING,TAPPET ANTI;ROTATION PIN SPORTSTER 9	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-888	 O-RING,OIL PUMP LWR CVR;ALL BIG TWINS 1992-98	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-889	 O-RING,CAM POSITION;SENSOR ALL MDLS 1999-00	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-890	 O-RING,CRANKSHAFT;POSITION SENSOR 1999-UP	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-891	 O-RING,NEUTRAL SWITCH;1999-UP	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-892	 SEAL, EFI MAP SENSOR;1999-UP	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-893	 O-RING,BACKING PLATE TO;HEAD TWIN CAM 1999-UP	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-894	 O-RING,PUSHROD LOWER;XL 2004-UP	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
77-895	 SEAL, MAIN DRIVE GEAR;1981-86	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-896	 SEAL, INNER PRIMARY;CLUTCH SEAL 1971-84	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-897	 SEAL, MAIN DRIVE GEAR;XL 1991-UP	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-898	 SEAL, MAIN DRIVE GEAR;1991-99	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
77-899	 SEAL, SHIFT SHAFT;1980-06	 EA	 0.99	 7.91
77-900	 SEAL, OUTPUT GEAR END;2007-UP	 EA	 1.99	 7.91
77-901	 O-RING, ENGINE CASE;LOCATING DOWEL 1999-UP	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-902	 GASKET, AIR CLEANER TO;CARB/EFI 2001-UP	 EA	 0.99	 8.56
77-903	 GASKET, OIL FILLER SPOUT;DYNA 1991-98	 EA	 0.99	 7.91
77-904	 SEAL, CAM BIG TWIN;1970-99	 EA	 0.99	 6.102
77-905	 HEAD GASKET,IRONHEAD;1957-71 TEFLON	 EA	 3.99	 6.101
77-906	 HEAD GASKET,PANHEAD;1948-65 TEFLON	 EA	 4.99	 6.101
77-907	 HEAD GASKET,SHOVELHEAD;3 5/8 BORE MLS .040	 EA	 11.99	 6.101
77-908	 HEAD GASKET,SHOVELHEAD;STD BORE MLS 040	 EA	 11.99	 6.101
77-909	 REMOVAL & INST. TOOL TC;TMG CHAIN SHOE	 EA	 29.99	 12.11
77-910	 TWIN CAM CHAIN TENSIONER;PAD & PIN	 KIT	 4.99	 6.79
77-911	 2006 LATER HYD REPLACEMN;SHOE SOLD EA	 EA	 9.99	 6.79
77-920	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;61326-95	 EA	 3.99	 8.11
77-921	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;61381-02	 EA	 12.99	 8.11
77-922	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;61402-02	 EA	 11.99	 8.11
77-923	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;61402-08	 EA	 7.99	 8.11
77-924	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;75301-07	 EA	 8.99	 8.11
77-925	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;75245-04A	 EA	 8.99	 8.11
77-926	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;75248-04	 EA	 11.99	 8.11
77-927	 FUEL PUMP DOOR GSKT;75249-04A	 EA	 12.99	 8.11
77-928	 GASKET, PRIMARY/;CRANKCASE ORING FIX	 EA	 8.99	 6.116
77-930	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;89-03 XL	 KIT	 22.99	 6.1
77-931	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;89-03 XL, VITON	 KIT	 35.99	 6.1
77-932	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;04-06 XL	 KIT	 22.99	 6.1
77-933	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;07-17 XL	 KIT	 22.99	 6.1
77-934	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;84-91 EVO	 KIT	 22.99	 6.1
77-935	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;84-91 EVO, VITON	 KIT	 35.99	 6.1
77-936	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;92-99 EVO	 KIT	 22.99	 6.1
77-937	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;92-99 EVO, VITON	 KIT	 35.99	 6.1
77-938	 GASKET KIT, ROCKER BOX,;99-17 TC	 KIT	 36.99	 6.1
78-1	 BATTERY TRAY BLK 6.40X7.;15	 EA	 14.99	 1.4
78-3	 BATTERY TRAY BLK 4.00X8.;00	 EA	 21.99	 1.4
78-33	 GASKET,CYL BAS F 16776-6;3	 EA	 7.99	 6.62
78-41	 GASKET,CYL BASE 16774-72;	 EA	 1.99	 6.7
78-46	 GASKET,TRANSIDE 33295-36;	 PKG	 13.99	 7.37
78-47	 GASKET,TRANS RATCHET TOP;34824-36	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
78-48	 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 1753;6-70	 EA	 0.99	 6.7
78-51	 GASKET,CYL BASE 16777-63;	 EA	 0.99	 6.62
78-61	 GASKET,HEAD .043  SHOVEL; 16770-66X	 EA	 17.99	 6.64
78-62	 GASKET,HEAD 45 16768-39;	 EA	 3.99	 6.59
78-63	 GASKET,HEAD SPT 57/71;	 EA	 4.99	 6.7
78-95	 GASKET,TRANS TOP HD45;	 EA	 0.99	 7.38
78-100	 GASKET,AIRCRAFT GAS CAPS;	 EA	 4.99	 8.6
78-111	 GASKET,CARB BOWL BENDIX;	 EA	 1.99	 8.25
78-112	 INSULATOR BLOCK, ULTIMA;R1 CARB	 EA	 11.99	 8.19
78-113	 INSULATOR BLOCK, ULTIMA;R2 CARB	 EA	 5.99	 8.19
78-143	 GASKET,EXH COPPERFLGE SH;	 EA	 1.99	 10.15
78-146	 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 1754;1-48A	 EA	 1.99	 6.62
78-147	 GASKET,MCYL CAP 45012-72;	 EA	 2.99	 4.25
78-148	 GASKET,PT COVER HD 80L;	 EA	 0.99	 6.108
78-149	 GASKET,STR SOL 60645-65;	 PK	 6.99	 1.56
78-151	 SPACER,MANIFOLD 29250-78;	 EA	 4.99	 8.35
78-155	 GASKET,ELECTRIC START MT;	 EA	 6.99	 1.48
78-169	 GASKET,TAIL LITE HD;	 EA	 0.99	 1.24
78-173	 CUSHION,BATT COMPARTMENT;	 EA	 5.99	 1.4
78-182	 GASKET,M/CYLINDER 45012-;82	 EA	 1.99	 4.27
78-187	 MASTER CYL COVER GASKET;42455-80	 EA	 0.99	 4.28
78-200	 GASKET,M/CYLINDER 45005-;85	 EA	 1.99	 4.27
78-205	 UMBRELLA VALVE OEM 26856;-89	 EA	 0.99	 6.66
78-206	 EXHAUST GASKET,;STAINLESS	 PKG	 65.99	 6.106
78-210	 SEALS,INTAKE MANIFOLD 26;995-86A	 PK10	 11.99	 8.33
78-217	 CUSHION,BATT COMPARTMENT; FXE	 EA	 4.99	 1.4
78-218	 GASKET,M/C 96-UP W/O;HOLE	 EA	 1.99	 4.26
78-219	 GASKET, M/CYL 96-UP;45005-96	 EA	 3.99	 4.25
78-240	 OIL FIX GASKET KIT,BT;EVO-HAYDEN	 KIT	 42.99	 6.66
78-243	 GASKET,HEAD XL 73/85 167;69-73 COPPER	 EA	 4.99	 6.7
78-246	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3.;5  BORE .030	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-247	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3.;5  BORE .040	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-248	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3;5/8  DIA.030	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-249	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3;5/8  DIA.040	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-250	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3;13/6  .030	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-251	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3;13/16  .040	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-252	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3;3/4  DIA.030	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-253	 GASKETS,HEAD V2 84/L* 3;3/4  DIA.040	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-254	 GASKET,HEAD,V2 STD. FIRE; RING .043	 pkg	 94.99	 6.108
78-255	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 STK;BORE .030  SS	 PR	 41.99	 6.104



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

78-256	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 STK;BORE .040  SS	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-257	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 95  ES;T .030	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-258	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 95  ES;T .040	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-259	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 95;COPPER .027	 PR	 41.99	 6.106
78-260	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 95  CF;M-20 .043	 PR	 38.99	 6.106
78-261	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 4;BORE EXT .030	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-262	 GASKET,HEAD TC-88 4;BORE EST .040	 PR	 41.99	 6.104
78-300	 GASKETS, BASE, 4” TC;.020	 PR	 21.99	 6.104
78-320	 GASKETS,EVO ROCKER BOX-;CORK-3 PIECE	 SET	 4.99	 6.66
78-321	 GASKETS,LOWER ROCKER-;SILICONE-2PIECE	 SET	 1.99	 6.66
78-322	 CUSHION BATT.TRAY;SOTAIL 84-UP	 EA	 6.99	 1.4
78-350	 GASKET,HEAD,883 86/L-;COMETIC	 PKG	 61.99	 6.68
78-352	 GASKET,HEAD,EVO O/S-;COMETIC	 PKG5	 94.99	 6.66
78-353	 GASKET,BASE,SPT EVO-;COMETIC	 PKG	 14.99	 6.66
78-355	 GASKET,BASE,BT EVO-;COMETIC	 PKG	 19.90	 6.116
78-356	 GASKET,ROCKER,RIGHT-EVO-;COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 6.66
78-357	 GASKET,ROCKER,LEFT-EVO-;COMETIC	 PKG	 15.99	 6.66
78-358	 GASKET,ROCKER-LOWER-CORK;-SPT EVO-COM	 PKG	 34.95	 6.112
78-359	 GASKET,ROCKER-LOWER-RBBR;-SPT EVO-COM	 PKG	 22.99	 6.112
78-360	 GASKET,ROCKER-UPPER-CORK;-SPT EVO-COM	 PKG	 159.95	 6.112
78-361	 GASKET,ROCKER-UPPER-RBBR;-SPT EVO-COM	 PKG	 22.99	 6.112
78-362	 GASKET,ROCKER-LOWER-RBBR;-BT87/91-COM	 pkg	 25.99	 6.108
78-363	 GASKET,ROCKER-LOWER-RBBR;-BT92/L-COM	 PKG	 25.99	 6.108
78-364	 GASKET,ROCKER-UPPER-RBBR;-BT87/91-COM	 PKG	 29.95	 6.108
78-365	 GASKET,ROCKER-UPPER-RBBR;-BT 92/L-COM	 PKG	 25.99	 6.108
78-366	 GASKET,ROCKER-CENTER-;RBBR-EVO-COMETC	 PKG	 16.99	 6.66
78-367	 GASKET,ROCKER-FELT-;PANHEAD-COMETIC	 PKG	 19.99	 6.109
78-368	 GASKET,ROCKER ARM-SH-;COMETIC	 pkg	 16.99	 6.109
78-369	 GASKET,ROCKER ARM-PAN-;COMETIC	 PKG	 39.90	 6.109
78-370	 GASKET,VALVE GUIDE-BT51/;78-COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 6.62
78-371	 WASHER,VALVE GUIDE-;COMETIC	 PKG	 49.90	 6.116
78-372	 GASKET,TAPPET BLOCK-FLAT;HEAD-COMETIC	 PKG	 59.90	 6.116
78-373	 GASKET,TAPPET GUIDE-R.;EVO-COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 6.108
78-374	 GASKET,TAPPET GUIDE-F.;EVO-COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 6.108
78-375	 GASKET,OIL PUMP RELIEF-;COMETIC	 PKG	 59.90	 6.116
78-377	 GASKET,CAM COVER BT;1941/69 COMETIC	 PKG	 49.99	 6.87
78-378	 GASKET,CAM COVER-BT 70/9;2-COMETIC	 PKG	 26.99	 6.104
78-379	 GASKET,CAM COVER-BT 93/L;-COMETIC	 PKG	 29.99	 6.104
78-380	 GASKET,CAM COVER-SPT-;82/85-COMETIC	 PK5	 79.99	 6.96
78-381	 GASKET,CAM COVER-SPT-;86/90-COMETIC	 PK5	 60.99	 6.96
78-382	 GASKET,CAM COVER-SPT-;91/L-COMETIC	 PK5	 54.99	 6.104
78-383	 GASKET,CLUTCH COVER-BT;70/83-COMETIC	 PKG	 34.99	 7.82
78-384	 GASKET,OIL PUMP SIDE;MOUNT-COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 6.11
78-385	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BODY-BT41/;67-COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 6.98
78-386	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BOTTOM;COVER-COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 6.116
78-387	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BODY-BT68/;80-COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 6.11
78-388	 GASKET,O.PUMP-SPT 57/76-;COMETIC	 PK10	 8.99	 6.114
78-389	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER BT50;/67-COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 6.98
78-390	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER SPT5;2/62-COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 6.98
78-391	 GASKET,O.PUMP-PLATE SPT6;2/71-COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 6.98
78-392	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER BT68;/E80-COMETIC	 PKG	 12.99	 6.11
78-393	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER SPT;52/62COMETIC	 EA	 1.99	 6.98
78-394	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER SPT;62/71COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 6.98
78-395	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BODY FLT/F;XR84/91-COM	 PKG	 8.99	 6.33
78-396	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BODY BT;92/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 6.33
78-397	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BODY FLT/F;XR84/91-COM	 PKG	 7.99	 6.33
78-398	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER BT;92/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 6.33
78-399	 GASKET,O.PUMP-SPT 77/90-;COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 6.113
78-400	 GASKET,O.PUMP-SPT 91/L-;COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 6.113
78-401	 GASKET,RKR CVR-EVO-91/L-;COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 6.108
78-402	 GASKET,MANIFOLD-71/78-;COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 8.54
78-405	 TWIN CAM LIFTER COVER;GASKET	 PKG	 6.99	 6.106
78-406	 GASKET,MANIFOLD-COMETIC;	 PKG	 9.99	 8.55
78-407	 GASKET,MANIFOLD-SPT 57/6;5-COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 8.55
78-408	 GASKET,MANIFOLD-BT 40/65;-COMETIC	 PKG	 12.99	 8.27
78-409	 GASKET,AIR CLNR-SPT86/87;BT86/89-COMT	 PKG	 8.99	 8.54
78-410	 GASKET,AIR CLNR-SPT88/LB;T90/L-COMETC	 PKG	 15.99	 8.54
78-412	 GASKET,MAGNETO-SPT 55/69;-COMETIC	 PKG	 19.90	 1.56
78-413	 GASKET,GENERATOR-COMETIC;	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
78-415	 GASKET,GENERATOR-SPT 58/;83-COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
78-416	 GASKET,STARTER HOUSING-;SPT67/80COMTC	 PKG	 25.99	 1.56
78-417	 GASKET,STARTER MOTOR-SPT;77/8-COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
78-418	 GASKET,STARTER MOTOR-SPT;81/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 6.99	 1.56
78-419	 GASKET,CIRCUIT BRKR STEM;-BT36/69	 PKG	 4.99	 6.11
78-420	 GASKET,CIRCUIT BRKR-BT37;/48-COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 6.114
78-421	 GASKET,CIRCUIT BRKR-;70/79-COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 6.11
78-422	 GASKET,TIMING CVR-FLT/FX;R84/91COMETC	 PKG	 10.99	 6.108
78-423	 GASKET,SHIFTER BOSS-SPT;77/90-COMETIC	 PKG	 11.99	 7.94
78-425	 GASKET,PRIMARY-FLT/FXR 8;0/93 .062	 PKG	 125.99	 7.92
78-427	 GASKET,PRIMARY-FLT/FXR;94/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 125.99	 7.92
78-428	 GASKET,INNER PRIMARY;FLT/FXR-COMETIC	 PKG	 57.99	 7.38
78-429	 GASKET,INNER PRIMARY;FLT/FXR-COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 7.38
78-430	 GASKET,INSPECTION CVR-;FLT/FXR 79/83	 PKG	 26.99	 7.82
78-431	 GASKET,INSPECTION CVR-;FLT/FXR 85/L	 PKG	 26.99	 7.92
78-432	 GASKET/PRIMARY COVER-SPT;52/69COMETIC	 PKG	 77.99	 7.82
78-433	 GASKET,PRIMARY COVER-SPT;67/76COMETIC	 PKG	 111.99	 7.82
78-434	 GASKET,PRIMARY COVER-SPT;86/90COMETIC	 PKG	 87.99	 6.94
78-435	 GASKET,PRIMARY COVER-SPT;91/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 87.99	 7.82
78-436	 GASKET,CLUTCH HUB CVR-;SPT 52/70COMETC	 PK10	 37.99	 7.51
78-437	 GASKET,PRIMARY COVER-BT; 89/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 125.99	 7.92
78-438	 GASKET,PRIMARY COVER-BT; 65/80-COMETIC	 PKG	 125.99	 7.83
78-439	 GASKET,STARTER MOTOR-BT; 80/85-COMETIC	 PKG	 6.99	 1.56
78-440	 GASKET,INSPECTION CVR-;SPT 58/69-COMTC	 PKG	 16.99	 6.94
78-441	 GASKET,INSPECTION CVR-BT;65/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 19.99	 7.88
78-442	 GASKET,INNER PRIMARY-FL;55/64COMETIC	 PKG	 18.99	 7.83
78-443	 GASKET,RCKR CVR-COPPER-;EVO-COMETIC	 PKG	 2.99	 6.108
78-444	 GASKET,WASHER-BT EVO-;COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 6.66
78-445	 GASKET, EXHAUST EVO;COMETIC	 PKG	 39.99	 6.106
78-446	 GASKET,EXHAUST-FIRE RING;-BT66/83	 PKG	 26.99	 10.17
78-447	 GASKET,SPEEDO PLUG-FL 36;/84-COMETIC	 EA	 5.99	 7.32
78-448	 GASKET,SHIFTER CVR-FX/FL;H80/82-COMTC	 PKG	 6.99	 7.38
78-449	 GASKET,SPEEDO HOLE-FX73/;79-COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
78-450	 GASKET,STARTER CVR-FLH/F;XB80/L-COMTC	 pkg	 5.99	 1.56
78-451	 GASKET,STARTER SHAFT-FLH;/FXB 80/L	 PKG	 11.99	 1.56
78-452	 GASKET,TRANS,BRNG CVR-;FLT/FXR 79/85	 PK10	 9.90	 7.3
78-453	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-;FLT/FXR79/85	 PKG	 24.99	 7.3
78-454	 GASKET,CLUTCH RELEASE;CVR-FLT/FXR	 PKG	 14.99	 7.3
78-455	 GASKET,CLUTCH RELEASE;CVR-BT 92/L	 PKG	 20.99	 7.12
78-456	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-DYN;A91L-COMETIC	 PKG	 28.99	 7.95
78-457	 GASKET,OIL TANK-DYNA;91/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 99.90	 7.95
78-458	 GASKET,OIL PAN-DYNA 91/L;-COMETIC	 PKG	 33.99	 7.95
78-459	 GASKET,OIL PAN-BT 93/L-;COMETIC	 PKG	 38.99	 7.95
78-460	 GASKET,OIL TANK SPOUT-BT;93/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 38.99	 7.95

78-461	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-FLT;/FXR 86/L	 PKG	 5.99	 7.4
78-462	 GASKET,TRANS.END CVR-;4SPEED-COMETIC	 PKG	 13.99	 7.45
78-463	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-;4SPEED 79/86	 PKG	 5.99	 7.38
78-464	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-BT5;2/79-COMETIC	 PKG	 12.99	 7.37
78-465	 GASKET,SHIFTER PLATE-BT5;2/79-COMETIC	 PKG	 59.90	 7.37
78-466	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-4;SPEED-COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 7.37
78-467	 GASKET,BASE-KIT-883/1200; 86/98-CMTIC	 KIT	 80.99	 6.115
78-468	 GASKET,BASE-883/1200-86/;L .005COMETC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-469	 GASKET,BASE-883/1200-86/;L .010COMETC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-470	 GASKET,BASE-883/1200-86/;L .016COMETC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-471	 GASKET,BASE-883/1200-86/;L .020COMETC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-472	 GASKET,BASE-KIT-BT EVO84;/L -COMETIC	 KIT	 80.99	 6.115
78-473	 GASKET,BASE-BT EVO-84/L;.005 COMETIC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-474	 GASKET,BASE-BT EVO-84/L;.010 COMETIC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-475	 GASKET,BASE-BT EVO-84/L;.016 COMETIC	 EA	 16.99	 6.115
78-476	 GASKET,BASE-BT EVO-84/L;.020 COMETIC	 EA	 8.99	 6.115
78-477	 GASKET,BASE-BT3-5/8-84/L; -COMETIC	 KIT	 80.99	 6.115
78-478	 GASKET,BASE-BT3-5/8-84/L; .005COMETIC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-479	 GASKET,BASE-BT9-5/8-84/L; .010COMETIC	 EA	 9.99	 6.115
78-480	 GASKET,BASE-BT3-5/8-84/L; .016COMETIC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-481	 GASKET,BASE-BT3-5/8-84/L; .020COMETIC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-482	 GASKET,BASE-KIT-BT 3-13/;16-COMETIC	 KIT	 80.99	 6.115
78-483	 GASKET,BASE-BT EVO3-13/1;6.005COMETIC	 EA	 10.99	 6.115
78-484	 GASKET,BASE-BT EV03-13/1;6.010COMETIC	 EA	 13.99	 6.115
78-485	 GASKET,BASE-BT EV03-13/1;6.016COMETIC	 EA	 19.99	 6.115
78-486	 GASKET,BASE-BT EV03-13/1;6.020COMETIC	 EA	 8.99	 6.115
78-487	 GASKET,BASE-RUBBER-SPT;EVO-COMETIC	 PR	 19.99	 6.115
78-488	 GASKET,BASE-RUBBER-BT;EVO-COMETIC	 PR	 19.99	 6.115
78-489	 GASKET,BASE-RUBBER-EVO3-;5/8-COMETIC	 PR	 19.99	 6.115
78-495	 GASKET,INSPECTION COVER;BT 34906-79A	 EA	 6.99	 7.92
78-497	 GASKET,PRIMARY FLT/FXR 9;4/L*AFM	 EA	 27.99	 7.92
78-498	 GASKET,PRIMARY BT 80/84;34901-79A	 EA	 27.99	 7.92
78-500	 GASKET,PRIMARY XL 86/90;AFM	 EA	 19.99	 7.92
78-501	 GASKET, CAM COVER XL 86/;90 25263-86	 EA	 11.99	 6.104
78-502	 GASKET,CAM COVER XL 91/L;* 25263-90B	 EA	 10.99	 6.104
78-503	 GASKET,PRIMARY XL 91/L*;34955-89A	 EA	 19.99	 7.92
78-504	 GASKET,CAM COVER BT;93/99 V2 SILICON	 EA	 5.99	 6.104
78-508	 GASKET, HEAD TC-88 CFM-2;0 .051  THK	 PK	 14.99	 6.106
78-509	 GASKET, HEAD TC-88 CFM-2;0 .043  THK	 PK	 35.99	 6.106
78-510	 GASKET, CAM COVER AFM BT; 70/92	 EA	 5.99	 6.104
78-512	 GASKET, INSP COVER AFM F;XR/FLT 85/L*	 EA	 6.99	 7.92
78-515	 GASKET,PRIMARY AFM ST/DY;NA 89/L*	 EA	 27.99	 7.92
78-522	 GASKET, INSP COVER AFM;BT 65/L*	 EA	 4.99	 7.92
78-523	 GASKET, CAM COVER AFM BT; 41/69	 EA	 11.99	 6.104
78-524	 GASKET, CLUTCH COVER AFM; BT 70/83	 EA	 6.99	 7.92
78-525	 GASKET, CAM COVER AFM TC;-88 99/L*	 EA	 45.99	 6.104
78-526	 GASKET, PRI AFM BT 65/88; 60538-81C	 EA	 27.99	 7.92
78-527	 GASKET,CAM COVER SPT 52/;81 AFM	 PKG	 58.99	 6.96
78-528	 GASKET, BLOCK OFF PLATE;96-882	 EA	 1.99	 7.27
78-530	 GASKET,ROCKER 99-UP;	 PKG	 65.99	 6.106
78-531	 GASKET BREATHER COVER 99;-UP	 PKG	 8.99	 6.106
78-532	 GASKET UMBRELLA VALVE 99;-UP	 PKG	 32.99	 6.106
78-533	 GASKET BREATHER FILTER;99-UP	 PKG	 12.99	 6.106
78-534	 GASKET BREATHER BAFFLE;99-UP	 PKG	 8.99	 6.106
78-535	 GASKET ROCKER HOUSING 99;-UP	 PKG	 65.99	 6.106
78-537	 SEALS,VALVE TWIN CAM VIT;ON	 PKG	 58.99	 6.106
78-538	 GASKET,EXHAUST RACE;STYLE 84-UP	 PKG	 33.99	 6.106
78-539	 GASKET,OIL PAN 99-UP;DYNA	 PKG	 76.99	 6.106
78-540	 GASKET,OIL PAN 99-UP FLT;	 PKG	 76.99	 6.106
78-541	 GASKET,DERBY COVER 99-UP; B/T	 EA	 5.99	 7.92
78-542	 GASKET,DERBY COVER 99-UP; B/T	 PKG	 22.99	 7.92
78-543	 GASKET,CAM COVER 99-UP B;/T	 PKG	 45.99	 6.104
78-544	 GASKET,CARB PLT;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.54
78-545	 GASKET,AIR FILTER MNT;	 PKG	 14.99	 8.54
78-546	 GASKET,IND MODULE TO PLT; 99-UP EFI	 PKG	 15.99	 8.54
78-547	 GASKET,FILTER ELEMENT 99;-UP EFI	 PKG	 18.99	 8.54
78-548	 WASHER,COPPER ROCKER BOX; 84-99	 PKG	 5.99	 6.108
78-549	 GASKET,UPPER ROCKER;COVER CORK 84-91	 PKG	 24.99	 6.108
78-550	 GASKET,LOWER ROCKER;COVER CORK 84-91	 PKG	 24.99	 6.108
78-551	 GASKET,LOWER RT RCKR 84-;99	 PKG	 17.99	 6.108
78-552	 GASKET,LOWER LFT RCKR 84;-99	 PKG	 20.99	 6.108
78-553	 GASKET,ONE PIECE RCKR;BASE 84-99	 PR	 12.99	 6.108
78-554	 GASKET,CYL BASE 84-99;	 PR	 19.99	 6.108
78-555	 GASKET,CYL BASE 84-99;	 PR	 3.99	 6.108
78-556	 GASKET,HEAD 3 5/8 FIRE;RING 84-99	 PR	 8.99	 6.108
78-557	 GASKET,BASE 3 5/8 84-99;	 PR	 6.99	 6.108
78-558	 GASKET,BASE 3 5/8 84-99;	 PR	 19.99	 6.108
78-559	 GASKET,HEAD 3 3/4 FIRE;RING 84-99	 PR	 45.99	 6.108
78-560	 GASKET,BASE 3 3/4 84-99;	 PR	 6.99	 6.108
78-561	 GASKET,HEAD 3 13/16 .043;in COPPER	 PR	 32.99	 6.108
78-562	 GASKET,BASE 3 13/16;	 PR	 3.99	 6.108
78-563	 GASKET,HEAD 4” .043;COPPER AXTELL	 PR	 32.99	 6.108
78-564	 SEAL,POINTS DOUBLE LIP 8;4-99	 PKG	 15.99	 6.108
78-565	 WASHER,DERBY COVER BOLT;84-98	 PKG	 5.99	 7.93
78-566	 GASKET,STARTER HOLE;BLOCK-OFF 65-88	 PKG	 22.99	 1.56
78-567	 GASKET KIT,PRIMARY 94L;FXST,FXD	 KIT	 84.99	 7.92
78-568	 GASKET KIT,PRIMARY 89-93; FXST,FXD	 KIT	 85.99	 7.92
78-569	 GASKET KIT,PRIMARY 65-88; FX,FL 4-SPD	 KIT	 61.99	 7.92
78-570	 GASKET KIT,PRIMARY 94L F;LT,FXR	 KIT	 80.99	 7.92
78-571	 GASKET KIT,PRIMARY 80-93; FLT,FXR	 KIT	 61.99	 7.92
78-573	 GASKET,INSP COVER 36-58;FL 64-69 XL	 EA	 3.99	 7.92
78-574	 GASKET INSP COVER 36-58;FL 64-69  XL	 PKG	 16.99	 7.92
78-579	 GASKET PRIMARY 04L XL;	 EA	 19.99	 7.92
78-580	 GASKET PRIMARY 04L XL;	 PKG	 87.99	 7.92
78-581	 GASKET CAM COVER 04L XL;	 EA	 6.99	 6.104
78-582	 GASKET CAM COVER 04L XL;	 PKG	 26.99	 6.104
78-583	 GASKET,HEAD V-ROD .027”;STD BORE	 PR	 78.99	 6.104
78-584	 GASKET,HEAD V-ROD .030”;STD BORE	 PR	 78.99	 6.104
78-585	 GASKET,HEAD V-ROD .027”;4.25 BORE	 PR	 78.99	 6.104
78-586	 GASKET,HEAD V-ROD .030”;4.25 BORE	 PR	 78.99	 6.104
78-587	 GASKET,HEAD 4.125 .030”;TWIN CAM 99L	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-588	 GASKET,HEAD 4.125 .040”;TWIN CAM 99L	 PR	 37.99	 6.104
78-594	 GASKET,BASE 4.0 .010”;TWIN CAM 99L	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-595	 GASKET, BASE 4.00” .020”;TWIN CAM 99L	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-596	 GASKET,BASE 4.125 .010”;TWIN CAM 99L	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-597	 GASKET,BASE 4.125 .020”;TWIN CAM 99L	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-600	 GASKET, ULTIMA CARB R1,;R2, S&S E,G	 EA	 0.99	 8.19
78-601	 GASKET, ENGINE/TRANS;INTERFACE OEM 35607-06	 EA	 8.99	 7.91
78-608	 GASKET,BASE STD.BORE EVO; .010 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-609	 GASKET,BASE STD.BORE EVO; .020 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-610	 GASKET,BASE 3 5/8 & 3 3/;4 EVO.010 IN	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-611	 GASKET,BASE 3 5/8 & 3 3/;4 EVO.020 IN	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-612	 GASKET,BASE 3 13/16 EVO;.010 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.104



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

78-613	 GASKET,BASE 3 13/16 EVO;.020 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.104
78-618	 GASKET,BASE XL 883/1200;.010 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.105
78-619	 GASKET,BASE XL 883/1200;.020 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.105
78-620	 GASKET,BASE XL 3 5/8 .01;0 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.105
78-621	 GASKET,BASE XL 3 5/8 .02;0 IN.	 PR	 19.99	 6.105
78-622	 GASKET,BASE XL 4” O.D. S;PIGOT .010	 PR	 19.99	 6.105
78-623	 GASKET,BASE XL 4” O.D. S;PIGOT .020	 PR	 19.99	 6.105
78-624	 GASKET KIT,MOTOR 66-69 F;L,FLH	 KIT	 139.99	 6.109
78-625	 GASKET KIT,MOTOR 70-84 4;-SPD B/T	 KIT	 117.99	 6.109
78-626	 GASKET KIT,MOTOR 80-84 5;-SPD B/T	 KIT	 168.99	 6.109
78-627	 GASKET KIT,MOTOR 48-65;PANHEAD	 KIT	 117.99	 6.109
78-628	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 66-84; B/T	 KIT	 83.99	 6.109
78-629	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 48-65; B/T	 KIT	 83.99	 6.109
78-630	 GASKETS, SHOVELHEAD 3-5/;8 BORE TOP END	 EA	 83.99	 6.109
78-631	 GASKET KIT,TOP END 3 13/;16BORE 66-84	 KIT	 83.99	 6.109
78-632	 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 66-8;4 B/T	 PR	 17.99	 6.109
78-633	 SEALS,VALVE GUIDE VITON;LATE SHOVEL	 PKG	 38.99	 6.109
78-634	 GASKET,HEAD 66-84 B/T .0;40 IN.	 PR	 37.99	 6.11
78-635	 GASKET,HEAD 66-84 3 5/8;BORE.040 IN	 PR	 37.99	 6.11
78-636	 GASKET,BASE 66-84 B/T .0;20” VITON	 PR	 19.99	 6.11
78-637	 GASKET,BASE 66-84 B/T 3;5/8.020 IN	 PR	 19.99	 6.11
78-638	 GASKET,BASE 66-84 B/T 3;5/8 2 FRNTS	 PR	 19.99	 6.11
78-639	 GASKET,HEAD 66-84 B/T .0;32” COPPER	 PR	 16.99	 6.11
78-640	 GASKET,HEAD 66-84 B/T 3;5/8 COPPER	 PR	 16.99	 6.11
78-641	 GASKET,BASE 66-84 B/T 3;5/8 .031 IN.	 PR	 6.99	 6.11
78-642	 GASKET,BASE 66-84 B/T 3;13/16.020 IN	 PR	 19.99	 6.11
78-643	 GASKET,BASE 48-84 B/T;FRNT .031 IN.	 PKG	 17.99	 6.11
78-644	 GASKET,BASE 48-84 B/T;REAR .031 IN.	 PKG	 17.99	 6.11
78-645	 GASKET,HEAD 48-84 B/T 3;5/8 FIRERING	 PKG	 175.99	 6.11
78-646	 GASKET,HEAD 48-65 B/T;FIRERING.043IN	 PR	 35.99	 6.11
78-647	 GASKET,OIL PUMP RELIEF;PLUG 54-80 BT	 PKG	 11.99	 6.11
78-648	 GASKET KIT,TOP END BUELL; FIREBOLT	 KIT	 87.99	 6.111
78-649	 GASKET KIT,MOTOR BUELL;FIREBOLT	 KIT	 119.99	 6.111
78-650	 GASKET KIT,TOP END BUELL; BLAST	 KIT	 66.99	 6.111
78-651	 GASKET KIT,MOTOR BUELL;BLAST	 KIT	 99.99	 6.111
78-652	 GASKET,LOWER ROCKER 87-9;0 XL	 PKG	 27.99	 6.112
78-653	 GASKET,UPPER ROCKER 87-9;0 XL	 PKG	 27.99	 6.112
78-654	 GASKET,HEAD XL 86-05 883; .043 IN.	 PR	 32.99	 6.112
78-655	 GASKET,HEAD XL 86-87 110;0 .043 IN.	 PR	 11.99	 6.112
78-656	 GASKET,BASE XL .020”;STEEL	 PR	 19.99	 6.112
78-657	 GASKET,BASE XL .020”;FIBER	 PR	 3.99	 6.112
78-658	 SEAL,VALVE GUIDE XL;86-99 VITON	 PKG	 53.99	 6.112
78-659	 GASKET,TAPPET BLOCK XL 0;4-UP	 PR	 12.99	 6.112
78-660	 GASKET,CHAIN INSP.COVER;XL 04-UP	 PKG	 19.99	 7.94
78-661	 GASKET,OIL JET ASY XL 0;4-UP	 PKG	 8.99	 6.113
78-662	 GASKET,HEAD XL 72-E73 10;00CC COPPER	 PKG	 100.99	 6.114
78-663	 GASKET,HEAD XL L73-85 10;00CC COPPER	 PKG	 71.99	 6.114
78-664	 GASKET,BASE XL 57-71 900; CC .012 IN.	 PKG	 35.99	 6.114
78-665	 GASKET,BASE XL 72-85 100;0CC .031 IN.	 PKG	 17.99	 6.114
78-666	 GASKET,STARTER HOLE;COVER XL 70-E79	 PKG	 21.99	 1.56
78-667	 GASKET,PRIMARY XL 67-76;	 PKG	 96.99	 7.95
78-669	 CAM COVER GASKET,  .060”;AFM	 EA	 8.99	 6.19
78-670	 GASKET, ULTIMA REAR;TAPPET GUIDE	 EA	 0.99	 6.19
78-671	 GASKET, ULTIMA FRONT;TAPPET GUIDE	 EA	 0.99	 6.19
78-672	 GASKET, ULTIMA CAM COVER;	 EA	 8.99	 6.19
78-673	 GASKET, 115 BUNA-N ORING;	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
78-674	 O-RING, 118 BUNA O-RING;	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
78-675	 O-RING, 209 VITON;	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
78-676	 BASE GASKET, 4” FRONT;	 EA	 8.99	 6.19
78-677	 BASE GASKET, 4” REAR;	 EA	 8.99	 6.19
78-678	 HEAD GASKET, 4” MLS .035;	 EA	 10.99	 6.19
78-680	 HEAD GASKET, 4.25” MLS;.054	 EA	 17.99	 6.19
78-681	 BASE GASKET, 4.400 FRONT;	 EA	 8.99	 6.19
78-682	 BASE GASKET, 4.400 REAR;	 EA	 8.99	 6.19
78-683	 HEAD GASKET, 4.400” .045;	 EA	 17.99	 6.19
78-685	 HEAD GASKET, 4” MLS .054;	 EA	 17.99	 6.19
78-686	 HEAD GASKET,  4.25” MLS;.035	 EA	 10.99	 6.19
78-700	 GASKET,SHOVELHEAD ROCKER;BOX FIBER	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
78-702	 GASKET, SHOVELHEAD 96”;BASE	 EA	 10.99	 6.19
78-703	 GASKET, SHOVELHEAD 96”;HEAD	 EA	 17.99	 6.19
78-710	 GASKET, BASE, 4” FT;	 EA	 2.99	 6.19
78-711	 GASKET, BASE, 4” RR;	 EA	 2.99	 6.19
78-712	 GASKET, BASE, 4.25” FT;	 EA	 2.99	 6.19
78-713	 GASKET, BASE, 4.25” RR;	 EA	 2.99	 6.19
78-395A	 GASKET, ULTIMA OIL PUMP,; BASE	 EA	 1.99	 6.33
78-396A	 GASKET,O.PUMP-BODY BT;92/L-COMETIC	 EA	 1.99	 6.33
78-397A	 GASKET, ULTIMA OIL PUMP,; COVER	 EA	 1.99	 6.33
78-398A	 GASKET,O.PUMP-COVER BT;92/L-COMETIC	 EA	 7.99	 6.33
78-452A	 GASKET,TRANS,BRNG CVR-;FLT/FXR 79/85	 EA	 2.99	 7.3
78-455A	 GASKET,CLUTCH RELEASE;CVR-BT 92/L	 EA	 2.99	 7.12
78-461A	 GASKET,TRANS.TOP CVR-FLT;/FXR 86/L	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
79-10	 TUBING,FUEL CLR NYL 1/4;	 RL	 12.99	 8.1
79-11	 TUBING,FUEL CLR NYL 5/16;	 RL	 13.99	 8.43
82-1	 QUICK RELEASE SEAT PIN;	 SET	 6.99	 11.6
82-2	 PIN ONLY FOR 82-1;	 EA	 1.99	 11.6
82-7	 QUICK RELEASE SEAT PIN;1966-UP	 SET	 5.99	 11.6
82-12	 BRACKET,SEAT TABBED CP;	 EA	 8.99	 11.6
82-16	 SPRING,SEAT 3  CP;	 EA	 3.99	 11.6
82-67	 BRACKET,SEAT UNIVERSAL;TILT-UP	 EA	 5.99	 11.6
82-71	 BRACKETS,SOLO SEAT BT SA;	 KIT	 17.99	 11.7
82-72	 BRACKET,SOLO SEAT BT RIG;	 EA	 13.99	 11.7
82-73	 BRACKET,SOLO SEAT SPT SA;	 EA	 17.99	 11.7
82-74	 BRACKET,SEAT MT FRT CP;	 EA	 12.99	 11.6
82-75	 BRACKET,SOLO SEAT MT;	 SET	 31.99	 11.7
82-76	 SPRING,SOLO SEAT 5;	 EA	 4.99	 11.6
82-78	 SEAT CLEVIS PIN & SPRING; KIT BT29/C	 KIT	 11.99	 11.6
82-80	 NUT & WASHER KIT,SEAT PO;ST ROD	 KIT	 5.99	 11.6
83-7	 PIVOT BOLT SWINGARM;	 EA	 14.99	 2.6
83-8	 SPACER,SWINGARM BEARING;	 PR	 9.98	 2.6
83-9	 LOCK,WASHER SWINGARM;BOLT	 EA	 5.99	 2.6
83-10	 STRAP,BRAKE ANCHOR;	 EA	 10.99	 5.36
83-11	 ANCHOR ARM BOLT KIT BT 7;3-84 CHROME	 KIT	 15.99	 5.32
83-19	 AXLE SLIDER KIT CLIP IN;TYPE	 KIT	 7.99	 2.7
83-20	 TUBE,SWINGARM 48031-89A;	 EA	 19.99	 2.7
83-21	 SWINGARM BOLT, OEM4961,;3/4-16x3-1/4 GR8	 EA	 3.99	 2.7
83-22	 STAR WASHER OEM 7142;	 EA	 0.99	 2.7
83-23	 SWINGARM BEARING FXST;OEM9076	 EA	 18.99	 2.7
83-24	 SNAP RING OEM11158;	 EA	 0.99	 2.7
83-25	 SPACER, SWINGARM SOFTAIL;43283-86	 EA	 1.99	 2.7
83-26	 FXST SWINGARM MOUNT KIT;	 KIT	 51.99	 2.7
83-45	 SWINGARM BEARING, 2000 -;LATER, 13/16”	 EA	 22.99	 2.7
83-61	 DEBRIS DEFLECTOR,; STAINLESS-CH	 EA	 41.99	 2.6
83-68	 PIVOT TUBE, ULTIMA 200;	 EA	 14.99	 2.4

83-69	 REAR SECTION,FOR 85-182,;85-187	 EA	 267.99	 2.4
83-74	 SPLASH GUARD FOR;85-182/187	 EA	 23.99	 2.4
83-75	 REAR SECTION FOR 85-182A;/85-187A	 EA	 264.99	 2.4
83-99	 WIDE TIRE KIT,SOFTAIL;91/06	 KIT	 1,134.99	 2.8
85-101	 FRAME,RIGID-250-34DEG-4”;STRETCH	 EA	 581.99	 2.2
85-180	 FRAME,SOFTAIL STYLE-STK-;CHROME HORSE	 EA	 514.99	 2.3
85-181	 FRAME,SOFTAIL STYLE-STK-;CHROME HORSE	 EA	 540.99	 2.3
85-182	 FRAME, 200 SOFTAIL 34-2;DDT	 KIT	 617.99	 2.3
85-183	 FRAME, 200 RIGID 34-4 DD;T	 EA	 514.99	 2.2
85-187	 FRAME,WIDE SFTL STYLE W/;STRT STRUTS	 KIT	 617.99	 2.3
85-408	 FRAME, 200 RIGID 38-8 DD;T	 EA	 566.99	 2.2
85-101A	 FRAME,RIGID-250-34DEG-4”;STRETCH	 EA	 401.99	 2.2
85-182A	 FRAME,WIDE SOFTAIL STYLE;-CHRM HORSE	 KIT	 249.99	 2.3
85-183A	 FRAME,RIGID-WIDE-CHROME;HORSE	 EA	 167.99	 2.2
85-408A	 FRAME,RIGID 38-8;	 EA	 733.99	 2.2
86-34	 LENS,TOMBSTONE;	 EA	 4.99	 1.23
86-41	 LENS,T LIGHT HD 68090-69;	 EA	 4.99	 1.23
86-42	 LENS,T LIGHT HD 68034-77;	 EA	 8.99	 1.24
86-45	 LENS,RED BEEHIVE;	 EA	 6.99	 1.21
86-47	 LENS,RED CATEYE DASH HD;	 EA	 3.99	 4.51
86-49	 LENS,RED GEN OIL FB DASH;	 EA	 2.99	 4.5
86-50	 LENS,TURN AMBER 68483-73;	 EA	 1.99	 1.33
86-53	 LENS,MARKER LIGHT RED;	 EA	 0.99	 1.29
86-55	 LENS,MARKER LIGHT AMBER;	 EA	 0.99	 1.29
86-69	 RING,REPL FOR 8-16 CP;	 EA	 6.99	 1.14
86-70	 RING,HEADLITE HD 60-UP;	 KIT	 15.99	 3.2
86-71	 LENS,RED CAT EYE;	 EA	 5.99	 1.2
86-72	 BLUE DOT & RING;	 EA	 1.99	 1.23
86-79	 LENS,BLUE DOT XL FX 73-U;P	 EA	 10.99	 1.24
86-83	 LENS,AMBER T/S 68457-86;	 EA	 1.99	 1.33
86-84	 LENS,TURN RED 68457-86;	 EA	 2.99	 1.33
86-85	 LENS,TURN RED 68483-73;	 EA	 1.99	 1.33
86-87	 LENS,TS FLAT E AMBER;	 EA	 1.99	 1.33
86-88	 LENS,TS FLAT E RED;	 EA	 2.99	 1.33
86-89	 LENS,TS FLAT LATE AMBER;	 EA	 1.99	 1.33
86-90	 LENS,TS FLAT LATE RED;	 EA	 2.99	 1.33
86-91	 LENS,TURN S RED W/ BLUE;DOT	 EA	 4.99	 1.33
86-92	 LENS,TURN S RED W/ BLUE;DOT	 EA	 4.99	 1.33
86-93	 LENS,TS FLAT E RED W/;BLUE DOT	 EA	 4.99	 1.33
86-94	 LENS,TS FLAT L RED W/;BLUE DOT	 EA	 4.99	 1.33
86-98	 LENS,CATEYE W/ BLUE DOT;	 EA	 7.99	 1.2
86-99	 3 LIGHT DASH LENS KIT, 2; RED 1 BLUE	 KIT	 5.99	 4.51
86-102	 LENS AND HARDWARE CAST;DASH 68-UP	 KIT	 6.99	 4.51
86-103	 MOUNTING KIT,FATBOY HEAD;LIGHT	 KIT	 9.99	 1.15
86-104	 HEADLIGHT RIM KIT FOR 8-;147	 KIT	 14.99	 1.15
86-116	 LENS,GASKET FOR 2-1/4;BEACON LIGHT	 EA	 2.99	 1.3
86-119	 LENS,DASH 96-99;	 EA	 4.99	 4.51
86-120	 LENS,TS LATE CLEAR;	 EA	 3.99	 1.33
86-121	 LENS,TS FLAT SMALL;	 EA	 3.99	 1.33
86-122	 LENS,TS FLAT LARGE;	 EA	 3.99	 1.33
86-123	 LENS,TS DEUCE AMBER 6897;3-00	 EA	 1.99	 1.31
86-124	 LENS,TS DEUCE RED;	 EA	 1.99	 1.31
86-125	 LENS,TS DEUCE CLEAR;	 EA	 1.99	 1.31
86-130	 LENS, LAYDOWN TAILLIGHT;99-03	 EA	 13.99	 1.24
86-131	 LENS, TAILLIGHT OEM68140;-99A	 EA	 10.99	 1.24
86-132	 LENS, TAILLIGHT CLEAR 57;-72	 EA	 4.99	 1.24
86-133	 LENS, TAILLIGHT CLEAR 73;-98	 EA	 9.99	 1.24
86-134	 LENS, T/LIGHT CLEAR;LAYDOWN 73-98	 EA	 10.99	 1.24
86-135	 LENS, T/LIGHT CLEAR 99-0;3 FLT	 EA	 9.99	 1.24
86-136	 LENS,T/LIGHT CLEAR;LAYDOWN 99-03 FLT	 EA	 10.99	 1.24
86-137	 REPLACEMENT LENS FOR 8-2;88	 EA	 3.99	 1.23
86-138	 REPLACEMENT LENS FOR 8-2;54	 EA	 3.99	 1.23
86-150	 LENS, TAILLIGHT LAYDOWN;03L CLR UP	 EA	 11.99	 1.24
86-151	 LENS, TAILLIGHT LAYDOWN;03L RED UP	 EA	 12.99	 1.24
86-152	 LENS, TAILLIGHT LAYDOWN;03L CLR DWN	 EA	 11.99	 1.24
86-153	 LENS, TAILLIGHT LAYDOWN;03L RED DWN	 EA	 14.99	 1.24
86-154	 LENS, TAILLIGHT 03L;WEDGE BULB	 EA	 12.99	 1.24
86-155	 LENS, REPLACEMENT FOR;SPARTO CHOPPER	 EA	 3.99	 1.21
86-160	 LENS, AMBER FOR MINI;BULLET LIGHTS	 EA	 1.99	 1.29
86-161	 LENS, CLEAR FOR MINI;BULLET LIGHTS	 EA	 1.99	 1.29
86-162	 LENS, BLUE FOR MINI;BULLET LIGHTS	 EA	 1.99	 1.29
86-163	 LENS, RED FOR MINI;BULLET LIGHTS	 EA	 1.99	 1.29
87-10	 KICKSTAND, 10” W/;HARDWRE & COVER	 EA	 59.99	 2.2
87-11	 KICKSTAND, 11” W/;HARDWRE & COVER	 EA	 62.99	 2.2
87-12	 KICKSTAND, 00-06 SFTL,;11” W/ HARDWARE & COVER	 EA	 62.99	 2.2
88-15	 INNER PRIMARY SOFTAIL 89;-UP CHROME	 KIT	 222.99	 7.85
88-16	 INNER PRIMARY SOFTAIL 89;-UP BLACK	 KIT	 144.99	 7.85
88-17	 OUTER PRIMARY FXST/FXD 3;HOLE CHROME	 EA	 116.99	 7.85
88-18	 OUTER PRIMARY FXST/FXD 5;HOLE CHROME	 EA	 170.99	 7.85
88-49	 COVER,PRIMARY FX;	 EA	 144.99	 7.86
88-50	 COVER,PRIMARY FXR 80-84;CP	 EA	 113.99	 7.85
88-52	 COVER,PRIMARY FLH CHROME;	 EA	 138.99	 7.86
88-53	 CAMCOVER 1973/92 BT,;CHROME	 EA	 101.99	 6.78
88-54	 COVER,PRIMARY FXR 85-88;	 EA	 133.99	 7.85
88-57	 INNER PRIMARY FX;POLISHED 60441-82A	 EA	 185.99	 7.85
88-59	 PRIMARY COVER FXST 86-88; 60507-86A	 EA	 118.99	 7.86
88-60	 INNER PRIMARY FX CHROME;71-84	 EA	 200.99	 7.85
88-61	 INNER PRIMARY FL;POLISHED 70-84	 EA	 185.99	 7.85
88-62	 INNER PRIMARY FL CHROME;70-84	 EA	 236.99	 7.85
88-64	 COVER,PRIMARY VENTED FX;BELT DRIVE	 EA	 118.99	 7.85
88-66	 PRIMARY,OUTER COVER FXST; 89-93 CP	 EA	 181.99	 7.86
88-70	 COVER,GEAR 93-99 EVO;CHROME	 EA	 102.99	 6.78
88-77	 COVER, PRIMARY SPT 71-76; CHROME	 EA	 113.99	 7.86
88-80	 PRIMARY,OUTER FXST 95-UP; CHROME	 EA	 185.99	 7.86
88-82	 PRIMARY,COVER SPT 91-93;CHROME	 EA	 108.99	 7.86
88-90	 CAM COVER, TC 01-LTR,;CHR	 EA	 112.99	 6.78
88-91	 CAM COVER, TC 01-LTR,;BLK	 EA	 112.99	 6.78
88-93	 COVER, PRIMARY FXR 89-93; CP	 EA	 118.99	 7.85
88-97	 SPLASH GUARD SOFTAIL;STOCK-60363-86C	 EA	 24.99	 2.6
88-110	 ULTIMA CAM COVER FITS;1973-89	 EA	 102.99	 6.1
88-115	 COVER,PRIMARY-VENTED-FXS;T89/93-CP P2	 EA	 133.99	 7.86
88-116	 COVER, PRIMARY-1999/L FX;ST/FLST-CP	 EA	 133.99	 7.86
88-124	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 89-93; BLK BARE	 EA	 142.99	 7.84
88-125	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 89-93; PLSHD BARE	 EA	 144.99	 7.84
88-126	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 89-93; CHR BARE	 EA	 144.99	 7.84
88-127	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 94-99; BLK BARE	 EA	 144.99	 7.84
88-128	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 94-99; PLSHD BARE	 EA	 144.99	 7.84
88-129	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 94-99; CHR BARE	 EA	 144.99	 7.84
88-130	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 89-93; BLK CMPLT	 EA	 149.99	 7.84
88-131	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 89-93; PLSHD CMPLT	 EA	 149.99	 7.84
88-132	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 89-93; CHR CMPLT	 EA	 149.99	 7.84
88-133	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 94-99; BLK CMPLT	 EA	 149.99	 7.84
88-134	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 94-99; PLSHD CMPLT	 EA	 149.99	 7.84



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

88-135	 INNER PRIMARY FXST 94-99; CHR CMPLT	 EA	 149.99	 7.84
88-143	 OUTER PRIMARY FLT 99L;CHR	 EA	 133.99	 7.85
88-145	 PRIMARY COVER, BELT;DRIVE CHROME	 EA	 288.99	 7.85
88-146	 PRIMARY COVER,SPT 2007 &;UP CHROME	 EA	 133.99	 7.86
89-1	 COVER,STR PRESTOLITE CP;	 EA	 12.99	 1.46
89-3	 COVER,BATTERY TOP HD74E;	 EA	 10.99	 1.4
89-4	 COVER,REG HD RECTANGULAR;	 EA	 8.99	 1.38
89-8	 COVER, SOLENOID 94-UP;ALL MODELS CP	 KIT	 9.99	 1.46
89-10	 COVER,GEN WA HD 2 BRUSH;	 EA	 13.99	 1.39
89-11	 SPOUT,OIL FILLER,FLHT,; ROADKING CP	 EA	 37.99	 8.5
89-13	 COVER,CLUTCH PL HD74E CP;	 EA	 11.99	 7.87
89-14	 OIL FILLER SPACER, FLT;MODELS	 EA	 25.99	 8.51
89-21	 COVER,INSP PL CP 60572-3;6	 EA	 3.99	 7.87
89-22	 COVER,BATT WA XL/SG PL;	 EA	 10.99	 1.5
89-32	 COVER,GEN END HDL CP;	 EA	 10.99	 1.39
89-35	 COVER,BATT WA FXE PLAIN;	 EA	 12.99	 1.5
89-36	 PLATE,OIL TANK BAT HD74;	 EA	 28.99	 1.4
89-46	 COVER,SOLENOID HD CP;	 EA	 9.99	 1.47
89-47	 COVER,COIL SPTL 74L CP;	 EA	 19.99	 9.19
89-59	 COVERS,L P ROD BT 48L CP;	 SET	 48.99	 6.44
89-60	 COVERS,L P RODS CLY 7134;	 SET	 48.99	 6.44
89-61	 COVERS,U P RODS CLY 7507;	 SET	 44.99	 6.44
89-62	 COVERS, UPPER PUSHRODS;	 SET	 44.99	 6.44
89-63	 COVERS,U P RODS CLY 7509;	 SET	 44.99	 6.44
89-70	 COVER,COIL HD 65-99 FL F;X FXST	 EA	 15.99	 9.18
89-71	 COVER,COIL LOUVERED;CHROME BT	 EA	 14.99	 9.18
89-73	 D-RING PAN COVERS;	 SET	 40.99	 6.62
89-75	 PUSHROD COVERS INNER TC8;8 1999/L*	 KIT	 30.99	 6.44
89-76	 PUSHROD COVERS UPPER TC8;8 1999/L*	 KIT	 39.99	 6.44
89-83	 COVER,VISOR NO HOLE;PLAIN	 EA	 10.99	 1.16
89-84	 COVER,VISOR HOLE PLAIN;	 EA	 13.99	 1.16
89-90	 COVER,INSP BT HD 60572-6;5	 EA	 8.99	 7.88
89-91	 COVER,DASH FATBOB 3;LIGHT	 EA	 31.99	 4.51
89-100	 INSPECTION COVER, CHROME;	 EA	 15.99	 7.88
89-101	 INSPECTION COVER, CHROME;	 EA	 14.99	 7.88
89-107	 VISOR,HEADLIGHT 7  RPL;HD 67752-77T	 EA	 8.99	 3.2
89-110	 COVER,DASH FATBOB HD 74E;	 EA	 30.99	 4.5
89-111	 PANEL,DASH LOW RIDER CP;	 EA	 22.99	 4.5
89-112	 COVER,CL SMOOTH HD 74L C;P	 EA	 17.99	 7.87
89-113	 PUSHROD COVER KIT, TWIN;CAM	 EA	 68.99	 6.44
89-114	 ULTIMA LOGO POINT COVER;	 EA	 7.99	 9.18
89-116	 PANEL,DASH FATBOB BT 76E;	 EA	 9.99	 8.11
89-119	 COVER,BATT TOP FXE L;	 EA	 11.99	 1.5
89-120	 COVER,BATT TOP FL FLH;	 EA	 13.99	 1.5
89-123	 SMOKE T/S LENS KIT FLAT;STYLE 86-12 FLHT	 KIT	 20.99	 1.31
89-127	 COVER,DERBY BTL PLAIN CP;	 EA	 9.99	 7.87
89-128	 COVER,POINT HD 74L CP PL;	 EA	 3.99	 9.18
89-129	 DASH,FATBOB CATEYE CP;	 EA	 32.99	 4.51
89-133	 COVERS,L P RODS CLY 7822;	 SET	 45.99	 6.44
89-134	 COVERS,L P RODS CLY 7823;	 SET	 50.99	 6.44
89-135	 COVERS,L P RODS CLY 7824;	 SET	 42.99	 6.44
89-143	 COVER,BATT WA SPT 80 PL;	 EA	 12.99	 1.5
89-145	 PANEL,DASH FATBOB PL CP;	 EA	 17.99	 8.11
89-149	 SCREWS,DASH SG 77L;	 KIT	 2.99	 4.5
89-162	 TRIM,FENDER PLAIN LG;	 EA	 10.99	 2.16
89-163	 TRIM,FENDER PLAIN SM;	 EA	 10.99	 2.16
89-166	 COVER,KICKSTART SPG HD C;P	 EA	 9.99	 7.45
89-169	 PANEL,DASH FXS PLAIN CP;	 EA	 19.99	 8.11
89-181	 COVER,BATT TOP FX SPTE;	 EA	 9.99	 1.5
89-183	 COVER,PRIM INSP W/ BUSH;FX	 EA	 23.99	 7.88
89-191	 PANEL,DASH FB ENGRAVED;	 EA	 12.99	 8.11
89-201	 COVER,MASTER CYL 58-78 F;L FX	 EA	 9.99	 4.28
89-202	 R M/CYL COVER CHROME XL8;2-01	 EA	 19.99	 4.32
89-213	 COVER,MT SPRING BT 67E C;P	 EA	 13.99	 4.2
89-214	 COVER,RAT DUST FULL HD F;L	 EA	 18.99	 7.4
89-215	 COVER,RAT DUST FULL HD F;X	 EA	 19.99	 7.4
89-230	 COVER,BATT TOP XLH 67/78;	 EA	 14.99	 1.5
89-233	 RUBBER,TRIM CATEYE DASH;	 EA	 2.99	 4.5
89-237	 COVER,SOLENOID END CP;	 EA	 13.99	 1.47
89-238	 COVER,OIL PUMP HD BT CP;	 EA	 36.99	 6.98
89-242	 COVERS,SIDE FXR FXRS 82L;	 SET	 62.99	 13.14
89-252	 TRIM,OIL TANK LATE HD;	 EA	 11.99	 8.42
89-255	 COVER,BATT RIBBED FLH;	 EA	 20.99	 1.5
89-257	 HOUSING,HEADLAMP FL CP;	 SET	 137.99	 3.2
89-258	 COVER,HANDLEBAR CLAMP FL; W/HOLE	 EA	 23.99	 4.7
89-259	 COVER,DERBY HD 74 FIN;BLK	 EA	 13.99	 7.87
89-278	 TRIM,LT R PANEL CP W/G;	 EA	 22.99	 3.21
89-280	 COVER,STARTER 80-88 5;SPEED 31507-87T	 EA	 19.99	 1.46
89-281	 DASH,LATE FL W/ LENS 68-;90	 EA	 80.99	 4.51
89-301	 COVER,COIL WING STYLE FX;	 EA	 20.99	 9.19
89-302	 COVER,COIL W STYLE;SOFTAIL	 EA	 20.99	 9.19
89-304	 POINT COVER, DOMED;CHROME	 EA	 7.99	 9.18
89-307	 COIL COVER 60’S STYLE;	 EA	 18.99	 9.17
89-320	 COVER,IGN MODULE SPT 82;THRU 2003	 EA	 11.99	 13.14
89-330	 ROCKER BOX SET,;SPORTSTER 2007-LATER	 SET	 147.99	 6.35
89-331	 ROCKER BOX SET,;SPORTSTER 2004-2006	 SET	 139.99	 6.35
89-332	 ROCKER BOX SET,;SPORTSTER 1991-2003	 SET	 139.99	 6.35
89-335	 ROCKER BOX SET, TWIN CAM;CHROME 1999-PRESENT	 SET	 308.99	 6.35
89-336	 ROCKER BOX SET, TWIN CAM;POLISHED 1999-PRESENT	 SET	 291.99	 6.35
89-339	 FRAME INSERT REAR FXST;	 KIT	 19.99	 2.6
89-340	 PANEL,FAT BOB TANK;CHROME 61118-81	 EA	 19.99	 8.12
89-341	 SWINGARM PIVOT BOLT;COVERS FXST CP	 PR	 8.99	 2.7
89-344	 ROCKER BOX, SHOVELHEAD;CHROME	 EA	 386.99	 6.36
89-348	 HEADLIGHT HOUSING KIT,;1986-UP SOFTAIL	 KIT	 298.99	 1.16
89-349	 FORK TINS 86-UP HERITAGE;& FATBOY	 KIT	 51.99	 3.21
89-351	 ROCKER COVER EVO BT;CHROME	 EA	 36.99	 6.36
89-353	 COVER,SPEEDO DRIVE;SOFTAIL 84-95	 EA	 7.99	 4.47
89-354	 COVER,SPEEDO DRIVE 84-95; FX FXR SPT	 EA	 7.99	 4.47
89-360	 FENDER SPEARS FRONT;	 SET	 17.99	 2.16
89-361	 TRIM FENDER FRONT FLSTF;90/99	 EA	 56.99	 2.16
89-365	 COVERS,L P RODS BT EVO;	 KIT	 52.99	 6.44
89-366	 CAM COVER,CHROME 04 UP X;L’S	 EA	 236.99	 6.78
89-368	 SPROCKET COVER,CHROME 04; UP XL’S	 EA	 36.99	 6.78
89-370	 PANEL,FATBOB TANK CP;	 EA	 21.99	 8.12
89-373	 ROCKER COVER ASY EVO 84;-91 CHROME	 KIT	 113.99	 6.36
89-374	 ROCKER COVER MIDDLE 84-9;2 EVO	 EA	 27.99	 6.36
89-375	 ROCKER COVER BOTTOM 84-9;2 EVO	 EA	 58.99	 6.36
89-381	 VOLTPAK COVER FINNED;CHROME	 EA	 21.99	 1.36
89-389	 ROCKER ARM COVERS,;SHOVELHEAD 66-84	 EA	 321.99	 6.36
89-395	 TAPPET BLOCK COVERS,BT 6;6/84 CP	 SET	 32.99	 6.49
89-397	 TAILLIGHT VISOR LOUVERED; 73-L CP	 EA	 13.99	 1.24
89-398	 DASH, FATBOB RECESSED;RIBS CP	 EA	 81.99	 8.12
89-399	 COVER,COIL DYNA 91-98 31;640-91	 EA	 16.99	 9.18

89-402	 HEAD BOLT COVERS,EVO BT;86/L CP	 SET	 20.99	 6.34
89-414	 HORN COVER SPT 86-92 OEM; 69012-86A	 EA	 16.99	 1.49
89-415	 RUBBER TRIM CAST DAST 68;-UP	 SET	 3.99	 4.51
89-416	 BOLT KIT FOR EVO ROCKER;COVER	 KIT	 6.99	 6.36
89-436	 WASHER, 1/4 COPPER;	 EA	 0.99	 6.3
89-450	 ROCKER COVER ASY-BT 84/;L-CP	 EA	 130.99	 6.36
89-457	 TAPPET BLOCK COVER EVO 8;4-UP	 SET	 39.99	 6.49
89-458	 COVER,SPEEDO DRIVE 73-84; FX	 EA	 7.99	 4.47
89-470	 DASH,SOFTAIL 96-99 71254;-96	 EA	 49.99	 4.51
89-492	 COVER,COIL DYNA 99-UP 31;644-99	 EA	 18.99	 9.18
89-496	 ROCKER COVER ASY, ROUND;HOLE BT 93/99	 SET	 293.99	 6.35
89-497	 COVER, IGNITION TC-88;99/L* 32679-99	 EA	 8.99	 7.88
89-498	 DERBY COVER, TC-88,;99-LATER 25415-99	 EA	 27.99	 7.88
89-501	 COVER, BATTERY FXD 97/L*; 66375-97	 EA	 22.99	 1.5
89-516	 ULTIMA DIE CAST ROCKER;BOX	 SET	 308.99	 6.29
89-518	 REED VALVE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 5.99	 6.3
89-519	 ROCKER BOX HARDWARE KIT;	 KIT	 29.99	 6.3
89-525	 COVER, REGULATOR 89-99;SOFTAIL	 KIT	 20.99	 1.36
89-526	 COVER, REGULATOR 91L;DYNA	 KIT	 20.99	 1.36
89-527	 COVER, REGULATOR 85L XL;	 KIT	 26.99	 1.36
89-528	 COVER, COIL OOL SOFTAIL;	 EA	 21.99	 9.18
89-535	 COVER,RIGHT SIDE OIL;TANK 04L XL	 EA	 58.99	 13.13
89-536	 COVER,LEFT SIDE BATT. 04;L XL	 EA	 60.99	 13.13
89-537	 COVER, REGULATOR ‘01-’06; SOFTAIL	 EA	 18.99	 1.36
89-538	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX SET;W/CENTER HOLE	 set	 308.99	 6.29
89-540	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX BASE,;CHROME	 EA	 58.99	 6.3
89-541	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX TOP,;CHROME	 EA	 59.99	 6.3
89-542	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX CENTER; SECTION	 EA	 37.99	 6.3
89-543	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX BASE,;NEW STYLE W/HOLE,CHROME	 EA	 57.99	 6.3
89-544	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX TOP,;NEW STYLE W/HOLE,CHROME	EA	 51.99	 6.3
89-545	 ULTIMA ROCKER BOX CENTER;SECTION, NEW STYLE W/HOL	EA	 40.99	 6.3
89-608	 IGNITION SWITCH/COIL;COVER	 EA	 56.99	 1.51
89-609	 IGNITION SWITCH, COIL;COVER, BLACK	 EA	 46.99	 1.51
89-610	 DASH COVER, FITS XL OEM;ELEC SPEEDO	 EA	 43.99	 4.51
89-620	 COIL COVER, POLISHED, NO;IGN SWITCH	 EA	 46.99	 1.51
89-699	 COVER, ROCKER BOX-BT86-0;3-CP	 KIT	 85.99	 6.35
90-10	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT XL,FX;1974-77 44281-74 SINTERD	 PR	 12.99	 5.38
90-11	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT XL,FX;1974-77 44281-74 KEVLAR	 PR	 7.99	 5.38
90-12	 PADS,BRAKE REAR FX/FL 72;-80,FRT FL 73-84 SINTERD	 PR	 17.99	 5.38
90-13	 PADS,BRAKE REAR FX/FL 72;-80,FRT FL 73-84 KEVLAR	 PR	 6.99	 5.38
90-14	 PADS,BRAKE FRT FX/FXR;77-83 44098-77 SINTERED	 PR	 15.99	 5.38
90-15	 PADS,BRAKE FRT FX/FXR;77-83 44098-77 KEVLAR	 PR	 7.99	 5.38
90-17	 PADS,BRAKE REAR XL 77-81;FRT FLT 80-83 SINTERED	 PR	 14.99	 5.38
90-18	 PADS,BRAKE REAR XL 77-81;FRT FLT 80-83 KEVLAR	 PR	 8.99	 5.38
90-20	 PADS,BRAKE REAR FL/FLT/;FLHT 80-85 SINTERED	 PR	 20.99	 5.38
90-22	 PADS,BRAKE REAR FL/FLT/;FLHT 80-85 KEVLAR	 PR	 13.99	 5.38
90-23	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT ALL;MODELS 84-99 SINTERED	 PR	 17.99	 5.38
90-24	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT ALL;MODELS 84-99 KEVLAR	 PR	 8.99	 5.38
90-25	 PADS,BRAKE REAR ALL;MODELS 82-87 SINTERED	 PR	 14.99	 5.38
90-26	 PADS,BRAKE REAR ALL;MODELS 82-87 KEVLAR	 PR	 8.99	 5.38
90-27	 PADS,BRAKE ALL MODELS;REAR 87-99 SINTERED	 PR	 20.99	 5.38
90-28	 PADS,BRAKE ALL MODELS;REAR 87-99 KEVLAR	 PR	 11.99	 5.38
90-29	 PADS,BRAKE REAR FLT/FLHS;FLHT 86-99 SINTERED	 PR	 20.99	 5.39
90-30	 PADS,BRAKE REAR FLT/FLHS;FLHT 86-99 KEVLAR	 PR	 10.99	 5.39
90-31	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT OR REAR;2000-06 44082-00 SINTERD	PR	 17.99	 5.39
90-32	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT OR REAR;2000-06 44082-00 KEVLAR	PR	 10.99	 5.39
90-33	 PADS,BRAKE REAR SOFTAILS;2006-07 SINTERED	 PR	 19.99	 5.39
90-34	 PADS,BRAKE REAR SOFTAILS;2006-07 KEVLAR	 PR	 10.99	 5.39
90-36	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT XL 2004;-PRESENT SINTERED	 PR	 23.99	 5.39
90-38	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT XL;2004-PRESENT KEVLAR	 PR	 13.99	 5.39
90-39	 PADS,BRAKE REAR XL;2004-PRESENT SINTERED	 PR	 21.99	 5.39
90-41	 PADS,BRAKE REAR XL;2004-PRESENT KEVLAR	 PR	 11.99	 5.39
90-42	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT DYNA;SFTL 2008-PRES SINTERED	 PR	 19.99	 5.39
90-43	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT DYNA &;SFTL 2008-PRES KEVLAR	 PR	 10.99	 5.39
90-44	 PADS,BRAKE REAR DYNA &;SFTL 2008-PRES SINTERED	 PR	 20.99	 5.39
90-48	 PADS,BRAKE REAR DYNA &;SFTL 2008-PRES KEVLAR	 PR	 11.99	 5.39
90-50	 MASTER CYL REAR 41761-58;	 EA	 42.99	 4.24
90-53	 DRUM,BRK SPKT HD BT 57E;CP	 EA	 128.99	 5.34
90-58	 KIT,MASTER CYL REBUILD H;D 74L	 EA	 9.99	 4.25
90-64	 KIT,REBUILD HD 41748-63;	 KIT	 26.99	 5.35
90-68	 PIN,CLEVIS OEM42269-30;	 EA	 1.99	 4.3
90-70	 LINING,BRAKE HD 44432-54;	 SET	 7.99	 5.37
90-84	 DRUM,BRAKE SPT BLACK 414;01-52	 EA	 109.99	 5.34
90-85	 DRUM,BRAKE SPT CHROME 41;401-52	 EA	 118.99	 5.34
90-86	 SHOES,BRAKE HD 41801-58A;	 SET	 19.99	 5.35
90-88	 DRUM,BRAKE BT CP 41400-6;7	 EA	 175.99	 5.34
90-90	 DRUM,REAR BRK HD 74 63/6;6 CP	 EA	 120.99	 5.34
90-92	 SHOES,BRAKE HD 44401-49B;	 SET	 21.99	 5.35
90-99	 PADS, BRK HD OEM44135-74;	 PR	 9.99	 5.43
90-100	 LININGS,FFRONT BRK SPT S;G 72E	 SET	 11.99	 5.35
90-107	 PLUNGER CLEVIS,MASTER;CYL HD E	 EA	 9.99	 4.28
90-127	 KIT,CALIPER REP 44331-73;	 KIT	 11.99	 5.32
90-128	 PINS,CALIPER HD 44124-72;	 EA	 1.99	 5.36
90-129	 BUSHING,PIN HD 45821-75;	 EA	 3.99	 5.36
90-130	 BUSHING,PIN HD 45822-75;	 EA	 3.99	 5.36
90-151	 KIT,MASTER CYL REPAIR;45063-72	 KIT	 9.99	 4.25
90-152	 KIT,MASTER CYL REPAIR 42;374-77	 KIT	 8.99	 4.25
90-153	 MASTER CYLINDER ASY;CHROME	 KIT	 104.99	 4.24
90-155	 MASTER CYL. ASY. 99-07;FLT, 00-07 FXST	 EA	 77.99	 4.24
90-156	 MASTER CYL. ASY. 97-98;FLT	 EA	 56.99	 4.24
90-157	 MASTER CYL. ASY. 95-96;FLT	 EA	 56.99	 4.24
90-158	 MASTER CYL. ASY. 92-94;FLT	 EA	 56.99	 4.24
90-165	 COVER,MASTER CYL HD 4505;7-72CP	 EA	 4.99	 4.27
90-166	 PLUNGER,MASTER CYL HD 42;333-70	 EA	 5.99	 4.28
90-167	 PLATE,STOP HD 42411-70;	 EA	 5.99	 4.28
90-178	 CLEVIS,BRK ROD 42273-30;	 EA	 11.99	 4.3
90-180	 CAM,BRAKE MECH BRK HD BT;	 EA	 17.99	 5.35
90-182	 SPRING,BRAKE REAR 36-57;	 PR	 15.98	 5.35
90-183	 SHOES,BRAKE HD 41805-38;	 SET	 23.99	 5.35
90-184	 NUT, ADJ B ROD HD;42264-52	 EA	 1.99	 4.33
90-186	 SHAFT,CROSS OVER HD 74 5;7E	 EA	 16.99	 4.3
90-196	 REAR MASTER CYL CHROME;1958-79 BT	 EA	 54.99	 4.24
90-197	 CAP,MASTER CYL 41765-58;	 EA	 7.99	 4.24
90-198	 GASKET,WHL CYL FITTING H;D	 EA	 0.99	 5.35
90-199	 FITTING,SWIVEL BRK LINE;	 EA	 13.99	 5.35
90-200	 BOLT,WHL CYL HD 41743-58;	 EA	 4.99	 5.35
90-201	 PADS,DISC HD 43957-80;	 PR	 13.99	 5.43
90-202	 BOOT,MASTER CYL HD 41764;-70	 EA	 1.99	 4.24
90-204	 DISC, BRAKE VENTED;OEM41813-79	 EA	 34.99	 5.17
90-205	 DISC,BRK HOLES D FRONT H;D	 EA	 36.99	 5.17
90-206	 DISC,BRK HOLES S FRONT H;D	 EA	 30.99	 5.17
90-207	 DISC,BRK HOLES REAR FLH;	 EA	 35.99	 5.17
90-208	 BOOT,MASTER CYL HD 41764;-58	 EA	 2.99	 4.24



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

90-209	 COVER,M CYL 96-UP W/HOLE; CP 45004-96	 EA	 15.99	 4.25
90-211	 SIGHT GLASS FOR MASTER;CYL 45042-96	 EA	 2.99	 4.26
90-212	 SEALS,CALIPER SG 74/77FT;	 KIT	 3.99	 5.33
90-213	 SEALS,CALIPER SPT SG;DUAL	 KIT	 5.99	 5.33
90-214	 SEALS,CALIPER FL F R LG;	 KIT	 4.99	 5.33
90-216	 SEALS,CALIPER XL FX FLT;84 FRONT	 EA	 6.99	 5.33
90-219	 PISTON,BRK CALIPER REAR;	 EA	 32.99	 5.36
90-220	 PISTON,BRK CALIPER FRONT;	 EA	 32.99	 5.36
90-221	 PISTON,BRK CALIPER REAR;	 EA	 14.99	 5.36
90-222	 PISTON,BRK CALIPER 44275;-74	 EA	 12.99	 5.36
90-224	 ASSEMBLY MASTER CYL;FRONT HD 81E	 EA	 59.99	 4.27
90-226	 DISC ROTOR, REAR 2000-;LATER 41797-00	 EA	 31.99	 5.17
90-227	 DISC ROTOR, FRONT 2000-;LATER 44156-00	 EA	 31.99	 5.17
90-228	 DISC ROTOR, POLISHED;REAR 2000-LATER 41797-00	 EA	 90.99	 5.17
90-229	 DISC ROTOR, POLISHED;FRONT 2000-LTR 44156-00	 EA	 88.99	 5.17
90-231	 BRACKET,CALIPER MT BIG;TWIN	 EA	 30.99	 5.36
90-232	 SCREW,ADJ FRONT BRK 4515;9-50	 EA	 6.99	 4.2
90-234	 SCREW,BLEEDER INSERT HD;	 EA	 3.99	 5.32
90-238	 SEALS,CALIPER SG FL 80/8;3	 KIT	 3.99	 5.36
90-239	 KIT,M CYL REPAIR 83-87;REAR BT SPT	 KIT	 5.99	 4.25
90-240	 REPAIR,MASTER CYL 45063-;82	 KIT	 17.99	 4.25
90-244	 PLATE,SPACER WHEEL OEM41;814-76	 EA	 2.99	 5.36
90-246	 SCREW,FLAT HD 43567-79;	 EA	 1.99	 5.36
90-250	 BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT KIT;FRT 2000 HD	 KIT	 29.99	 5.34
90-251	 BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT KIT;FRT 93/99 HD	 KIT	 15.99	 5.34
90-252	 BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT KIT;FRT 84/92 HD	 KIT	 19.99	 5.34
90-253	 BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT KIT;FRT 97/L STS	 KIT	 26.99	 5.34
90-254	 BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT KIT;FRT 88/L STS	 KIT	 21.99	 5.34
90-255	 BRAKE MOUNT KIT FRT XL/F;X DD 77/83	 EA	 24.99	 5.34
90-256	 BRAKE MOUNT KIT FRT XL/F;X SD 74/77	 EA	 5.99	 5.34
90-258	 BRAKE MOUNT KIT REAR 200;0 H-D ALL	 EA	 25.99	 5.34
90-259	 BRAKE MOUNT KIT REAR 87/;99 H-D ALL	 KIT	 11.99	 5.34
90-260	 BRAKE MOUNT KIT REAR 82/;86 SL/FXR	 EA	 3.99	 5.34
90-262	 TAPERED BANJO BOLT 41739;-84A 84/L HD	 EA	 15.99	 4.57
90-263	 TAPERED BANJO BOLT 41747;-82Z 82/L HD	 EA	 9.99	 4.57
90-264	 TAPERED BANJO BOLT 58/72; WHEEL CYL.	 EA	 6.99	 4.57
90-278	 DISC,BRK HOLES 41791-79;	 EA	 38.99	 5.17
90-281	 CALIPER,BRAKE FRONT REAR; CP	 EA	 151.99	 5.36
90-288	 CALIPER,FRONT FXWG FX XL; DUAL BLACK	 PR	 288.99	 5.32
90-291	 CALIPER,BRAKE HD BLACK;	 EA	 154.99	 5.36
90-293	 CYLINDER,MASTER 41576-79;A	 KIT	 41.99	 4.24
90-300	 PIN,CALIPER MOUNTING HD;	 EA	 4.99	 5.36
90-301	 PIN,CALIPER MTN OS HD;	 KIT	 8.99	 5.3
90-302	 BUSHING,FRONT DUAL;CALIPER HD	 KIT	 4.99	 5.32
90-305	 CRUSH WASHER 10MM;	 PKG	 3.99	 4.56
90-328	 PADS,DIC BRAKE 44063-83K;	 PR	 9.99	 5.43
90-329	 FITTING,H MASTER CYL 90;	 EA	 3.99	 4.27
90-330	 PISTON,BRAKE 43946-79;	 KIT	 14.99	 5.33
90-331	 SEALS,CALIPER FLT 80-85;	 KIT	 5.99	 5.33
90-345	 CRUSH WASHER 12MM;	 PKG	 4.99	 4.56
90-346	 PIN,CALIPER 44162-77;	 EA	 1.99	 5.32
90-347	 TEE,BRAKE HD 43308-78 CP;	 EA	 10.99	 4.57
90-348	 TEE,BRAKE HD 44311-80 CP;	 EA	 9.99	 4.57
90-349	 TEE,BRAKE HD 44310-77 CP;	 EA	 9.99	 4.57
90-350	 TEE,BRAKE HD 83566-51 CP;	 EA	 8.99	 4.57
90-351	 TEE,BRAKE HD 42318-72 CP;	 EA	 10.99	 4.31
90-352	 TEE,BRAKE HD 42309-70 CP;	 EA	 8.99	 4.57
90-353	 FITTING,H MASTER CYL;	 EA	 3.99	 4.27
90-354	 SPRING,BRAKE REAR 63-72;	 EA	 3.99	 5.35
90-355	 FITTING,SWIVEL 63-72;	 EA	 17.99	 5.35
90-356	 SEALS,CALIPER 87-UP;	 KIT	 3.99	 5.33
90-357	 PADS,DISC BRAKE 42957-86;AK	 PR	 9.99	 5.43
90-358	 PADS,DIS BRAKE 44209-87K;	 PR	 9.99	 5.43
90-360	 CALIPER,DUAL PISTON CP;	 EA	 278.99	 5.32
90-365	 DISC,BRAKE VENTED OEM 44;136-84	 EA	 38.99	 5.17
90-367	 BRAKE DRUM BACK PLATE 58;-62	 EA	 67.99	 5.34
90-368	 BRAKE DRUM BACK PLATE 63;-72	 EA	 66.99	 5.34
90-369	 CALIPERS,FRONT FXWG;CHROME	 PR	 294.99	 5.32
90-377	 BANJO BOLT 10MM OEM41747;-82A	 EA	 7.99	 4.56
90-378	 BANJO BOLT 12MM OEM41739;-84A	 EA	 7.99	 4.26
90-387	 PLUNGER,BRAKE FORWARD;CONTROLS	 EA	 5.99	 4.34
90-390	 BANJO BOLT 10MM THREADS;TO 12MM LINE	 EA	 7.99	 4.56
90-408	 CALIPER,BRAKE HD BLACK;80-83	 EA	 164.99	 5.36
90-409	 MASTER CYL FRT 82/95 5/8;  BORE	 EA	 107.99	 4.27
90-410	 BOOT,MASTER CYL HD 40922;-79	 EA	 2.99	 4.31
90-413	 KIT,MASTER CYL HBAR;45072-87	 KIT	 9.99	 4.25
90-421	 SPRING,REAR BRAKE SPT 41;667-75	 EA	 1.99	 4.33
90-422	 SPRING,PISTON RETURN 450;61-72A	 EA	 0.99	 4.27
90-424	 KIT, MCYL REPAIR REAR;MOST MODEL87-UP	 KIT	 43.99	 4.25
90-425	 MASTER CYL FRONT 82-UP 1;1/16  BORE	 EA	 109.99	 4.27
90-426	 KIT,MASTER CYL REPAIR HB;AR 45006-87A	 KIT	 9.99	 4.25
90-429	 KIT,MCYL REPAIR FXR 82-E;87 42382-82B	 KIT	 10.99	 4.25
90-430	 KIT,MCYL REPAIR FLT 86-9;2 42374-86	 KIT	 10.99	 4.25
90-431	 O-RING,WASHER 10MM 41731;-88A	 EA	 0.99	 4.57
90-432	 O-RING,WASHER 12MM 41733;-88	 EA	 0.99	 4.26
90-434	 CALIPER,BRAKE REAR CP 87;-UP	 EA	 113.99	 5.3
90-435	 COVER MASTER CYL 45004-8;5 CHROME	 EA	 8.99	 4.27
90-436	 CALIPER,BRAKE RIGHT;FRONT CP 87-UP	 EA	 128.99	 5.3
90-437	 CALIPER,BRAKE LEFT FRONT; CP 87-UP	 EA	 123.99	 5.3
90-438	 PISTON,BRAKE CALIPER;FRONT 44157-77	 EA	 13.99	 5.36
90-439	 CALIPER,BRAKE HD CP REAR; 80-83	 EA	 169.99	 5.36
90-445	 PISTON,BRK CALIPER SPT;REAR 79-81	 EA	 14.99	 5.33
90-446	 BRAKE TEE,CUSTOM 44301-7;7 44311-80	 EA	 17.99	 4.57
90-447	 BRAKE TEE,CUSTOM 43308-7;8 42318-72	 EA	 17.99	 4.57
90-448	 BRAKE TEE, CUSTOM;UNIVERSAL 1/8  NPT	 EA	 15.99	 4.57
90-451	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 44;135-74	 PR	 7.99	 5.43
90-452	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 44;099-77	 PR	 9.99	 5.43
90-453	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 43;957-80	 PR	 14.99	 5.43
90-454	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 44;032-79	 PR	 8.99	 5.43
90-455	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 44;209-82	 PR	 9.99	 5.43
90-456	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 44;063-83A	 PR	 11.99	 5.43
90-457	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 44;209/13-87	 PR	 14.99	 5.43
90-458	 PADS,DISC METALLIC HD 43;957-86	 PR	 11.99	 5.43
90-491	 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER,; CHROME 84-99FXST	 EA	 123.99	 5.3
90-492	 REAR BRAKE CALIPER,; CHROME 84-99 FXST	 EA	 118.99	 5.3
90-520	 CALIPER,SINGLE PISTON;CHROME REAR	 EA	 236.99	 5.32
90-521	 CALIPER,SINGLE PISTON;BLACK REAR	 EA	 205.99	 5.32
90-522	 MASTER CYL & CLAMP FRT;96-UP 11/16  BORE CP	 EA	 72.99	 4.26
90-523	 MASTER CYL & CLAMP FRT;96-UP 9/16  BORE CP	 EA	 72.99	 4.26
90-524	 KIT,MASTER CYL REPAIR HB;AR 45006-96	 KIT	 9.99	 4.25
90-525	 KIT,MASTER CYL REPAIR HB;AR 45072-96	 KIT	 8.99	 4.25
90-561	 CALIPER,RIGHT 84-99 HD-4;4023-83C	 KIT	 113.99	 5.3
90-562	 CALIPER,LEFT 84-99 HD-44;046-84B	 KIT	 102.99	 5.3

90-566	 CALIPERS,DUAL 84-99 CP;	 KIT	 185.99	 5.3
90-570	 PADS,BRK-EBC-GMA,; JAYBRAKE-CHRM HORSE	 EA	 31.99	 5.32
90-580	 ROTOR SPACER, .3125”;	 EA	 21.99	 5.18
90-582	 ROTOR SPACER, .500”;	 EA	 25.99	 5.18
90-583	 ROTOR SPACER, .9375”;	 EA	 38.99	 5.18
90-585	 ROTOR SPACER, 1.125”;	 EA	 42.99	 5.18
90-586	 ROTOR SPACER, 1.4375”;	 EA	 50.99	 5.18
90-589	 ROTOR SPACER, 1.625”;	 EA	 55.99	 5.18
90-605	 DISC,BRK. FLH REAR-;POLISHED S.S.	 EA	 90.99	 5.17
90-606	 DISC,BRK.SINGLE-FRONT-;POLISHED S.S.	 EA	 83.99	 5.17
90-607	 DISC,BRK.DUAL FRONT-;POLISHED S.S.	 EA	 89.99	 5.17
90-608	 DISC,BRK.41813-79A-;POLISHED S.S.	 EA	 89.99	 5.17
90-609	 DISC,BRK.41791-79A-;POLISHED S.S.	 EA	 94.99	 5.17
90-610	 ROTOR,KING SPOKE,84-LTR;FRT	 EA	 70.99	 5.17
90-613	 ROTOR,KING SPOKE 84-LTR;RR	 EA	 70.99	 5.9
90-615	 ROTOR, KING SPOKE 11.8”;LATE MODEL FRT	 EA	 74.99	 5.9
90-617	 ROTOR,CHROME HORSE-FRONT;-CUTOUT	 EA	 52.99	 5.16
90-619	 ROTOR, KING SPOKE LATE;MODEL RR	 EA	 76.99	 5.9
90-620	 ROTOR, OEM 84-LTR FT;	 EA	 65.99	 5.17
90-623	 ROTOR, OEM 84-LTR RR;	 EA	 72.99	 5.17
90-624	 ROTOR, CLSC SPOKE 84-LTR;FRT	 EA	 74.99	 5.17
90-625	 ROTOR, CLSC SPOKE 84-LTR;RR	 EA	 74.99	 5.17
90-626	 ROTOR, CLSC SPOKE 11.8”;LAKE MODEL FRT	 EA	 70.99	 5.17
90-627	 BRAKE TEE 3 SIDES 3/8-24; UNF	 EA	 10.99	 4.57
90-628	 BRAKE TEE  C.HOLE1/8-27;S.TUBES 3/8	 EA	 10.99	 4.57
90-629	 BRAKE TEE 3 SIDES 1/8-27; NPT	 EA	 11.99	 4.57
90-634	 ROTOR, CLSC SPOKE 11.8”;LATE MODEL RR	 EA	 76.99	 5.17
90-635	 ROTOR,KING SPOKE,BLK,84-;LTR, FRT	 EA	 69.99	 5.1
90-636	 ROTOR,KING SPOKE,BLK,84-;LTR, RR	 EA	 69.99	 5.1
90-637	 ROTOR,KING SPOKE,BLK,;11.8” FRT	 EA	 75.99	 5.1
90-638	 ROTOR,KING SPOKE,BLK,;11.8” RR	 EA	 75.99	 5.1
90-650	 ROTOR, VORTEX RT ROTATE,;84-LTR FT 11.5” W/ SPD	 EA	 67.99	 5.3
90-651	 ROTOR, VORTEX LT ROTATE,;84-LTR FT 11.5” W/ SPD	 EA	 67.99	 5.3
90-652	 ROTOR, VORTEX, 84-LTR;REAR 11.5”	 EA	 67.99	 5.3
90-653	 ROTOR, VORTEX RT ROTATE,;08-13 TOURING & 06-09	 EA	 68.99	 5.3
90-654	 ROTOR, VORTEX LT ROTATE,;08-13 TOURING & 06-09	 EA	 68.99	 5.3
90-655	 ROTOR, VORTEX, 08-13;TOURING & 06-09 DYNA RR	 EA	 75.99	 5.3
90-658	 PADS,DISC BRAKES 44082-0;0K	 PR	 10.99	 5.42
90-659	 PADS, DISC METALLIC HD;44082-00	 PR	 10.99	 5.42
90-660	 PISTONS,BRK.CALIPER ALL;MODELS 2000	 KIT	 34.99	 5.36
90-661	 SEALS,CALIPER ALL MODELS; 2000	 KIT	 8.99	 5.33
90-662	 FITTING, RUSSELL 3/8-24;IF PRO-1	 EA	 15.99	 4.56
90-675	 CALIPER,ULTIMA,4-PISTON,;POL	 EA	 133.99	 5.29
90-677	 BRACKET,CALIPER REAR FXR; POLISHED	 EA	 36.99	 5.29
90-679	 BRACKET,CALIPER REAR;DYNA POLISHED	 EA	 93.99	 5.29
90-686	 ROTOR,CHROME HORSE-FRONT; R.BAYONET	 EA	 51.99	 5.16
90-698	 DISC,BRK.44136-84A-;POLISHED S.S.	 EA	 90.99	 5.17
90-699	 BOLT, BANJO FITTING;3/8-24 SHORT CHR.	 EA	 3.99	 4.53
90-703	 PADS, BRAKE REAR 878/99;ST FXR FA200	 PR	 37.99	 5.43
90-704	 PADS, BRAKE REAR 86/99 F;LT HT FA201	 PR	 37.99	 5.4
90-705	 PADS, BRAKE FRONT 94/97;BUELL FA 210	 PR	 30.99	 5.42
90-706	 PADS, BRAKE CHROME HORSE; 11,PM FA216	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-707	 PADS, BRAKE PM 4-PISTON;RACE FA216/2	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-708	 PADS,BRAKE PM 4-PISTON;STREET FA2163	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-709	 PADS,BRAKE REAR BT 72/83; 44005-78	 PR	 24.99	 5.4
90-710	 PADS, BRAKE REAR 94/97 B;UELL FA251	 PR	 27.99	 5.18
90-711	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT 73/77 4;4281-74 FA26	 PR	 23.99	 5.4
90-712	 PADS,BRAKE REAR PM 2-;PISTON FA32	 PR	 24.99	 5.42
90-713	 PADS,BRAKE REAR GMA  A;CALIPER FA36	 PR	 24.99	 5.42
90-714	 PADS,BRAKE FRONTS 78/83;44098-77	 PR	 24.99	 5.43
90-715	 PADS,BRAKE R.79/81 XL F.;80/83 FLT	 PR	 24.99	 5.43
90-716	 PADS,BRAKE JAYBRAKE GMA;EBC FA76	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-717	 PADS,BRAKE REAR 82/E.87;44209-82	 PR	 25.99	 5.43
90-718	 PADS,BRAKE REAR 80/85;FLT 43957-80	 PR	 31.99	 5.43
90-719	 PADS,BRAKE FRONT 84/99;FLT 43957-86E	 PR	 37.99	 5.43
90-720	 PADS,BRAKE F/R FOR CCI/W;ILWOOD FA95	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-721	 PADS,BRAKE 2000 ST EX. S;TD 44082-00	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-722	 PADS,BRAKE 2000 ST SINTE;RED METAL	 PR	 31.99	 5.42
90-729	 CALIPER REPAIR KIT,;CHROME HORSE II	 KIT	 8.99	 5.33
90-742	 PADS,BRAKE FOR CH2 6-;PISTON CALIPER	 PR	 37.99	 5.42
90-743	 BOLT,BANJO FITTING 7/6;W/WASHERS	 EA	 5.99	 4.53
90-744	 BOLT, DOUBLE BANJO;FITTING 3/8	 EA	 6.99	 4.53
90-745	 CALIPER,LEFT 00/L* HD 44;046-00 BT/XL	 EA	 113.99	 5.3
90-746	 CALIPER,RIGHT 00/L* HD 4;4023-00	 EA	 102.99	 5.3
90-747	 CALIPER,REAR 00/L* HD 44;016-00	 EA	 128.99	 5.3
90-748	 CALIPER,REAR 00/L* HD 44;017-00 DYNA	 EA	 128.99	 5.3
90-752	 PADS BRAKE 08 FLHT;05&LATER V RODS ORGANIC	 EA	 26.99	 5.42
90-754	 BRAKE ROTOR, SATIN STNLS; 44136-84A F	 EA	 47.99	 5.17
90-755	 BRAKE ROTOR, SATIN STNLS; 41791-79A F	 EA	 47.99	 5.17
90-756	 BRAKE ROTOR, POLISH;STNLS 44136-84A	 EA	 56.99	 5.17
90-757	 BRAKE ROTOR, POLISH;STNLS 41791-79A	 EA	 56.99	 5.17
90-758	 BRAKE ROTOR, SATIN STNSL; 44156-00 F	 EA	 47.99	 5.17
90-759	 BRAKE ROTOR, SATIN STNLS; 41797-00 R	 EA	 47.99	 5.17
90-760	 BRAKE ROTOR, POLISH;STNLS 44156-00 F	 EA	 56.99	 5.17
90-761	 BRAKE ROTOR, POLISH;STNLS 41797-00 R	 EA	 56.99	 5.17
90-762	 BRAKE ROTOR, SATIN STNLS; 44137-77A F	 EA	 46.99	 5.17
90-763	 BRAKE ROTOR, SATIN STNLS; 41813-79 R	 EA	 46.99	 5.17
90-764	 BRAKE ROTOR, POLISH STLS; 44137-77A F	 EA	 49.99	 5.17
90-765	 BRAKE ROTOR, POLISH STLS; 41813-79 R	 EA	 66.99	 5.17
90-766	 BRAKE PADS/ULTIMA;CALIPER	 SET	 24.99	 5.29
90-767	 BRAKE ROTOR,POLISH STNLS;41791-79A	 EA	 56.99	 5.17
90-768	 BRAKE ROTOR,SATIN STNLS-;41791-79A	 EA	 49.99	 5.17
90-769	 PADS  BRAKE 08 FLHT;05 & LTR VRODS  SINTERED	 EA	 31.99	 5.42
90-770	 ROTOR, KOOL KAT, 84-LTR,;11.5” FT	 EA	 74.99	 5.5
90-771	 ROTOR, KOOL KAT, 84-LTR,;11.5” RR	 EA	 74.99	 5.5
90-790	 ROTOR, KOOL KAT, 11.8”;LT MODEL, FT	 EA	 74.99	 5.5
90-791	 ROTOR, KOOL KAT, 11.8”;LT MODEL, RR	 EA	 76.99	 5.5
90-805	 BRAKE LINE CLAMP, CHROME;	 EA	 9.99	 4.59
90-808	 FRONT CALIPER HANGER;POLISHED	 EA	 20.99	 5.29
90-809	 FRONT CALIPER HANGER;CHROME	 EA	 25.99	 5.29
90-810	 REAR CALIPER HANGER;POLISHED	 EA	 58.99	 5.29
90-811	 REAR CALIPER HANGER;CHROME	 EA	 67.99	 5.29
90-814	 CALIPER,ULTIMA,4-PISTON;CHR	 EA	 140.99	 5.29
90-815	 BRACKET,CALIPER REAR FXR; CHROME	 EA	 51.99	 5.29
90-817	 BRACKET,CALIPER REAR;DYNA CHROME	 EA	 51.99	 5.29
90-818	 CALIPER REBUILD KIT;ULTIMA	 KIT	 9.99	 5.29
90-819	 BRAKE KIT,SPRINGER LEFT;AND RIGHT	 KIT	 61.99	 5.29
90-827	 ULTIMA DUAL CALIPER BRKT;POLISHED	 EA	 61.99	 5.29
90-828	 ULTIMA DUAL CALIPER BRKT;CHROME	 EA	 72.99	 5.29
90-831	 CALIPER 00-07 SFTL,DYNA,;FLT 00-03XL	 EA	 123.99	 5.31
90-832	 CALIPER 08 & UP SFTL,;DYNA FT LEFT	 EA	 144.99	 5.31
90-835	 CALIPER 04-08 XL  FT;LEFT	 EA	 133.99	 5.31
90-836	 CALIPER 04-08 XL   FT;RIGHT	 EA	 133.99	 5.31



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

90-837	 CALIPER 00-05 SFTL; REAR	 EA	 159.99	 5.31
90-838	 CALIPER 06-07 SFTL  REAR;	 EA	 123.99	 5.31
90-839	 CALIPER BRACKET REAR 06-;07 SFTL	 EA	 41.99	 5.31
90-840	 CALIPER  08 & UP SFTL,;DYNA  REAR	 EA	 159.99	 5.31
90-841	 CALIPER BRACKET  08 & UP; SFTL REAR	 EA	 87.99	 5.31
90-842	 CALIPER BRKT 08 & UP;DYNA  REAR	 EA	 87.99	 5.31
90-843	 CALIPER  00-05 DYNA;REAR	 EA	 144.99	 5.31
90-844	 CALIPER 06-07 DYNA  REAR;	 EA	 144.99	 5.31
90-845	 CALIPER  00-03 XL  REAR;	 EA	 154.99	 5.31
90-846	 CALIPER & BRKT   04 XL;REAR	 EA	 205.99	 5.31
90-847	 CALIPER & BRKT  05-07 XL;  REAR	 EA	 205.99	 5.31
90-848	 CALIPER & BRKT  08 & UP;XL  REAR	 EA	 205.99	 5.31
90-849	 CALIPER 02-07 FLT  REAR;	 EA	 144.99	 5.31
90-853	 CALIPER 00-07 SFTL,DYNA,;FLT 00-03 XL	 EA	 123.99	 5.31
90-855	 CALIPER BRKT  08 & UP;FLT  REAR	 EA	 87.99	 5.31
90-880	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L DYNA; REAR-POLISH	 EA	 36.99	 5.29
90-881	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L DYNA; REAR-CHROME	 EA	 41.99	 5.29
90-882	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L;SOFTAIL REAR PLS	 EA	 34.99	 5.29
90-883	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L;SOFTAIL REAR-CP	 EA	 51.99	 5.29
90-884	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L;FRONT LEFT-POLIS	 EA	 29.99	 5.29
90-885	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L;FRONT RIGHT-PLSH	 EA	 30.99	 5.29
90-886	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L;FRONT LEFT-CHROM	 EA	 30.99	 5.29
90-887	 BRACKET,CALIPER-00L;FRONT RIGHT-CP	 EA	 30.99	 5.29
90-888	 BRK KIT,SPRINGER-LEFT/RT;-CP	 KIT	 98.99	 5.29
90-890	 ROTOR, FLOATING, MESH,;11.5”, 84-LTR, FT	 EA	 116.99	 5.16
90-891	 ROTOR, FLOATING, MESH,;11.5”, 84-LTR, RR	 EA	 116.99	 5.16
90-892	 ROTOR, FLOATING, MESH,;11.8”, FT	 EA	 121.99	 5.16
90-893	 ROTOR, FLOATING, MESH,;11.8”, RR	 EA	 121.99	 5.16
90-894	 ROTOR, FLOATING, 11.5”,;SPOKED, 84-LTR, FT	 EA	 121.99	 5.16
90-895	 ROTOR, FLOATING, 11.5”,;SPOKED, 84-LTR, RR	 EA	 121.99	 5.16
90-896	 ROTOR, FLOATING, 11.8”,;SPOKED, FT	 EA	 125.99	 5.16
90-897	 ROTOR, FLOATING, 11.8”,;SPOKED, RR	 EA	 125.99	 5.16
90-936	 BANJO BOLT ADAPTER;	 EA	 4.99	 4.53
90-940	 MALE JUNCTION BLOCK#3;FRT WIDE SLIDE	 EA	 46.99	 4.53
90-941	 MALE JUNCT BLOCK #3 FRT;NARROW GLIDE	 EA	 46.99	 4.53
90-950	 ROTOR, MANHATTAN, 84-LTR;11.5” FT	 EA	 74.99	 5.7
90-951	 ROTOR, MANHATTAN, 84-LTR;11.5” RR	 EA	 74.99	 5.7
90-952	 ROTOR, MANHATTAN, 11.8”;LT MODEL, FT	 EA	 77.99	 5.7
90-953	 ROTOR, MANHATTAN, 11.8”;LT MODEL, RR	 EA	 82.99	 5.7
90-958	 MASTER CYL REPAIR KIT;5/8” BORE	 EA	 20.99	 4.39
90-959	 MASTER CYL. REPAIR KIT 3;/4”BORE	 EA	 22.99	 4.39
90-962	 M/CYL.PLUNGER FOR W/;RIDER CONTROLS	 EA	 2.99	 4.39
90-963	 PADS,DISC BRAKE 42831-04;K	 PR	 20.99	 5.42
90-964	 PADS,DISC BRAKE 44831-04; METALLIC	 PR	 20.99	 5.42
90-966	 PADS,DISC BRAKE 42836-04; METALLIC	 PR	 15.99	 5.42
90-968	 REAR BANJO,1/8” NPT 35 D;EGREE	 EA	 15.99	 4.53
90-998	 PADS, BRAKE 08 FLHT 05 &;LTR VRODS KEVLAR	 EA	 9.99	 5.42
91-74	 ROLLER,TAPPET #18534-29A;	 KIT	 41.99	 6.47
91-104	 TIMING PLUG;	 EA	 5.99	 12.15
91-219	 VALVE,IN MANLEY 99034;	 EA	 35.99	 6.41
91-223	 COL/SPRGS,VALVE MANLEY;99217	 KIT	 108.99	 6.37
91-237	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 0099-01;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-239	 NUT,TAPPET SCREW 18570-3;8	 EA	 1.99	 6.47
91-241	 PLUG,TIMING HOLE PLASTIC;	 EA	 2.99	 6.92
91-242	 SCREW,TAPPET HD 18555-36;	 EA	 5.99	 6.6
91-250	 LOWER VALVE COLLAR;	 SET	 3.99	 6.27
91-251	 UPPER VALVE COLLAR 10DEG;	 SET	 4.99	 6.27
91-261	 PUSH RODS PH LOWER SH TO;P	 SET	 19.99	 6.46
91-262	 PUSHRODS, 74” 1966-LATER;	 EA	 25.99	 6.48
91-263	 PUSH ROD LIFTERS HD 74E;	 SET	 33.99	 6.45
91-264	 PUSH ROD LIFTERS HD 74-6;6L	 SET	 33.99	 6.45
91-265	 LIFTERS SPRINGS ONLY;	 SET	 16.99	 6.45
91-266	 PUSH RODS HD 74 36/47;	 SET	 21.99	 6.46
91-267	 PUSH RODS HD 74 48/52;	 SET	 19.99	 6.46
91-268	 PUSH RODS SPT 57-L;	 SET	 19.99	 6.46
91-269	 COLLARS,VALVE PM 20-0308;	 SET	 55.99	 6.4
91-271	 SHIM,CAM .007 HD 6769;	 EA	 0.99	 6.91
91-272	 SHIM,CAM .005 HD 6770;	 EA	 0.99	 6.96
91-277	 SHIM, .005 SHOVELHEAD;ROCKER ARM	 EA	 0.99	 6.64
91-280	 PUSHRODS HD 74 53/65;	 SET	 24.99	 6.46
91-283	 TAPPET,VALVE HD 18492-48;	 EA	 85.99	 6.62
91-284	 TAPPET,VALVE ASY SPT;	 EA	 85.99	 6.7
91-285	 TAPPET,VALVE HD 74 58L;	 EA	 72.99	 6.62
91-286	 SCREW,TAPPET SPT;	 EA	 2.99	 6.7
91-287	 ROCKER ARM SHAFT,;SHOVELHEAD HD 17611-66A	 ea	 15.99	 6.64
91-288	 SHAFT,ROCKER SPT 17435-5;7	 EA	 15.99	 6.7
91-289	 TAPPET,VALVE HD 74 .005;OVERSIZE	 EA	 84.99	 6.62
91-302	 BOLTS,ALLEN D-RING LONG;	 KIT	 17.99	 6.62
91-310	 STUD BUSHING,IDLER GR BT;	 KIT	 15.99	 6.87
91-313	 ROCKER ARM, SHOVELHEAD;HD 17360-66	 EA	 30.99	 6.64
91-314	 ROCKER ARM, SHOVELHEAD;HD 17375-66	 EA	 30.99	 6.64
91-315	 CONVERTERS,HYD LIFTER-BT;	 KIT	 12.99	 6.48
91-321	 SPRING,P RODTUBE 17947-3;6	 EA	 0.99	 6.62
91-322	 WASHER,FLAT HD# 6762B;	 EA	 0.99	 6.62
91-328	 RETAINER,TUBE PUSHROD SH;	 EA	 4.99	 6.64
91-329	 TUBE ASY,PUSHROD SPT CP;	 ASY	 17.99	 6.45
91-330	 TUBE ASY,PUSHROD HD PH C;P	 ASY	 18.99	 6.45
91-331	 TUBE ASY,PUSHROD HDSH CP;	 ASY	 18.99	 6.45
91-332	 SPRINGS,LIFTER MW;PUSHRODS	 EA	 0.99	 6.45
91-334	 SPRINGS,VALVE OUTER 9920;3	 SET	 30.99	 6.37
91-337	 SEAT, CONIC SPRING;	 EA	 4.99	 6.27
91-338	 RETAINER, CONIC SPRING;STEEL	 EA	 4.99	 6.27
91-339	 LOCKS, VALVE SPRING;	 EA	 4.99	 6.27
91-340	 RETAINER, CONIC SPRING;Ti17	 EA	 30.99	 6.27
91-348	 BOLTS,ALLEN LIFTER 36-76;	 KIT	 11.99	 13.12
91-349	 ROCKER,OHV ASY FRT HD P;H	 ASY	 55.99	 6.62
91-350	 ROCKER,OHV ASY REAR HD;PH	 ASY	 55.99	 6.62
91-352	 SCREW,TIMER PLT 32601-78;	 EA	 0.99	 9.4
91-355	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 0098-00;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-356	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 0099-00;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-358	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 0099-02;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-361	 GUIDE,TAPPET HD 18600-66;B	 EA	 43.99	 6.64
91-362	 GUIDE,TAPPET HD 18610-66;B	 EA	 43.99	 6.64
91-363	 VALVE SPRING, SHOVELHEAD;	 SET	 38.99	 6.4
91-372	 GUIDE, VALVE ROWE 74 INT;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-374	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 74 IN 2;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-376	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 74 IN 4;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-379	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 74 EX 1;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-380	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 74 EX 2;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-382	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 74 EX 4;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-383	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE 74 EX 6;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-386	 GUIDE,VALVE 80 EX 4;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-388	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE V2 STD;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43

91-389	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE V2 1;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-390	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE V2 2;	 EA	 18.99	 6.43
91-393	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE XL IN;	 EA	 22.99	 6.43
91-394	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE XL IN 2;	 EA	 22.99	 6.43
91-395	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE XL IN 1;	 EA	 22.99	 6.43
91-397	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE XL EX;	 EA	 22.99	 6.43
91-399	 GUIDE,VALVE ROWE XL EX 1;	 EA	 22.99	 6.43
91-411	 PUSHROD SET, ANDREWS STD;EVO	 EA	 125.99	 6.47
91-430	 GUIDE,IN SPT CAST I STD;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-431	 GUIDE,IN SPT CAST I 001;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-432	 GUIDE,IN SPT CAST I 002;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-436	 GUIDE,EX SPT CAST I STD;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-437	 GUIDE,EX SPT CAST I 001;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-438	 GUIDE,EX SPT CAST I 002;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-442	 GUIDE,IN BT 74 CAST I;STD	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-443	 GUIDE,IN BT 74 CAST I;002	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-444	 GUIDE,IN BT 74 CAST I;004	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-445	 GUIDE,IN BT 74 CAST I;006	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-448	 T/C ADJ PUSHROD KIT;W/COVERS AND ORINGS	 KIT	 120.99	 6.43
91-449	 GUIDE,EX BT 74 CAST I;STD	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-450	 GUIDE,EX BT 74 CAST I;002	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-451	 GUIDE,EX BT 74 CAST I;004	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-452	 GUIDE,EX BT 74 CAST I;006	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-466	 GUIDE,EX BT 80 CAST I;006	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-469	 SHIM,ROCKER ARM.010 HDSH;	 EA	 0.99	 6.64
91-470	 SHIM, .020 SHOVELHEAD;ROCKER ARM	 EA	 0.99	 6.64
91-471	 GUIDE,EV80 CAST I STD;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-472	 GUIDE,EV80 CAST I 001;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-473	 GUIDE,EV80 CAST I 002;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-476	 GUIDE,EV80 CAST EX STD;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-477	 GUIDE,EV80 CAST EX 001;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-478	 GUIDE,EV80 CAST EX 002;	 EA	 10.99	 6.43
91-481	 GUIDE,KN IN CAST I STD;	 EA	 16.99	 6.43
91-486	 GUIDE,KN EX CAST I 002;	 EA	 16.99	 6.43
91-490	 GUIDE,45CI CAST I STD;	 EA	 17.99	 6.43
91-512	 COVERS,UP PUSHROD INNER;	 KIT	 26.99	 6.44
91-513	 PUSHRODS LIFTERS SHOVEL;	 KIT	 35.99	 6.46
91-514	 PUSHRODS LIFTERS SM DIA;	 KIT	 66.99	 6.46
91-517	 LOCK NUTS 5/16-32;	 EA	 0.99	 6.46
91-518	 PUSHRODS,ADJ EVO SPT;	 KIT	 54.99	 6.47
91-520	 BUSHING,CONVERTER L85-UP;	 KIT	 5.99	 6.47
91-526	 GUIDE,TAPPET BT FRONT CP;	 EA	 55.99	 6.64
91-527	 GUIDE,TAPPET BT REAR CP;	 EA	 55.99	 6.64
91-528	 ROCKER ARM SPT FRONT EX;	 EA	 39.99	 6.7
91-529	 ROCKER ARM SPT REAR EX;	 EA	 39.99	 6.7
91-530	 ROCKER ARM SPT FRONT IN;	 EA	 39.99	 6.7
91-531	 ROCKER ARM SPT REAR IN;	 EA	 39.99	 6.7
91-537	 SPRINGS,VALVE EVO;80-TWIN88	 KIT	 40.99	 6.4
91-538	 COLLAR, VALVE SPRING;	 EA	 38.99	 6.4
91-539	 COLLARS, VALVE SPRING;SHOVLEHEAD	 EA	 45.99	 6.4
91-540	 VALVE COLLARS, LOWER;SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 38.99	 6.4
91-541	 PUSHROD,SPT EVO ANDREWS;	 KIT	 146.99	 6.47
91-549	 SPACER, SHOVELHEAD;ROCKER ARM	 PKG	 14.99	 6.64
91-590	 TAPPET,HY-REV TC-88 1999;/L* 850-1	 EA	 21.99	 6.49
91-591	 TAPPET,HY-REV TC-88 PRO-;MAGNUM 875-1	 EA	 23.99	 6.49
91-605	 LIFTER, SHOVEL 17920-53A;	 EA	 31.99	 6.48
91-606	 VALVE,INT MANLEY 883 86-;L	 EA	 35.99	 6.41
91-612	 PUSHRODS,ANDREWS CHROME;MOLY V2 BT	 KIT	 126.99	 6.47
91-613	 TAPPET BLOCKS, EVO BT;STOCK, CHROME	 SET	 110.99	 6.66
91-614	 TAPPET BLOCKS, EVO BT;STOCK, BLACK	 SET	 91.99	 6.66
91-616	 VALVE,IN MANLEY 1200 88-;UP	 EA	 35.99	 6.41
91-622	 ROCKER ARM EVO 17375-83;	 EA	 30.99	 6.66
91-634	 INNER PUSHROD COVERS,;1979-99 BIG TWIN	 KIT	 30.99	 6.44
91-636	 TAPPET, SHOVEL POWER;GLIDE JIMS	 EA	 119.99	 6.48
91-638	 TAPPET BLOCK SET,;SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 113.99	 6.62
91-652	 VALVE SPRINGS, .465 BT;STEEL	 PK4	 115.96	 6.39
91-653	 VALVE SPRINGS.495 BT;TITANIUM	 KIT	 144.99	 6.39
91-654	 VALVE SPRING KIT, SHOVEL;74 & 80 UP TO 79	 KIT	 115.99	 6.39
91-655	 COLLARS,LOWER SPT 57-E83; STOCK	 SET	 25.99	 6.4
91-656	 COLLARS,LOWER SPT 57-E83; +.060	 SET	 23.99	 6.4
91-657	 COLLARS,LOWER PAN SHOV 4;8-E83 STOCK	 KIT	 25.99	 6.4
91-659	 COLLARS,LOWER EVO 84-UP;STOCK	 SET	 23.99	 6.4
91-665	 SCREWS,D-RING COLONY 873;4-24	 KIT	 33.99	 6.62
91-666	 ROCKER ARM SHAFT, EVO;17611-83	 EA	 8.99	 6.3
91-667	 PUSH RODS,SHOVEL ANDREWS; 240055	 KIT	 111.99	 6.46
91-669	 TAPPET,VALVE HD 18492-48; .005 OS	 EA	 98.99	 6.62
91-688	 ROCKER BOX STUDS,;SHOVELHEAD 1966-LATER	 EA	 44.99	 6.64
91-692	 PUSHRODS,EVO SPT CHROME;MOLY ANDREWS	 KIT	 126.99	 6.47
91-694	 PUSHRODS,SHOVEL CHROME;MOLY ANDREWS	 SET	 111.99	 6.46
91-697	 TAPPET BLOCKS, EVO BT;BIG BORE, CHROME	 SET	 128.99	 6.49
91-699	 ROLLER ROCKER ARM SET;	 SET	 113.99	 6.37
91-700	 VALVE,BLACK DIAMOND 74;80 66-L IN	 EA	 24.99	 6.41
91-701	 VALVE,BLACK DIAMOND 74;80 66-L EX	 EA	 24.99	 6.41
91-702	 VALVE,BLACK DIAMOND BT;EVO IN STD	 EA	 24.99	 6.41
91-703	 VALVE,BLACK DIAMOND BT;EVO IN OS	 EA	 30.99	 6.41
91-704	 VALVE,BLACK DIAMOND BT;EVO EX STD	 EA	 24.99	 6.41
91-705	 VALVE,BLACK DIAMOND BT;EVO IN BLANK	 EA	 53.99	 6.41
91-707	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 IN 002	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-708	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 IN 004	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-709	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 IN 006	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-710	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 IN 025	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-711	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L IN STD	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-712	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L IN 002	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-713	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L IN 004	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-714	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L IN 006	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-715	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L IN 025	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-717	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN 001	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-718	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN 002	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-719	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN 003	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-720	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN 004	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-723	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN 010	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-724	 VALVE GUIDE, KIBBLEWHITE;EXHAUST 84-80	 EA	 20.99	 6.42
91-725	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 EX 002	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-726	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 EX 004	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-727	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 EX 006	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-728	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;48 80 EX 025	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-729	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L EX STD	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-730	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L EX 002	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-731	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L EX 004	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-732	 GUIDE,VLV PM AMPCO45 BT;80-L EX 025	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-733	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN STD	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-734	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO IN 001	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-735	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO INT 002	 EA	 8.99	 6.42



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

91-736	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO INT 003	 EA	 15.99	 6.42
91-737	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO INT 004	 EA	 8.99	 6.42
91-739	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO INT 006	 EA	 9.99	 6.42
91-740	 GUIDE,VALVE PM IRON BT;EVO INT 010	 EA	 9.99	 6.42
91-741	 GUIDE,VALVE PM AMPCO45 B;T80/L EX 006	 EA	 18.99	 6.42
91-745	 VALVE KEYS 10DEG;	 SET	 3.99	 6.27
91-746	 VALVE SPRINGS;	 SET	 14.99	 6.27
91-747	 INTAKE VALVE 2.100;	 EA	 16.99	 6.28
91-748	 EXHAUST VALVE 1.700;	 EA	 16.99	 6.28
91-752	 PUSHRODS,QUICK CHANGE;EVO	 KIT	 130.99	 6.46
91-754	 PUSH RODS,EZ-INSTALL;ALUM.-ANDREWS	 KIT	 183.99	 6.46
91-755	 PUSH RODS,EZ-INSTALL;CHROM-MOLY	 KIT	 169.99	 6.46
91-758	 VALVE SPRING KIT ULTIMA;ENGINE	 KIT	 54.99	 6.38
91-761	 PUSH RODS,TW-88 ALUM EZ-;IN ANDREWS	 KIT	 183.99	 6.46
91-762	 PUSH RODS,TW-88 CHR-MOLY; EZ-IN	 KIT	 183.99	 6.46
91-765	 INTAKE VALVE 2.250;ULTIMA	 EA	 16.99	 6.28
91-766	 INTAKE VALVE 2.300”X4;	 EA	 19.99	 6.28
91-767	 EXHAUST VALVE 1.800X4;	 EA	 19.99	 6.28
91-770	 SEAL,VALVE FOR V2 BT,;XL,& TC-88	 EA	 0.99	 6.42
91-771	 VALVE SEAL, SHOVEL ‘79-’;84	 EA	 1.99	 6.42
91-775	 PUSHROD COVER ASSEMBLY;	 EA	 23.99	 6.45
91-777	 SEAL, TWIN CAM 04-LATER;VALVE	 EA	 0.99	 6.101
91-779	 VALVE SEAL, SHOVELHEAD;EARLY STYLE 3/8 .562	 EA	 0.99	 6.19
91-780	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA STD;INTAKE	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-781	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA STD;EXHAUST	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-782	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.001; INT	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-783	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.001; EX	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-784	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.002; INT	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-785	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.002; EX	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-786	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.004; INT	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-787	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.004; EX	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-788	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.006; INT	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-789	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.006; EX	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-790	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.003; INT	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-791	 VALVE GUIDE ULTIMA +.003; EXH	 EA	 6.99	 6.28
91-792	 VALVE, S.S. PERF. EXH,;66-84, 74 & 80	 PR	 36.99	 6.41
91-793	 VALVE, S.S. PERF. INT,;66-84, 74 & 80	 PR	 36.99	 6.41
91-795	 ULTIMA PUSHROD SET,;STOCK LENGTH	 SET	 110.99	 6.45
91-797	 ULTIMA PUSHROD SET,;+.200 LENGTH	 SET	 109.99	 6.45
91-799	 ULTIMA PUSHROD SET,;+.500 LENGTH	 SET	 122.99	 6.45
91-802	 KEEPERS VALVE BT 48/84 V;T612-4	 SET	 11.99	 6.37
91-822	 SPRING KIT,BT 84/L V2 .6;00 9700-KIT	 KIT	 123.99	 6.38
91-823	 SPRING KIT,BT 84/L V2 .6;00  9701-KIT	 KIT	 154.99	 6.38
91-824	 SPRING KIT,BT 84/L V2;.675  9711-BULK	 KIT	 105.99	 6.38
91-825	 SPRING KIT,BT 84/L V2;.675  9703-KIT	 KIT	 169.99	 6.38
91-826	 SPRING KIT,BT 84/L V2;RACE  9800-KIT	 KIT	 164.99	 6.38
91-827	 SPRING KIT,BT 84/L V2;RACE  9900-KIT	 KIT	 241.99	 6.38
91-837	 TAPPET,HY-REV SPT 91/L 7;410-1	 EA	 39.99	 6.49
91-838	 TAPPET,HY-REV SPT 91/L 7;410-4	 SET	 149.99	 6.49
91-839	 ROCKER ARMS,SHOVEL;ROLLER JIM’S	 KIT	 514.99	 6.37
91-853	 WASHER, PUSHROD TUBE;BOTTOM	 EA	 0.99	 6.66
91-855	 PUSHRODS, EVO JIM’S PRO-;LITE	 SET	 200.99	 6.47
91-860	 PUSHRODS, QUICK CHANGE;TWIN CAM	 KIT	 110.99	 6.46
91-861	 VALVE SPRING, CONIC;	 EA	 8.99	 6.27
91-862	 VALVE SPRING, CONIC, HP;	 EA	 23.99	 6.27
91-880	 ULTIMA HYDR. LIFTER,;18523-86	 EA	 24.99	 6.48
91-883	 HYD. LIFTER, SPORTSTER 1;8526-89A	 EA	 28.99	 6.48
91-884	 HYD. LIFTER, TC 99-L, XL;2000-L	 EA	 32.99	 6.48
91-887	 HYD LIFTERS FOR SPT 883;& 1200 89-98	 EA	 7.99	 6.48
91-888	 99 LATER TWIN CAM STK;RPLC LIFTER 99 LATER SPT	 EA	 25.99	 6.48
91-897	 ULTIMA PUSHROD SET, TC,;STOCK LENGTH	 SET	 109.99	 6.45
91-899	 VALVE SEAL, SHOVELHEAD;	 EA	 2.99	 6.42
91-950	 VALVE, INTAKE 99-04 TC;	 EA	 24.99	 6.42
91-951	 VALVE, EXHAUST 99-04 TC;	 EA	 24.99	 6.42
91-952	 VALVE, INTAKE 05-14 TC;	 EA	 29.99	 6.42
91-953	 VALVE, EXHAUST 05-14 TC;	 EA	 29.99	 6.42
91-954	 VALVE, INTAKE, OS STEM;05-14 TC	 EA	 29.99	 6.42
91-955	 VALVE, EXHAUST, OS STEM;05-14 TC	 EA	 29.99	 6.42
91-990	 LIFTER, ULTIMA KINGPIN;	 EA	 20.99	 6.48
91-991	 TAPPET ASSEMBLY,;HYDRAULIC 53-84	 EA	 59.99	 6.48
91-995	 ULTIMA QUICK CHANGE;PUSHROD KIT, EVO CHR	 KIT	 158.99	 6.43
91-996	 ULTIMA QUICK CHANGE;PUSHROD KIT, TC CHR	 KIT	 157.99	 6.43
91-997	 PUSHROD TUBE KIT,;COMPLETE, EVO	 KIT	 92.99	 6.44
91-998	 PUSHROD TUBE KIT,;COMPLETE, TC	 KIT	 92.99	 6.44
91-999	 PUSHROD TUBE KIT,;COMPLETE TC QUICK CHANGE	 KIT	 92.99	 6.44
91-566A	 VALVE SEAT, OS,;1.895 X 1.5 X .375	 EA	 5.99	 6.23
91-567A	 VALVE SEAT, OS,;2.265 X 1.820 X .375	 EA	 7.99	 6.28
91-568A	 1.880x1.500x.375 VALVE;SEAT	 EA	 8.99	 6.28
91-569A	 2.250x1.820x.375 VALVE;SEAT	 EA	 8.99	 6.28
91-570A	 2.450x2.075x.375 VALVE;SEAT	 EA	 10.99	 6.28
91-571A	 1.980x1.570x.375 VALVE;SEAT	 EA	 7.99	 6.28
91-574A	 VALVE SEAT, OS,;2.365 X 1.970 X .375	 EA	 5.99	 6.28
92-100	 PISTONS, SPT 1000 STD, 7;2-85	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-101	 PISTONS, SPT 1000 .010 ,; 72-85	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-102	 PISTONS, SPT 1000 .020 ,; 72-85	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-103	 PISTONS, SPT 1000 .030 ,; 72-85	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-104	 PISTONS, SPT 1000 .040 ,; 72-85	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-105	 PISTONS, PAN/SHOVEL STD,; 74 CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-106	 PISTONS, PAN/SHOVEL .010;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-107	 PISTONS, PAN/SHOVEL .020;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-108	 PISTONS, PAN/SHOVEL .030;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-109	 PISTONS, PAN/SHOVEL .040;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-110	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD .050;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-111	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD .060;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-112	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD .080;, 74CI	 KIT	 195.99	 6.52
92-113	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 7:1;STD, 78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-114	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 7:1;.010, 78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-115	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 7:1;.020, 78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-116	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 7:1;.030, 78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-117	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 7:1;.040, 78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-118	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 9.5:;1 STD, 78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-119	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 9.5:;1 .010,78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-120	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 9.5:;1 .020,78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-121	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 9.5:;1 .030,78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-122	 PISTONS, SHOVELHEAD 9.5:;1 .040,78-84	 KIT	 205.99	 6.52
92-123	 PISTONS, EVO 8.5:1 STD,;84-99	 KIT	 216.99	 6.53
92-124	 PISTONS, EVO 8.5:1 .010,; 84-99	 KIT	 216.99	 6.53
92-125	 PISTONS, EVO 8.5:1 .020,; 84-99	 KIT	 216.99	 6.53
92-126	 PISTONS, EVO 8.5:1 .030,; 84-99	 KIT	 216.99	 6.53
92-127	 PISTONS, EVO 8.5:1 .040,; 84-99	 KIT	 216.99	 6.53
92-128	 PISTONS, SPT 883 TO 1200;, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-129	 PISTONS, SPT 883 TO 1207;, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-130	 PISTONS, SPT 883 TO 1214;, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52

92-131	 PISTONS, SPT 883 TO 1221;, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-132	 PISTONS, SPT 883 TO 1228;, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-133	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 STD;	 KIT	 221.99	 6.52
92-134	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 .010;	 KIT	 221.99	 6.52
92-135	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 .020;	 KIT	 221.99	 6.52
92-138	 PISTONS, EVO 10:1 STD, 8;4-99	 KIT	 223.99	 6.53
92-139	 PISTONS, EVO 10:1 .005,;84-99	 KIT	 226.99	 6.53
92-140	 PISTONS, EVO 10:1 .010,;84-99	 KIT	 223.99	 6.53
92-141	 PISTONS, EVO 10:1 .020,;84-99	 KIT	 224.99	 6.53
92-142	 PISTONS, EVO 10:1 .030,;84-99	 KIT	 223.99	 6.53
92-143	 PISTONS, EVO 10:1 .040,;84-99	 KIT	 223.99	 6.53
92-144	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10:1 S;TD, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-145	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10:1 .;010,84-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-146	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10:1 .;020, 86-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-147	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; STD, 86-03	 KIT	 220.99	 6.52
92-148	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; .010, 86-03	 KIT	 220.99	 6.52
92-149	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; .020, 86-03	 KIT	 220.99	 6.52
92-150	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; .030, 86-03	 KIT	 220.99	 6.52
92-158	 PISTONS, BUELL S1,S3/S3T;, STD	 KIT	 222.99	 6.52
92-159	 PISTONS, BUELL S1,S3/S3T;, .010	 KIT	 222.99	 6.52
92-160	 PISTONS, BUELL S1,S3/S3T;, .020	 KIT	 222.99	 6.52
92-161	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE,;STD, 99-06	 KIT	 363.99	 6.53
92-162	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE;.005, 99-06	 KIT	 363.99	 6.53
92-163	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE;.010, 99-06	 KIT	 361.99	 6.53
92-164	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE;.020, 99-06	 KIT	 363.99	 6.53
92-168	 PISTONS, EVO SCREAMIN;EAGLE, .020	 KIT	 220.99	 6.53
92-169	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE STD;, 99-06	 KIT	 361.99	 6.53
92-170	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE;.005, 99-06	 KIT	 363.99	 6.53
92-171	 PISTONS, TC BIG BORE;.010, 99-06	 KIT	 363.99	 6.53
92-173	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 STD, 8;6-07	 KIT	 226.99	 6.52
92-188	 PISTONS, TC88 110CI, 99-;06	 KIT	 293.99	 6.53
92-189	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; STD, 04-07	 KIT	 225.99	 6.52
92-190	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; .010, 04-07	 KIT	 225.99	 6.52
92-191	 PISTONS, SPT 1200 10.5:1; .020, 04-07	 KIT	 225.99	 6.52
92-196	 PISTONS, TC96 103CI .010;, ‘07	 KIT	 250.99	 6.53
92-197	 PISTONS, TC96 103CI STD,; ‘07	 KIT	 250.99	 6.53
92-198	 PISTONS, TC96 103CI .005;, ‘97	 KIT	 250.99	 6.53
92-199	 PISTONS, TC96 103CI .010;, ‘07	 KIT	 250.99	 6.53
92-200	 PISTONS, TC96 110CI;	 KIT	 239.99	 6.53
92-201	 PISTONS, TC96 117CI;	 KIT	 250.99	 6.53
92-400	 ULTIMA 80” POWER PACKAGE;92-99	 EA	 350.99	 6.16
92-401	 ULTIMA 80” POWER PACKAGE;84-91	 EA	 350.99	 6.16
92-402	 ULTIMA 80” TO 89” POWER;PACKAGE	 EA	 1,132.99	 6.16
92-403	 ULTIMA 100” TO 107” HOP;UP PKG, NATURAL	 EA	 1,678.99	 6.17
92-404	 ULTIMA 100” TO 107” HOP;UP PKG, BLACK	 EA	 1,056.99	 6.17
92-405	 ULTIMA 100” TO 107” HOP;UP PKG, POLISHED	 EA	 1,162.99	 6.17
92-406	 ULTIMA HOP UP PKG. FOR;S&S 113, NATURAL	 EA	 1,338.99	 6.17
92-407	 ULTIMA HOP UP PKG. FOR;S&S 113, BLACK	 EA	 1,544.99	 6.17
92-408	 ULTIMA HOP UP PKG. FOR;S&S 113, POLISHED	 EA	 1,750.99	 6.17
92-409	 ULTIMA HOP UP, 107 S&S,;NATURAL	 EA	 1,338.99	 6.17
92-410	 ULTIMA HOP UP, 107 S&S,;BLACK	 EA	 1,544.99	 6.17
92-411	 ULTIMA HOP UP, 107 S&S,;POLISHED	 EA	 1,750.99	 6.17
92-412	 ULTIMA TC PERF. HEAD KIT;, BLACK	 EA	 1,029.99	 6.18
92-413	 ULTIMA TC PERF. HEAD KIT;, SILVER	 EA	 926.99	 6.18
92-414	 ULTIMA 100CI TC PERF.;KIT, BLACK	 EA	 1,952.99	 6.18
92-415	 ULTIMA 100CI TC PERF. KI;T, SILVER	 EA	 1,952.99	 6.18
92-416	 ULTIMA 113CI TC PERF.;KIT, BLACK	 EA	 2,389.99	 6.18
92-417	 ULTIMA 113CI TC PERF.;KIT, SILVER	 EA	 2,265.99	 6.18
92-500	 PISTON SET, ULTIMA 100CI;TC STD.	 EA	 210.99	 6.25
92-501	 PISTON SET, ULTIMA 100CI;TC +.005	 EA	 251.99	 6.25
92-502	 PISTON SET, ULTIMA 100CI;TC +.010	 EA	 251.99	 6.25
92-503	 PISTON SET, ULTIMA 100CI;TC +.020	 EA	 228.99	 6.25
92-504	 PISTON SET, ULTIMA 100CI;TC +.030	 EA	 228.99	 6.25
93-30	 CYL HEAD 4.25 FRONT;POLISHED	 EA	 432.99	 6.27
93-31	 CYL HEAD 4.25 REAR;POLISHED	 EA	 432.99	 6.27
93-34	 CYLINDER 4.25 FRONT;POLISHED	 EA	 278.99	 6.26
93-35	 CYLINDER 4.25 REAR;POLISHED	 EA	 278.99	 6.26
93-48	 CYLINDER 4.400 BORE;FRONT POLISHED	 EA	 257.99	 6.26
93-49	 CYLINDER 4.400 BORE REAR; POLISHED	 EA	 247.99	 6.26
93-52	 CYL HEAD FRONT 4.400 CNC;POLISHED	 EA	 432.99	 6.27
93-53	 CYL HEAD REAR 4.400 CNC;POLISHED	 EA	 432.99	 6.27
93-58	 POLISHED 4” CYLINDER FRT;	 EA	 257.99	 6.26
93-59	 POLISHED 4” CYLINDER;REAR	 EA	 257.99	 6.26
93-60	 POLISHED 3 7/8 CYLINDER;FRT	 EA	 411.99	 6.26
93-61	 POLISHED 3 7/8 CYLINDER;REAR	 EA	 288.99	 6.26
93-90	 POLISHED HEAD FRONT 4 IN;.	 EA	 422.99	 6.27
93-91	 POLISHED HEAD REAR 4 IN.;	 EA	 422.99	 6.27
93-102	 BIG BORE SLEEVE, EVO 134;0 3 5/8 IN	 ea	 113.99	 6.53
93-103	 BIG BORE SLEEVE TWIN CAM;	 ea	 156.99	 6.53
93-120	 RINGS, 4” BORE +.020;	 PR	 149.99	 6.25
93-121	 PISTON RINGS, 4” BORE +.;030	 PR	 45.99	 6.25
93-122	 RINGS, 100” +.020;	 PR	 66.99	 6.25
93-123	 100” RINGS +.030;	 SET	 66.99	 6.25
93-130	 HEAD, SHOVELHEAD FRONT;NATURAL 74/80 BORE	 ASY	 545.99	 6.25
93-131	 HEAD, SHOVELHEAD REAR;NATURAL 74/80 BORE	 ASY	 545.99	 6.25
93-175	 PISTON SET, 113CI STD;BORE, .927 PIN	 SET	 308.99	 6.26
93-176	 PISTON SET, 113CI +.005,;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-177	 PISTON SET, 113CI +.010,;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-177	 PISTON SET, 113CI +.010,;.927 PIN	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-178	 PISTON SET, 113CI +.020,;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-179	 PISTON SET, 113CI +.030,;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-180	 PISTON SET, 107CI STD;BORE, .927 PIN	 SET	 257.99	 6.26
93-181	 PISTON SET, 107CI + .005;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-182	 PISTON SET, 107CI + .010;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-183	 PISTON SET, 107CI + .020;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-184	 PISTON SET, 107CI + .030;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-185	 PISTON SET, 100CI STD;BORE, .927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-186	 PISTON SET, 100CI + .005;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-187	 PISTON SET, 100CI + .010;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-188	 PISTON SET, 100CI + .020;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-189	 PISTON SET, 100CI + .030;.927 PIN	 SET	 298.99	 6.26
93-221	 RING,RETAINER HD 22582-5;2	 EA	 0.99	 6.58
93-259	 CYLINDER,FRONT SPT L73-E;85 1000CC	 EA	 108.99	 6.7
93-260	 CYLINDER,REAR SPT L73-E8;5 1000CC	 EA	 108.99	 6.7
93-261	 CYLINDER, FRONT SHOVELHE;AD STD LENGTH 3.625	 EA	 124.99	 6.58
93-262	 CYLINDER, REAR SHOVELHEA;D STD LENGTH 3.625	 EA	 124.99	 6.58
93-263	 CYLINDER, FRONT 3-5/8 .2;00 OS SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 108.99	 6.58
93-264	 CYLINDER, REAR 3-5/8 .20;0 OS SHOVELHEAD	 EA	 116.99	 6.58
93-268	 CYLINDER,FRONT 80CI OHV;	 EA	 127.99	 6.64
93-269	 CYLINDER,REAR 80CI OHV;	 EA	 127.99	 6.64
93-270	 CYLINDER,FRONT HD 74 66L;	 EA	 122.99	 6.64
93-271	 CYLINDER,REAR HD 74 66L;	 EA	 122.99	 6.64
93-272	 CYLINDER,FRONT HD 74 48/;65	 EA	 122.99	 6.62



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

93-273	 CYLINDER,REAR HD 74 48/6;5	 EA	 122.99	 6.62
93-274	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL STD;	 EA	 23.99	 6.57
93-275	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 010;	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-276	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 020;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-277	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 030;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-278	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 040;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-279	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 050;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-280	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 060;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-281	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTL 070;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-282	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;STD	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-283	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;010	 EA	 28.99	 6.57
93-284	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;020	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-285	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;030	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-286	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;040	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-287	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;050	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-288	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;060	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-289	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 74;070	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-290	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE STD;	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-291	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 010;	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-292	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 020;	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-293	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 030;	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-294	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 040;	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-295	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 050;	 EA	 20.99	 6.57
93-296	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 060;	 EA	 20.99	 6.57
93-297	 PISTON,STD COMP SPTE 070;	 EA	 20.99	 6.57
93-306	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6457 STD;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-307	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6457.010;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-308	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6457.020;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-311	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6457.050;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-313	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6457.070;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-314	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003 STD;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-315	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.010;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-316	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.020;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-317	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.030;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-318	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.040;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-319	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.050;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-320	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.060;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-321	 RINGS,PISTON HA 7003.070;	 PR	 50.99	 6.5
93-322	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193 STD;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-323	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193.010;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-324	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193.020;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-325	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193.030;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-326	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193.040;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-327	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193.050;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-328	 RINGS,PISTON 8-5193.060;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-330	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482 STD;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-331	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.010;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-332	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.020;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-333	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.030;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-334	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.040;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-335	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.050;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-336	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.060;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-337	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6482.070;	 PR	 39.99	 6.5
93-338	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6127 STD;	 PR	 42.99	 6.5
93-339	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6127.010;	 PR	 42.99	 6.5
93-340	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6127.020;	 PR	 42.99	 6.5
93-341	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6127.030;	 PR	 42.99	 6.5
93-342	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6127.040;	 PR	 42.99	 6.5
93-346	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6627 STD;	 PR	 34.99	 6.5
93-347	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6627.010;	 PR	 79.98	 6.5
93-348	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6627.020;	 PR	 107.98	 6.5
93-349	 RINGS,PISTON HA 6627.030;	 PR	 69.98	 6.5
93-354	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244 STD;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-355	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.010;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-356	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.020;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-357	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.030;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-358	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.040;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-359	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.050;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-360	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.060;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-361	 RINGS,PISTON HA 4244.070;	 PR	 55.99	 6.5
93-362	 LOCK,PISTON PIN 22581-32;	 EA	 2.99	 6.58
93-364	 PISTON,STD COMP HD 80;STD	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-365	 PISTON,STD COMP HD;80-010	 EA	 29.99	 6.57
93-366	 PISTON,STD COMP HD;80-020	 EA	 29.99	 6.57
93-367	 PISTON,STD COMP HD;80-030	 EA	 29.99	 6.57
93-368	 PISTON,STD COMP HD;80-040	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-369	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;STD	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-370	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;020	 EA	 23.99	 6.57
93-371	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;040	 EA	 23.99	 6.57
93-373	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL STD;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-374	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 020;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-375	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 040;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-376	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 060;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-386	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;010	 EA	 23.99	 6.57
93-387	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;03	 EA	 36.99	 6.57
93-388	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;050	 EA	 23.99	 6.57
93-389	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 74;070	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-394	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 010;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-395	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 030;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-396	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 050;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-397	 PISTON,LOW COMP SPTL 070;	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-421	 HEAD BOLT & WASHERS,;SHOVELHEAD ‘48-’84	 EA	 43.99	 6.34
93-422	 LOCK,PISTON PIN 22588-78;	 EA	 0.99	 6.58
93-427	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 80 ST;D	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-428	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 80-01;0	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-429	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 80-02;0	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-430	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 80-03;0	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-431	 PISTON,LOW COMP HD 80-04;0	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-445	 LINER,CYL SPT 900CC;	 EA	 39.99	 6.7
93-456	 RINGS,PISTON HAST STD V2;	 PR	 42.99	 6.16
93-457	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 010 V2;	 PR	 42.99	 6.16
93-458	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 020 V2;	 PR	 42.99	 6.16
93-459	 RINGS, HASTINGS 3.50” +.;030 PISTON	 PR	 42.99	 6.16
93-460	 RINGS PISTON HAST 040 V2;	 PR	 42.99	 6.5
93-461	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 883 STD;	 PR	 75.98	 6.5
93-462	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 883 005;	 PR	 115.98	 6.5
93-463	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 883 010;	 PR	 57.99	 6.5
93-464	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 883 020;	 PR	 85.98	 6.5
93-465	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 883 030;	 PR	 75.98	 6.5
93-470	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 1100;	 PR	 97.98	 6.5
93-471	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 1100 05;	 PR	 105.98	 6.5
93-472	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 1100 10;	 PR	 159.98	 6.5
93-473	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 1100 20;	 PR	 159.98	 6.5

93-474	 RINGS,PISTON SPT 1100 30;	 PR	 145.98	 6.5
93-476	 RINGS, PISTON HAST 005;	 PR	 42.99	 6.16
93-486	 PISTON KIT, 140” W/37CC;DOME +.005	 EA	 566.99	 6.58
93-490	 PISTON SET, 140CI STD;DISHED	 EA	 484.99	 6.58
93-491	 PISTON KIT 140 IN. LONG;ROD +.005	 KIT	 484.99	 6.58
93-497	 PISTON RING SET, 127” .0;05 AND .002	 PR	 92.99	 6.58
93-500	 PISTON,EVO 80CI STD;	 EA	 22.99	 6.57
93-501	 PISTON,EVO 80CI 005;	 EA	 26.99	 6.57
93-502	 PISTON,EVO 80CI 010;	 EA	 26.99	 6.57
93-503	 PISTON,EVO 80CI 020;	 EA	 26.99	 6.57
93-504	 PISTON,EVO 80CI 030;	 EA	 22.99	 6.57
93-505	 PISTON,EVO 80CI 040;	 EA	 22.99	 6.57
93-521	 PISTON,EVO SPT 1100 005;	 EA	 15.99	 6.57
93-522	 PISTON,EVO SPT 1100 010;	 EA	 15.99	 6.57
93-523	 PISTON,EVO SPT 1100 020;	 EA	 15.99	 6.57
93-535	 RINGS,PISTON B BORE STD;	 PR	 91.98	 6.5
93-536	 RINGS,PISTON B BORE 010;	 PR	 91.98	 6.5
93-538	 RINGS,PISTON B BORE 030;	 PR	 75.98	 6.5
93-539	 RINGS,PISTON B BORE 040;	 PR	 57.98	 6.5
93-550	 RINGS PISTON XL 2004;LATER 1200 STD	 PR	 91.98	 6.5
93-551	 RINGS PISTON XL 2004;LATER 1200 .005	 PR	 91.98	 6.5
93-552	 RINGS PISTON XL 2004;LATER 1200 .010	 PR	 91.98	 6.5
93-565	 RINGS,PISTON TS 005;RACING	 SET	 76.99	 6.5
93-567	 RINGS,PISTON TS 020;RACING	 SET	 76.99	 6.5
93-593	 RINGS,PISTON 050 TOTAL;SEAL GAPLESS	 SET	 69.99	 6.5
93-597	 RINGS,PISTON 010 TOTAL;SEAL GAPLESS	 SET	 66.99	 6.5
93-600	 RINGS,PISTON 040 TOTAL;SEAL GAPLESS	 SET	 60.99	 6.5
93-613	 PISTON,EVO SPT 1200 STD;	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-614	 PISTON,EVO SPT 1200 005;	 EA	 25.99	 6.57
93-615	 PISTON,EVO SPT 1200 010;	 EA	 30.99	 6.57
93-616	 PISTON,SPT1200-.020 OS;	 EA	 29.99	 6.57
93-618	 STUDS,CYL BASE BT 85/L;COLONY 9424-8	 SET	 70.99	 6.66
93-631	 RINGS, PISTON STD EVO;3-5/8  BORE	 PR	 57.98	 6.5
93-633	 RINGS, EVO 3-5/8 +.010;BORE PISTON	 PR	 57.98	 6.5
93-634	 RINGS,PISTON 020 EVO 3-5;/8  BORE	 PR	 57.98	 6.5
93-635	 RINGS, EVO 3-5/8 +.030 P;ISTON	 PR	 57.98	 6.5
93-640	 PISTON,KB 74CI STD 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-641	 PISTON,KB 74CI 010 41-79;	 SET	 168.99	 6.55
93-642	 PISTON KB 74CI 020 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-643	 PISTON,KB 74CI 030 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-644	 PISTON,KB 74CI 040 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-645	 PISTON,KB 74CI 050 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-646	 PISTON,KB 74CI 060 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-647	 PISTON,KB 74CI 070 41-79;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-648	 PISTON,KB 80CI STD 80-84;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-649	 PISTON,KB 80CI 010 80-84;	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-650	 PISTON,KB 80CI 020 80-84;	 SET	 177.99	 6.55
93-651	 PISTON,KB 80CI 030 80-84;	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-652	 PISTON,KB 80CI 040 80-84;	 SET	 175.99	 6.55
93-653	 PISTON,KB EVO 80 STD 8.5;:1 COMP	 SET	 168.99	 6.55
93-654	 PISTON,KB EVO 80 005 8.5;:1 COMP	 SET	 170.99	 6.55
93-655	 PISTON,KB EVO 80 010 8.5;:1 COMP	 SET	 170.99	 6.55
93-656	 PISTON,KB EVO 80 020 8.5;:1 COMP	 SET	 170.99	 6.55
93-657	 PISTON,KB EVO 80 030 8.5;:1 COMP	 SET	 170.99	 6.55
93-659	 PISTON,KB 80”EVO STD 10.;5:1 COMP	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-660	 PISTON,KB 80”EVO 005 10.;5:1 COMP	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-662	 PISTON,KB 80”EVO 020 10.;5:1 COMP	 SET	 161.99	 6.55
93-663	 PISTON,KB 80”EVO 030 10.;5:1 COMP	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-664	 PISTON,KB 80”EVO 040 10.;5:1 COMP	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-667	 PISTON,KB 1200 SPT 010 8;8-UP	 SET	 165.99	 6.56
93-671	 PISTON,KB 1200;CONVERSION STD	 SET	 180.99	 6.56
93-672	 PISTON,KB 1200;CONVERSION 010	 SET	 180.99	 6.56
93-675	 PISTON,KB 1200;CONVERSION 040	 SET	 193.99	 6.56
93-676	 CYLINDER, 80CI EVO;16510-83A	 EA	 158.99	 6.66
93-679	 PISTON, KB 80CI STD;SHOVEL 9.5:1	 SET	 178.99	 6.55
93-680	 PISTON,KB 80CI 010;SHOVEL 9.5:1	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-681	 PISTON,KB 80CI 020;SHOVEL 9.5:1	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-684	 PISTON SET, KB 3-5/8”;STD SHOVEL 10:1	 set	 216.99	 6.55
93-685	 PISTON,KB 3 5/8 010;SHOVEL 10:1	 SET	 216.99	 6.55
93-686	 PISTON,KB 3 5/8 020;SHOVEL 10:1	 SET	 215.99	 6.55
93-687	 PISTON,KB 3 5/8 030;SHOVEL 10:1	 SET	 216.99	 6.55
93-688	 PISTON,KB 3 5/8 040;SHOVEL 10:1	 SET	 216.99	 6.55
93-689	 PISTON,KB 80CI STD EVO 9;.5:1	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-690	 PISTON,KB 80CI 005 EVO 9;.5:1	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-691	 PISTONS, KB 80CI .010;	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-692	 PISTON,KB 80CI 020 EVO 9;.5:1	 SET	 180.99	 6.55
93-693	 PISTON,KB 80CI 030 EVO 9;.5:1	 SET	 178.99	 6.55
93-699	 PISTON,KB 3 5/8 030 EVO;10:1	 SET	 144.99	 6.55
93-718	 PISTON,KB 1000CC 010 9.0;:1	 SET	 190.99	 6.56
93-719	 PISTON,KB 1000CC 020 9.0;:1	 SET	 206.99	 6.56
93-720	 PISTON,KB 1000CC 030 9.0;:1	 SET	 196.99	 6.56
93-722	 PISTON,KB 1000CC 050 9.0;:1	 SET	 192.99	 6.56
93-744	 PISTON,KB 95TC STD 9.25:;1 CR	 SET	 216.99	 6.54
93-755	 RINGS,PISTON HAST STD TC;88	 PR	 66.99	 6.5
93-756	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 005 TC;88	 PR	 66.99	 6.5
93-757	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 010 TC;88	 PR	 66.99	 6.5
93-758	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 020 TC;88	 PR	 66.99	 6.5
93-759	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 030 TC;88	 PR	 66.99	 6.5
93-760	 RINGS,PISTON HAST STD TC;95	 PR	 66.99	 6.5
93-761	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 005 TC;95	 PR	 66.99	 6.25
93-762	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 010 TC;95	 PR	 66.99	 6.25
93-763	 RING,PISTON HAST 020 TC9;5	 PR	 66.99	 6.25
93-764	 RINGS,PISTON HAST 030 TC;95	 PR	 66.99	 6.25
93-772	 COMPRESSION RELEASE,;1-13/16  OAL	 EA	 17.99	 6.28
93-780	 PISTON KIT, 3.625-STD;	 SET	 205.99	 6.51
93-781	 PISTON KIT, 3.625+.005;	 SET	 205.99	 6.51
93-782	 PISTON KIT, 3.625+.010;	 SET	 205.99	 6.51
93-783	 PISTON KIT, 3.625+.020;	 SET	 205.99	 6.51
93-784	 PISTON KIT, 3.625+.030;	 SET	 205.99	 6.51
93-785	 PISTON KIT, 3.500-STD;	 SET	 205.99	 6.16
93-786	 PISTON KIT, 3.500+.005;	 SET	 205.99	 6.16
93-787	 PISTON SET, 3.498” +.010;	 EA	 221.99	 6.16
93-788	 PISTON KIT, 3.500+.020;	 SET	 216.99	 6.16
93-789	 PISTON SET, 3.50” +.030;	 EA	 216.99	 6.16
93-790	 PISTON KIT, 883 TO 1200-;STD	 SET	 324.99	 6.51
93-791	 PISTON KIT, 883 TO 1200+;.010	 SET	 324.99	 6.51
93-792	 PISTON KIT, 883 TO 1200+;.020	 SET	 298.99	 6.51
93-794	 PISTON KIT, 80  10:1-STD;	 SET	 308.99	 6.16
93-795	 PISTON KIT, 80” 10:1 +.0;05	 EA	 226.99	 6.16
93-796	 PISTON KIT, 80  10:1+.01;0	 SET	 262.99	 6.16
93-797	 PISTON KIT, 80  10:1;+.020	 SET	 262.99	 6.16
93-798	 PISTON KIT, 80  10:1;+.030	 SET	 262.99	 6.16
93-800	 PISTON,MOLY COAT 74CI;STD CR STD	 EA	 20.99	 6.57



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

93-801	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 74CI;010 CR STD	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-802	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 74CI;020 CR STD	 EA	 22.99	 6.57
93-803	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 74CI;030 CR STD	 EA	 21.99	 6.57
93-804	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 74CI;040 CR STD	 EA	 20.99	 6.57
93-805	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 74CI;050 CR STD	 EA	 20.99	 6.57
93-806	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 80CI;STD CR STD	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-807	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 80CI;010 CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-808	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 80CI;020 CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-809	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 80CI;030 CR STD	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-810	 PISTON, MOLY COAT 80CI;040 CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-811	 PISTON, MOLY COAT V2BT;STD CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-812	 PISTON, MOLY COAT V2BT;005 CR STD	 EA	 24.99	 6.57
93-813	 PISTON, MOLY COAT V2BT;010 CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-814	 PISTON, MOLY COAT V2BT;020 CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-815	 PISTON, MOLY COAT V2BT;030 CR STD	 EA	 19.99	 6.57
93-816	 PISTON, MOLY COAT V2BT;040 CR STD	 EA	 22.99	 6.57
93-820	 RINGS, TC 4” BORE, .005;OVER	 PR	 183.99	 6.25
93-821	 RINGS, TC 4” BORE, .010;OVER	 PR	 183.99	 6.25
93-832	 RINGS, TC 4” BORE, .020;OVER	 PR	 183.99	 6.25
93-833	 RINGS, TC 4” BORE, .030;OVER	 PR	 183.99	 6.25
93-858	 CYLINDER 4” BORE FRONT;HONED	 EA	 175.99	 6.26
93-859	 CYLINDER 4” BORE REAR;HONED	 EA	 175.99	 6.26
93-860	 CYL 3.875” BORE FRT 100;CI HONED	 EA	 154.99	 6.26
93-861	 CYL 3.875” BORE REAR 100;CI HONED	 EA	 154.99	 6.26
93-862	 CYL 4” BORE FRT BLACK;HONED	 EA	 164.99	 6.26
93-863	 CYL 4” BORE REAR BLACK;HONED	 EA	 164.99	 6.26
93-864	 CYL 3.875” BORE 100 CI;BLACK HONED	 EA	 185.99	 6.26
93-865	 CYL 3.875” REAR 100 CI;BLACK HONED	 EA	 164.99	 6.26
93-870	 CYLINDER 4.00 ULTIMA TC;FRONT SILVER	 EA	 165.99	 6.25
93-871	 CYLINDER 4.00 ULTIMA TC;REAR SILVER	 EA	 165.99	 6.25
93-872	 CYLINDER 4.00 ULTIMA TC;FRONT BLACK	 EA	 164.99	 6.25
93-873	 CYLINDER 4.00 ULTIMA TC;REAR BLACK	 EA	 164.99	 6.25
93-876	 CYLINDER,ULTIMA TWIN CAM;3.875” FRONT SILVER	 EA	 248.99	 6.18
93-877	 CYLINDER,ULTIMA TWIN CAM;3.875” REAR SILVER	 EA	 248.99	 6.18
93-878	 CYLINDER,ULTIMA TWIN CAM;3.875” FRONT BLACK	 EA	 226.99	 6.18
93-879	 CYLINDER,ULTIMA TWIN CAM;3.875” REAR BLACK	 EA	 226.99	 6.18
93-890	 CYLINDER HEAD, 4”  BORE;FRONT NATURAL	 EA	 308.99	 6.27
93-891	 CYLINDER HEAD, 4”  BORE;REAR NATURAL	 EA	 308.99	 6.27
93-892	 CYL HEAD, 4” BORE FRONT;BLACK	 EA	 324.99	 6.27
93-893	 CYL HEAD 4” BORE REAR;BLACK	 EA	 324.99	 6.27
93-900	 COMPLETE HEAD SET 4”;BORE NATURAL	 SET	 617.99	 6.27
93-907	 COMPLETE HEAD SET 4”;BORE BLACK	 SET	 617.99	 6.27
93-908	 100” RINGS STD;	 SET	 23.99	 6.25
93-909	 100” RINGS +.005;	 SET	 66.99	 6.25
93-910	 100” RINGS +.010;	 SET	 70.99	 6.25
93-911	 RINGS, 4” BORE STD.;	 EA	 25.99	 6.25
93-912	 RINGS, 4” BORE +.005;	 PR	 221.99	 6.25
93-913	 PISTON RINGS, 4” BORE;+.010	 PR	 55.99	 6.25
93-930	 CYL HEAD 4.25” FRT NAT;	 EA	 334.99	 6.27
93-931	 CYL HEAD 4.25” REAR NAT;	 EA	 334.99	 6.27
93-932	 CYL HEAD 4.25” FRT BLK;	 EA	 375.99	 6.27
93-933	 CYL HEAD 4.25” REAR BLK;	 EA	 375.99	 6.27
93-934	 CYLINDER 4.25” FRONT NAT; HONED	 EA	 278.99	 6.26
93-935	 CYLINDER 4.25” REAR NAT;HONED	 EA	 278.99	 6.26
93-936	 CYLINDER 4.25” FRONT BLK; HONED	 EA	 267.99	 6.26
93-937	 CYLINDER 4.25” REAR BLK;HONED	 EA	 267.99	 6.26
93-948	 CYLINDER 4.400 BORE FRT;NAT HONED	 EA	 250.99	 6.26
93-949	 CYLINDER 4.400 BORE REAR; NAT HONED	 EA	 250.99	 6.26
93-950	 CYLINDER 4.400 BORE FRT;BLK HONED	 EA	 250.99	 6.26
93-951	 CYLINDER 4.400 BORE REAR;BLK HONED	 EA	 250.99	 6.26
93-952	 CYL HEAD FRT4.400 CNC;NATURAL	 EA	 432.99	 6.27
93-953	 CYL HEAD REAR 4.400 CNC;NATURAL	 EA	 432.99	 6.27
93-954	 CYL HEAD FRT 4.400 CNC;BLACK	 EA	 283.99	 6.27
93-955	 CYL HEAD REAR 4.400 CNC;BLACK	 EA	 283.99	 6.27
93-965	 PISTON SET 4” BORE TC;113 STD	 SET	 175.99	 6.25
93-966	 PISTON SET, 4” BORE TC;113 +.005	 SET	 172.99	 6.25
93-967	 PISTON SET 4”BORE TC 113; +.010	 SET	 172.99	 6.25
93-968	 PISTON SET 4”BORE TC 113; +.020	 SET	 172.99	 6.25
93-969	 PISTON SET 4”BORE TC 113; +.030	 SET	 172.99	 6.25
93-970	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-STD;ULTIMA 120	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-971	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.005; ULTIMA 120	 SET	 257.99	 6.26
93-972	 PISTON SET W/RINGS +.010;ULTIMA 120	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-973	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.020; ULTIMA 120	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-974	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.030; ULTIMA 120	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-975	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-STD;ULTIMA 127	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-976	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.005; ULTIMA 127	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-977	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.010; ULTIMA 127	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-978	 PISTON SET W/RINGS +.020;ULTIMA 127	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-979	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.030; ULTIMA 127	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-980	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-STD;ULTIMA 130	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-981	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.005; ULTIMA 130	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-982	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.010; ULTIMA 130	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-983	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.020; ULTIMA 130	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-984	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.030; ULTIMA 130	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-985	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-STD;ULTIMA 140	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-986	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.005; ULTIMA 140	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-987	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.010; ULTIMA 140	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-988	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.020; ULTIMA 140	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-989	 PISTON SET W/RINGS-+.030; ULTIMA 140	 SET	 190.99	 6.26
93-990	 PISTON RINGS, 4.25 BORE;ULTIMA STD	 EA	 39.99	 6.25
93-991	 PISTON RINGS, 4.25 BORE;ULTIMA .005	 EA	 39.99	 6.25
93-992	 PISTON RINGS, 4.25 BORE;ULTIMA.010	 EA	 39.99	 6.25
93-993	 PISTON RINGS, 4.25 BORE;ULTIMA +.020	 EA	 23.99	 6.25
93-994	 PISTON RINGS, 4.25 BORE;ULTIMA.030	 EA	 39.99	 6.25
93-995	 PISTON RINGS,4.400 BORE;ULTIMA STD	 SET	 44.99	 6.25
93-996	 PISTON RINGS,4.400 BORE;ULTIMA .005	 SET	 44.99	 6.25
93-997	 PISTON RINGS,4.400 BORE;ULTIMA .010	 SET	 44.99	 6.25
93-998	 PISTON RINGS,4.400 BORE;ULTIMA .020	 SET	 44.99	 6.25
93-999	 PISTON RINGS,4.400 BORE;ULTIMA .030	 SET	 44.99	 6.25
93-130M	HEAD, SHOVELHEAD FRONT;NAT STOCK BORE BARE	 EA	 391.99	 6.25
93-131M	HEAD, SHOVELHEAD REAR;NAT STOCK BORE BARE	 EA	 409.99	 6.25
93-890M	CYL HEAD, 4” BORE FRONT;NATURAL BARE	 EA	 255.99	 6.27
93-891M	CYL HEAD, 4” BORE REAR;NATURAL	 EA	 299.99	 6.27
93-892M	CYL HEAD 4” BORE FRONT;BLACK BARE	 EA	 226.99	 6.27
93-893M	CYL HEAD 4” BORE REAR;BLACK BARE	 EA	 226.99	 6.27
93-930M	CYL HEAD 4.25” FRONT NAT; BARE	 EA	 289.99	 6.27
93-931M	CYL HEAD 4.25” REAR NAT;BARE	 EA	 289.99	 6.27
93-932M	CYL HEAD 4.25” FRT BLK;BARE	 EA	 363.99	 6.27
93-933M	CYL HEAD 4.25” REAR BLK;BARE	 EA	 321.99	 6.27
93-952M	CYL HEAD FRONT 4.40  CNC;NATURAL	 EA	 463.99	 6.27
93-952P	 POLISHED HEAD FRONT,;4.400, SELL 93-52	 EA	 467.99	 6.27
93-953M	CYL HEAD REAR 4.40 CNC;NATURAL	 EA	 463.99	 6.27
93-953P	 POLISHED HEAD REAR,;4.400, SELL 93-53	 EA	 467.99	 6.27

93-954M	CYL HEAD FRT 4.400 CNC;BLACK BARE	 EA	 169.99	 6.27
93-955M	CYL HEAD REAR 4.400 CNC;BLACK BARE	 EA	 169.99	 6.27
94-1	 SPROCKET 21T .750 OFFSET; CHAIN 5 SPD	 EA	 75.99	 7.6
94-2	 SPROCKET 22T .750 OFFSET; CHAIN 5 SPD	 EA	 75.99	 7.6
94-3	 SPROCKET 23T .750 OFFSET; CHAIN 5 SPD	 EA	 75.99	 7.6
94-4	 SPROCKET 24T .750 OFFSET; CHAIN 5 SPD	 EA	 75.99	 7.6
94-5	 SPROCKET 25T .750 OFFSET; CHAIN 5 SPD	 EA	 75.99	 7.6
94-6	 SPROCKET 23T 1.060;OFFSET CHAIN 5SPD	 EA	 86.99	 7.6
94-7	 SPROCKET 24T 1.060;OFFSET CHAIN 5SPD	 EA	 86.99	 7.6
94-33	 SPROCKET,REAR HD BT 30/5;7	 EA	 28.99	 7.62
94-52	 SPROCKET,CS HD 74 22T;	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
94-53	 SPROCKET,HD 45 35204-41;	 EA	 15.99	 7.61
94-55	 SPROCKET,REAR HD 74 67/7;2	 EA	 29.99	 7.62
94-84	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 22T;	 EA	 20.99	 7.61
94-85	 SPROCKET,REAR HD 74 62/6;6	 KIT	 23.99	 7.62
94-95	 SPROCKET,R HD 73L 51T PL;	 EA	 32.99	 7.62
94-96	 SPROCKET,R HD 73L 51T CP;	 EA	 43.99	 5.25
94-97	 SPROCKET,R 47T XL 86-92;CP	 EA	 43.99	 7.62
94-98	 SPROCKET,R 48T XL 86-92;OEM41470-86	 EA	 43.99	 7.62
94-99	 SPROCKET,R 49T XL 86-92;CP	 EA	 43.99	 7.62
94-100	 PREMIUM HP BIG TWIN;COMPENSATOR KIT	 KIT	 229.99	 7.59
94-112	 SPROCKET,CS HD 74 23T;	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
94-113	 SPROCKET,CS HD 74 24T;	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
94-114	 SPROCKET,CS HD 74 25T;	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
94-119	 SPROCKET,MTR HD 74E 24T;	 EA	 20.99	 7.62
94-120	 SPROCKET,MTR HD 74E 25T;	 EA	 19.99	 7.62
94-122	 SPROCKET,MTR HD 74L 24T;	 EA	 20.99	 7.62
94-123	 SPROCKET,MTR HD 74L 25T;	 EA	 20.99	 7.62
94-124	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 23T;	 EA	 16.99	 7.61
94-125	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 24T;	 EA	 18.99	 7.61
94-126	 SPROCKET,FLAT HD FULL;SPLINE 284-24	 EA	 68.99	 7.61
94-132	 RIVET,R SPKT HD 74 67/73;	 EA	 0.99	 7.58
94-134	 WASHER,LOCK HD 35216-36;	 ea	 1.99	 7.58
94-135	 RIVET,SPROCKET HD 8485;	 EA	 0.99	 7.58
94-136	 RIVET,SPROCKET HD 8524;	 EA	 0.99	 7.58
94-137	 KEY,WOODRUF HD 23985-56;	 EA	 0.99	 6.23
94-138	 NUT,MTR SPKT HD 24003-55;	 EA	 7.99	 7.58
94-139	 NUT,MOTOR SPKT BT 30/54;	 EA	 7.99	 7.58
94-140	 NUT,CS SPROCKET 35211-36;	 EA	 5.99	 7.58
94-141	 SPROCKET,R HD 73L 49T PL;	 EA	 29.99	 5.28
94-142	 DOWELL,SPKT HD 74 65E SP;T	 EA	 1.99	 7.58
94-143	 SPROCKET,R HD 73L 48T CP;	 EA	 45.99	 5.28
94-144	 SPROCKET,R HD 73L 48T PL;	 EA	 29.99	 5.28
94-154	 SPROCKET,CS HD BT 80L 22;T	 EA	 13.99	 7.6
94-155	 SPROCKET,CS HD BT 80L 23;T	 EA	 13.99	 7.6
94-156	 SPROCKET,R HD 73L 49T CP;	 EA	 43.99	 5.28
94-160	 SPROCKET,CS XL XLS 79 23;T	 EA	 16.99	 7.62
94-162	 SPROCKET,CS XL XLS 79 24;T	 EA	 16.99	 7.62
94-163	 SPROCKET,CS XL XLS 79 22;T	 EA	 13.99	 7.62
94-165	 SPROCKET,CS BT 80L 25T;	 EA	 14.99	 7.6
94-167	 SPROCKET,MTR BTL 22T;	 EA	 19.99	 7.62
94-168	 SPROCKET,R 47T SPT 82L P;M	 EA	 43.99	 7.62
94-169	 SPROCKET,R 48T SPT 82-85;	 EA	 52.99	 7.62
94-170	 SPROCKET,40954-81 48T CP;	 EA	 43.99	 7.61
94-171	 SPROCKET,40954 83 51T CP;	 EA	 43.99	 7.61
94-172	 SPROCKET,CS 22T 5 SPEED;	 EA	 13.99	 7.6
94-173	 SPROCKET,REAR FXR 49T CP;	 EA	 42.99	 7.61
94-174	 NUT,SPROCKET W/ SEAL HD;BT	 EA	 7.99	 7.58
94-176	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 84-UP 21;T	 EA	 16.99	 7.62
94-177	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 84-UP 22;T	 EA	 16.99	 7.62
94-180	 COMPENSATOR SPRKT, ‘07LT;R BIG TWIN OE#40320-06	 EA	 54.99	 7.59
94-181	 SLIDER CAM, 2007-LATER;BIG TWIN OE#40333-06	 EA	 25.99	 7.59
94-200	 PISTON PIN 4.25” BORE;PISTONS	 EA	 15.99	 6.25
94-201	 PISTON CLIP .927;	 EA	 2.99	 6.25
94-202	 PISTON PIN 4.400” BORE;PISTONS	 EA	 15.99	 6.25
94-203	 PISTON CLIP 4.400” BORE;PISTONS	 EA	 2.99	 6.25
94-213	 SPROCKET,CS 21T 5 SPEED;	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
94-214	 SPROCKET,CS 23T 5 SPEED;	 EA	 12.99	 7.6
94-215	 SPROCKET,CS 24T 5 SPEED;	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
94-218	 SPROCKET,COMPENSATING 23;T	 EA	 48.99	 7.59
94-219	 SPROCKET COMPENSATING 24;T	 EA	 37.99	 7.59
94-263	 NUT,COMPENSATING;SPROCKET 70-90	 EA	 7.99	 7.59
94-265	 SPROCKET,OVERDRIVE 34T;ANDREWS	 EA	 145.99	 7.63
94-270	 SPRKT,COMPENSATING 24T 4;0275-83A	 EA	 39.99	 7.59
94-271	 SPRKT,COMPENSATING 24T 4;0269-85A	 EA	 41.99	 7.59
94-284	 SPROCKET,OFFSET FXST FXR; 24T	 KIT	 27.99	 7.61
94-298	 SPROCKET,POWER 30T 94-UP; ANDREWS	 EA	 135.99	 7.63
94-299	 SPROCKET,OVERDRIVE 34T;95-UP ANDREWS	 EA	 135.99	 7.63
94-300	 SPROCKET,CS BT 36/79 22T; USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-301	 SPROCKET,CS BT 36/79 23T; USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-302	 SPROCKET,CS BT 36/79 24T; USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-303	 SPROCKET,CS BT 36/79 25T; USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-305	 SPROCKET,CS BT 80/L 4;SPEED 23T USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-306	 SPROCKET,CS BT 80/L 4;SPEED 24T USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-307	 SPROCKET,CS BT 80/L 4;SPEED 25T USA	 EA	 27.99	 7.6
94-309	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 54/E79;21T USA	 EA	 36.99	 7.6
94-310	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 54/E79;22T USA	 EA	 36.99	 7.6
94-311	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 54 E79;23T USA	 EA	 36.99	 7.6
94-319	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 91/92 21;T USA	 EA	 34.99	 7.6
94-320	 SPROCKET,CS SPT 91/92 23;T USA	 EA	 38.99	 7.6
94-327	 COMPENSATOR COVER ASY W/;SPRING 70-82	 EA	 53.99	 7.59
94-330	 NUT,COMPENSATING;SPROCKET 91-UP	 EA	 6.99	 7.59
94-331	 SLIDING CAM BT 70-83 OEM;40299-70	 EA	 17.99	 7.59
94-332	 COMPENSATING SPROCKET;KIT 84-90	 KIT	 135.99	 7.59
94-333	 SHAFT EXTENTION 84-90;	 EA	 27.99	 7.59
94-334	 SLIDING CAM 84UP OEM4029;9-83A	 EA	 24.99	 7.59
94-335	 COMPENSATING SPROCKET;KIT 91-93	 KIT	 135.99	 7.59
94-336	 SHAFT EXTENTION 91-UP OE;M40266-85	 EA	 28.99	 7.59
94-337	 COMPENSATING SPROCKET;KIT 1994-2006	 KIT	 134.99	 7.59
94-339	 COMPENSATING SPROCKET;KIT, SOFTAIL 2007-LATER	 KIT	 109.99	 7.59
94-348	 COMPENSATING SPROCKET;25T 94-UP	 KIT	 52.99	 7.59
94-378	 PULLEY,32T TRANS 5/6-SPD;	 KIT	 50.99	 7.63
94-381	 HARDWARE TRANS PULLEY;	 KIT	 9.99	 7.63
94-382	 SPROCKET SHAFT EXTENSION;1” OVER  40266-85	 EA	 27.99	 2.5
94-383	 SPROCKET SHAFT EXTENSION;1/2” OVER	 EA	 25.99	 2.5
94-384	 EXTENDED SPRKT SHAFT NUT; 1  40392-70	 EA	 13.99	 2.5
94-385	 EXTENDED SPRKT SHAFT NUT; 1/2	 EA	 13.99	 2.5
94-386	 EXTENDED SPRKT SHAFT NUT; 1  40392-91	 EA	 13.99	 2.5
94-387	 EXTENDED SPRKT SHAFT NUT; 1/2	 EA	 13.99	 2.5
94-389	 SPACER,PULLEY 5/16  FOR;WIDE TIRE	 EA	 15.99	 2.5
94-600	 PULLEY,CLASSIC SPOKE,CHR;1.5,65T	 EA	 163.99	 5.16
94-601	 PULLEY,CLASSIC SPOKE,CHR;1.5,70T	 EA	 163.99	 5.16
94-602	 PULLEY,CLASSIC SPOKE,CHR;1,65T	 EA	 123.99	 5.16



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

94-603	 PULLEY,CLASSIC SPOKE,CHR;1,70T	 EA	 123.99	 5.16
94-604	 PULLEY, KING SPKE,;CHRM,1.5”,65T	 EA	 136.99	 5.9
94-605	 PULLEY, KING SPKE,;CHRM,1.5:,70T	 EA	 136.99	 5.9
94-606	 PULLEY, KING SPKE,;CHRM,1”,65T	 EA	 123.99	 5.9
94-607	 PULLEY, KING SPKE,99&;EARLY,CHRM,1”,70T	 EA	 131.99	 5.9
94-611	 PULLEY,CLASSIC SPOKE,POL;1,70T	 EA	 123.99	 5.16
94-624	 PULLEY, KING SPKE,;CHROME, 1-1/8, 70T	 EA	 145.99	 5.9
94-625	 PULLEY, KING SPKE,;CHROME, 1-1/8, 65T	 EA	 145.99	 5.9
94-628	 PULLEY, CLASSIC, CHROME,;1-1/8, 70T	 EA	 145.99	 5.16
94-629	 PULLEY, CLASSIC, CHROME,;1-1/8, 65T	 EA	 145.99	 5.16
94-630	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, POL,;1-1/2, 70T	 EA	 154.99	 5.4
94-631	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, POL,;1-1/2, 65T	 EA	 154.99	 5.4
94-632	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, POL,;1-1/8, 70T	 EA	 154.99	 5.4
94-633	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, POL;1-1/8, 65T	 EA	 154.99	 5.4
94-634	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, POL,;1”, 70T	 EA	 154.99	 5.4
94-635	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, POL,;1”, 65T	 EA	 154.99	 5.4
94-640	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, POL,;1-1/2, 70T	 EA	 142.99	 5.6
94-641	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, POL,;1-1/2, 65T	 EA	 142.99	 5.6
94-642	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, POL,;1-1/8, 70T	 EA	 137.99	 5.6
94-643	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, POL,;1-1/8, 65T	 EA	 138.99	 5.6
94-644	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, POL,;1”, 70T	 EA	 135.99	 5.6
94-645	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, POL,;1”, 65T	 EA	 135.99	 5.6
94-650	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, BLK,;1-1/2, 70T	 EA	 238.99	 5.7
94-651	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, BLK,;1-1/2, 65T	 EA	 154.99	 5.7
94-652	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, BLK,;1-1/8, 70T	 EA	 232.99	 5.7
94-653	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, BLK,;1-1/8, 65T	 EA	 232.99	 5.7
94-654	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, BLK,;1”, 70T	 EA	 175.99	 5.7
94-655	 PULLEY, MANHATTAN, BLK,;1”, 65T	 EA	 229.99	 5.7
94-660	 PULLEY, KING SPOKE, CHR;1.25, 65T	 EA	 145.99	 5.9
94-661	 PULLEY, KING SPOKE, CHR;1.25, 70T	 EA	 145.99	 5.9
94-670	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, BLK,;1-1/2, 70T	 EA	 238.99	 5.5
94-671	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, BLK,;1-1/2, 65T	 EA	 238.99	 5.5
94-672	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, BLK,;1-1/8, 70T	 EA	 232.99	 5.5
94-673	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, BLK,;1-1/8, 65T	 EA	 232.99	 5.5
94-674	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, BLK,;1”, 70T	 EA	 229.99	 5.5
94-675	 PULLEY, KOOL KAT, BLK,;1”, 65T	 EA	 229.99	 5.5
94-680	 PULLEY, KING SPOKE, BLK,;1.5”, 65T	 ASY	 186.99	 5.1
94-681	 PULLEY, KING SPOKE, BLK,;1.5”, 70T	 ASY	 186.99	 5.1
94-701	 PULLEY,BRITT-VN900-7SPK-;66T	 ASY	 276.99	 5.16
94-710	 PULLEY, VORTEX, POL,;1-1/2”, 70T	 EA	 144.99	 5.2
94-711	 PULLEY, VORTEX, POL,;1-1/2”, 65T	 EA	 144.99	 5.2
94-713	 PULLEY, VORTEX, POL,;1-1/8”, 65T	 EA	 141.99	 5.2
94-714	 PULLEY, VORTEX, POL, 1”,;70T	 EA	 140.99	 5.2
94-715	 PULLEY, VORTEX, POL, 1”,;65T	 EA	 140.99	 5.2
94-720	 PULLEY, VORTEX, BLK,;1-1/2”, 70T	 EA	 164.99	 5.3
94-721	 PULLEY, VORTEX, BLK,;1-1/2”, 65T	 EA	 164.99	 5.3
94-722	 PULLEY, VORTEX, BLK,;1-1/8”, 70T	 EA	 162.99	 5.3
94-723	 PULLEY, VORTEX, BLK,;1-1/8”, 65T	 EA	 162.99	 5.3
94-724	 PULLEY, VORTEX, BLK, 1”,;70T	 EA	 162.99	 5.3
94-725	 PULLEY, VORTEX, BLK, 1”,;65T	 EA	 161.99	 5.3
94-933	 PULLEY,65T-1 AXLE 1-1/8; BAYONET II	 EA	 126.99	 7.64
94-950	 PULLEY BLANK, 1-1/8 IN.;-65T	 EA	 257.99	 7.64
95-62	 RACE,BEARING HD 24621-40;	 EA	 100.99	 6.92
95-71	 BUSHING,CAM HD 25597-36;	 EA	 20.99	 6.87
95-76	 RACE,BEARING BT 24599-40; 40-54	 EA	 100.99	 6.92
95-101	 BEARING,BALL HD 9007;	 EA	 4.99	 1.4
95-102	 SEAL,OIL GEN HD 30145-46;A	 EA	 0.99	 1.4
95-103	 SEAL,OIL GEN END HD 1200;2	 EA	 0.99	 1.4
95-105	 SEAL,OIL HD 12026;	 EA	 1.99	 6.92
95-106	 DAMPER ROD AND PISTON;ASSEMBLY	 EA	 6.99	 3.6
95-107	 BEARING,BALL CHROME 5/16;	 EA	 0.99	 3.22
95-108	 BUSHING,CASE BT 36/69;	 EA	 22.99	 6.87
95-110	 SEAL,OIL SPKT SHAFT HD B;T	 EA	 11.99	 6.92
95-111	 SEAL,OIL FORK HD 45852-4;8	 EA	 0.99	 3.2
95-112	 SPRING, FORK;	 EA	 3.99	 3.6
95-113	 SEAL,OIL HD 45975-71;	 EA	 0.99	 3.2
95-114	 BUSHING,PISTON PIN 24331;-36 SPT	 EA	 23.99	 6.83
95-118	 GUIDE,SPRING;	 EA	 25.99	 3.6
95-119	 JAM NUT;	 PR	 0.99	 3.6
95-127	 SLEEVE,OIL LINE 63529-57;	 EA	 6.99	 8.45
95-128	 LOWER FORK UNIT, RIGHT;	 EA	 41.99	 3.6
95-132	 FORK TUBE,OUTER;	 EA	 54.99	 3.6
95-133	 INTAKE O-RING, HEAD TO;MANIFOLD SEAL	 EA	 3.99	 8.31
95-135	 TOP CAP,FORK;	 EA	 10.99	 3.6
95-140	 BEARING,NEEDLE CAM 9057;	 EA	 8.99	 6.96
95-142	 WRIST PIN BUSHING, .792;PIN +.002	 EA	 7.99	 6.23
95-143	 O-RING,RUBBER HD 27326-7;1	 EA	 0.99	 8.25
95-144	 WRIST PIN BUSHING, .927;PIN	 EA	 7.99	 6.24
95-145	 CON ROD RACE SET FOR 7.4;4 RODS	 SET	 20.99	 6.23
95-146	 WRIST PIN BUSHING, .792;PIN	 EA	 7.99	 6.23
95-147	 CON ROD RACE SET, 7.69/7;.7 AND 8.0	 SET	 28.99	 6.24
95-148	 WRIST PIN BUSHING, .927;PIN +.002	 EA	 7.99	 6.24
95-149	 BEARING,BALL HD 9008;	 EA	 5.99	 5.25
95-154	 AXLE SPACER,LEFT;	 EA	 2.99	 3.6
95-163	 ROD RACES,BIG TWIN 41-UP;	 EA	 66.99	 6.83
95-164	 CON ROD RACE SPT SET;	 SET	 27.99	 6.83
95-165	 CON ROD RACE BT SET;	 SET	 27.99	 6.83
95-166	 FORK TUBE/SLIDER (RIGHT); +4 OVER	 EA	 215.99	 3.6
95-167	 RACE,ROD SINGLE HD BT;	 EA	 10.99	 6.83
95-170	 BUSHINGS SEAL HD 33288-3;7	 KIT	 6.99	 7.45
95-171	 BUSHING,GEAR HD 33438-50; 907 OD	 EA	 19.99	 7.45
95-173	 BEARING,CAM CASE HD 9058;	 EA	 7.99	 6.21
95-174	 BEARING,GEN HD 9064;	 EA	 8.99	 1.4
95-175	 FORK TUBE/SLIDER (LEFT);+8 OVER	 EA	 226.99	 3.6
95-176	 BEARING,BALL 5/8 ID X 40;MM	 EA	 13.99	 5.5
95-177	 SEALS GASKETS HD 45849-4;9	 KIT	 4.99	 3.2
95-180	 FORK TUBE/SLIDER (LEFT)+;10 OVER	 EA	 232.99	 3.6
95-185	 SEAL,OIL WHEEL 41210-55;	 EA	 0.99	 5.26
95-189	 FORK TUBE/SLIDER (RIGHT); +12 OVER	 EA	 237.99	 3.6
95-190	 O-RING, RUBBER RPL. 1112;5	 EA	 3.99	 7.82
95-192	 SET,TRIPLE TREE SHAFT;	 PR	 0.99	 3.6
95-194	 DAMPER VALVE ASSEMBLY;	 PR	 6.99	 3.6
95-196	 SEAL,OIL HD 47519-58;	 EA	 1.99	 5.48
95-198	 ROLLERS RET,ROD HD 45 ST;D	 SET	 32.99	 6.85
95-201	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 4 OVER	 EA	 24.99	 3.6
95-203	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 6 OVER	 EA	 25.99	 3.6
95-204	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 8 OVER	 EA	 50.99	 3.6
95-205	 SEAL,OIL FORK HD 45400-7;5	 EA	 0.99	 3.2
95-206	 SEAL,OIL FORK HD 45927-7;3	 EA	 0.99	 3.2
95-208	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 12 OVER	 EA	 28.99	 3.6
95-209	 SEAL,OIL HD 33076-37;	 EA	 1.99	 7.37
95-214	 FORK TUBE INNER 41MM 6;OVER	 EA	 30.99	 3.6
95-219	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9261;	 EA	 0.99	 6.86

95-220	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9262;	 EA	 0.99	 6.86
95-221	 SEAL,OIL O-PUMP 26227-58;	 EA	 1.99	 6.98
95-222	 SEAL,OIL POINTS 83162-51;	 EA	 3.99	 6.87
95-223	 SEAL,OIL INPRIM HD 12018;	 EA	 1.99	 7.38
95-224	 FORK TUBE INNER 41MM 8;OVER	 EA	 28.99	 3.6
95-226	 BEARING,NEEDLE HD 9063;	 EA	 7.99	 1.48
95-227	 BEARING,BALL HD 9040;	 EA	 11.99	 7.83
95-228	 BEARING,OEM9040 SHIELDED;	 EA	 6.99	 7.8
95-229	 BUSHING,GEAR HD 35094-65;	 EA	 9.99	 7.32
95-230	 BUSHING,3RD GR 35322-38;	 EA	 18.99	 7.32
95-231	 FORK TUBE INNER 41MM 12;OVER	 EA	 32.99	 3.6
95-232	 BUSHING,GEAR HD 35789-36;	 EA	 6.99	 7.32
95-235	 SEAL,OIL HD 47519-72;	 EA	 0.99	 5.48
95-236	 SEAL,OIL TRANS 35230-39D;L	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
95-238	 SEAL,OIL SHFTR 60641-74;	 EA	 1.99	 7.83
95-241	 O-RING,RUBBER HD 11132;	 EA	 0.99	 6.64
95-243	 FORK TUBE OUTER 10 OVER;	 EA	 116.99	 3.6
95-253	 BEARING,THROWOUT HD 74E;	 EA	 46.99	 7.48
95-255	 BEARING,BALL 5/8 ID X 1-;3/8	 EA	 18.99	 5.5
95-257	 FASTENER KIT,STEERING;LOCK	 KIT	 0.99	 3.6
95-258	 ROLLERS & RET,ROD SPT;	 KIT	 25.99	 6.83
95-259	 ROLLERS & RET, ROD HD;74L	 KIT	 24.99	 6.23
95-266	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+4	 PR	 0.99	 3.6
95-267	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+6	 PR	 0.99	 3.6
95-268	 SPACER (USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+8	 PR	 0.99	 3.6
95-271	 SPACER(USED FOR NON-;STANDARD LTH)+10	 PR	 1.99	 3.6
95-275	 ROLLER,BEARING ROD 002 O;S	 EA	 0.99	 6.86
95-281	 DAMPER ROD AND PISTON;ASSEMBLY	 EA	 8.99	 3.4
95-282	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY;	 EA	 30.99	 3.4
95-283	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 2 OVER	 EA	 31.99	 3.4
95-287	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 4 OVER	 EA	 32.99	 3.4
95-289	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 6 OVER	 EA	 33.99	 3.4
95-292	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9263;	 EA	 0.99	 6.86
95-293	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9264;	 EA	 0.99	 6.86
95-294	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9265;	 EA	 0.99	 6.86
95-295	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9266;	 EA	 0.99	 6.86
95-296	 DAMPER ASSEMBLY 8 OVER;	 EA	 35.99	 3.4
95-304	 COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY; 10 OVER	 EA	 36.99	 3.4
95-307	 ROD BEARING SET, ULTIMA;BIG BORE	 KIT	 46.99	 6.24
95-308	 RETAINER,ROLLER 24721-30;	 EA	 13.99	 5.26
95-309	 RACE,OUTER MS 35125-37;	 EA	 18.99	 7.32
95-310	 RACE,BEARING BT 24599-58; STD 58-92	 EA	 87.99	 6.92
95-311	 BEARING,FORK HD 74 79L;	 EA	 21.99	 3.22
95-312	 RACE, OUTER MAIN ULTIMA;35125-37	 EA	 35.99	 7.32
95-313	 SET SCREW,TRIPLE TREE;SHAFT 5 DEGREE	 EA	 41.99	 3.4
95-314	 BUSHING,K GEAR 33442-57;	 EA	 11.99	 7.43
95-316	 BEARING,BALL HD 9025;	 EA	 10.99	 7.34
95-318	 BEARING,COMPLETE HD 9029;	 SET	 60.99	 6.92
95-319	 INNER FORK TUBE 50 MM 2;OVER	 EA	 32.99	 3.4
95-320	 BEARING,COMPLETE HD 9028;	 SET	 39.99	 6.21
95-321	 SEAL,MANIFOLD HD 27062-7;8	 EA	 1.99	 8.32
95-322	 SEAL,O-RING HD 11103;	 EA	 0.99	 7.34
95-324	 SEAL,OIL HD 35151-74;	 EA	 1.99	 7.34
95-325	 SEAL,OIL BT TRANS SPT CL; HUG	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
95-326	 SEAL,OIL FORK HD 45843-7;7	 EA	 1.99	 3.2
95-327	 SEAL,OIL HD 12022;	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
95-328	 SEAL,OIL HD 35151-52A;	 EA	 0.99	 7.34
95-334	 BUSHING,GR SHFT 25582-36;	 EA	 20.99	 6.87
95-335	 BUSHING,GR CVR 25593-57;	 EA	 11.99	 6.96
95-336	 BUSHING,GEAR SHFT SPT 77;L	 EA	 7.99	 6.96
95-340	 BUSHING,CAM HD 25581-70;	 EA	 10.99	 6.87
95-341	 BUSHING,PINION 25582-73;	 EA	 8.99	 6.87
95-342	 BUSHING,GRSHAFT 25582-54;	 EA	 8.99	 6.87
95-343	 BUSHING,IDLER GR BT 36/6;9	 EA	 13.99	 6.87
95-344	 RETAINER ROD ROLLER HD B;TL	 SET	 18.99	 6.83
95-345	 RETAINER ROD ROLLER SPT;	 SET	 17.99	 6.83
95-346	 BUSHING,SHIFTER 34037-52;	 EA	 3.99	 7.42
95-347	 BUSHING,PIVOT HD 34898-7;9	 EA	 5.99	 4.32
95-348	 INNER FORK TUBE 50 MM 8;OVER	 EA	 39.99	 3.4
95-356	 BUSHING,R SHAFT SH SPT;	 EA	 4.99	 6.64
95-358	 SPRING,FORK;	 EA	 5.99	 3.4
95-359	 GUIDE,SPRING;	 EA	 36.99	 3.4
95-360	 GASKET/SEALS,FORK WGL 77;/L 45849/77	 KIT	 3.99	 3.2
95-361	 SPACER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.4
95-362	 SPACER 2 OVER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.4
95-363	 SPACER 6 OVER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.4
95-365	 SPACER 6 OVER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.4
95-366	 SPACER 8 OVER;	 PR	 1.99	 3.4
95-367	 SPACER 10 OVER;	 PR	 1.99	 3.4
95-369	 SEAL,O-RING 11105;	 EA	 0.99	 8.55
95-370	 SEAL,OIL/WHEEL HD 47519-;83A	 EA	 0.99	 5.48
95-372	 BEARING,COUNTERSHAFT;	 EA	 5.99	 7.1
95-374	 SPACER, 12 OVER;	 PR	 1.99	 3.4
95-375	 WASHER,M SHAFT 35365-36;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
95-376	 WASHER C SHAFT 35811-36;	 EA	 4.99	 7.32
95-377	 WASHER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.4
95-380	 SEAL,PRIMARY INNER 12052;	 EA	 1.99	 7.38
95-381	 OIL TRANSFER VALVE SPT;	 EA	 10.99	 6.95
95-382	 WASHER,THRUST 35917-36;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
95-383	 WASHER,THRUST 35915-36;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
95-384	 WASHER,THRUST 35812-36;	 EA	 4.99	 7.32
95-386	 SPACER,AXLE,RIGHT SIDE;	 EA	 1.99	 3.4
95-393	 BUSHING,PISTON ROWE +010;	 EA	 5.99	 6.83
95-394	 BEARING, OEM 8888;	 EA	 7.99	 7.34
95-395	 BEARING,C SHAFT 35960-54;	 EA	 8.99	 7.34
95-399	 SEAL,FORK FXST 1984/L 45;875-84	 EA	 1.99	 3.2
95-400	 SEAL,FORK 84-87 35MM SHO;WA	 EA	 1.99	 3.2
95-401	 SEAL,FORK 87-90 39MM SHO;WA	 EA	 1.99	 3.2
95-402	 SPACER,AXLE,LEFT SIDE;	 EA	 0.99	 3.4
95-403	 MANIFOLD MOUNTING SEALS;89-UP	 KIT	 3.99	 8.33
95-404	 AXLE NUT;	 EA	 1.99	 3.4
95-410	 O-RING,FLOAT BOWL 40MM C;V 92-UP	 ea	 19.99	 8.3
95-411	 BUSHING,MAINSHAFT OEM#37;436-36	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
95-412	 BUSHING,SHIFTER SHAFT SP;T 79-93	 EA	 10.99	 6.95
95-413	 WASHER THRUST 31502-65;	 PR	 6.99	 1.48
95-414	 BUSHING,GEAR 925 OD;	 EA	 18.99	 7.45
95-416	 BUSHING,CAM SPT 25586-37;	 EA	 26.99	 6.91
95-417	 BUSHING,CAM SPT 25588-57;	 EA	 28.99	 6.91
95-418	 STUD BUSHING CIRCUIT;BREAKER	 KIT	 38.99	 6.87
95-423	 HOUSING,MSHAFT BEARING 3;7-79 BT	 EA	 36.99	 7.32
95-424	 HOUSING,MSHAFT BEARING 8;0-85 BT	 EA	 36.99	 7.32
95-425	 BUSHING, COUNTERSHAFT;STARTER SIDE 1937-E76	 EA	 10.99	 7.32
95-426	 BUSHING,CSHAFT STARTER;SIDE 76-79	 EA	 10.99	 7.32



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

95-427	 BUSHING,CSHAFT CLUTCH;SIDE 37-E76	 EA	 10.99	 7.32
95-428	 BUSHING,CSHAFT CLUTCH;SIDE 76-86	 EA	 10.99	 7.32
95-429	 RACE, BEARING BT;24599-58B STD 93-UP	 EA	 46.99	 6.21
95-431	 SEAL,MAINSHAFT BT 12044A;	 EA	 1.99	 7.2
95-432	 BEARING,LEFT SIDE;MAINSHAFT OEM8996	 EA	 16.99	 7.3
95-433	 SNAP RING, MAINSHAFT;BEARING OEM11161	 EA	 5.99	 7.3
95-434	 NEEDLE BEARING CSHAFT OE;M8977	 EA	 8.99	 7.4
95-435	 SEALS, P-ROD RUBBERIZED;CORK BT 48/79 COLONY	 KIT	 6.99	 6.45
95-436	 SEALS,P ROD RUBBER XL;57/79 COLONY	 KIT	 6.99	 6.45
95-437	 FASTENER KIT,FORK;SLIDERS	 KIT	 0.99	 3.4
95-438	 GASKETS SEALS,FORK KAYAB;A 45849-73	 KIT	 2.99	 3.2
95-439	 GASKETS SEALS,FORK SHOWA; NG 45849-75	 KIT	 3.99	 3.2
95-440	 GASKETS SEALS,FORK WG 87;/L 45849-84	 KIT	 3.99	 3.2
95-441	 GASKETS SEALS,FORK NG 84;/87 45849-84	 KIT	 5.99	 3.2
95-442	 GASKETS SEAL,FORK NG 87/;L 45849-87	 KIT	 8.99	 3.2
95-443	 BEARING,TAPERED 48300-60;TIMKEN	 EA	 7.99	 3.22
95-444	 RACE, HEAD CUP 48315-60;TIMKEN	 EA	 4.99	 3.22
95-445	 BEARING,TAPERED SPT 4558;6-78 TIMKEN	 EA	 45.99	 3.22
95-446	 BEARING & RACE,TAPERED;WHEEL 9052 TIMKEN	 SET	 13.99	 5.5
95-447	 BEARING,CASE SPT54/76 24;729-52TIMKEN	 EA	 108.99	 6.94
95-448	 BEARING,CASE SPT 77/L;24729-74 TIMKEN	 SET	 31.99	 6.95
95-449	 PINCH BOLTS,AXLE 5/16-18;X1-1/2 IN.	 KIT	 1.99	 3.4
95-450	 BEARING,PRIMARY OEM9135;	 EA	 28.99	 7.84
95-451	 RACE,INNER PRIMARY;BEARING 34091-85	 EA	 12.99	 7.3
95-452	 SNAP RING IN PRM BEARING; 60678-85	 EA	 1.99	 7.84
95-454	 BUSHING,PINION SHAFT BT;93-L	 EA	 8.99	 6.87
95-456	 LOWER FORK UNIT,RIGHT;	 EA	 52.99	 3.4
95-462	 BEARING,5 SPEED TRANS DO;OR HD 8998	 EA	 4.99	 7.16
95-550	 FORK TUBE,OUTER;	 EA	 69.99	 3.4
95-551	 FORK TUBE OUTER 2 OVER;	 EA	 71.99	 3.4
95-556	 FASTENER KIT,PINCH BOLTS;,WSHRS 5 DEG	 KIT	 6.99	 3.4
95-559	 FORK TUBE OUTER 4 OVER;	 EA	 73.99	 3.4
95-563	 FORK TUBE OUTER 6 OVER;	 EA	 75.99	 3.4
95-564	 FORK TUBE OUTER 8 OVER;	 EA	 77.99	 3.4
95-565	 FORK TUBE OUTER 10 OVER;	 EA	 79.99	 3.4
95-566	 FORK TUBE OUTER 12 OVER;	 EA	 154.99	 3.4
95-570	 SPACER,DAMPER ROD; ALIGNMENT	 PR	 5.99	 3.4
95-576	 FASTENER KIT,PINCH BOLTS;,0 DEGREE TH	 KIT	 4.99	 3.4
95-591	 ROLLER,BEARING HD 9084 +;.001	 PKG	 7.99	 3.4
95-595	 STEERING LOCK BRACKET 0;DEG.THROUGH	 EA	 5.99	 3.4
95-596	 SET SCREW,TRIPLE TREE;SHAFT 0 THR.	 EA	 1.99	 3.4
95-599	 BEARING,SHIFTER CAM;RIGHT HD 9114	 EA	 4.99	 7.14
95-600	 BEARING,SHIFTER CAM LEFT; HD 9115	 EA	 4.99	 7.6
95-602	 BEARING,PINION WHITE HD;24626-87	 EA	 21.99	 6.23
95-603	 BEARING,PINION GREEN HD;24628-87	 EA	 21.99	 6.23
95-604	 BEARING,PINION RED HD 24;641-87	 EA	 21.99	 6.23
95-605	 BEARING,PINION BLUE HD 2;4643-87	 EA	 21.99	 6.23
95-606	 SHAFT,TRIPLE TREE,;5-DEGREE BLIND	 EA	 13.99	 3.4
95-609	 BEARING,CLUTCH SPROCKET;HD 37722-52	 EA	 11.99	 7.51
95-612	 SET SCREW,TRIPLE TREE;SHAFT 5 DEGREE	 EA	 0.99	 3.6
95-620	 BEARING,TC-88 CAM NEEDLE; HD 9198	 EA	 8.99	 6.78
95-650	 SEAL,QUAD-MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 0.99	 7.18
95-655	 RACE,HEAD CUP-SPT-TIMKEN;	 EA	 7.99	 3.22
95-656	 FORK TUBE AND SLIDER SET; (RIGHT) STD	 SET	 247.99	 3.4
95-662	 FORK TUBE AND SLIDER SET; (RIGHT)+6	 SET	 261.99	 3.4
95-664	 FORK TUBE AND SLIDER SET; (RIGHT0+8	 SET	 266.99	 3.4
95-669	 DAMPER VALVE ASSEMBLY;	 ASY	 3.99	 3.4
95-673	 SPACER;	 PR	 0.99	 3.4
95-700	 O-RING,TAPPET GUIDE-SPT;57/85 11100	 PK10	 20.99	 6.7
95-701	 HD 11101;	 PK25	 49.75	 1.56
95-703	 O-RING,OIL PLUG SPT 78/L; 11105	 PK10	 9.99	 8.55
95-704	 O.RING,FILLER CAP-SPT71/;E78-COMETIC	 PK10	 3.99	 7.95
95-706	 O.RING,TAPPET GUIDE-SPT8;6/90-COMETIC	 PKG	 3.99	 6.112
95-707	 O.RING,STARTER-SPT 81/92;-COMETIC	 PK25	 4.99	 1.56
95-708	 O.RING,CLUTCH GEAR-SPT 6;7/70-COMETIC	 PKG	 3.99	 7.95
95-709	 O-RING,CAM COVER SPT 71/;92 11124	 PK10	 129.90	 6.96
95-711	 SEAL,QUAD-TAPPET GUIDE-B;T81/84	 PKG	 4.99	 6.11
95-712	 O.RING,PRIMARY FILLER-SP;T86/L-COMETC	 PK10	 4.99	 7.94
95-713	 O-RING,LOWER P-ROD CVR V;2 RPL 11145	 PK25	 24.75	 6.66
95-714	 O.RING, INNER PRIMARY;BT84/91 11147	 PK10	 19.99	 7.82
95-715	 SEAL,QUAD-SHIFTER LEVER-;FXR 82/86	 PKG	 0.99	 7.93
95-716	 O-RING,UPPER  PUSHROD V2; 84/L 11157	 PK25	 10.99	 6.66
95-717	 SEAL,QUAD-MAINSHAFT-883;91/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 2.99	 7.3
95-718	 O.RING,UPPER TAPPET-SPT8;6/90-COMETIC	 PK10	 19.90	 6.112
95-719	 O.RING,LOWER TAPPET-SPT8;6/90-COMETIC	 PK10	 19.90	 6.112
95-721	 O.RING,STARTER-SPT 86/91;-COMETIC	 PK10	 19.90	 1.56
95-722	 O.RING,ANTI-ROTATION PIN;-COMETIC	 PKG	 0.99	 6.112
95-723	 O.RING,CABLE-BT EVO 88/L;-COMETIC	 PKG	 3.99	 7.93
95-724	 O.RING,INSPECTION CVR.;SPT91/L-COMETC	 PKG	 6.99	 7.94
95-725	 O.RING,INSPECTION CVR.;SPT86/90COMETC	 PKG	 6.99	 6.113
95-726	 O.RING,UPPER PUSHROD-SPT;86/90BT86/L	 PKG	 8.99	 6.106
95-727	 O.RING,OIL PUMP LOWER;CVR-BT92/L	 PKG	 3.99	 6.106
95-728	 SEAL,OIL-GEAR END-BT 65/;84-COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 7.93
95-730	 SEAL,OIL-PUSHROD COVER-X;LCH 68/69	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
95-731	 SEAL,OIL-SPROCKET SHAFT-;BT 84/L	 PK5	 9.95	 6.109
95-732	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-SPT 9;1/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 7.94
95-733	 SEAL,OIL-OIL PUMP-SPT77/;82-COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 6.116
95-734	 SEAL,OIL-OIL PUMP-SPT83/;90-COMETIC	 PKG	 6.99	 6.113
95-735	 SEAL,OIL-SPROCKET SHAFT-;SPT84/90	 PKG	 8.99	 7.34
95-736	 MAINSHAFT SEAL LATE 84-9;4 12050	 EA	 1.99	 7.2
95-737	 SEAL,OIL-INNER PRIMARY-B;T84/L	 PK5	 1.99	 7.84
95-738	 SEAL,OIL STARTER SHAFT;BT 1989/L 12053	 PK5	 15.99	 7.82
95-740	 SEAL,OIL-PUSHROD-SPT 91/;L-COMETIC	 PKG	 15.99	 6.112
95-741	 WASHER,PUSHROD-SPT 57/L-;COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 6.114
95-742	 SEAL,OIL-PUSHROD-BT36/L7;9-COMETIC	 PKG	 3.99	 6.11
95-743	 VALVE STEM KIT,BT 80/84-;COMETIC	 PKG	 35.99	 6.109
95-744	 SEAL,OIL-VALVE STEM-EVO8;4/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 39.99	 6.106
95-746	 WASHER,LOWER COVER-39/48;-COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 6.116
95-747	 WASHERS,SPRING CVR-39/48;-COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 6.116
95-748	 SEAL,OIL-INNER CHAIN;COVER-BT39/58	 PKG	 7.99	 7.96
95-749	 WASHER,OIL STRAINER-SPT5;7/76-COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 6.114
95-750	 SEAL,CHECK VALVE-FL52/65;-COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 6.116
95-751	 O-RING,DERBY COVER BT 84;/91 25416-84	 PK10	 12.99	 7.82
95-752	 WASHER,GEAR STUD-32/73-;COMETIC	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
95-753	 SEAL,OIL-OIL PUMP BT58/9;2-COMETIC	 PK5	 10.99	 6.32
95-754	 O-RING,CYL.HEAD V2 88/L;26432-76A	 PKG	 9.99	 6.106
95-755	 O.RING,CHECK VALVE-SPT;77/85-COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 6.106
95-756	 O.RING,INSPECTION CVR-;SPT86/90COMETC	 PKG	 5.99	 6.114
95-757	 O.RING,OIL PUMP CVR-888;86/91COMETIC	 PKG	 2.99	 6.106
95-758	 SEAL,MANIFOLD-SPT86/L BT;90/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 17.99	 8.55
95-759	 O.RING,CARB SEAL-BT89/L-;COMETIC	 EA	 5.99	 8.55
95-761	 WASHER,CLUTCH COVER-SPT8;5/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 3.99	 7.93
95-762	 SEAL,OIL-CRANK SHAFT-37/;84-COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 1.56

95-763	 SEAL,OIL-SHIFTER SHAFT-;SPT54/85	 PK5	 6.99	 7.95
95-764	 SEAL,OIL-MAINSHAFT XL54/;76 35230-36	 PK5	 9.95	 6.94
95-765	 SEAL,OIL-SPRKT. XL L74-8;5 35151-74	 PK5	 19.95	 6.95
95-766	 GASKET,OIL SEAL RETAINER; PLATE 52-83	 PKG	 7.99	 7.34
95-767	 SEAL,OIL-MAINSHAFT-36/79;-COMETIC	 PKG	 7.99	 7.32
95-768	 SEAL,OIL-SHIFTER SHAFT-;SPT74/L	 EA	 2.99	 7.93
95-769	 SEAL,OIL-RELEASE GEAR-;SPT 53/70	 PKG	 7.99	 7.95
95-770	 SEAL,OIL-CLUTCH GEAR SPT; 56/69	 PK5	 4.95	 7.34
95-771	 SEAL,OIL-CLUTCH HUB-SPT5;7/69-COMETIC	 PKG	 17.99	 7.95
95-772	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-SPT;67/70-COMETIC	 PKG	 19.99	 7.93
95-773	 WASHER,TRANY DRAIN-SPT57;/79-COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 6.11
95-774	 SEAL,OIL-OIL LINE-BT92/L;-COMETIC	 PKG	 14.99	 6.116
95-775	 SEAL,ROCKER OIL 1963/84;63529-57	 PK25	 24.75	 6.11
95-777	 SEAL,CAM COVER BT 70/84;83162-51	 PK5	 3.99	 6.19
95-778	 SEAL,CLUTCH NUT 1965/90;12014	 PK5	 1.99	 7.37
95-779	 SEAL,OIL-SHIFT PLATE-BT;79/83 COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 7.41
95-780	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-BT;66/84-COMETIC	 PK5	 29.95	 7.93
95-781	 SEAL,OIL-STARTER SHAFT-;BT 66/84	 PKG	 18.99	 1.56
95-782	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR BT 80;181	 PKG	 6.99	 7.93
95-783	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR BT80/;82-45-COMTIC	 PKG	 26.99	 7.32
95-784	 SEAL,OIL-INNER PRIM BT;70/84 12018	 PKG	 3.99	 7.93
95-785	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR BT;36/79-COMETIC	 PKG	 18.99	 7.93
95-786	 SEAL,OIL-SHIFTER SHAFT;FX 1974/E84	 pk5	 6.99	 7.93
95-787	 SEAL,OIL-SHIFTER SHAFT-;80/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 5.99	 7.6
95-788	 SEAL,OIL-STARTER-BT;84/89 12051	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
95-789	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-85/90;-COMETIC	 PKG	 9.99	 7.93
95-790	 SEAL,OIL-CLUTCH-BT-84/91;-COMETIC	 PKG	 10.99	 7.92
95-791	 SEAL,OIL-TRANS BT/L 1206;7A	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
95-792	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-BT;91/L-COMETIC	 PKG	 8.99	 7.93
95-793	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-BT;91/99 12035A	 ea	 1.99	 7.3
95-794	 SEAL,STARTER MTR SHFT BT; 94/99 12066	 PK5	 19.95	 1.56
95-795	 O-RING,FILLER PLUG-;5SPEED 87/L	 PKG	 3.99	 7.93
95-796	 SEAL,OIL-MAIN GEAR-FXR 8;0/E84-COMETC	 PKG	 6.99	 7.93
95-798	 O-RING,COUNTERSHAFT-BT65;/84 11115	 PK25	 24.75	 7.32
95-799	 O-RING,MAIN GEAR-FXST 19;85-4SPEED	 PKG	 6.99	 7.93
95-800	 BUSHING,STARTER-HD 33446;-89	 EA	 5.99	 7.82
95-801	 BEARING,CLUTCH-BT90/L-HD;37906-90	 EA	 21.99	 7.5
95-802	 BEARING,WHEEL-2000/L 3/4; ID HD 9267	 EA	 8.99	 5.5
95-804	 INNER CAM BEARING;2006 AND LATER	 EA	 8.99	 6.78
95-805	 OIL SEAL, HD 12026;	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
95-806	 BUSHING, PRIMARY COVER;STARTER 94-UP	 EA	 6.99	 7.82
95-807	 BUSHING, INNER PRIMARY;STARTER 89-93	 EA	 6.99	 7.82
95-808	 BUSHING, OUTER PRIMARY;STARTER 94/UP	 EA	 3.99	 7.82
95-809	 NEEDLE BEARING 1.5 SHAFT; 1.25 WIDTH	 EA	 32.99	 6.22
95-810	 INNER RACE, PINION;BEARING	 EA	 19.99	 6.24
95-811	 PINION BEARING RACE,;5-PC CONVERSION	 EA	 56.99	 6.24
95-816	 O-RING,LOCATION DOWELL 9;9-UP	 PKG	 5.99	 6.106
95-817	 O-RING,LOCATION DOWELL 9;9-UP	 PKG	 9.99	 6.106
95-818	 O-RING,CRANK POSITION;SENSOR 99-UP	 PKG	 3.99	 6.106
95-819	 SEAL,SPROCKET SHAFT 99-U;P	 PKG	 26.99	 6.106
95-820	 O-RING,DERBY COVER;	 PKG	 15.99	 7.92
95-821	 SEAL,STARTER SHAFT;	 PKG	 15.99	 7.92
95-822	 O-RING,CAM POSITION;SENSOR	 PKG	 4.99	 6.107
95-823	 O-RING,CAM SUPPORT PLT;PLUG	 PKG	 3.99	 6.107
95-825	 O-RING,RCKR ARM SUPPORT;99-UP	 PKG	 3.99	 6.106
95-826	 O-RING,PUSHROD CVR MIDDL;E	 PKG	 3.99	 6.106
95-827	 O-RING,PUSHROD CVR LOWER;	 PKG	 6.99	 6.106
95-828	 O-RING,OIL PUMP CAP 84-9;9	 PK10	 3.99	 6.32
95-829	 O-RING,CRANK POSITION;SENSOR 95-99	 PKG	 4.99	 6.109
95-830	 SEAL,SPROCKET SHAFT 84-9;9	 PKG	 12.99	 6.109
95-831	 O-RING,INNER PRIMARY;70-E82	 PKG	 54.99	 7.93
95-832	 O-RING,INNER PRIMARY;L82-99	 PKG	 18.99	 7.93
95-833	 SEAL,INNER PRIMARY;70-E84	 PKG	 12.99	 7.93
95-834	 O-RING,STARTER HOUSING 9;1-99	 PKG	 4.99	 1.56
95-836	 SEAL, STARTER SHAFT L84-;88	 PKG	 9.99	 1.56
95-837	 SEAL,STARTER SHAFT 94-99;	 PKG	 15.99	 1.56
95-838	 O-RING,SHIFTER SLEEVE L8;4-99 FXR,DYN	 PKG	 9.99	 7.93
95-839	 SEAL,QUAD SHIFTER SHAFT;82-E84	 PKG	 11.99	 7.93
95-840	 O-RING,SHIFT LEVER FX/FL;ST 90-99	 PKG	 3.99	 7.93
95-841	 SEAL,SHIFT SHAFT 74-85;	 PKG	 10.99	 7.93
95-842	 O-RING,STARTER OIL DFLCT;R L66-82	 PKG	 3.99	 1.56
95-843	 WASHER,DRAIN PLUG B/T 80;-98	 PKG	 6.99	 7.93
95-848	 WASHER,NEUTRAL INDICATOR; 65-95 B/T	 PKG	 6.99	 7.93
95-853	 CORK,SMALL PUSHROD COVER; 36-E79	 PKG	 7.99	 6.11
95-854	 CORK,LARGE PUSHROD COVER; 48-E79	 PKG	 6.99	 6.11
95-855	 O-RING,MIDDLE PUSHROD;COVER	 PKG	 3.99	 6.11
95-856	 O-RING,LOWER PUSHROD;COVER	 PKG	 3.99	 6.11
95-857	 O-RING,UPPER PUSHROD;COVER	 PKG	 16.99	 6.11
95-858	 O-RING,UPPER PUSHROD;COVER XL 04L	 PKG	 55.99	 6.112
95-859	 O-RING,CLUTCH COVER 94-0;4 XL	 PKG	 29.99	 7.94
95-864	 O-RING,INTAKE TO HEAD XL; 79-85	 PKG	 16.99	 8.55
95-865	 O-RING,CYL BASE 99L TWIN; CAM	 PKG	 13.99	 6.106
95-866	 O-RING,OIL LINE;	 PR	 3.99	 8.45
95-872	 DAMPER O-RING, 65MM;FRONT END	 EA	 0.99	 2.4
95-873	 O-RING, 41MM FRONT END;LOWER	 PR	 0.99	 3.9
95-874	 O-RING, 41MM FRONT END;UPPER	 EA	 0.99	 3.9
95-875	 O-RING, 39MM FRONT END;UPPER	 PR	 0.99	 3.8
95-877	 O-RING, 39MM FRONT END;LOWER	 PR	 0.99	 3.8
95-901	 FORK SEAL & BUSHING KIT;41 MM	 KIT	 26.99	 3.2
95-902	 FORK SEAL & BUSHING KIT;49MM	 KIT	 51.99	 3.2
95-905	 BEARING, TC ROLLER;BEARING 24605-07	 EA	 32.99	 6.8
95-909	 BEARING,WHEEL-2000/L;1” ID FLT HD9247	 EA	 8.99	 5.5
95-910	 BEARING, WHEEL, SEALED;25MM OE 9276	 EA	 8.99	 5.5
95-911	 BEARING, WHEEL, SEALED;25MMX21 OE 9276	 EA	 8.99	 5.5
95-912	 BEARING, WHEEL, SEALED;25MM ABS OE 9252	 EA	 14.99	 5.5
95-990	 SPROCKET SHAFT BEARING;KIT 24004-03B	 KIT	 47.99	 6.8
95-992	 RACE, TC SPROCKET SHAFT;	 EA	 27.99	 6.8
95-993	 RETAINING RING 35114-02;	 EA	 0.99	 6.8
95-994	 THRUST WASHER, CRANKCASE;MAIN BEARING 8972	 EA	 4.99	 6.8
95-714A	 O.RING,INNER PRIMARY-BT;84/91-COMETC	 EA	 18.99	 7.83
95-738A	 SEAL,OIL-STARTER SHAFT-B;T89/L-COMETC	 EA	 3.99	 1.56
95-751A	 O.RING,DERBY COVER-BT 84;/91-COMETIC	 EA	 1.99	 7.93
96-4	 RETAINING RING-OEM 37904;-90	 EA	 1.99	 7.5
96-5	 CLUTCH HUB HEAVY DUTY 84;-89 BIG TWIN	 EA	 98.99	 7.47
96-9	 HUB,CLUTCH 3 ADJ STUDS B;T COMPLETE	 KIT	 76.99	 7.48
96-13	 PLATE,CLUTCH HUB HD 74;	 KIT	 5.99	 7.48
96-15	 WASHER, DRAIN PLUG OEM60;07	 EA	 1.99	 7.2
96-16	 PLUG, DRAIN OEM722A CAD.; HEX HEAD	 EA	 5.99	 7.2
96-19	 SHAFT,COUNTER 35614-65;	 EA	 10.99	 7.32
96-20	 SHAFT,K START HD 33096-;54	 EA	 12.99	 7.45
96-41	 HUB,CLUTCH HD 74;ASSEMBLY	 EA	 66.99	 7.48
96-57	 SPRING,CLUTCH PM 71 E84;	 EA	 16.99	 7.55
96-58	 PLATE,CL PRESSURE HD 74;	 EA	 15.99	 7.47



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

96-60	 RETAINER,ROLLER CL HUB;	 KIT	 15.99	 7.48
96-61	 NUT,CL HUB HD 37496-65;	 EA	 4.99	 7.48
96-62	 PUSH ROD,CLUTCH HD 45;	 EA	 56.99	 7.53
96-69	 GEAR,2ND MS SPT 35296-56;	 EA	 34.99	 7.34
96-70	 GEAR,3RD MS TRANS SPT K;	 EA	 41.99	 7.34
96-71	 SHAFT,MAIN HD 35040-50;	 EA	 65.99	 7.32
96-83	 DRIVE PLATES,EXTRA THICK; .119	 EA	 10.99	 7.68
96-84	 PLATE,BEARING HD 37576-4;1	 EA	 1.99	 7.48
96-85	 SCREW,ADJ CL HD 37357-41;	 EA	 2.99	 7.48
96-86	 NUT,ADJ SCREW HD 37361-4;1	 EA	 1.99	 7.48
96-87	 SCREW,ADJ CL PLAIN;	 EA	 1.99	 7.48
96-88	 NUT,JAM CLUTCH ADJ 84-89; BT 7848W	 EA	 0.99	 7.47
96-89	 SCREW,ADJ CLUTCH 84-89 B;T 37357-84	 EA	 4.99	 7.47
96-93	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37285-38;	 EA	 5.99	 7.57
96-94	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37285-65;	 EA	 6.99	 7.57
96-95	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37285-70;	 EA	 5.99	 7.57
96-96	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37285-75;	 EA	 7.99	 7.57
96-100	 SHIFTER PAWLS 53-E75;LEFT 34477-53	 EA	 10.99	 7.4
96-101	 SHIFTER PAWLS 53-E75;RIGHT 34478-53	 EA	 10.99	 7.4
96-108	 SHIELD,DUST RATCVR HD 74;E	 EA	 5.99	 7.4
96-110	 PLATE,PRESS CL BT 10;HOLE	 EA	 4.99	 7.48
96-115	 WORM LEVER,CLREL 37201-5;4	 EA	 11.99	 7.51
96-119	 GEAR,STR CL HD 33381-39;	 EA	 12.99	 7.45
96-120	 GEAR,STR MSHFT 33430-50;	 EA	 16.99	 7.45
96-121	 PLATE,BUMPER HD 33353-36;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-122	 DEFLECTOR,OIL 33429-39;	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
96-123	 SPRING,STR CL HD 33391-3;6	 EA	 3.99	 7.45
96-124	 GEAR,STR CRANK 33350-36;	 EA	 16.99	 7.45
96-129	 FORK,SHIFT HD 34158-36;	 EA	 4.99	 7.4
96-130	 FORK,SHIFT HD 34159-36;	 EA	 4.99	 7.4
96-152	 SHAFT,MAIN HD 35039-65;	 EA	 80.99	 7.32
96-153	 SHAFT,MAIN HD 35039-70A;	 EA	 47.99	 7.32
96-155	 WASHER,LOCK HD 33082-16;	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-156	 WASHER,LOCK HD 33396-39;	 EA	 0.99	 7.45
96-158	 CLUTCH,SHIFTER 35665-36;	 EA	 16.99	 7.32
96-159	 CLUTCH,SHIFTER 35440-38;	 EA	 16.99	 7.32
96-160	 SHAFT,COUNTER 35614-76;	 EA	 16.99	 7.32
96-162	 GEAR,LOW CTR SHFT 35717-;74	 EA	 29.99	 7.32
96-163	 GEAR,THIRD HD 35306-59;	 EA	 38.99	 7.32
96-164	 GEAR,LOW HD 35282-74;	 EA	 46.99	 7.32
96-165	 GEAR,COUNTERSHAFT 15-17T; 35716-76T	 EA	 56.99	 7.32
96-166	 GEAR,CTRSHFT 2ND 35751-3;6	 EA	 42.99	 7.32
96-167	 SPRING,K STR RETURN HD;74	 EA	 9.99	 7.19
96-169	 GEAR,M SHFT LOW 27T SPTK;	 EA	 20.99	 7.34
96-172	 NUT,HEX 7/8 OD HD 7911;	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-173	 NUT,HEX 9/16 OD HD 7977;	 EA	 1.99	 7.45
96-174	 STUD,SPRING BT 33152-59;	 EA	 1.99	 7.45
96-175	 KEY,WOODRUF BT 33393-50;	 EA	 1.99	 7.45
96-176	 WASHER,FLAT HD 33080-36;	 EA	 0.99	 5.28
96-178	 SHAFT,K STR SPT 33094-57;	 EA	 16.99	 7.43
96-179	 SHAFT,K STARTER SPT 77L;	 EA	 16.99	 7.43
96-185	 GEAR,MAIN DRIVE 35067-77;	 EA	 61.99	 7.32
96-190	 LOCK,NUT CL HUB 37503-41;	 EA	 0.99	 7.48
96-192	 SCREW,CHROME HD 1211;	 EA	 0.99	 7.83
96-193	 MTG KIT,IN PRIM CLY 7811;	 KIT	 19.99	 7.87
96-194	 MTG KIT,IN PRIM CLY 7812;	 KIT	 22.99	 7.87
96-195	 MTG KIT,INNER PRIM BT 65;-69	 KIT	 21.99	 7.87
96-196	 PLATE,LOCK CHUB 37533-52;	 EA	 3.99	 7.51
96-199	 NUT,CL HUB STUD 37581-47;	 EA	 0.99	 7.48
96-200	 KEY,CL HUB HD 74 37523-;15	 EA	 1.99	 7.48
96-201	 SCREW,FLAT HEAD HD 2333W;	 EA	 2.99	 7.4
96-202	 CLUTCH ADJ SCREW SPT;	 EA	 3.99	 7.51
96-204	 KEY,C HUB 84-89 BIGTWIN;37523-85	 EA	 0.99	 7.24
96-207	 SCREW,CHROME HD 2265W;	 EA	 0.99	 7.86
96-210	 STUD,CL HUB LONG 37583-;41	 EA	 3.99	 7.48
96-211	 STUD,CL HUB SHRT 37585-;41	 EA	 2.99	 7.48
96-217	 PLATE,MS SUPPORT 69-84;	 EA	 30.99	 7.8
96-226	 RING,RETAINER HD 35337-3;6	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-227	 KIT,BOLT HD K PEDAL;	 SET	 1.99	 7.43
96-230	 COVER,TRAN END BT 36L PO;	 EA	 33.99	 7.45
96-231	 WASHERS,THRUST HD 74;TRANS	 KIT	 18.99	 7.32
96-232	 KIT,K STR CONV BT PL CVR;	 KIT	 118.99	 7.45
96-233	 SPRING,CL HUB PLATE HD;74	 EA	 0.99	 7.48
96-234	 COUNTERSHAFT,TRANS SPT;	 EA	 24.99	 7.34
96-235	 SPRING,CL REL WRM 37222-;52	 EA	 0.99	 7.42
96-236	 GEAR,CS HIGH SPT 58L;	 EA	 23.99	 7.34
96-237	 HYD CLUTCH TRANS END CVR;, SMOOTH	 EA	 116.99	 7.13
96-247	 CLUTCH SPRING PLATE,;HEAVY DUTY	 EA	 15.99	 7.54
96-249	 CLUTCH SPRING,HEAVY DUTY;-82LB @ 1 IN	 PKG	 13.99	 7.68
96-250	 CLUTCH SPRING, EXTRA HD-;105LB@1 INCH	 PKG	 10.99	 7.68
96-251	 CLUTCH SPRING,MEDIUM-68L;B @1 INCH	 PKG	 8.99	 7.68
96-252	 CLUTCH SPRING,HEAVY DUTY;-82LB @ 1IN.	 PKG	 9.99	 7.72
96-253	 CLUTCH SPRING,EXTRA HD-1;05LB@1 INCH	 PKG	 10.99	 7.72
96-256	 CLUTCH ROD KIT BT 71-L;	 KIT	 32.99	 7.57
96-257	 SHAFT,COUNTER 35614-80;	 EA	 37.99	 7.32
96-265	 GEAR,CS 3RD 23T SPT 54L;	 EA	 49.99	 7.34
96-268	 COVER,GEAR SHIFT HD 74;	 EA	 13.99	 7.4
96-269	 NUT,K STR SHFT HD 7926;	 EA	 6.99	 7.43
96-270	 NUT,CLUTCH HUB 37526-56A;	 EA	 10.99	 7.51
96-271	 NUT,CLUTCH HUB 37527-67;	 EA	 3.99	 7.51
96-276	 PLATE,KS RATCHET 33379-5;7	 EA	 28.99	 7.43
96-277	 BEARING,T OUT HD 39L;	 KIT	 58.99	 7.57
96-278	 COVER,TRAN END BT 36L CP;	 EA	 38.99	 7.45
96-281	 RACE,BEARING HD 35105-52;	 EA	 53.99	 7.34
96-283	 FORK,SHIFTER 34291-52B;	 EA	 16.99	 7.42
96-286	 GEAR,TRANS HD 35700-73;	 EA	 63.99	 7.32
96-287	 RATCHET,STR SPT 71L;	 EA	 13.99	 7.43
96-290	 SPACER,STR RATCHET GEAR;	 EA	 12.99	 7.43
96-293	 ROLLER,SHIFTER 34168-39;	 PR	 5.98	 7.4
96-294	 ROLLER,SHIFTER 34168-52;	 PR	 5.98	 7.41
96-295	 SHAFT,SHIFTER 34628-54A;	 EA	 15.99	 7.42
96-299	 SEAL,OIL TRANS. SHIFT;SHAFT 34036-36	 PKG	 5.99	 7.37
96-308	 HUB,CLUTCH 5 ADJ STUD BT;	 KIT	 66.99	 7.48
96-309	 RING,RETAINER HD 11000;	 EA	 0.99	 7.48
96-310	 RING,RETAINER HD 11039;	 EA	 0.99	 1.48
96-311	 RING,RETAINER HD 35129-3;6	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
96-312	 RING,RETAINER HD 35810-3;6	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-313	 MAINSHAFT SPT 35044-56;	 EA	 100.99	 7.34
96-315	 MAINSHAFT,SPT 35046-71;	 EA	 54.99	 7.34
96-320	 GEAR,STR RING 33163-65B;	 EA	 20.99	 7.58
96-321	 SHAFT,SHIFTER SPT 77L;	 EA	 32.99	 7.42
96-324	 KIT,K STR CONV BT CP CVR;	 KIT	 122.99	 7.45
96-327	 GEAR,2ND SPT 35750-58;	 EA	 79.99	 7.34

96-328	 COVER,SPKT KS SPT 54/70;	 EA	 41.99	 7.89
96-329	 PLATE,CL DRIVE BT BUFFER;	 EA	 10.99	 7.48
96-330	 STRAINER,OIL SPT 24975-3;7	 EA	 2.99	 6.94
96-332	 LOCK,NUT K STR 33362-52;	 EA	 0.99	 7.43
96-333	 HUB,CL 5 STUD P PLATE BT;	 EA	 65.99	 7.48
96-334	 LOCK,NUT MS BT 35050-40;	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-336	 BUSHING,STR SHFT 33099-5;2	 EA	 10.99	 7.43
96-337	 GEAR,STR CRANK 33348-57;	 EA	 28.99	 7.43
96-338	 NUT,MAIN SHAFT 35047-71;	 EA	 3.99	 7.34
96-339	 SCREW,CL ADJ HD 38130-71;	 EA	 3.99	 7.52
96-341	 PLATE,THRUST HD 33110-54;	 EA	 2.99	 7.43
96-343	 SPRING,RAT GEAR 33391-52;	 EA	 1.99	 7.43
96-345	 GEAR,1ST CTRSHFT 35765-;36	 EA	 34.99	 7.32
96-346	 KIT,CL ARM COLONY 8410-8;	 KIT	 24.99	 7.53
96-348	 SHAFT,FORK HD BT 34186-7;6	 EA	 13.99	 7.4
96-349	 RIVET,IRON HD 8215;	 EA	 1.99	 7.43
96-351	 COVER,SPKT SPT POLISH;	 EA	 43.99	 7.89
96-352	 PLATE,CL BACK HD 38005-7;4	 EA	 13.99	 7.52
96-365	 PLATE,STEEL CLUTCH SPT;	 EA	 5.99	 7.55
96-371	 KICKSTARTER GEAR KIT;	 KIT	 36.99	 7.46
96-372	 KICKSTARTER GEAR KIT;	 KIT	 36.99	 7.46
96-373	 PLATES,CLUTCH BT 1968-83;37930-68A	 KIT	 31.99	 7.55
96-374	 PLATES,CLUTCH SPT 71-83;	 KIT	 42.99	 7.55
96-375	 SPACER,STARTER RATCHET;GEAR SPT E	 EA	 12.99	 7.43
96-376	 PLATES, CLUTCH KEVLAR BT;1941-83 37930-68A	 KIT	 59.99	 7.55
96-405	 RETAINER,CLUTCH IMPORT;	 EA	 7.99	 7.54
96-406	 SHIFTER FORK BUSHING HD;	 EA	 11.99	 7.4
96-407	 SHIFTER FINGER HD;	 EA	 19.99	 7.4
96-408	 DEFLECTOR,OIL 33429-80;	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-409	 HUB,CLUTCH 52 ROLLERS BT;	 KIT	 69.99	 7.48
96-410	 SPCR.MAIN GEAR 35171-37;	 EA	 10.99	 7.32
96-411	 SPCR.MAIN GEAR 35070-77;	 EA	 10.99	 7.32
96-413	 LOCK,SHIFTER FORK BT;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-414	 PLATE,OIL DEFLECTOR;	 EA	 5.99	 7.32
96-416	 NUT,MAINSHAFT 35046-36;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-417	 COVER,SPKT SPT 34872-77;	 EA	 39.99	 7.89
96-419	 COVER,SPKT SPT 883 CHROM;	 EA	 56.99	 7.89
96-420	 BEARING KIT 53 ROLLER IM;P	 KIT	 24.99	 7.48
96-421	 NUT,SHIFTER FORK;	 EA	 2.99	 7.4
96-422	 KEY,GEAR SPACER 35175-38;	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
96-432	 WASHER,RETAINING 35131-3;6	 EA	 5.99	 7.32
96-433	 CLUTCH,SPT L84-90;	 KIT	 47.99	 7.55
96-434	 SHAFT,SHIFTER CAM BT;	 EA	 15.99	 7.4
96-435	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37088-79;	 EA	 9.99	 7.57
96-436	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37089-79;	 EA	 3.99	 7.57
96-437	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37090-79;	 EA	 3.99	 7.57
96-438	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37089-84;	 EA	 5.99	 7.57
96-439	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37088-84;	 EA	 9.99	 7.57
96-440	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37090-84;	 EA	 5.99	 7.57
96-441	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37088-85;	 EA	 8.99	 7.57
96-442	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37088-87;	 EA	 8.99	 7.57
96-443	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37285-84;	 EA	 7.99	 7.57
96-444	 WASHER,THRUST .074;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-445	 WASHER,THRUST .078;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-446	 WASHER,THRUST .082;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-447	 WASHER,THRUST .085;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-448	 WASHER,THRUST .090;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-449	 WASHER,THRUST .095;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-450	 WASHER,THRUST .100;	 EA	 3.99	 7.32
96-451	 BEARING,CLUTCH 75-UP;	 KIT	 5.99	 7.4
96-452	 RING,SNAP 11096;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-460	 OIL SLINGER 37228-75;	 EA	 3.99	 7.57
96-461	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH SPT 56-66;	 KIT	 21.99	 7.51
96-462	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH SPT 67-70;	 KIT	 21.99	 7.51
96-464	 RATCHET TOP COMPLETE CP;	 KIT	 381.99	 7.4
96-467	 PLATE,STEEL XL 84-90;	 EA	 6.99	 7.55
96-468	 PLATE,STEEL CLUTCH BT 84;-89	 EA	 6.99	 7.56
96-469	 PUSHROD, CLUTCH 11.875”;	 EA	 4.99	 7.57
96-471	 GEAR,M LOW 15X20 35282-5;9	 EA	 41.99	 7.32
96-473	 SNAP RING 35920-36;	 EA	 1.99	 7.32
96-474	 GEAR,LOW SPT 35760-73;	 EA	 19.99	 7.34
96-479	 END PLATE,COUNTERSHAFT;	 EA	 2.99	 7.32
96-480	 SNAP RING,11052;	 EA	 1.99	 7.52
96-481	 SNAP RING,11005;	 EA	 0.99	 7.52
96-482	 NUT,MAIN SHAFT 35047-53;	 EA	 9.99	 7.34
96-483	 SNAP RING 35337-56;	 EA	 0.99	 7.34
96-484	 SPACER,SHIFTER LEVER;	 EA	 1.99	 7.41
96-485	 SPACER,SHIFTER LEVER OS;	 EA	 1.99	 7.41
96-486	 WASHER,THRUST XL .020;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-487	 WASHER,THRUST XL .025;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-488	 WASHER,THRUST XL .030;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-489	 WASHER,THRUST XL .035;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-490	 WASHER,THRUST XL .040;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-491	 WASHER,THRUST XL .045;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-492	 WASHER,THRUST XL .050;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-493	 WASHER,THRUST XL .055;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-494	 WASHER,THRUST XL .060;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-495	 WASHER,THRUST XL .065;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-496	 WASHER,THRUST XL .070;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-497	 WASHER,THRUST XL .075;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-498	 WASHER,CS SPT 35840-52;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-499	 WASHER,CS SPT 35836-55;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-500	 WASHER,CS SPT 35838-55;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-501	 WASHER,CS SPT 35839-55;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-502	 WASHER,MS SPT 35363-52;	 EA	 3.99	 7.34
96-503	 WASHER.MS SPT 35364-56;	 EA	 3.99	 7.34
96-505	 SPACER,CS SPT 35809-58;	 EA	 3.99	 7.34
96-507	 WASHER,THRUST XL .040;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-508	 WASHER,THRUST XL .050;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-509	 WASHER,THRUST XL .055;	 EA	 3.99	 7.26
96-510	 WASHER,THRUST XL .060;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-511	 WASHER,THRUST XL .065;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-512	 WASHER,THRUST XL .070;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-513	 WASHER,THRUST XL .075;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-514	 WASHER,THRUST XL .080;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-515	 WASHER,THRUST XL .085;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-516	 WASHER,THRUST XL .090;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-517	 WASHER,THRUST XL .098;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-518	 WASHER,THRUST XL .107;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-519	 WASHER,THRUST XL .116;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-520	 WASHER,THRUST XL .125;	 EA	 2.99	 7.26
96-521	 WASHER,THRUST XL .0965;	 EA	 4.99	 7.26
96-522	 WASHER,THRUST XL .0905;	 EA	 4.99	 7.26



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

96-523	 WASHER,THRUST XL .0845;	 EA	 4.99	 7.26
96-524	 WASHER,THRUST XL .0795;	 EA	 4.99	 7.26
96-525	 WASHER,THRUST XL .0727;	 EA	 4.99	 7.26
96-526	 WASHER,THRUST XL .0675;	 EA	 4.99	 7.26
96-529	 CLUTCH DIAPHRAGM SPRING;BT 1984-89	 EA	 20.99	 7.56
96-533	 SHIFTER PAWL OEM 34476-;72	 EA	 5.99	 7.41
96-534	 PLATES,CLUTCH EVO 84-89;	 KIT	 33.99	 7.56
96-536	 SPRING,CLUTCH SPT OUTER;	 EA	 9.99	 7.52
96-537	 SPRING,CLUTCH SPT INNER;	 EA	 7.99	 7.52
96-538	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37088-90;	 EA	 5.99	 7.12
96-539	 SHIELD,DUST 74-79;	 EA	 4.99	 7.4
96-540	 FORK,SHIFTER SPT STD;BRASS	 EA	 17.99	 7.42
96-547	 RELEASE LEVER,FINGER;SHAFT 37074-38A	 EA	 10.99	 7.48
96-549	 CLUTCH PLATES, BIG TWIN;1941-67, 37850-41	 KIT	 25.99	 7.55
96-550	 SPRING,PAWL CARRIER 3450;0-52A	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
96-551	 SPROCKET COVER SPT 91-UP; POLISH	 EA	 40.99	 7.89
96-552	 SPROCKET COVER SPT 91-UP; CHROME	 EA	 56.99	 7.89
96-554	 COVER,TRANS END FXST FLT; 87-UP	 EA	 37.99	 7.12
96-555	 SHIFT PAWLS L75-79 34478;-75 BT	 pr	 7.99	 7.4
96-557	 PLATE,STEEL CLUTCH 41-83;	 EA	 8.99	 7.55
96-558	 CLUTCH SHELL KICKSTART B;T 41-84	 EA	 123.99	 7.48
96-559	 CLUTCH SHELL ELEC START;37702-70A	 EA	 155.99	 7.48
96-560	 EASY PULL CLUTCH KIT;BT 87-L, XL 86-90	 KIT	 8.99	 7.27
96-561	 CLUTCH,BT 90-L SPT 91-L;	 KIT	 40.99	 7.56
96-562	 PLATE,STEEL BT 90-UP SPT; 91-UP	 EA	 6.99	 7.56
96-563	 COVER,5 SPEED TOP 87-UP;CHROME	 EA	 33.99	 7.4
96-564	 REDUCED EFFORT CLUTCH;KIT, 00-05 TC, EVO 98-99	 KIT	 30.99	 7.47
96-565	 RELEASE FINGER 37070-39B;	 EA	 5.99	 7.48
96-567	 COVER, TRANS OE# 34541-0;0	 EA	 38.99	 7.27
96-570	 GEAR,2ND M/3RD CTR 35771;-89 ANDREWS	 EA	 82.99	 7.36
96-575	 GEAR,4TH MAIN 35773-89;ANDREWS	 EA	 82.99	 7.36
96-576	 GEAR,4TH COUNTER 35775-8;9 ANDREWS	 EA	 46.99	 7.36
96-581	 TRANS REBUILD KIT 36-E76; 4 SPEED	 KIT	 216.99	 7.32
96-582	 TRANS REBUILD KIT L76-;E77 4 SPEED	 KIT	 200.99	 7.32
96-583	 TRANS REBUILD KIT L77-79; 4 SPEED	 KIT	 154.99	 7.32
96-584	 TRANS REBUILD KIT 80-86;4 SPEED	 KIT	 154.99	 7.32
96-585	 SHAFT,K START LONG BT;	 EA	 84.99	 7.45
96-586	 RETAINING RING,BEARING S;PT 35112-52	 EA	 1.99	 7.34
96-587	 RING GEAR,STARTER SPT 33;162-67	 EA	 26.99	 7.52
96-590	 STUDS,TRANS BOTTOM 34724;-36 STD	 PKG	 39.96	 7.32
96-591	 RETAINER PLATE,BEARING B;T 4 SPEED	 EA	 13.99	 7.32
96-594	 SHIM,SHIFTER FORK T.007;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-595	 SHIM,SHIFTER FORK T.014;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-596	 THRUST WASHER S FORK;3/32	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-598	 LOCK SCREW,SHIFTER CAM;SHAFT	 EA	 2.99	 7.4
96-599	 DRIVE GEAR,SPEEDO FLH 7T;	 EA	 32.99	 4.47
96-605	 COVER,SHIFTER SHAFT;79-84 33174-79	 EA	 14.99	 7.41
96-607	 LEVER,SHIFTER CHROME;OEM 33177-79	 EA	 12.99	 7.41
96-608	 BEARING,TRANS 5 SPEED;OEM 8876A	 EA	 7.99	 7.3
96-609	 BEARING,5TH GEAR 91-UP 3;5051-89	 EA	 5.99	 7.3
96-612	 BRACKET,TRANS MOUNT 5;SPEED SOFTAIL	 EA	 11.99	 2.5
96-613	 SCREW, BUMPER PLATE 4-;SPEED	 EA	 0.99	 7.32
96-618	 SPRING SEPARATOR PLATE,;OEM 37977-90	 EA	 55.99	 7.56
96-621	 RETAINING RING OEM 11067;	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
96-622	 TRAN SIDE CVR,;HANDCRAFTED 5 SP	 EA	 157.99	 7.28
96-630	 LEVER,SHIFTER SHAFT 86-U;P 5 SPEED	 EA	 12.99	 7.6
96-631	 CLUTCH RELEASING DISC,BT; HD37871-41	 EA	 15.99	 7.48
96-638	 SHAFT,SHIFT FORK BT 87-L;	 EA	 4.99	 7.6
96-646	 CLUTCH PUSHROD,5 SPEED;RIGHT 37069-90	 EA	 14.99	 7.12
96-652	 LEVER,SHIFTER ROD 85-UP;5-SPEED	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
96-653	 WASHER,OEM 6702;	 EA	 0.99	 7.48
96-654	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37069-90;RIGHT	 EA	 12.99	 7.12
96-655	 PUSHROD,CLUTCH 37090-84A; LEFT	 EA	 8.99	 7.57
96-656	 GEARS,1ST 2.94 5 SPEED;IMPORT	 SET	 64.99	 7.29
96-657	 SPACER,MAINSHAFT 5 SPEED; 35064-79	 EA	 2.99	 7.16
96-658	 SPACER,COUNTERSHAFT 5 SP;EED 35629-79	 EA	 2.99	 7.16
96-659	 THRUST WASHER 5 SPEED;OEM 6003	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
96-660	 GEAR,MAINSHAFT FIRST JIM;’S	 EA	 106.99	 7.24
96-666	 CLUTCH PUSHROD ASY.;5 SPEED	 EA	 11.99	 7.12
96-667	 CLOSE RATIO FIRST GEAR 2;.94 JIM’S	 SET	 128.99	 7.28
96-668	 CLUTCH PUSHROD ASY.;6 SPEED LSD	 EA	 12.99	 7.12
96-669	 CLUTCH PUSHROD ASY.;6 SPEED RSD	 EA	 13.99	 7.4
96-674	 INNER SHIFTER LEVER;ASSEMBLY	 EA	 21.99	 7.6
96-680	 TRANS SHIFT PAWL;ADJUSTER	 EA	 3.99	 7.6
96-681	 JAM NUT,ADJ SCREW OEM 75;15 5 SPEED	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-682	 NUT,CLUTCH HUB BT 90-UP;	 EA	 5.99	 7.5
96-683	 NUT,MAIN COUNTERSHAFT 5;SPEED	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
96-684	 SPACER,TRANS HOUSING 5;SPEED	 EA	 0.99	 7.16
96-685	 SNAP RING,TRANS HOUSING;5 SPEED	 EA	 0.99	 7.16
96-686	 NUT,CLUTCH HUB L84-89 BT;	 EA	 3.99	 7.47
96-695	 CAM FOLLOWER 5 SPEED;	 EA	 8.99	 7.14
96-696	 SUPPORT W/ BEARING 5;SPEED	 EA	 15.99	 7.6
96-698	 SUPPORT W/ BEARING 5;SPEED	 EA	 17.99	 7.14
96-699	 SHIFTER FORK 5 SPEED 341;91-79D	 EA	 12.99	 7.1
96-700	 SHIFTER FORK 5 SPEED 341;93-79D	 EA	 12.99	 7.1
96-701	 SHIFTER FORK 5 SPEED 341;95-79D	 EA	 12.99	 7.14
96-702	 PIN 5 SPEED 34028-79;	 EA	 2.99	 7.6
96-703	 SPRING PLATE 5 SPEED;	 EA	 2.99	 7.6
96-704	 SHIFTER PAWL 5 SPEED;	 EA	 2.99	 7.6
96-705	 SHIFTER DRUM BEARING,;RIGHT	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-706	 KICKSTART KIT, BT HEAVY;DUTY, CHROME	 KIT	 128.99	 7.45
96-708	 PILLOW BLOCK ASSEMBLY;	 EA	 10.99	 7.6
96-709	 SPACER,TRANS 94-99.60;	 EA	 10.99	 7.2
96-715	 SHIFT CAM-5 SPEED-33320-;79D-CHROME H	 EA	 82.99	 7.14
96-723	 SHIFT CAM/SHIFT DRUM;	 EA	 65.99	 7.6
96-724	 SET SCREW,CHROME PLATED;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-725	 TRAP DOOR, 5-SPEED,;MACHINE FINISH	 EA	 88.99	 7.16
96-726	 TRAP DOOR, 5-SPEED,;POLISHED	 EA	 74.99	 7.16
96-729	 TRAP DOOR, RSD 6-SPEED;	 EA	 102.99	 7.3
96-730	 ULTIMA CLUTCH KIT, BIG;TWIN 1998-06	 KIT	 223.99	 7.54
96-731	 ULTIMA CLUTCH KIT, BIG;TWIN 1990-97	 KIT	 253.99	 7.54
96-732	 FIFTH GEAR, MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 54.99	 7.3
96-733	 SECOND GEAR, MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 21.99	 7.3
96-734	 THIRD GEAR, MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 20.99	 7.3
96-735	 THRUST WASHER;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-736	 FOURTH GEAR,MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 17.99	 7.3
96-737	 FIRST GEAR,MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 7.99	 7.3
96-738	 SIXTH GEAR, MAIN SHAFT;	 EA	 20.99	 7.3
96-739	 BEARING;	 EA	 6.99	 7.3
96-740	 RETAINING RING;	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
96-741	 MAIN SHAFT NUT;	 EA	 5.99	 2.5
96-742	 MAINSHAFT INSERT FOR;BEARING 6206	 EA	 11.99	 7.3
96-743	 INSERT;	 EA	 10.99	 7.3

96-744	 MAINSHAFT, TRANSMISSION;	 EA	 51.99	 7.3
96-746	 DUST COVER;	 EA	 2.99	 7.3
96-747	 RETAINING RING;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-748	 SCREW;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-749	 SPACER;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-750	 PIN,HD#609;	 EA	 2.99	 7.4
96-751	 WASHER,HD#6016;	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-753	 O’RING, HD# 11179;	 EA	 0.99	 7.2
96-754	 WASHER, HD# 33043-80;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-755	 SPACER, HD# 33114-79;	 EA	 4.99	 7.6
96-757	 WASHER, HD# 6497HW;	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-758	 WASHER, HD# 6736;	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-759	 RETAINING RING, HD# 1108;3	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-760	 RETAINING RING, HD# 1115;0	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-761	 THRUST WASHER, .017 HD#;33205-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-762	 THRUST WASHER, .020 HD;33206-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-763	 THRUST WASHER, .022 HD#;33207-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-764	 THRUST WASHER, .025 HD#;33208-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
96-765	 THRUST WASHER, .028 HD#;33209-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-766	 THRUST WASHER, .031 HD#;33210-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-767	 THRUST WASHER, .035 HD#;33211-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-768	 THRUST WASHER: .039 HD#;33212-80	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-769	 SPRING, HD# 34083-79;	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-770	 SPRING, HD# 34087-79A;	 EA	 2.99	 7.6
96-771	 SPRING, HD# 34089-79;	 EA	 0.99	 7.14
96-772	 RETAINING RING, HD# 1099;8	 EA	 0.99	 7.12
96-773	 STUD, HD# 11733;	 EA	 2.99	 7.4
96-774	 RETAINING RING, HD# 1101;6	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-775	 PIN,HD# 337;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-776	 PIN,HD# 375;	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
96-777	 PIN, HD# 634, SPLIT PIN;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-778	 WASHER;	 PR	 0.99	 7.3
96-779	 SCREW,HD# 3210A;	 EA	 0.99	 7.2
96-780	 SCREW, SHCS 1/4-20X2-1/4; IN	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
96-781	 SCREW,HD# 4741A;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-782	 SCREW,HD# 4814;	 EA	 0.99	 7.2
96-783	 BALL, HD#8873;	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
96-784	 INNER RAMP, HD# 25452-87;A	 EA	 10.99	 7.12
96-785	 OUTER RAMP, HD# 25453-87;A	 EA	 5.99	 7.4
96-788	 COUPLING, HD# 34920-86;	 EA	 6.99	 7.4
96-789	 PIN,HD# 601;	 EA	 0.99	 7.14
96-790	 SCREW,HD# 3784;	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-791	 BOLT,HD# 3993;	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
96-792	 BUSHING,PAWL CARRIER 344;98-52	 EA	 3.99	 7.4
96-793	 CLUTCH RELEASE KIT 5-SP;87-UP	 KIT	 14.99	 7.12
96-801	 LOCK TAB INNER PRIMARY;BT 85-UP	 PKG	 3.99	 7.83
96-803	 CLUTCH HUB BT 90-97 3755;0-90A	 EA	 92.99	 7.5
96-804	 PRESSURE PLATE BT 90-97;37912-91	 EA	 16.99	 7.5
96-806	 TRANNY, BASE PLATE 1.5”;OFFSET	 EA	 116.99	 2.6
96-807	 TRANNY, BASE PLATE 7/16”; OFFSET	 EA	 84.99	 2.6
96-811	 PLATED,CLUTCH SPT 57/70;SPT-USA	 KIT	 49.99	 7.55
96-812	 PLATE,STEEL CLUTCH-57/70; SPT-USA	 EA	 6.99	 7.55
96-813	 CLUTCH SHELL BT 84-89 37;707-84A	 EA	 146.99	 7.47
96-814	 CLUTCH SHELL BT 90-93 37;707-90	 EA	 138.99	 7.5
96-815	 CLUTCH SHELL BT 94-97 37;707-94	 EA	 187.99	 7.5
96-825	 SPROCKET SPACER L84-E94;33334-85	 EA	 6.99	 7.63
96-826	 SPROCKET SPACER L-94-UP;33344-94	 EA	 6.99	 7.63
96-829	 SET SCREW,CHROME PLATED;	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
96-830	 THRUST WASHER;	 PR	 0.99	 7.3
96-835	 THRUST WASHER;	 PR	 0.99	 7.3
96-836	 FIFTH GEAR,COUNTER SHAFT;	 EA	 20.99	 7.3
96-837	 SECOND GEAR,COUNTER;SHAFT	 EA	 10.99	 7.3
96-838	 TRANS.PLATE,1/4 OFFSET-;WIDE FRAME	 EA	 28.99	 2.5
96-839	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY-1/4;  OFFSET	 EA	 27.99	 2.5
96-840	 TRANS.PLATE,1/2 OFFSET-;WIDE FRAME	 EA	 30.99	 2.5
96-841	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY- 1/;2  OFFSET	 EA	 25.99	 2.5
96-850	 BRACKET, OFFSET TRANS.;PLATE 1  ST	 EA	 15.99	 2.5
96-851	 SPACER, INNER PRIMARY BT; 1  THICK	 EA	 49.99	 2.5
96-854	 THIRD&FOURTH GEAR,;COUNTER SHAFT	 EA	 41.99	 7.3
96-856	 THRUST WASHER;	 PR	 0.99	 7.3
96-857	 FIRST GEAR, COUNTER;SHAFT	 EA	 10.99	 7.3
96-858	 SPACER;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-859	 COUNTER SHAFT & SIXTH;GEAR	 EA	 54.99	 7.3
96-861	 SPACER, INNER PRIMARY 3/;4  THICK	 EA	 56.99	 2.5
96-862	 TRANS.PLATE 3/4  OFFSET;FOR WIDE FRM	 EA	 35.99	 2.5
96-863	 MAGNET,RING-SHAPE;	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
96-872	 SCREW,SUPPORT MAGNET;	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-882	 BLOCK OFF PLATE 5-SPD BT; & SAT	 KIT	 4.99	 7.27
96-883	 COVER,TRANS END BT 87-06;OE# 37105-99	 EA	 37.99	 7.28
96-884	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY 1 1;/4	 EA	 41.99	 2.5
96-885	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY 1 1;/2	 EA	 38.99	 2.5
96-887	 STEEL SHIFT FORK, GEAR 1;, MAIN SHAFT	 EA	 16.99	 7.6
96-888	 PILLOW BLOCK ASSEMBLY-;ULTIMA 6 SPEED	 EA	 20.99	 7.1
96-890	 SHIFT FORK 34195-79D;	 EA	 27.99	 7.26
96-893	 INNER RAMP, CLUTCH;RELEASE	 EA	 9.99	 7.4
96-894	 GASKET,CLUTCH RELEASE;COVER	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
96-898	 SHIFT FORK, 4 GEAR;C/SHAFT, 6-SPEED	 EA	 25.99	 7.1
96-899	 SHIFT FORK, 1 GEAR;M/SHAFT, 6-SPEED	 EA	 25.99	 7.1
96-905	 COVER,CLUTCH RELEASE;	 EA	 30.99	 7.4
96-907	 PULLEY COVER;	 EA	 51.99	 7.4
96-909	 OIL SEAL FOR PULLEY COVE;R	 EA	 4.99	 7.4
96-911	 CLUTCH SPRING BT 1998-L;HEAVY DUTY	 EA	 12.99	 7.56
96-912	 CLUTCH STEEL,B/T 98L;	 EA	 6.99	 7.56
96-913	 CLUTCH SPRING,B/T 98L;	 EA	 10.99	 7.56
96-916	 CLUTCH KIT, CARBONITE;1941-83 BT	 KIT	 136.99	 7.55
96-917	 CLUTCH KIT, CARBONITE;1984-90 BT	 KIT	 131.99	 7.56
96-918	 CLUTCH KIT, CARBONITE;1990-97 BT, 1991-UP XL	 KIT	 136.99	 7.56
96-919	 CLUTCH KIT, CARBONITE;1998-UP EVO/TC	 KIT	 136.99	 7.56
96-924	 RETAINING RING FOR END;COVER	 EA	 2.99	 7.4
96-925	 CLUTCH KIT,BIG TWIN 98L;	 KIT	 70.99	 7.56
96-927	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY 1 1;/4 POLISHED	 EA	 30.99	 2.5
96-928	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY 1 1;/2 POLISHED	 EA	 41.99	 2.5
96-929	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY BT;1THICK POLIS	 EA	 56.99	 2.5
96-930	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY 3/4; THICK POLIS	 EA	 41.99	 2.5
96-931	 SPACER,INNER PRIMARY-1/2; POLISHED	 EA	 51.99	 2.5
96-939	 POLISHED TRAP DOOR;	 EA	 51.99	 7.28
96-940	 SET SCREW 1/2X20X1/2(OEM;3784)CHM PL	 EA	 2.99	 7.1
96-941	 BOLT,SHIFT LEVER 5/16-24;X1 IN.(856A)	 EA	 1.99	 7.6
96-942	 COUNTER SHAFT,FOURTH;GEAR 19 TEETH	 EA	 9.99	 7.9
96-943	 MAIN SHAFT, FOUTH GEAR;29 TEETH	 EA	 10.99	 7.9
96-944	 MAIN SHAFT, THIRD GEAR;27 TEETH	 EA	 14.99	 7.9
96-945	 MAIN SHAFT, SECOND GEAR;23 TEETH	 EA	 10.99	 7.9
96-946	 BOLT, SHCS 1/4-20X1-1/4;IN.	 EA	 0.99	 7.3



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

96-947	 WASHER (.355 IN.OD, .250; IN. ID)	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-948	 BOLT,SHCS 5/16-18X1-1/2;IN.	 EA	 1.99	 7.3
96-949	 WASHER (.475 IN.OD .3125; IN.ID)	 EA	 0.99	 7.3
96-951	 BOLT, SHCS 1/4-20X1 IN.;OEM 4741A	 EA	 1.99	 7.12
96-952	 WASHER .410 OD .250 ID;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
96-953	 BOLT, SHCS 1/4 IN.-20 UN;C 2 IN.	 EA	 0.99	 7.12
96-954	 BOLT, SHCS 1/4 IN.-20 UN;C 2.25 IN.	 EA	 0.99	 7.12
96-955	 BOLT, SHCS 1/4 IN.-20 UN;C 2.5	 EA	 0.99	 7.12
96-958	 MAINSHAFT KICKER GEAR;SPACER	 EA	 6.99	 7.19
96-959	 RSD PULLEY COVER, CABLE;	 EA	 87.99	 7.5
96-960	 RSD PULLEY COVER,;HYDRAULIC	 EA	 109.99	 7.5
96-961	 SHIFT FORK, 6-S RSD 2ND;GEAR	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
96-962	 SHIFT FORK, 6-S RSD 3RD;GEAR	 EA	 11.99	 7.6
96-969	 KICKER KIT, 5 & 6 SPEED;	 KIT	 270.99	 7.19
96-972	 CLUTCH KIT, BDL QUIET;CLUTCH ERCP-100	 KIT	 97.99	 7.54
96-973	 CLUTCH KIT, BDL EVO &;EVB BELT DRIVE	 KIT	 65.99	 7.54
96-974	 CLUTCH KIT, BDL CHAIN;DRIVE STD PRESSURE PLATE	 KIT	 88.99	 7.54
96-975	 CLUTCH KIT, BDL CHAIN;BALL PRESSURE PLATE	 KIT	 79.99	 7.54
96-979	 CLUTCH KIT, PRIMO PRO;CLUTCH PC-1100CA	 KIT	 84.99	 7.56
96-980	 CLUTCH KIT, PRIMO PRO;CLUTCH PC-1300XL	 KIT	 106.99	 7.56
96-981	 CLUTCH KIT, PRIMO PRO;CLUTCH PC-1200CA	 KIT	 110.99	 7.56
96-983	 KICKER COVER;	 EA	 144.99	 7.19
96-984	 KICKER CRANK GEAR;	 EA	 22.99	 7.19
96-985	 KICKER SHAFT;	 EA	 15.99	 7.19
96-986	 KICKER GEAR GUIDE;	 EA	 13.99	 7.19
96-987	 BALL & RAMP TOP;	 EA	 11.99	 7.19
96-988	 KICKER MAIN GEAR (DRIVE);	 EA	 16.99	 7.19
96-989	 KICKER SPRING;	 EA	 3.99	 7.19
96-990	 BALL & RAMP BOTTOM;	 EA	 8.99	 7.19
96-991	 BALL & RAMP BEARINGS;	 PKG	 3.99	 7.19
96-992	 MAINSHAFT NUT/GEAR;(DRIVE)	 EA	 11.99	 7.19
96-993	 FILL PLUG;	 EA	 7.99	 7.19
96-994	 KICKER BEARING ASSEMBLY;	 PKG	 15.99	 7.19
96-995	 FLATHEAD BOLT KIT;	 PKG	 3.99	 7.19
96-996	 KICKER ARM;	 EA	 21.99	 7.19
96-997	 RETAINING WASHER/;FLATHEAD BOLT	 PKG	 1.99	 7.19
97-2	 WRENCH,SHOCK ADJ HD;	 EA	 10.99	 12.15
97-3	 PULLER,CLUTCH HUB HD;	 EA	 24.99	 12.11
97-5	 CABLE,JUMPER MOTORCYCLE;	 EA	 8.99	 1.4
97-6	 TOOL,TIRE IRON 17 CURVED;	 EA	 9.99	 12.16
97-7	 TOOL,TIRE IRON 17 FLAT;	 EA	 9.99	 12.16
97-11	 TOOL,TIRE IRON;	 EA	 5.99	 12.16
97-14	 BOX,PARTS 2 X 12 X 4.5;	 EA	 0.99	 12.1
97-15	 BOX,PARTS 4 X 12 X 4.5;	 EA	 1.99	 12.1
97-16	 BOX,PARTS 8 X 12 X 4.5;	 EA	 1.99	 12.1
97-31	 CLUTCH REMOVAL TOOL BT41;-84	 EA	 5.99	 12.11
97-32	 CLUTCH LOCK PLATE BT41-8;4	 EA	 37.99	 12.11
97-42	 TOOL,VALVE GUIDE SEAL WH;	 EA	 2.99	 12.1
97-43	 TOOL,VALVE GUIDE SEAL BL;	 EA	 2.99	 12.1
97-57	 TAPPET ROLLER TOOL;	 EA	 139.99	 12.1
97-60	 OIL FILTER WRENCH W/;CUTOUT	 EA	 6.99	 12.11
97-106	 WRENCH,OIL SWITCH;	 EA	 12.99	 12.11
97-126	 CLUTCH SPRING;COMPRESSION TOOL	 EA	 54.99	 12.13
97-127	 TOOL CLUTCH 84-90 SPT;BARNETT	 EA	 49.99	 12.11
97-173	 ENGINE STAND;	 EA	 22.99	 12.11
97-174	 ENGINE STAND;	 EA	 78.99	 12.11
97-181	 GAUGE PINS, .105D CAM;GEAR	 PR	 14.99	 12.1
97-182	 GAUGE PINS,.108 DIA. CAM; GEAR	 PR	 12.99	 12.1
97-207	 BEAD BREAKER,TIRE M/C;	 EA	 66.99	 12.15
97-208	 EZE BLEEDER;	 EA	 20.99	 12.6
97-215	 WRENCHES,3 PIECE BOX SET;	 SET	 11.99	 12.16
97-273	 NO HASSLE JET KIT/JET;DRIVER	 EA	 13.99	 8.35
97-290	 WHEEL BEARING REMOVAL;INSTALL 00/LATER ALL SIZ	 KIT	 100.99	 12.12
97-301	 ALUMINUM VISE INSERT;	 EA	 22.99	 12.11
97-302	 NITRILE GLOVES, BOX OF 1;00	 EA	 23.99	 12.4
97-315	 ULTIMA MOTOR BOX;	 EA	 16.99	 6.19
97-318	 STAINLESS PARTS BRUSH;	 EA	 9.99	 12.1
97-319	 BRASS PARTS BRUSH;	 EA	 8.99	 12.1
97-360	 STEERING RACE PRESS;	 EA	 110.99	 12.15
97-361	 STEERING RACE REMOVER;	 EA	 28.99	 12.15
97-400	 FORK CAP SOCKET;	 EA	 14.99	 12.12
97-401	 MAIN-SHAFT BEARING RACE;PULLER/INSTALLER SET	 KIT	 123.99	 12.12
97-402	 39MM/41MM FORK SPRING;COMPRESSOR KIT	 KIT	 66.99	 12.12
97-403	 TAPPET BLOCK/OIL PUMP;ALIGNMENT SCREWS	 PKG	 11.99	 12.15
97-404	 PRIMARY DRIVE HOLDING;TOOL	 EA	 17.99	 12.15
97-405	 IGNITION SWITCH HOUSING;ALIGNMENT TOOL	 EA	 25.99	 12.15
97-406	 WRIST PIN REMOVAL AND;INSTALLATION TOOL	 EA	 46.99	 12.15
97-407	 SWING ARM PIVOT BEARING;PULLER	 EA	 33.99	 12.12
97-408	 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER TOOL;	 EA	 23.99	 12.13
97-409	 STEERING HEAD BEARING;RACE INSTALLATION TOOL	 EA	 38.99	 12.12
97-410	 FLYWHEEL NUT SOCKET TOOL;SET	 KIT	 144.99	 12.13
97-411	 TAPPET SCREEN PLUG TOOL;	 EA	 13.99	 12.15
97-412	 CAM/CRANK SPROCKET;LOCKING TOOL	 EA	 4.99	 12.13
97-413	 CAM/CRANK SPROCKET;LOCKING TOOL	 EA	 4.99	 12.13
97-414	 5 SPEED MAIN DRIVE;GEAR TOOL	 KIT	 144.99	 12.12
97-415	 INNER CAM BEARING;REMOVAL/INSTALL. TOOL	 KIT	 154.99	 12.13
97-416	 PISTON PIN KEEPER TOOL;	 EA	 33.99	 12.14
97-417	 WRIST PIN CLIP REMOVAL/;INSTALLATION TOOL	 EA	 64.99	 12.14
97-418	 ROCKER BUSHING/BEARING;SERVICE TOOL	 KIT	 80.99	 12.13
97-419	 CAM COVER PULLER;	 EA	 20.99	 12.13
97-420	 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET NUT;SOCKET	 EA	 79.99	 12.12
97-421	 MAIN DRIVE GEAR SEAL;INSTALLER TOOL	 EA	 53.99	 12.13
97-422	 CLUTCH HUB PULLER;	 KIT	 61.99	 12.14
97-423	 OUTER CAM BEARING PULLER;	 KIT	 106.99	 12.14
97-424	 INNER CAM BEARING PULLER;	 KIT	 61.99	 12.14
97-425	 ALTERNATOR ROTOR REMOVER;	 KIT	 82.99	 12.14
97-426	 TRANSMISSION DOOR;REMOVER TOOL	 KIT	 113.99	 12.14
98-63	 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE 68-U;P BT	 EA	 37.99	 6.99
98-64	 GEAR,OIL PUMP IDLER 68-U;P BT	 EA	 37.99	 6.99
98-65	 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE;IDLER L62-UP BT	 EA	 37.99	 6.98
98-66	 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE 41-U;P BT	 EA	 37.99	 6.98
98-74	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE 50;-E79 ASST	 SET	 10.99	 6.81
98-75	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE 50;-E79 .110	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-76	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE 50;-E79 .115	 EA	 1.99	 6.81
98-77	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE 50;-E79 .120	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-78	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE 50;-E79 .125	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-79	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 ASST	 SET	 21.99	 6.81
98-80	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE;LATE 1979-82~; .110	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-81	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .115	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-82	 WASHER, BREATHER VALVE;.120	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-83	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .125	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-84	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .130	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-85	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .135	 EA	 2.99	 6.81

98-86	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .140	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-87	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .145	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-88	 WASHER,BREATHER VALVE L7;9-82 .150	 EA	 2.99	 6.81
98-89	 SPACER, PINION GEAR;24703-54B	 EA	 3.99	 6.8
98-255	 PIN,CRANK BT 41/80 3;HOLE	 EA	 33.99	 6.83
98-256	 SHAFT,GEAR 24006-58 1958;-72	 EA	 101.99	 6.83
98-257	 CRANK PIN,BT 1981-99 2;HOLE 23961-80A	 EA	 33.99	 6.83
98-262	 RODS CRANK,COMPLETE 41-7;3 BIG TWIN	 SET	 200.99	 6.89
98-264	 SHAFT,SPROCKET 24001-56;	 EA	 99.99	 6.83
98-265	 RODS CRANK,COMPLETE SPT;	 SET	 195.99	 6.83
98-266	 RING,RETAINER HD 11007;	 EA	 0.99	 6.92
98-267	 RING,RETAINER HD 24702-4;0	 EA	 0.99	 6.92
98-271	 WASHER,FLYWHEEL HD 23973;-41	 EA	 5.99	 6.83
98-272	 KEY,OIL PUMP HD 26348-15;	 EA	 0.99	 6.32
98-273	 KEY,CRANK PIN HD 23985-1;8	 EA	 0.99	 6.83
98-274	 KEY,WOODRUF HD 23985-12;	 EA	 1.99	 6.83
98-275	 KEY,WOODRUF HD 26340-36;	 EA	 1.99	 6.98
98-276	 WASHERS,THRUST FLYWHEEL;BTE	 SET	 43.99	 6.83
98-279	 BEARING, TC MAIN BEARING;24623-99B	 EA	 30.99	 6.8
98-285	 SHAFT,SPROCKET 24001-30;	 EA	 67.99	 6.83
98-286	 SHAFT,GEAR HD OHV 39/53;	 EA	 121.99	 6.83
98-288	 NUT,CRANK PIN HD BT 41L;	 EA	 25.99	 6.83
98-289	 SHAFT,GEAR HD 24006-54A;	 EA	 106.99	 6.83
98-291	 SHAFT,GEAR BT 24006-73;	 EA	 110.99	 6.83
98-293	 SHAFT,SPROCKET 24001-65;	 EA	 99.99	 6.83
98-294	 SHAFT,SPROCKET 24001-70;	 EA	 105.99	 6.83
98-295	 SHAFT,SPROCKET 24001-72;JIM’S	 EA	 105.99	 6.83
98-298	 WASHER,FLYWHEEL HD 6506;	 PR	 6.99	 6.83
98-299	 PLUG,TIMING CP CLY 8114;	 EA	 7.99	 13.8
98-300	 NUT,SPKT SHFT HD 8025;	 EA	 8.99	 6.83
98-301	 SHAFT,SPKT SPT 77L;	 EA	 96.99	 6.83
98-302	 NUT,GR SHFT HD 24023-54;	 EA	 10.99	 6.8
98-303	 NUT/LOCK,CRANK PIN HD BT;	 KIT	 27.99	 6.83
98-305	 KEY, GR SHFT HD 23985-54;	 EA	 0.99	 6.83
98-309	 SHAFT,O-PUMP HD 26346-36;	 EA	 31.99	 6.98
98-312	 SCREW,L H GEAR SHAFT;	 EA	 12.99	 6.83
98-314	 NUT,CRANK PIN 61OHV 74SV;	 EA	 11.99	 6.83
98-317	 SHAFT,SPKT HD45 29L;	 EA	 71.99	 6.85
98-318	 SHAFT,SPROCKET 24000-57;	 EA	 96.99	 6.83
98-319	 SHAFT,GEAR SPT 57-76;	 EA	 105.99	 6.83
98-320	 SHAFT,GEAR 74/80 37-48;	 EA	 131.99	 6.83
98-321	 SHAFT,GEAR HD 45 37-72;	 EA	 125.99	 6.85
98-323	 RODS CRANK,COMPLETE BTL;	 SET	 192.99	 6.89
98-324	 STUD,CRANKCASE BREATHER;	 EA	 23.99	 6.92
98-325	 RETAINING RING, OIL PUMP; OE#26348-36	 EA	 1.99	 6.32
98-329	 RING,RETAINER HD 11002;	 EA	 0.99	 6.32
98-330	 WASHER,CRKPIN HD 23972-5;7	 EA	 12.99	 6.83
98-331	 RING,RETAINER HD 24701-5;4	 EA	 0.99	 6.94
98-332	 RING,RETAINER HD 25810-1;5	 EA	 1.99	 6.87
98-333	 NUT,CRANK PIN SPT;	 PR	 18.99	 6.83
98-334	 SHAFT,O-PUMP HD 26346-70;	 EA	 9.99	 6.32
98-336	 NUT,SPRKT HD 40387-70;	 EA	 9.99	 6.83
98-339	 SHAFT, SPROCKET;BIG TWIN 1981-LATER	 EA	 33.99	 6.23
98-344	 PIN,CRANK BTE 23961-41US;	 EA	 89.99	 6.83
98-345	 PIN,CRANK SPE 23960-54US;	 EA	 77.99	 6.83
98-346	 PIN,CRANK 23962-40 USA;	 EA	 108.99	 6.83
98-347	 CRANK PIN,XL 1981-99 2;HOLE 23960-80A	 EA	 33.99	 6.83
98-354	 PIN,CRANK BT 23961-80A;	 EA	 94.99	 6.83
98-355	 SHAFT,GEAR 24006-80/83 B;T L81-86	 EA	 101.99	 6.83
98-358	 GEAR,DRIVEN 26345-73 24T;	 EA	 5.99	 6.1
98-359	 GEAR,DRIVE OEM 26349-73;	 EA	 13.99	 6.1
98-360	 SPACER, SPROCKET SHAFT;1971-99 BT	 EA	 7.99	 6.21
98-361	 PIN,CRANK SPT 23960-80;	 EA	 88.99	 6.83
98-363	 NUT,PINION & SPK EARLY S;PT	 EA	 4.99	 6.83
98-364	 SNAP RING, 24701-52;	 EA	 13.99	 6.94
98-365	 WASHER,RIGHT BEARING;	 EA	 2.99	 6.92
98-366	 SPACER,SPRKT SHAFT .060;	 EA	 2.99	 6.9
98-367	 SPACER,SPRKT SHAFT .090;	 EA	 2.99	 6.9
98-368	 SPACER,SPRKT SHAFT .120;	 EA	 2.99	 6.9
98-369	 SPACER,SPRKT SHAFT .150;	 EA	 2.99	 6.9
98-370	 SPACER,SPRKT SHAFT .180;	 EA	 2.99	 6.9
98-371	 SPACER,SPRKT SHAFT .210;	 EA	 2.99	 6.9
98-372	 WASHER,CAM LOCK BT 58-UP;	 EA	 2.99	 6.87
98-373	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 ASST;	 PKG	 16.99	 6.75
98-374	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .050;	 EA	 1.99	 6.75
98-375	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .055;	 EA	 2.99	 6.75
98-376	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .060;	 EA	 2.99	 6.75
98-377	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .065;	 EA	 2.99	 6.75
98-378	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .070;	 EA	 2.99	 6.75
98-379	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .075;	 EA	 1.99	 6.75
98-380	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .080;	 EA	 2.99	 6.75
98-381	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .085;	 EA	 10.99	 6.75
98-382	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .090;	 EA	 10.99	 6.75
98-383	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .095;	 EA	 10.99	 6.75
98-384	 SHIM,CAM BT 36-87 .100;	 EA	 1.99	 6.75
98-386	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.0905-.0895	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-387	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.0925-.0915	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-388	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.0945-.0935	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-389	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.0965-.0955	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-390	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.0985-.0975	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-391	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1005-.0995	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-392	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1025-.1015	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-393	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1045-.1035	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-394	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1065-.1055	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-395	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1085-.1075	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-396	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1105-.1095	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-397	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1125-.1115	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-398	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1145-.1135	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-399	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1165-.1155	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-400	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1185-.1175	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-401	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;.1205-.1195	 EA	 0.99	 6.9
98-402	 SHIM,SPROCKET SPACER BT;ASSORTMENT	 PKG	 14.99	 6.9
98-403	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .100	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-404	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .102	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-405	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .104	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-406	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .106	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-407	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .108	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-408	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .110	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-409	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .112	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-410	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .114	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-411	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP .098	 EA	 1.99	 6.9
98-412	 SHIM,SPROCKET SHAFT SPT;77-UP ASST.	 PKG	 12.99	 6.9
98-413	 RODS COMPLETE L81-E83;BIG TWIN	 SET	 216.99	 6.89



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

98-414	 RODS COMPLETE L83-UP BIG; TWIN	 SET	 195.99	 6.89
98-418	 PIN,CRANK 180D 3 HOLE 41;-E81 BT	 EA	 94.99	 6.83
98-419	 PIN,CRANK 180D 3 HOLE;L81-UP BT	 EA	 94.99	 6.83
98-420	 NUT,CRANK PIN SPT L81-UP; 23901-81	 EA	 44.99	 6.83
98-421	 NUT,CRANK PIN HD BT L83-;UP 23969-83	 PR	 23.99	 6.23
98-422	 NUT, PINION SHAFT;24016-80  3/4-20	 EA	 36.99	 6.23
98-423	 NUT,SPROCKET SHAFT 24017;-80 1-1/8-16	 EA	 4.99	 6.83
98-424	 NUT,PINION OR SPROCKET 2;4023-36	 EA	 28.99	 6.83
98-425	 SHAFT,SPROCKET SPT L81-8;5 24000-80	 EA	 96.99	 6.83
98-427	 SHAFT,PINION BT 87-89 24;006-87	 EA	 101.99	 6.83
98-443	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77;ORANGE	 EA	 138.99	 6.8
98-445	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77 RED;	 EA	 138.99	 6.8
98-446	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77;BLUE	 EA	 138.99	 6.8
98-447	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77;GREEN	 EA	 138.99	 6.8
98-448	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77;WHITE	 EA	 138.99	 6.8
98-449	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77;BROWN	 EA	 138.99	 6.8
98-450	 PINION GEAR,BT 54-77;YELLOW	 EA	 108.99	 6.8
98-451	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24040-78	 EA	 106.99	 6.8
98-452	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24041-78	 EA	 118.99	 6.8
98-453	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24042-78	 EA	 118.99	 6.8
98-454	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24043-78	 EA	 118.99	 6.8
98-455	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24044-78	 EA	 118.99	 6.8
98-456	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24045-78	 EA	 118.99	 6.8
98-457	 PINION GEAR,BT 77-89 OEM; 24046-78	 EA	 118.99	 6.8
98-458	 NUT,GR SHFT HD OEM 24022;-90	 EA	 6.99	 6.87
98-465	 CRANK PIN BT41/E81 1HOLE; HD23961-41	 EA	 91.99	 6.83
98-475	 KEY,CRANK PIN L81-UP HD;11218	 EA	 0.99	 6.23
98-478	 RODS/CRANK,COMPLETE L81-;85 SPORTSTER	 SET	 216.99	 6.89
98-479	 RODS/CRANK,COMPLETE 86-9;7 SPORTSTER	 SET	 192.99	 6.89
98-480	 GEAR,IDLER W/ HOLES 36-6;9	 EA	 27.99	 6.87
98-487	 DOWEL PIN,CAM OEM275 41-;UP	 EA	 0.99	 6.87
98-490	 PLUG,TIMING-70/L-ALLEN-;COLONY-CP	 EA	 7.99	 6.21
98-493	 BREATHER GEAR L-77-UP;JIMS	 EA	 103.99	 6.81
98-494	 BREATHER GEAR L-77-UP +.;030 OS JIMS	 EA	 103.99	 6.81
98-495	 BREATHER GEAR 48-E77;JIMS	 EA	 103.99	 6.81
98-496	 BREATHER GEAR 48-E77;+.030 OS JIMS	 EA	 103.99	 6.81
98-504	 OIL PUMP,TWIN CAM;1999-2006 HIGH-FLO	 EA	 114.99	 6.34
98-505	 BACKING PLATE,TWIN CAM;OIL PUMP 1999-2006	 EA	 164.99	 6.34
98-506	 ADAPTER KIT, TC OIL PUMP;BACKING PLATE	 KIT	 34.99	 6.34
98-507	 OIL PUMP, TWIN CAM;2007-2012 HIGH-FLO	 EA	 123.99	 6.34
98-508	 BACKING PLATE, TWIN CAM;OIL PUMP 2007-2012	 EA	 175.99	 6.34
98-510	 CRANKCASE SCREEN, BT;1970-99 24981-70	 EA	 3.99	 6.21
98-511	 SPRING, CRANKCASE OIL;SCREEN BT	 EA	 0.99	 6.21
98-512	 GEAR,BREATHER-L77/L-STD;	 EA	 20.99	 6.81
98-513	 OIL PUMP SCREEN KIT,;TWIN CAM	 EA	 30.99	 6.87
98-515	 ULTIMA BILLET OIL PUMP,;BT 92-LATER	 EA	 154.99	 6.31
98-516	 ULTIMA BILLET OIL PUMP,;BT ‘84-’91	 EA	 154.99	 6.31
98-517	 ULTIMA HO BILLET OIL;PUMP, BT 92-LATER	 EA	 154.99	 6.1
98-518	 ULTIMA HO BILLET OIL;PUMP,BT 84-91	 EA	 154.99	 6.31
98-519	 ULTIMA HO OIL PUMP,;BLACK 1984-91	 EA	 154.99	 6.31
98-520	 ULTIMA BILLET HO BLACK;OIL PUMP, 92-LATER	 EA	 154.99	 6.1
98-521	 CRANK ASY, ULTIMA 4.50;3-PIECE	 ASY	 537.99	 6.24
98-522	 CRANK ASY, 4.375 STROKE;3-PC.	 EA	 633.99	 6.24
98-523	 CRANK ASY. 4.00” STROKE;5-PC.	 EA	 627.99	 6.23
98-524	 CRANK ASY, SHOVELHEAD;4.625 STROKE	 EA	 793.99	 6.23
98-531	 RETAINING RING PINION;BEARING 11177A	 EA	 0.99	 6.23
98-532	 T-KEY,PINION GEAR OEM112;19	 PKG	 3.99	 6.81
98-536	 CYLINDER STUDS 6-11/16”;LONG, STK EVO	 EA	 5.99	 6.21
98-537	 CRANK PIN W/NUT & KEY;BIG TWIN 1981-99	 KIT	 117.99	 6.23
98-539	 NUT, SPROCKET SHAFT;24017-80	 EA	 12.99	 6.23
98-540	 DOWELL PIN, .250 X .500;	 EA	 0.99	 6.21
98-542	 BREATHER SEPARATOR TUBE;FOR CASE	 EA	 4.99	 6.21
98-543	 3/16 HIGH PRESSURE PLUG;FOR CASE	 EA	 0.99	 6.21
98-544	 1/4-18 NPT TSPP ZINC;	 EA	 0.99	 6.21
98-545	 10-24 SET SCREW FOR CASE;	 EA	 0.99	 6.21
98-546	 SHAFT, PINION BT 1981-99;	 EA	 29.99	 6.23
98-547	 CYLINDER STUDS, 6.00”;LONG	 EA	 5.99	 6.21
98-548	 CRANK PIN TWIN CAM;	 EA	 66.99	 6.24
98-549	 PINION SHAFT, 1/4”;LONGER 4” BORE	 EA	 113.99	 6.23
98-550	 CRANK ASY, 5 PIECE 4.625;STROKE ULTIMA	 ASY	 782.99	 6.23
98-552	 CRANK ASY, 5-PIECE 4.25;ULTIMA	 ASY	 782.99	 6.23
98-553	 CRANK ASY 4.5 STROKE 4;BORE	 ASY	 782.99	 6.23
98-554	 CRANK ASY 4.25 STROKE 4; BORE	 ASY	 782.99	 6.23
98-555	 CRANK ASY, 3 PIECE 4.25;ULTIMA	 ASY	 679.99	 6.24
98-556	 CRANK ASY 3 PIECE 4.5;ULTIMA	 ASY	 679.99	 6.24
98-557	 CRANK ASY 3 PIECE 4.625;ULTIMA	 ASY	 720.99	 6.24
98-558	 CRANK ASSEMBLY 3 PC 4.50;STROKE TC “A”	 SET	 854.99	 6.24
98-559	 CRANK ASSEMBLY 3 PC 4.00;STROKE EVO	 SET	 787.99	 6.24
98-567	 CRANK ASY, ULTIMA 117;EVO 3-PIECE	 ASY	 612.99	 6.24
98-568	 CRANK ASY, 4.375 TWIN;CAM A, 96 CI	 SET	 964.99	 6.24
98-569	 CRANK ASY, 3 PC 4.625;STROKE TC “A”	 EA	 612.99	 6.24
98-570	 PINION CONVERSION, BT;1978-89	 KIT	 93.99	 6.8
98-571	 RODS, FINISHED BIG TWIN;1984/LATER ULTIMA	 SET	 185.99	 6.89
98-572	 RODS, FINISHED-BT 41/80-;ULTIMA	 SET	 185.99	 6.89
98-573	 RODS, UNFINISHED-ULTIMA;7.44”	 SET	 97.99	 6.23
98-574	 ULTIMA 7.670” CON ROD;SET	 EA	 113.99	 6.24
98-575	 RODS, UNFINISHED ULTIMA;7.7  LONG	 SET	 107.99	 6.24
98-578	 RODS,UNFINSHED ULTIMA 8”;LONG	 SET	 118.99	 6.24
98-579	 CRANK ASY. 130” MOTOR;	 EA	 576.99	 6.24
98-580	 RODS,UNFINISHED ULTIMA;7.44 LONG BIG ENDS	 SET	 126.99	 6.24
98-581	 CASE PINION BEARING;RETAINING RING	 EA	 0.99	 6.22
98-584	 CRANK PIN W/NUTS & KEY 4;1-E81	 KIT	 131.99	 6.83
98-586	 ULT PINION GEAR-PRLS;24041-78 WHITE	 EA	 30.99	 6.8
98-587	 ULT PINION GEAR-RPLS;24042-78 YELLOW	 EA	 30.99	 6.8
98-588	 ULT PINION GEAR-RPLS;24043-78 RED	 EA	 30.99	 6.8
98-589	 ULT PINION GEAR,;24044-78 BLUE	 EA	 30.99	 6.8
98-594	 FLYWHEEL ONLY, NO STROKE;, 5 PIECE	 PR	 183.99	 6.23
98-596	 CRANK ASY. 4.25” TC “A”;3-PC.	 EA	 813.99	 6.24
98-597	 CRANK ASY, 4.00 TWIN;CAM A, 88CI	 ASY	 978.99	 6.24
98-598	 CRANK PIN, TWIN CAM;+.001	 EA	 88.99	 6.24
98-599	 CRANK ASY, 131 EVO 3;PIECE	 ASY	 823.99	 6.24
98-601	 RETAINING RING,;FLYWHEEL	 EA	 0.99	 6.24
98-604	 RETURN DRIVE GEAR 10T;	 EA	 8.99	 6.32
98-605	 RETURN IDLER GEAR 10T;	 EA	 8.99	 6.32
98-606	 FEED DRIVE GEAR 10T;	 EA	 8.99	 6.32
98-607	 FEED IDLER GEAR 10T;	 EA	 8.99	 6.32
98-611	 COVER, ULTIMA OIL PUMP,;92-LATER	 EA	 68.99	 6.33
98-613	 RETURN DRIVE GEAR 14T,;OE#26315-68A	 EA	 7.99	 6.33
98-614	 RETURN IDLER GEAR 14T,;OE#26317-68A	 EA	 7.99	 6.33
98-615	 FEED DRIVE GEAR 14T, OE#;26328-74	 EA	 7.99	 6.33
98-616	 FEED IDLER GEAR 14T,;OE#26326-62A	 EA	 7.99	 6.33
98-617	 BALL, CHECK VALVE,3/8;DIA. OE#8873	 EA	 0.99	 6.32
98-618	 IDLER SHAFT OEM#26327-68;	 EA	 2.99	 6.32

98-619	 SPRING, RELIEF VALVE OEM;#26207-83	 EA	 1.99	 6.32
98-620	 SPRING, CHECKVALVE;OEM#26262-80	 EA	 1.99	 6.32
98-622	 PLUG OEM# 45830-48;	 EA	 0.99	 6.32
98-623	 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF;OEM#26400-82	 EA	 3.99	 6.32
98-624	 CHECK BALL RETAINING PIN;, OE#239	 EA	 12.99	 6.33
98-625	 GASKET, ULTIMA HO OIL;PUMP, BASE	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
98-626	 GASKET, ULTIMA HO OIL;PUMP, COVER	 EA	 1.99	 6.32
98-627	 GASKET, ULTIMA HO OIL;PUMP, COVER	 EA	 1.99	 6.19
98-628	 GASKET, ULTIMA HO OIL;PUMP, BASE	 EA	 1.99	 6.32
98-631	 CRANK ASY, ULTIMA 4.25;3-PIECE	 ASY	 613.99	 6.24
98-635	 FLYWHEELS, TC “A” MY99,;NO STROKE	 PR	 624.99	 6.24
98-640	 OIL PUMP, BIG TWIN;1936-72 POLISHED	 EA	 133.99	 6.34
98-641	 OIL PUMP, BIG TWIN;1973-91 POLISHED	 EA	 133.99	 6.34
98-642	 OIL PUMP, BIG TWIN;1992-2000 POLISHED	 EA	 133.99	 6.34
98-643	 OIL PUMP, BIG TWIN;1936-72 CHROME	 EA	 133.99	 6.34
98-644	 OIL PUMP, BIG TWIN;1973-91 CHROME	 EA	 133.99	 6.34
98-645	 OIL PUMP, BIGTWIN;1992-2000 CHROME	 EA	 133.99	 6.34
98-650	 FLYWHEEL ONLY, 4.25”;STROKE 5-PIECE	 PR	 221.99	 6.23
98-651	 FLYWHEEL ONLY, 4.5” 5-PC;	 PR	 221.99	 6.23
98-652	 FLYWHEEL ONLY, 4.625;STROKE, 5-PC.	 pr	 221.99	 6.23
98-653	 FLYWHEEL ONLY,4.750;STROKE, 5 PIECE	 PR	 221.99	 6.23
98-654	 FLYWHEELS, 4.00” STROKE;5-PC.	 PR	 259.99	 6.23
98-664	 CRANKPIN, 3 HOLE 41/;EARLY 81	 EA	 57.99	 6.83
98-670	 CRANK ASY, 4.00 TWIN;CAM A, 95CI	 ASY	 834.99	 6.24
98-671	 CRANK ASY, 4.375 TWIN;CAM A, 103CI	 ASY	 834.99	 6.24
98-672	 CRANK ASY, 4.375 TWIN;CAM A, 106CI	 ASY	 964.99	 6.24
98-673	 CRANK ASY, 4.375 TWIN;CAM A, 110CI	 ASY	 834.99	 6.24
98-674	 CRANK ASY, 4.375 TWIN;CAM A, 113CI	 ASY	 964.99	 6.24
98-700	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .130	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-701	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .140	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-702	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .150	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-703	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .160	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-704	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .170	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-705	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .180	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-706	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .190	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-707	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .200	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-708	 SPACER, TC B BALANCE;SHAFT .210	 PKG	 10.99	 6.79
98-710	 SPACER,CAMDRIVE SPROCKET;.100 25729-06	 PK5	 24.95	 6.79
98-711	 SPACER,CAMDRIVE SPROCKET;.110 25731-06	 PK5	 24.95	 6.79
98-712	 SPACER,CAMDRIVE SPROCKET;.120 25734-06	 PKG	 20.99	 6.79
98-713	 SPACER,CAMDRIVE SPROCKET;.130 25736-06	 PKG	 20.99	 6.79
98-714	 SPACER,CAMDRIVE SPROCKET;.140 35737-06	 PKG	 20.99	 6.79
98-715	 SPACER,CAMDRIVE SPROCKET;.150 25738-06	 PKG	 20.99	 6.79
98-720	 BEARING, TC B;COUNTERBALANCE SHAFT L	 EA	 12.99	 6.79
98-721	 BEARING, TC B;COUNTERBALANCE SHAFT R	 EA	 12.99	 6.79
98-722	 THRUST WASHER, TC;CRANKCASE MAIN BEARING	 PKG	 26.99	 6.79
98-730	 VALVE LOCK KEYS, 05-16;TC, 04-16 XL	 SET	 6.99	 6.4
98-731	 WRISTPIN CLIPS 99-16 TC;	 PKG	 3.99	 6.58
98-812	 GEAR, BREATHER +.030”;	 EA	 47.99	 6.81
98-902	 ULTIMA 6-SPEED BUILDERS;KIT 1990 & LTR	 KIT	 522.99	 7.17
98-903	 MAIN SHAFT, 5-SPD TRANS;35042-91	 EA	 29.99	 7.16
98-904	 COUNTER SHAFT, 5 SPD;TRANS 35632-79	 EA	 39.99	 7.16
98-905	 FIRST GEAR, 16 TEETH, 35;025-79A	 EA	 16.99	 7.16
98-906	 FIFTH GEAR, 17 TOOTH, 35;626-79A	 EA	 12.99	 7.9
98-907	 FOURTH GEAR, 19 TEETH, 3;5625-79A	 EA	 14.99	 7.16
98-908	 COUNTER SHAFT, THIRD;GEAR 23 TEETH	 EA	 17.99	 7.9
98-909	 FIRST GEAR, 25 TOOTH,;COUNTER SHAFT	 EA	 20.99	 7.9
98-910	 COUNTER SHAFT SECOND;GEAR 27 TEETH	 EA	 18.99	 7.9
98-911	 SIXTH GEAR, 16 TOOTH,;COUNTER SHAFT	 EA	 41.99	 7.9
98-912	 FIRST GEAR, 25 TEETH, 35;622-79C	 EA	 17.99	 7.16
98-913	 SIXTH GEAR, 35 TOOTH;	 EA	 20.99	 7.9
98-914	 FIFTH GEAR, 32 TOOTH,;35029-91	 EA	 35.99	 7.9
98-915	 FOURTH GEAR, 29 TOOTH, 3;5028-79A	 EA	 65.99	 7.16
98-916	 THIRD GR, MN SHFT/SCD GR;CTR SHFT, 35027-79A	 EA	 14.99	 7.16
98-917	 SECOND GEAR, 23 TOOTH, 3;5026-79A	 EA	 26.99	 7.16
98-918	 FIRST GEAR, 16 TOOTH,;MAIN SHAFT	 EA	 20.99	 7.9
98-919	 MAIN SHAFT, TRANSMISSION;	 EA	 49.99	 7.9
98-920	 TRAP DOOR, SIX SPEED;	 EA	 144.99	 7.9
98-921	 BEARING, TRAP DOOR;	 EA	 16.99	 7.9
98-922	 RETAINER PLATE;	 EA	 2.99	 7.9
98-923	 GUIDE, SHIFT FORK SHAFT;	 EA	 12.99	 7.1
98-924	 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD;	 EA	 1.99	 7.1
98-925	 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD OE#35;94	 EA	 1.99	 7.4
98-927	 SET SCREW,1/2-20,CHROME;PLATED	 EA	 0.99	 7.6
98-928	 SPACER;	 EA	 1.99	 7.9
98-929	 SCREW, SHCS 1/4-20 X 7/1;6	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
98-930	 COVER PLATE, SPEEDO HOLE;	 EA	 3.99	 7.4
98-931	 GASKET, COVER PLATE;	 EA	 0.99	 7.4
98-934	 PILLOW BLOCK, DETENT;ASY	 EA	 12.99	 7.1
98-936	 SIX SPEED SHIFT DRUM;LATE NEUTREL	 EA	 66.99	 7.1
98-937	 SHAFT, SHIFT FORK, GEAR;4	 EA	 6.99	 7.1
98-938	 THRUST WASHER,SHIFT DRUM; .040	 EA	 9.99	 7.1
98-939	 THRUST WASHER,SHIFT DRUM; 008	 EA	 1.99	 7.1
98-940	 ROD, CLUTCH RELEASE,;RIGHT	 EA	 8.99	 7.4
98-941	 THRUST WASHER;	 EA	 0.99	 7.9
98-960	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;24008-99	 EA	 23.99	 6.91
98-961	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;24038-99	 EA	 20.99	 6.91
98-962	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;24039-01A	 EA	 18.99	 6.91
98-963	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;24039-03	 EA	 18.99	 6.91
98-964	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;24008-03	 EA	 18.99	 6.91
98-965	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;1187	 EA	 20.99	 6.91
98-966	 SPACER, MTR SPKT SHAFT;24009-06	 EA	 18.99	 6.91
98-577A	 3/8” HOLLOW DOWEL PIN,;4.25  BORE CYL	 EA	 8.99	 6.22
102-21	 ADAPTOR RING FOR;LOCKDOWN	 EA	 11.99	 11.13
103-1	 ULTIMA COOL CRUISIN OIL;ADDITIVE	 EA	 20.99	 12.6
103-12	 OIL,AIR FILTER KN99 0533;	 EA	 8.26	 8.37
103-13	 OIL,AIR FILTER,FOAM PJ1;20 OZ	 EA	 12.99	 12.3
103-14	 OIL,AIR FILTER FABRIC PJ;1 20 OZ	 EA	 11.99	 12.3
103-15	 LUBE,CHAIN HEAVY DUTY PJ;1 8 OZ	 EA	 8.99	 12.2
103-16	 LUBE,CHAIN HEAVY DUTY PJ;1 20 OZ	 EA	 13.99	 12.2
103-17	 LUBE,CHAIN BLUE LABEL PJ;1 8 OZ	 EA	 8.99	 12.2
103-18	 LUBE,CHAIN BLUE LABEL PJ;1 20 OZ	 EA	 13.99	 12.2
103-19	 LUBE,CABLE PENETRATING;PJ 1 16 OZ	 EA	 11.99	 12.2
103-24	 PAINT,ENGINE & CASE;GLOSS BLK 16 OZ	 EA	 14.99	 12.2
103-25	 PAINT,EPOXY GLOSS BLK 16; OZ	 EA	 14.99	 12.2
103-26	 PAINT,EXHAUST,FLAT BLK 1;6 OZ	 EA	 15.99	 12.2
103-27	 PAINT,ENGINE & CASE;SATIN BLK 16 OZ	 EA	 14.99	 12.2
103-28	 PAINT,WRINKLE BLK 16 OZ;	 EA	 15.99	 12.2
103-29	 CLEANER,CONTACT PJ1 20 O;Z	 EA	 9.99	 12.3
103-30	 DEGREASER,SPRAY & WASH P;J1 20 OZ	 EA	 11.99	 12.3
103-54	 OIL,FORK 15W PJ1 16 OZ;	 EA	 8.99	 12.3
103-55	 OIL,FORK 20W;	 EA	 8.99	 12.3
103-56	 OIL,FORK 30W;	 EA	 8.99	 12.3



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

103-82	 THREAD LOCK BEARING &;STUD 10ML	 EA	 6.99	 12.4
103-83	 THREAD LOCK HIGH TEMP 10;ML	 EA	 6.99	 12.4
103-84	 THREAD LOCK HIGH;STRENGTH 10ML	 EA	 8.99	 12.4
103-85	 THREAD LOCK LOW STRENGTH; 10ML	 EA	 8.99	 12.4
103-86	 GRIPLOCK BY THREEBOND;	 EA	 7.99	 12.4
103-87	 THREAD LOCK LOW STRENGTH; 50ML	 EA	 16.99	 12.4
103-88	 THREAD LOCK BEARING &;STUD 10ML	 EA	 14.99	 12.4
103-89	 THREAD LOCK HIGH TEMP 50;ML	 EA	 14.99	 12.4
103-90	 THREAD LOCK HIGH;STRENGTH 50ML	 EA	 30.99	 12.4
103-110	 ULTIMA SAE 50W RACING;OIL	 EA	 6.99	 12.7
103-111	 ULTIMA SAE 60W RACING;OIL	 EA	 6.99	 12.7
103-112	 ULTIMA SAE 70W RACING;OIL	 EA	 6.99	 12.7
103-114	 ULTIMA SAE 20W-50;SYNTHETIC BLEND	 EA	 8.99	 12.7
103-115	 ULTIMA SAE 20W-50 FULL;SYN RACING	 EA	 12.99	 12.8
103-116	 ULTIMA 80W-90 GEAR OIL;	 EA	 7.99	 12.9
103-117	 ULTIMA 80W-140 SYNTHETIC; GEAR OIL	 EA	 14.99	 12.9
103-175	 LUBE,ENGINE ASSEMBLY 7;OZ	 EA	 14.99	 12.2
103-186	 KREEM FUEL TANK LINER 1;PINT	 EA	 21.99	 12.5
103-187	 KREEM TANK PREP PART A&B;	 EA	 19.99	 12.5
103-188	 KREEM COMBO PAK TANK;LINER & PREP KIT	 EA	 39.99	 12.5
103-189	 KREEM BLUE SHIELD 1 PINT;	 EA	 38.99	 12.5
103-191	 ROCKET FUEL QTY 55 IN RD; TIN PKG	 BOX	 74.99	 12.6
103-197	 BRAKE FLUID, ULTIMA DOT-;5 12OZ.	 EA	 11.99	 12.6
103-250	 LIQUID HORSEPOWER, 1;OUNCE BOTTLE	 EA	 3.99	 12.6
103-252	 LIQUID HORSEPOWER, 6;OUNCE BOTTLE	 EA	 15.99	 12.6
103-300	 GREASE, WHEELBEARING;99855-89 1 LB.	 EA	 6.99	 12.3
103-704	 BRAKE FLUID, DOT 4;	 EA	 3.99	 12.6
104-3	 BRACE,FENDER 5-6;	 EA	 15.99	 2.16
104-13	 SUPPORT,R FENDER SG 72/8;3	 PR	 61.99	 2.17
104-14	 SUPPORT,R FENDER FL 58/8;3	 PR	 61.99	 2.17
104-15	 SUPPORT,R FENDER FXWG CP;	 PR	 61.99	 2.17
104-16	 SUPPORT,R FENDER XL;	 PR	 63.99	 2.17
104-17	 FENDER MOUNT, SPRINGER,;CHROME	 PR	 35.99	 3.3
104-18	 FENDER MOUNT, SPRINGER,;BLACK	 PR	 29.99	 3.3
104-20	 STRUT,BARE SMOOTH;SOFTAIL	 PR	 54.99	 2.17
104-21	 STRUT,CHROME SMOOTH;SOFTAIL	 PR	 60.99	 2.17
104-22	 STRUTS,SPT 82-89 REAR;FENDER	 PR	 82.99	 2.17
104-23	 SUPPORT,R FENDER SOFTAIL; W/ TURN SIG	 PR	 56.99	 2.17
104-24	 STRUTS,FENDER FXWG 80-86; INTERNAL MT	 PR	 49.99	 2.17
104-25	 SUPPORT,R FENDER SOFTAIL; W/O TS HOLE	 PR	 56.99	 2.17
104-26	 STRUTS,SPT 90-93 CHROME;	 PR	 48.99	 2.17
104-27	 SUPPORT,R FENDER FL W/;TURN S HOLE	 PR	 63.99	 2.17
104-28	 SUPPORT,R FENDER FX W/;TURN S HOLE	 PR	 63.99	 2.17
104-29	 SUPPORT,R FENDER FXWG W/; TURN S HOLE	 PR	 51.99	 2.17
104-35	 BRACE,WIDE FENDER RIGID;9 CHROME	 EA	 19.99	 2.16
104-38	 SUPPORT,FENDER 11” RAW;	 EA	 22.99	 2.16
104-39	 SUPPORT,FENDER 11”;CHROME	 EA	 26.99	 2.16
104-63	 LEFT FENDER STRUT,;ULTIMA 250	 EA	 49.99	 2.4
104-64	 RIGHT FENDER STRUT, ULTI;MA 250	 EA	 43.99	 2.4
104-67	 LEFT STRUT FOR 85-182;	 EA	 40.99	 2.4
104-68	 RIGHT STRUT FOR 85-182;	 EA	 41.99	 2.4
104-69	 LEFT STRUT FOR 85-187;	 EA	 43.99	 2.4
104-70	 RIGHT STRUT FOR 85-187;	 EA	 43.99	 2.4
104-71	 SUPPORT,FXST 2000-UP CP;R.FENDER	 PR	 59.99	 2.17
104-72	 SUPPORT,FLST 2000-UP CP;R.FENDER	 PR	 59.99	 2.17
104-73	 SUPPORT,FLST 2000-UP;SMOOTH CP R.FND	 PR	 59.99	 2.17
105-1	 HIGHWAY BAR HD 49038-58B;	 EA	 65.99	 2.9
105-2	 HIGHWAY BAR, FL 1978-84;& FLH1974-84	 EA	 108.99	 2.9
105-12	 HIGHWAY BAR, FX 1972-85;	 EA	 140.99	 2.9
105-13	 HIGHWAY BAR HD 49004-90;	 EA	 73.99	 2.9
105-15	 HIGHWAY BAR, FL/FLH 1958;-1979	 EA	 106.99	 2.9
105-16	 ENGINE GUARD 00-LATER;FX MODELS OEM 49200-07	 EA	 133.99	 2.9
105-17	 ENGINE GUARD 04-LATER;SPORTSTER   OEM 49060-04	 EA	 136.99	 2.9
105-19	 HIGHWAY BAR, FLSTC/S/F 2;000-04	 EA	 127.99	 2.9
105-34	 HIGHWAY BAR, FXST/B/S/D;2000-04	 EA	 124.99	 2.9
105-35	 HIGHWAY BAR, FXR 1982-94; & 1999-2000	 EA	 125.99	 2.9
105-36	 HIGHWAY BAR, FXDS/X/WG 1;993-2004	 EA	 133.99	 2.9
105-37	 HIGHWAY BAR, DYNA 1991-2;004	 EA	 133.99	 2.9
105-38	 HIGHWAY BAR, SPORTSTER 1;984-2003	 EA	 133.99	 2.9
105-41	 REAR BAR RELOCATION KIT,;FLSTS 97-99	 EA	 14.99	 2.9
105-42	 REAR BAR RELOCATION KIT,;FLSTS 00-01	 EA	 14.99	 2.9
105-43	 ULTIMA HIGHWAY BAR, FLST; 1986-99	 EA	 107.99	 2.9
114-1	 CAM,S KN ANDREWS 212970;	 EA	 161.99	 6.73
114-2	 CAM,A2 78-84 ANDREWS 212;267	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-4	 CAM,J 78L ANDREWS 212030;	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-5	 CAM,A2 70-77 ANDREWS;212263	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-8	 CAM,B2 48-69 ANDREWS;212351	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-9	 CAM,C EARLY ANDREWS;212600	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-10	 CAM,C LATE ANDREWS 21261;0	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-13	 CAM,J LATE ANDREWS 21202;0	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-14	 CAM,J EARLY ANDREWS 2120;11	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-15	 CAM,BH LATE ANDREWS 2124;30	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-16	 CAMSHAFT, BH SHOVEL ‘78-;’84	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-17	 CAM,BH 48/69 ANDREWS 212;420	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-18	 CAM,C 78L ANDREWS 212620;	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-24	 CAMS,Y 71/81 ANDREWS 214;080	 SET	 400.99	 6.73
114-26	 CAM,N KNUCKLE 36-47;ANDREWS	 EA	 161.99	 6.73
114-27	 CAM,EV3 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-38	 CAM,7 78-84 ANDREWS;212539	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-45	 CAM,V8 SPT 86-90;	 EA	 325.99	 6.74
114-46	 CAM,EV13 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-48	 CAM,EV46 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-49	 CAM,AB 48-69 ANDREWS;212310	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-50	 CAM,AB 70-77 ANDREWS;212320	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-51	 CAM,AB 78-84 ANDREWS;212335	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-52	 CAM,EV27 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-53	 CAM,EV59 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-54	 CAM,EV72 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-55	 CAM,EV51 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-56	 CAM,EV23 ANDREWS;	 EA	 143.99	 6.72
114-57	 CAM,TW26 ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-58	 CAM,TW37 ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-60	 CAM,TW60 ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-63	 SPROCKET,34T SPLINED CAM; DRIVE	 EA	 92.99	 6.75
114-65	 CAM, TW21 ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-67	 CAM,TW55 ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-68	 CAM, MW520;1984-99 EVO	 EA	 151.99	 6.72
114-69	 CAM, TW31S ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-70	 CAM, TW50 ANDREWS;	 SET	 282.99	 6.74
114-72	 CAM, W/O GEARS 21G;ANDREWS	 SET	 288.99	 6.75
114-74	 CAM, W/O GEARS 26G;ANDREWS	 SET	 316.99	 6.75
114-76	 CAM, W/O GEARS 37G;ANDREWS	 SET	 316.99	 6.75
114-80	 CAM, W/O GEARS 50G;ANDREWS	 SET	 316.99	 6.75

114-81	 CAMSHAFT, EV81 ANDREWS;	 EA	 180.99	 6.72
114-82	 CAM, W/O GEARS 55G;ANDREWS	 SET	 316.99	 6.75
114-84	 CAM, W/O GEARS 60G;ANDREWS	 SET	 316.99	 6.75
114-86	 CAM, W/O GEARS 59G;ANDREWS	 SET	 443.99	 6.75
114-88	 CAM, W/O GEARS 64G;ANDREWS	 SET	 443.99	 6.75
114-89	 CAM, N2 SPT 2000 ANDREWS;	 SET	 325.99	 6.74
114-90	 CAM, N4 SPT 2000 ANDREWS;	 SET	 325.99	 6.74
114-91	 CAM, N8 SPT 2000 ANDREWS;	 SET	 325.99	 6.74
114-97	 CAM, 21H, ANDREWS;	 EA	 323.99	 6.75
114-98	 CAM, 48H, ANDREWS;	 EA	 323.99	 6.75
114-154	 CAM,1 ANDREWS 78-84;	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-156	 CAM,2 ANDREWS 70-77;	 EA	 143.99	 6.73
114-165	 CAM,N6 SPT 91 ANDREWS;	 SET	 325.99	 6.74
114-221	 SUPPORT KIT, TC88 GEAR;DRIVE	 KIT	 40.99	 6.78
114-245	 CAMSHAFT MW 264;	 EA	 127.99	 6.72
114-246	 CAMSHAFT MW 248;	 EA	 141.99	 6.72
114-344	 CAM, ANDREWS 21N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-345	 CAM, ANDREWS 26N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-346	 CAM, ANDREWS 31N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-347	 CAM, ANDREWS 37N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-348	 CAM, ANDREWS 48N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-349	 CAM, ANDREWS 54N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-350	 CAM, ANDREWS 50N;	 EA	 343.99	 6.77
114-351	 CAM, ANDREWS 57N;	 EA	 333.99	 6.77
115-9	 GOGGLES,REDBARON SMOKE;	 EA	 18.99	 11.13
115-10	 GOGGLES,FLYING TIGER;	 EA	 18.99	 11.13
115-12	 GOGGLES,LEATHER REDBARON;	 EA	 29.99	 11.13
116-6	 BUSHING,SHOCK HD 85210-4;2	 PR	 1.99	 2.23
116-10	 SHOCK PUMP, AIR 60 PSI;GAUGE	 EA	 27.99	 2.22
116-100	 SHOCK,REAR,10.5”,CHROME;	 PR	 106.99	 2.21
116-101	 SHOCK,REAR,11”,CHROME;	 PR	 107.99	 2.21
116-102	 SHOCK,REAR,11.75”,CHROME;	 PR	 109.99	 2.21
116-103	 SHOCK,REAR,14”,CHROME;	 PR	 125.99	 2.21
116-228	 SHOCKS, FXST CHROME 84-8;8 ADJ	 PR	 102.99	 2.21
116-229	 SHOCKS, FXST BLACK 89-99; ADJ	 PR	 95.99	 2.21
116-231	 SHOCKS, SOFTAIL-CHROME-8;9/99	 PR	 109.99	 2.21
116-232	 SHOCKS,BLK  2001;& LTR SOFTAIL	 PR	 102.99	 2.21
116-233	 SHOCKS,CHR;2001 & LTR SOFTAIL	 PR	 102.99	 2.21
116-246	 SHOCKS, FXST BLACK 84-88; ADJ	 PR	 102.99	 2.21
116-255	 SHOCKS,FL AIR LOW;PROFILE STD	 PR	 112.99	 2.22
116-256	 SHOCKS,FL AIR LOW;PROFILE HVY	 PR	 117.99	 2.22
116-257	 SHOCKS,SOFTAIL 84-99 CP;NARROW BODY	 PR	 103.99	 2.22
116-258	 SHOCKS,SOFTAIL 2000 & L;NARROW BODY	 PR	 119.99	 2.22
117-31	 FORK T ASY-FXST BILLET-;SMOOTH-CP	 PR	 511.99	 3.3
117-35	 FRONT END, BILLET-SMOOTH;-CHROME	 ASY	 463.99	 3.2
117-37	 FRONT END 2” OVER SMOOTH;	 ASY	 463.99	 3.2
117-39	 FRONT END 4’ OVER 5;DEGREE SMOOTH	 ASY	 463.99	 3.2
117-41	 FRONT END 4’ OVER 5;DEGREE POINTED BULLET	 ASY	 463.99	 3.2
117-42	 FRONT END, 4” OVER,;5 DEGREE, SMOOTH	 ASY	 487.99	 3.2
117-44	 FRONT END, 6” OVER;5 DEGREE, SMOOTH	 ASY	 485.99	 3.2
117-45	 FRONT END, 6” OVER;5 DEGREE, POINTED	 ASY	 499.99	 3.2
117-46	 FRONT END, 6” OVER;SMOOTH	 ASY	 485.99	 3.2
117-67	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;CHRME, -2	 ASY	 411.99	 3.3
117-68	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;CHRME, -4	 ASY	 453.99	 3.3
117-70	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;CHRME, STD	 ASY	 412.99	 3.3
117-72	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;CHRME, +2	 ASY	 417.99	 3.3
117-75	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;CHRME, +4	 ASY	 398.99	 3.3
117-76	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;BLK, STD	 ASY	 401.99	 3.3
117-77	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;BLK, +2	 ASY	 417.99	 3.3
117-78	 FRONT END, SPRINGER, BLK;+4	 ASY	 417.99	 3.3
117-79	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;BLK, -2	 ASY	 453.99	 3.3
117-80	 FRONT END, SPRINGER,;BLK, -4	 ASY	 442.99	 3.3
117-158	 LEFT SIDE BRAKE BRKT, 58;MM FRONT END	 EA	 46.99	 3.6
117-161	 FORK ASY +2 SMOOTH LEGS;	 PR	 517.99	 3.3
117-162	 FORK ASY +4 SMOOTH LEGS;	 PR	 523.99	 3.3
117-163	 FORK ASY +6 SMOOTH LEGS;	 PR	 529.99	 3.3
117-164	 FORK ASY +8 SMOOTH LEGS;	 PR	 535.99	 3.3
117-165	 FORK ASY +10 SMOOTH;LEGS	 PR	 411.99	 3.3
117-166	 FORK ASY +12 SMOOTH;LEGS	 PR	 547.99	 3.3
117-190	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN AXL;E STD LENGTH	 EA	 319.99	 3.3
117-191	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN;AXLE +2”OS LGTH	 EA	 329.99	 3.3
117-192	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN;AXLE +4”OS LGTH	 EA	 339.99	 3.3
117-193	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN;AXLE +6”OS LGTH	 EA	 350.99	 3.3
117-194	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN;AXLE +8”OS LGHT	 EA	 360.99	 3.3
117-195	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN;AXLE +10”OS LGT	 EA	 370.99	 3.3
117-196	 BILLET FORK W HIDDEN;AXLE +12”OS LGT	 EA	 381.99	 3.3
117-197	 CALIPER BRACKET, RIGHT;SIDE	 EA	 35.99	 3.8
117-237	 ULTIMA 65MM INVERTED;TREES, STD RAKE	 SET	 154.99	 3.4
117-246	 FORK ASY, FXST, CHROME,;-4	 ASY	 403.99	 3.3
117-247	 FORK ASY, FXST, CHROME,;-2	 ASY	 408.99	 3.3
117-248	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;-4	 ASY	 403.99	 3.3
117-249	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;-2	 ASY	 408.99	 3.3
117-250	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;STD	 ASY	 408.99	 3.3
117-251	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;+2	 ASY	 413.99	 3.3
117-252	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;+4	 ASY	 418.99	 3.3
117-253	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;+6	 ASY	 423.99	 3.3
117-254	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;+8	 ASY	 428.99	 3.3
117-255	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;+10	 ASY	 433.99	 3.3
117-256	 FORK ASY, FXST, BLACK,;+12	 ASY	 438.99	 3.3
117-300	 FORK ASY, 41MM,;STD LENGTH	 EA	 461.99	 3.4
117-301	 FORK ASY, 41MM, +2 OVER;	 EA	 461.99	 3.4
117-302	 FORK ASY, 41MM, +4 OVER;	 EA	 461.99	 3.4
121-1	 RACK,FATBOB FENDER CHRM;	 EA	 33.99	 11.8
121-6	 RACK,FENDER-HERITAGE/FAT; BOY 1986-2005 CP	 EA	 32.99	 11.7
121-7	 CHROME FENDER RACK 00-UP;SOFTAIL	 EA	 34.99	 11.7
121-8	 LUGGAGE RACK, 85-03XL;	 EA	 29.99	 11.8
121-10	 LUGGAGE RACK, 91-03;FXDWG	 EA	 33.99	 11.8
121-11	 LUGGAGE RACK, 84-96;SOFTAIL	 EA	 33.99	 11.8
121-12	 LUGGAGE RACK, 97-99;SOFTAIL	 EA	 33.99	 11.8
121-13	 LUGGAGE RACK, 00-03;SOFTAIL	 EA	 33.99	 11.8
121-19	 LUGGAGE RACK, 94-09 XL;	 EA	 31.99	 11.8
121-20	 LUGGAGE RACK, 91-05 DYNA;GLIDE	 EA	 32.99	 11.8
121-21	 LUGGAGE RACK, 02-05 FXDW;G	 EA	 42.99	 11.8
121-22	 LUGGAGE RACK, 97-05;FLHT/FLTR/FLHR	 EA	 34.99	 11.8
121-23	 LUGGAGE RACK,06-UP FXST/;FXSTB/FXSTS	 EA	 49.99	 11.8
121-24	 LUGGAGE RACK, 06-UP FXDW;G	 EA	 35.99	 11.8
121-25	 LUGGAGE RACK, 04-UP XL;STOCK	 EA	 32.99	 11.8
121-26	 LUGGAGE RACK, 04-UP XL;CUSTOM	 EA	 31.99	 11.8
121-27	 LUGGAGE RACK, 05-UP;FLSTF	 EA	 32.99	 11.8
123-4	 FLOORBOARDS ,ANTI-;VIBRATION, OVAL	 PR	 58.99	 4.46
123-5	 FLOORBOARDS,HD FL;	 PR	 41.99	 4.46
123-6	 PADS,REPL HD FL FLOOR-;BOARD	 PR	 5.99	 4.46
123-7	 KIT,FLBRD BRKT ALUM PRIM;	 KIT	 24.99	 4.45



PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG# PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 U/M	 PRICE 	 PG#

123-8	 KIT,FLBRD BRKT STEEL;PRIM	 KIT	 22.99	 4.45
123-10	 FLOORBOARDS,HD BT 40-84;	 SET	 64.99	 4.46
123-11	 PADS,REPL FOR 123-10;	 PR	 8.99	 4.46
123-12	 BUMPERS,REPL FOR 123-10;	 SET	 7.99	 4.46
123-13	 FLOORBOARDS,PASSENGER HD;	 PR	 53.99	 4.46
123-14	 FOOTPEG MTG BOLT & NUT;	 KIT	 13.99	 4.45
123-15	 FOOTPEG MTG SHLDER BOLT;	 KIT	 13.99	 4.45
123-18	 FLOORBOARDS,ADJ ANTI-;VIBRATION	 KIT	 102.99	 4.46
123-20	 FLOORBOARDS,OVAL 80-UL 5;-SPD FRAMES	 PR	 38.99	 4.46
123-21	 FLOORBOARDS,FLT 5 SPEED;	 PR	 58.99	 4.46
123-22	 BOLTS,FOOTBOARD BT 14/81; CAD	 KIT	 12.99	 4.45
123-23	 BOLTS,FOOTBOARD BT 41/64; CAD	 KIT	 19.99	 4.45
123-27	 FLOORBOARDS,UNIVERSAL;MINI CLEVIG	 KIT	 39.99	 4.46
123-28	 FOOTBOARD BOLT KIT,BT 82;/L* 50635-82	 KIT	 14.99	 4.45
123-29	 FLOORBOARDS, HD BT 80 &;LATER 5 SPD	 SET	 57.99	 4.46
123-39	 PASSENGER FLOORBOARDS,;RAIL	 SET	 62.99	 4.46
201-31	 RHD SIX SPEED CABLE TYPE;- NATURAL	 ASY	 644.99	 7.2
201-32	 RHD SIX SPEED CABLE TYPE;- BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 684.99	 7.2
201-33	 RHD SIX SPEED CABLE TYPE;- POLISHED	 ASY	 664.99	 7.2
201-34	 RHD SIX SPEED HYDRAULIC;TYPE - NATURAL	 ASY	 645.99	 7.2
201-35	 RHD SIX SPEED HYDRAULIC;TYPE-BLACK	 ASY	 609.99	 7.2
201-36	 RHD SIX SPEED HYDRAULIC;TYPE-POLISH	 ASY	 627.99	 7.2
201-45	 TRANY,COMPLETE-5S-CAST-;SLICK SHIFT	 ASY	 580.99	 7.13
201-49	 TRANY,COMPLETE-5S-POLISH;-SPEEDO	 ASY	 589.99	 7.13
201-50	 TRANY,COMPLETE-5S-BLACK-;SPEEDO	 ASY	 607.99	 7.13
201-57	 6 SPEED TRANSMISSION;COMPLETE NATURAL	 ASY	 593.99	 7.8
201-58	 6 SPEED TRANSMISSION;COMPLETE BLACK	 ASY	 607.99	 7.8
201-59	 6 SPEED TRANSMISSION;COMPLETE POLISH	 ASY	 616.99	 7.8
201-70	 6 SPEED TRANS W/KICKER;NATURAL	 EA	 950.99	 7.8
201-71	 6 SPEED TRANS W/KICKER;BLACK	 EA	 960.99	 7.8
201-72	 6 SPEED TRANS W/KICKER;POLISH	 EA	 970.99	 7.8
206-21	 MOTOR CASE, SHOVELHEAD;3.625 BORE NATURAL	 EA	 720.99	 6.2
206-25	 MOTOR CASE, SHOVELHEAD;STOCK BORE NATURAL	 EA	 720.99	 6.2
206-40	 MOTOR CASE,3.875 FATSO;GEN 1 PLAIN	 ASY	 648.99	 6.2
206-41	 MOTOR CASE,3.875 FATSO;GEN 1 BLK	 ASY	 669.99	 6.2
206-42	 4” BORE+S&S REPLACEMENT;CASE NATURAL	 ASY	 782.99	 6.2
206-43	 4” BORE+S&S REPLACEMENT;CASE BLACK	 ASY	 741.99	 6.2
206-44	 4.400 BORE ENGINE CASE;92/L NATURAL	 ASY	 772.99	 6.2
206-45	 4.400 BORE ENGINE CASE;92/L BLACK	 ASY	 793.99	 6.2
206-48	 4.25 BORE ENGINE CASE;92/L NATURAL	 ASY	 638.99	 6.2
206-49	 4.25 BORE ENGINE CASE;92/L BLACK	 ASY	 669.99	 6.2
206-50	 MOTOR CASE,EVO 3-5/8;92/L PLAIN	 ASY	 679.99	 6.2
206-51	 MOTOR CASE,EVO 3-5/8,;92/L BLACK	 ASY	 710.99	 6.2
206-52	 MOTOR CASE, EVO 3 5/8 -;84/91-PLAIN	 ASY	 679.99	 6.2
206-53	 MOTOR CASE, EVO 3 5/8 -;84/91 BLACK	 ASY	 710.99	 6.2
206-54	 MOTOR CASE, EVO STD BORE;1984/91 NATURAL	 ASY	 679.99	 6.2
206-55	 MOTOR CASE, EVO STD;84/91 BLACK	 ASY	 720.99	 6.2
206-56	 MOTOR CASE, EVO STD-92/L;-PLAIN	 ASY	 720.99	 6.2
206-57	 MOTOR CASE, EVO STD 92/L;BLACK	 ASY	 720.99	 6.2
206-70	 MOTOR CASE, 117CI;NATURAL	 ASY	 589.99	 6.2
206-72	 100~;107~;113 CI POLISHED;CASE	 ASY	 916.99	 6.2
206-74	 POLISHED 4.400 CASE;	 EA	 875.99	 6.2
206-78	 POLISHED 4.25 CASE;	 ASY	 1,016.99	 6.2
206-81	 ULTIMA MOTOR CASE, 4”;BLACK FOR 3-PC CRANK	 ASY	 695.99	 6.2
206-82	 ULTIMA MOTOR CASE, 4”;POL FOR 3-PIECE CRANK	 ASY	 704.99	 6.2
216-46	 NATURAL GEN 2 SHORT;BLOCK	 ASY	 1,398.99	 6.1
216-47	 BLACK GEN 2 SHORT BLOCK;	 ASY	 1,398.99	 6.1
245-11	 BRACELET, SS GOLD;	 EA	 17.99	 11.13
290-101	 REBUILD TC 88-HYD;TENSIONERS	 EA	 2,498.99	 6.12
290-102	 REBUILD TC 95-HYD;TENSIONERS	 EA	 2,498.99	 6.12
290-103	 TC 88 TO 95-HYD;TENSIONERS	 EA	 2,599.99	 6.12
290-105	 TC 103 2006 - PRESENT;	 EA	 2,498.99	 6.12
290-106	 ULTIMA REBUILD PROGRAM;100 - 113	 EA	 2,095.99	 6.12
290-107	 ULTIMA REBUILD PROGRAM;120 - 127	 EA	 2,094.99	 6.12
295-253	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 113CI; NATURAL	 ASY	 4,599.99	 6.6
295-254	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 113CI; BLACK	 ASY	 4,148.99	 6.6
295-255	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 113CI; POLISHED	 ASY	 4,448.99	 6.6
295-256	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 120CI; NATURAL	 ASY	 4,048.99	 6.6
295-257	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 120CI; BLACK	 ASY	 4,148.99	 6.6
295-258	 ULTIMA C.A.R.B. ENGINE;120CI POLISHED	 EA	 5,988.99	 6.6
295-272	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 127CI; NATURAL	 ASY	 4,048.99	 6.6
295-273	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 127CI; BLACK	 ASY	 6,135.99	 6.6
295-274	 CARB ULTIMA MOTOR, 127CI; POLISHED	 ASY	 4,448.99	 6.6
296-228	 ULTIMA MOTOR, DIAMOND;CUT 113 BLACK GEM	 EA	 5,144.99	 6.4
296-229	 ULTIMA MOTOR, DIAMOND;CUT 127 BLACK GEM	 EA	 5,144.99	 6.4
296-230	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 107CI NATURAL	 EA	 4,999.99	 6.4
296-231	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 107CI BLACK	 EA	 4,749.99	 6.4
296-232	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 107CI POLISHED	 EA	 5,148.99	 6.4
296-243	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 140CI NATURAL	 EA	 6,222.99	 6.4
296-244	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 140CI BLACK	 EA	 6,594.99	 6.4
296-245	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 140CI POLISHED	 EA	 6,544.99	 6.4
296-250	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 100CI NATURAL	 EA	 4,649.99	 6.4
296-251	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 100CI BLACK	 EA	 4,749.99	 6.4
296-252	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 100CI POLISHED	 EA	 5,499.99	 6.4
296-253	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 113CI NATURAL	 EA	 5,499.99	 6.4
296-254	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 113CI BLACK	 EA	 5,499.99	 6.4
296-255	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 113CI POLISHED	 EA	 5,048.99	 6.4
296-256	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 120CI NATURAL	 EA	 5,498.99	 6.4
296-257	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 120CI BLACK	 EA	 4,748.99	 6.4
296-258	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 120CI POLISHED	 EA	 5,994.99	 6.4
296-272	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 127CI NATURAL	 EA	 5,499.99	 6.4
296-273	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 127CI BLACK	 EA	 4,748.99	 6.4
296-274	 ULTIMA DIAMOND CUT MOTOR;, 127CI POLISHED	 EA	 5,048.99	 6.4
297-253	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,113 CI;NATURAL	 EA	 4,048.99	 6.6
297-254	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,113 CI;BLACK	 EA	 4,148.99	 6.6
297-255	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,113 CI;POLISHED	 EA	 4,449.99	 6.6
297-256	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,120 CI;NATURAL	 EA	 4,048.99	 6.6
297-257	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,120 CI;BLACK	 EA	 4,148.99	 6.6
297-258	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,120 CI;POLISHED	 EA	 4,449.99	 6.6
297-272	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,127 CI;NATURAL	 EA	 4,049.99	 6.6
297-273	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,127 CI;BLACK	 EA	 4,149.99	 6.6
297-274	 ULTIMA EPA ENGINE,127 CI;POLISHED	 EA	 4,448.99	 6.6
298-100	 CASE,TRANS.-4 SPEED-;CHROME HORS-CAST	 EA	 209.99	 7.17
298-105	 CASE,TRAN-5-SPEED-W/;SPEEDO HOLE-BLK	 EA	 109.99	 7.4
298-106	 CASE,TRAN-5-SPEED-W/;SPEEDO HOLE-PLN	 EA	 149.99	 7.4
298-109	 CASE,TRAN-5-SPEED-COMP;/SPEEDO-BLACK	 EA	 129.99	 7.17
298-110	 CASE,TRAN-5-SPEED-SPEEDO;-BARE	 EA	 114.99	 7.17
298-112	 CASE,TRAN-5 SPEED-COMP/;SPEEDO-POLISH	 EA	 129.99	 7.17
298-113	 CASE,TRAN-5 SPEED-W/;SPEEDO HOLE-PLSH	 EA	 109.99	 7.4
298-125	 CASE,TRANS-EARLY 4-S;CHROME HORSE	 EA	 174.99	 7.17
298-210	 ULTIMA SHOVELHEAD, 96”;TRADITIONAL FINISH	 EA	 4,299.99	 6.8
298-211	 ULTIMA SHOVELHEAD, 96;BLACK	 ASY	 4,449.99	 6.8
298-212	 ULTIMA SHOVELHEAD, 96;POLISHED	 ASY	 5,299.99	 6.7

298-228	 ULTIMA BLACK GEM 113 CI;	 EA	 3,723.99	 6.5
298-229	 ULTIMA BLACK GEM 127CI;	 EA	 3,792.99	 6.5
298-230	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,649.99	 6.2
298-231	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.2
298-232	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;POLISHED FINISH	 ASY	 4,049.99	 6.2
298-243	 ULTIMA ENGINE 140CI;NATURAL	 ASY	 4,857.99	 6.2
298-244	 ULTIMA ENGINE 140CI;BLACK	 ASY	 4,629.99	 6.2
298-245	 ULTIMA ENGINE 140CI;POLISHED	 ASY	 5,078.99	 6.2
298-250	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,649.99	 6.2
298-251	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.2
298-252	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;POLISH FINISH	 ASY	 4,049.99	 6.2
298-253	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,649.99	 6.2
298-254	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI;BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.2
298-255	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI;POLISHED FINISH	 ASY	 4,049.99	 6.2
298-256	 ULTIMA ENGINE 120CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,648.99	 6.2
298-257	 ULTIMA ENGINE 120CI;BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.2
298-258	 ULTIMA ENGINE 120CI;POLISH FINISH	 ASY	 4,049.99	 6.2
298-272	 ULTIMA ENGINE 127CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,649.99	 6.2
298-273	 ULTIMA ENGINE 127CI;BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.2
298-274	 ULTIMA ENGINE 127CI;POLISH FINISH	 ASY	 4,049.99	 6.2
298-360	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;BLACK OUT	 ASY	 4,359.99	 6.3
298-361	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;BLACK OUT	 ASY	 4,259.99	 6.3
298-362	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI;BLACK OUT	 ASY	 4,259.99	 6.3
298-363	 ULTIMA BLACK OUT 120CI;	 EA	 3,948.99	 6.3
298-364	 ULTIMA BLACK OUT 127CI;	 EA	 3,949.99	 6.3
298-230U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,348.99	 6.9
298-231U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;BLACK UNASSEMBLE	 ASY	 3,449.99	 6.9
298-232U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 107CI;POLISHED FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.9
298-243U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 140CI;NATURAL	 ASY	 4,344.99	 6.9
298-244U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 140CI;BLACK UNASSEMBLED	 ASY	 4,945.99	 6.9
298-245U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 140CI;POLISHED UNASSEMBLED	 ASY	 5,150.99	 6.9
298-250U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;UNASSEMBLY	 ASY	 3,349.99	 6.9
298-251U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;BLACK FINISH	 ASY	 3,449.99	 6.9
298-252U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 100CI;POLISH FINISH	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.9
298-253U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,348.99	 6.9
298-254U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI BLK;UNASSEMBLED	 ASY	 3,449.99	 6.9
298-255U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 113CI;POLISH UNASSE	 ASY	 3,749.99	 6.9
298-256U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 120CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,349.99	 6.9
298-257U	 ULTIMA MOTOR 120CI BLK;UNASSEMBLED	 ASY	 3,449.99	 6.9
298-258U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 120CI;POLISH UNASSEMBL	 ASY	 3,748.99	 6.9
298-272U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 127CI;NATURAL FINISH	 ASY	 3,348.99	 6.9
298-273U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 127CI BLK;UNASSEMBLED	 ASY	 3,448.99	 6.9
298-274U	 ULTIMA ENGINE 127CI;POLISH UNASSE	 ASY	 3,748.99	 6.9
300-453	 BUSHING, OIL PUMP BIG;TWIN 1936-LATER	 EA	 9.99	 6.21
300-533	 CASE BOLT, 5/16-18x2-3/4;	 EA	 2.99	 6.21
300-534	 CASE BOLT, 5/16-18x3-1/2;	 EA	 2.99	 6.21
300-535	 CASE BOLT, 1/4-20x4;	 EA	 2.99	 6.21
300-541	 DOWELL PIN, .500x.500;FOR CASE	 EA	 4.99	 6.21


